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Topographic Map Year: 1976, 1979
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Topographic Map Year: 2013
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E 1527-13) or custom requirements developed for the evaluation of
environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

LAKELAND AVE
SAYVILLE, NY 11782

COORDINATES

Latitude (North): 40.7541300 - 40° 45’ 14.86"
Longitude (West): 73.0995850 - 73° 5’ 58.50”
Universal Tranverse Mercator: Zone 18

UTM X (Meters): 660428.9

UTM Y (Meters): 4512989.5

Elevation: 42 ft. above sea level

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

Target Property Map: 5940617 PATCHOGUE, NY
Version Date: 2013

Southeast Map: 5940627 SAYVILLE, NY

Version Date: 2013

Southwest Map: 5940595 BAY SHORE EAST, NY
Version Date: 2013

Northwest Map: 5940555 CENTRAL ISLIP, NY
Version Date: 2013

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT

Portions of Photo from: 20150507
Source: USDA

TC5045648.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 1



Target Property Address:
LAKELAND AVE
SAYVILLE, NY 11782

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
1 ISLAND HILLS GOLF CL CNTY RD 93 LAKELAND NY UST, NY AST Lower 1ft.
2 ISLAND HILLS GOLF CL 458 LAKELAND AVENUE NY Spills Higher 52, 0.010, NE
3 UNKNOWN 67 CARRIE AVENUE NY Spills Higher 81, 0.015, SSE
4 CURCIO RESIDENCE 168 TERRY ROAD NY Spills Lower 89, 0.017, SSW
5 UNKNOWN 640 BOHEMIA PKWY NY Spills Higher 91, 0.017, SW
6 LONG ISLAND TOUCH UP 948 CHESTER RD EDR Hist Auto Lower 131, 0.025, ENE
A7 SUBURBAN CRPT UPHLST 211 TERRY RD EDR Hist Cleaner Higher 252, 0.048, SW
B8 SUNRISE GARDEN APT LAKELAND AVENUE NY LTANKS Lower 283, 0.054, NNE
B9 E&B INDUSTRIAL CLEAN LAKELAND AVE & SUNRI NY Spills Lower 283, 0.054, NNE
B10 OCEAN ROCK & DIVING LAKELAND AVENUE NY Spills Lower 283, 0.054, NNE
All KOSTER KEUNEN COMPAN BOURNE BLVD NY Spills Higher 290, 0.055, SW
C12 FAIRFIELD/SAYVILLE C 400 ADAMS WAY/LAKELA  NY Spills Higher 356, 0.067, NE
C13 FAIRFIELD/SAYVILLE C 400 ADAMS WAY/LAKELA  NY Spills Higher 356, 0.067, NE
D14 JFA COLLISION 1 ARTIC AVE NY UST Higher 474, 0.090, NW
D15 PARK SUNOCO 4850 SUNRISE HWY EDR Hist Auto Higher 496, 0.094, NW
E16 EXXON DIV OF CFI #70 4909 SUNRISE HWY NY UST, RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Higher 515, 0.098, NNW
E17 CUMBERLAND FARMS # 7 4909 SUNRISE HWY NY LTANKS, NY Spills Higher 515, 0.098, NNW
E18 BOHEMIA DEVELOPMENT 4909 SUNRISE HWY EDR Hist Auto Higher 515, 0.098, NNW
E19 EXXON 4909 SUNRISE HIGHWAY  NY Spills Higher 515, 0.098, NNW
20 RESIDENCE 220 TERRY ROAD NY Spills Higher 523, 0.099, SW
F21 UNK SUNRISE HWY & LAKELA  NY Spills Lower 545, 0.103, NNE
G22 KOSTER KEUNEN INC 90 BOURNE BLVD NY Spills, RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO, NY... Higher 573, 0.109, SW
G23 GAZZA 123 TOLEDO ST NY UST, NY AST Higher 573, 0.109, SW
G24 KOSTER KEUNEN INC 90 BOURNE BLVD NY UST Higher 573, 0.109, SW
F25 UNKNOWN LAKELAND AVE/RTE 27 NY Spills Lower 619, 0.117, North
F26  SAYVILLE BOWLING ALL SUNRISE HWY & LAKELA  NY Spills Lower 619, 0.117, North
F27 TRIVENTURE SUNRISE HWY/LAKELAND NY Spills Lower 619, 0.117, North
F28 UNK 11TH ST/SUNRISE SOUT NY Spills Lower 619, 0.117, North
F29 UNKNOWN SUNRISE HWY & LAKELA  NY Spills Lower 619, 0.117, North
F30 UNKNOWN LAKELAND AVE/SUNRISE  NY Spills Lower 619, 0.117, North
31 RESIDENCE 78 ISLAND BLVD NY Spills Higher 657, 0.124, WNW
H32 GENERATION KIA 4825 SUNRISE HWY NY AST Higher 756, 0.143, NW
H33 LEE CHEVROLET 4825 SUNRISE HWY RCRA-CESQG, FINDS, ECHO, NY MANIFEST Higher 756, 0.143, NW
H34 LEE CHEVROLET INC. 4825 SUNRISE HWY NJ MANIFEST Higher 756, 0.143, NW
35 COUNTRY CLUB APTS 342 CNTY RD 93 LAKEL NY UST Lower 868, 0.164, ESE
36 K MART 5151 RTE 27 SUNRISE NY AST Higher 958, 0.181, NNE
137 EDWARDS 0138 57-05 SUNRISE HWY RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO, NY MANIFEST Higher 972, 0.184, WNW
38 ARIEL GRAPHICS 80 BOURNE BLVD RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Higher 1013, 0.192, SW
139  SUNRISE DIAGNOSTICS 635 SMITHTOWN AVE NY UST, NY AST Higher 1100, 0.208, WNW
5045648.2s Page 2



Click on Map ID to see full detail.

Target Property Address:

LAKELAND AVE
SAYVILLE, NY 11782

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION

140 AMOCO 635 SMITHTOWN AVE NY LTANKS, NY Spills Higher 1100, 0.208, WNW
141 TARTAN OIL CO 635 SMITHTOWN AVE RCRA NonGen/ NLR, ICIS, FINDS, ECHO, NY MANIFEST Higher 1100, 0.208, WNW
42 WEST SAYVILLE IFS TR CHERRY AVE SEMS-ARCHIVE, RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Lower 1274, 0.241, SSE
43 BOHEMIA AUTO WASH 4740 SOUTH SUNRISE H NY UST, NY AST Higher 1307, 0.248, WNW
44 PAUL SCHNECBERG & SO 286 JOHNSON AVENUE NY LTANKS Higher 1666, 0.316, ENE
45 SAYVILLE MIDDLE SCHO 291 JOHNSON AVE NY LTANKS Higher 2135, 0.404, ENE
46 EXXON 5230 SUNRISE HIGHWAY  NY LTANKS, NY Spills Higher 2144, 0.406, NE
47 GAZALOFF/P&G FUEL 386 HILLSIDE AVENUE NY LTANKS Lower 2237, 0.424, SSE
48 BOSTI ELEMENTARY SCH 4 BOURN BLVD NY LTANKS Lower 2378, 0.450, SW
49 FAIRFIELD PROPERTIES EAST STREET & SHERRY  NY LTANKS Lower 2552, 0.483, SSE

5045648.2s Page 3



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was not listed in any of the databases searched by EDR.

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records either on the target property or within the search radius around the target property for the
following databases:

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL. .. National Priority List
Proposed NPL_______________. Proposed National Priority List Sites
NPLLIENS. . ____ . .. __ Federal Superfund Liens

Federal Delisted NPL site list
Delisted NPL_________________ National Priority List Deletions

FEDERAL FACILITY_________. Federal Facility Site Information listing
________________________ Superfund Enterprise Management System

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list
CORRACTS. . ... Corrective Action Report

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list
RCRA-TSDF._______________. RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal

Federal RCRA generators list
RCRA-LQG. ______ .. ______. RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
RCRA-SQG.___ . ... RCRA - Small Quantity Generators

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS .. Land Use Control Information System
US ENG CONTROLS._______. Engineering Controls Sites List
US INSTCONTROL._________ Sites with Institutional Controls

ERNS.___ . Emergency Response Notification System

TC5045648.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 4



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

NY SHWS. _____ . Inactive Hazardous Waste Disposal Sites in New York State
NY VAPOR REOPENED._ ____. Vapor Intrusion Legacy Site List

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists

NY SWF/LF. ____ ... Facility Register

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
INDIAN LUST_______________. Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
NY HIST LTANKS.__________. Listing of Leaking Storage Tanks

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

FEMAUST. _____ ... Underground Storage Tank Listing
NYCBSUST. ________________ Chemical Bulk Storage Database

NY MOSFUST._____________. Major Oil Storage Facilities Database
NYCBS. ... Chemical Bulk Storage Site Listing
NYMOSF._____ . Major Oil Storage Facility Site Listing
NYCBSAST ____ ... Chemical Bulk Storage Database

NY MOSFAST. ... Major Oil Storage Facilities Database
INDIAN UST.________________. Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
NY TANKS. ______ . Storage Tank Faciliy Listing

State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries

NYRESDECL.__________.___ Restrictive Declarations Listing
NY ENG CONTROLS________. Registry of Engineering Controls
NY INST CONTROL...______. Registry of Institutional Controls

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

NYVCP. .. Voluntary Cleanup Agreements
INDIANVCP.________________. Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing

State and tribal Brownfields sites
NY BROWNFIELDS._________ Brownfields Site List

NYERP. ... Environmental Restoration Program Listing

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS. ._______. A Listing of Brownfields Sites

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

NYSWRCY_____ . .. Registered Recycling Facility List
NY SWTIRE. _________ ... Registered Waste Tire Storage & Facility List
INDIANODI. ________________. Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands

TC5045648.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 5



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

ODl ... Open Dump Inventory
DEBRIS REGION 9__________. Torres Martinez Reservation lllegal Dump Site Locations
___________ Open Dumps on Indian Land

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

USHISTCDL. ______________. Delisted National Clandestine Laboratory Register
NY DEL SHWS______________. Delisted Registry Sites
USCDL. . ... National Clandestine Laboratory Register

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

NYHISTUST. ______________. Historical Petroleum Bulk Storage Database
NY HISTAST. ... Historical Petroleum Bulk Storage Database

Local Land Records
NY LIENS. . ... Spill Liens Information
LIENS 2. ... CERCLA Lien Information

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS ____ Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
NY Hist Spills________________. SPILLS Database

NY SPILLS90.______________. SPILLS 90 data from FirstSearch

NY SPILLS 80 _______________ SPILLS 80 data from FirstSearch

FUDS. .. Formerly Used Defense Sites

DOD._ . ... Department of Defense Sites

SCRD DRYCLEANERS..____. State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing

USFINASSUR._____________. Financial Assurance Information

EPAWATCHLIST.__________. EPA WATCH LIST

2020 COR ACTION. _________. 2020 Corrective Action Program List

TSCA .. Toxic Substances Control Act

TRIS. . Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System

SSTS. .. Section 7 Tracking Systems

ROD.____ .. Records Of Decision

RMP_ ... Risk Management Plans

RAATS. .. RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System

PRP. ... Potentially Responsible Parties

PADS. .. PCB Activity Database System

FTTS . FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide
Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)

MLTS. . Material Licensing Tracking System

COALASHDOE.____________. Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data

COALASHEPA ____________. Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List

PCB TRANSFORMER_______. PCB Transformer Registration Database

RADINFO________ .. _____. Radiation Information Database

HISTFTTS. ... FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing

DOTOPS. .. ... Incident and Accident Data

CONSENT. ... Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees

INDIAN RESERV_ ____________ Indian Reservations

FUSRAP._______ .. Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program

TC5045648.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 6



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

UMTRA .. Uranium Mill Tailings Sites

LEAD SMELTERS.__________. Lead Smelter Sites

USAIRS. ... Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem
USMINES._________________ Mines Master Index File

ABANDONED MINES_______. Abandoned Mines

UXO. ... Unexploded Ordnance Sites
DOCKETHWC.______________. Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing
FUELS PROGRAM.__________ EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing

NYAIRS. ... Air Emissions Data

NY COALASH._____________. Coal Ash Disposal Site Listing

NY DRYCLEANERS.________. Registered Drycleaners

NY E DESIGNATION_________ E DESIGNATION SITE LISTING

NY Financial Assurance.____. Financial Assurance Information Listing
NYHSWDS._______ . ____ Hazardous Substance Waste Disposal Site Inventory
NYUIC. ... Underground Injection Control Wells

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records
EDRMGP____________________ EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

NY RGAHWS. ______________. Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste Facilities List
NYRGALF . ___. Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.

Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list

SEMS-ARCHIVE: SEMS-ARCHIVE (Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive) tracks sites that have no
further interest under the Federal Superfund Program based on available information. The list was formerly

known as the CERCLIS-NFRAP, renamed to SEMS ARCHIVE by the EPA in 2015. EPA may perform a minimal level of
assessment work at a site while it is archived if site conditions change and/or new information becomes

TC5045648.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 7



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

available. Archived sites have been removed and archived from the inventory of SEMS sites. Archived status
indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge, assessment at a site has been completed and that EPA has
determined no further steps will be taken to list the site on the National Priorities List (NPL), unless
information indicates this decision was not appropriate or other considerations require a recommendation for
listing at a later time. The decision does not necessarily mean that there is no hazard associated with a
given site; it only means that. based upon available information, the location is not judged to be potential
NPL site.

A review of the SEMS-ARCHIVE list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/07/2017 has revealed that there
is 1 SEMS-ARCHIVE site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

WEST SAYVILLE IFS TR CHERRY AVE SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.241 mi.) 42 122

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-CESQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Conditionally

exempt small quantity generators (CESQGS) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of

acutely hazardous waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-CESQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/12/2016 has revealed that there is
1 RCRA-CESQG site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

LEE CHEVROLET 4825 SUNRISE HWY NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.143 mi.)  H33 85

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

NY LTANKS: Leaking Storage Tank Incident Reports. These records contain an inventory of reported
leaking storage tank incidents reported from 4/1/86 through the most recent update. They can be either leaking
underground storage tanks or leaking aboveground storage tanks. The causes of the incidents are tank test
failures, tank failures or tank overfills

A review of the NY LTANKS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 05/16/2017 has revealed that there are
9 NY LTANKS sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

CUMBERLAND FARMS # 7 4909 SUNRISE HWY NNW O - 1/8 (0.098 mi.) E17 39
Spill Number/Closed Date: 1202591 / 2012-10-19
Site ID: 465364
Program Number: 1202591

AMOCO 635 SMITHTOWN AVE WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.208 mi.) 140 113
Spill Number/Closed Date: 9403110 / 1995-02-22
Site ID: 103635
Program Number: 9403110

PAUL SCHNECBERG & SO 286 JOHNSON AVENUE ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.316 mi.) 44 137

TC5045648.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 8
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~

Spill Number/Closed Date: 9209189 / 1997-03-05
Site ID: 131600

Program Number: 9209189

SAYVILLE MIDDLE SCHO 291 JOHNSON AVE ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.404 mi.) 45 138
Spill Number/Closed Date: 9303436 / 1994-02-09
Site ID: 324204
Program Number: 9303436
EXXON 5230 SUNRISE HIGHWAY NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.406 mi.) 46 140
Spill Number/Closed Date: 8607082 / 1987-03-26
Spill Number/Closed Date: 8607524 / 1987-03-26
Site ID: 297806
Site ID: 297807
Program Number: 8607082
Program Number: 8607524
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
SUNRISE GARDEN APT LAKELAND AVENUE NNE O - 1/8 (0.054 mi.) B8 17
Spill Number/Closed Date: 9704618 / 1997-08-14
Site ID: 87162
Program Number: 9704618
GAZALOFF/P&G FUEL 386 HILLSIDE AVENUE SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.424 mi.) 47 144
Spill Number/Closed Date: 9508717 / 1995-11-27
Site ID: 77112
Program Number: 9508717
BOSTI ELEMENTARY SCH 4 BOURN BLVD SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.450 mi.) 48 145
Spill Number/Closed Date: 8800135 / 1988-06-22
Site ID: 163151
Program Number: 8800135
FAIRFIELD PROPERTIES EAST STREET & SHERRY SSE 1/4-1/2 (0.483 mi.) 49 146
Spill Number/Closed Date: 8900985 / 1989-07-03
Site ID: 257985
Program Number: 8900985
State and tribal registered storage tank lists
NY UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. USTs are regulated under
Subtitle | of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The data come from the Department of
Environmental Conservation’s Petroleum Bulk Storage (PBS) Database
A review of the NY UST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 8 NY UST sites within
approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.
Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
JFA COLLISION 1 ARTIC AVE NW O - 1/8 (0.090 mi.) D14 24
Database: SUFFOLK CO. UST, Date of Government Version: 03/03/2015
Site Ref#: 10017
Facility ID: 10017
EXXON DIV OF CFI #70 4909 SUNRISE HWY NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.098 mi.) E16 25

Database: SUFFOLK CO. UST, Date of Government Version: 03/03/2015
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Site Ref#: 09474
Facility ID: 09474

GAZZA 123 TOLEDO ST
Database: SUFFOLK CO. UST, Date of Government Version: 03/03/2015
Site Ref#: 01595
Facility ID: 01595

KOSTER KEUNEN INC 90 BOURNE BLVD
Database: SUFFOLK CO. UST, Date of Government Version: 03/03/2015
Site Ref#: 10290
Facility ID: 10290

SUNRISE DIAGNOSTICS 635 SMITHTOWN AVE
Database: SUFFOLK CO. UST, Date of Government Version: 03/03/2015
Site Ref#: 09638
Facility ID: 09638

BOHEMIA AUTO WASH 4740 SOUTH SUNRISE H
Database: SUFFOLK CO. UST, Date of Government Version: 03/03/2015
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 12/28/2016
Site Ref#: 05486
Status: ACTIVE
Facility ID: 05486

Lower Elevation Address

ISLAND HILLS GOLF CL CNTY RD 93 LAKELAND
Database: SUFFOLK CO. UST, Date of Government Version: 03/03/2015
Site Ref#: 11452
Facility ID: 11452

COUNTRY CLUB APTS 342 CNTY RD 93 LAKEL
Database: SUFFOLK CO. UST, Date of Government Version: 03/03/2015
Site Ref#: 09427
Facility ID: 09427

NY AST: The Aboveground Storage Tank database contains registered ASTs. The data come from the
Department of Environmental Conservation’s Petroleum Bulk Storage (PBS) Database.

A review of the NY AST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 6 NY AST sites within

approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address

GAZZA 123 TOLEDO ST
Database: SUFFOLK CO. AST, Date of Government Version: 03/03/2015
Site Ref#: 10290
Facility 1d: 10290

GENERATION KIA 4825 SUNRISE HWY
Database: SUFFOLK CO. AST, Date of Government Version: 03/03/2015
Site Ref#: 06962
Status: ACTIVE
Facility 1d: 06962

K MART 5151 RTE 27 SUNRISE
Database: SUFFOLK CO. AST, Date of Government Version: 03/03/2015

SW 0 - 1/8 (0.109 mi.) G23 63
SWO - 1/8 (0.109 mi.) G24 69
WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.208 mi.) 139 106
WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.248 mi.) 43 126
Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 1 8
ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.164 mi.) 35 98
Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
SWO - 1/8 (0.109 mi.) G23 63
NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.143 mi.) H32 81
NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.181 mi.) 36 100
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Site Ref#: 10103
Facility 1d: 10103

SUNRISE DIAGNOSTICS

Database: SUFFOLK CO. AST, Date of Government Version: 03/03/2015

Site Ref#: 09638
Facility 1d: 09638

BOHEMIA AUTO WASH

Database: SUFFOLK CO. AST, Date of Government Version: 03/03/2015

635 SMITHTOWN AVE

4740 SOUTH SUNRISE H

Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 12/28/2016

Site Ref#: 05486
Status: ACTIVE
Facility 1d: 1-000306
Facility 1d: 05486

Lower Elevation

ISLAND HILLS GOLF CL

Database: SUFFOLK CO. AST, Date of Government Version: 03/03/2015

Site Ref#: 11452
Facility 1d: 11452

Address

CNTY RD 93 LAKELAND

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Records of Emergency Release Reports

WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.208 mi.) 139 106

WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.248 mi.) 43 126

Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 1 8

NY Spills: Data collected on spills reported to NYSDEC. is required by one or more of the following:
Article 12 of the Navigation Law, 6 NYCRR Section 613.8 (from PBS regs), or 6 NYCRR Section 595.2 (from CBS
regs). It includes spills active as of April 1, 1986, as well as spills occurring since this date.

A review of the NY Spills list, as provided by EDR, and dated 05/16/2017 has revealed that there are
21 NY Spills sites within approximately 0.125 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation

ISLAND HILLS GOLF CL

Address

458 LAKELAND AVENUE

Spill Number/Closed Date: 0511071 / 2006-03-21

spillno: 0511071
Site ID: 357155

UNKNOWN

67 CARRIE AVENUE

Spill Number/Closed Date: 1511062 / Not Reported

spillno: 1511062
Site ID: 522778

UNKNOWN

640 BOHEMIA PKWY

Spill Number/Closed Date: 1004768 / 2011-06-06

spillno: 1004768
Site ID: 438054

KOSTER KEUNEN COMPAN

BOURNE BLVD

Spill Number/Closed Date: 9010920 / 1991-02-06

spillno: 9010920
Site ID: 132114

FAIRFIELD/SAYVILLE C

400 ADAMS WAY/LAKELA

Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

NE 0 - 1/8 (0.010 mi.) 2 11
SSE0-1/8(0.015mi) 3 13
SW 0 - 1/8 (0.017 mi.) 5 15
SW 0 - 1/8 (0.055 mi.) All 20
NE 0 - 1/8 (0.067 mi.) C12 21

TC5045648.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 11




EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Spill Number/Closed Date:

spillno: 1604708
Site ID: 531223

FAIRFIELD/SAYVILLE C

Spill Number/Closed Date:

spillno: 1604699
Site ID: 531214

CUMBERLAND FARMS # 7

Spill Number/Closed Date:
Spill Number/Closed Date:
Spill Number/Closed Date:
Spill Number/Closed Date:
Spill Number/Closed Date:

1604708

1604699

1204916
0913512
0904734
0902645
0811344

~

-~

~—~ -~

/

2016-08-09

400 ADAMS WAY/LAKELA
2016-08-09

4909 SUNRISE HWY
2013-02-08
2010-08-17
2010-03-22
2009-07-17
2009-02-04

*Additional key fields are available in the Map Findings section

spillno: 1204916
spillno: 0811344
spillno: 0712416
spillno: 0904734
spillno: 0804031

*Additional key fields are available in the Map Findings section

Site ID: 467822
Site ID: 408919
Site ID: 394025
Site ID: 416940
Site ID: 400865

*Additional key fields are available in the Map Findings section

EXXON

4909 SUNRISE HIGHWAY

Spill Number/Closed Date: 9712676 / 1998-09-23
Spill Number/Closed Date: 9005927 / 1990-09-14

spillno: 9005927
spillno: 9712676
Site ID: 248558
Site ID: 248572

RESIDENCE

Spill Number/Closed Date: 1005397 /

spillno: 1005397
Site ID: 438712

KOSTER KEUNEN INC

Spill Number/Closed Date: 8704744 /

spillno: 8704744
Site ID: 117339

RESIDENCE

Spill Number/Closed Date: 0901692 /

spillno: 0901692
Site ID: 413701

Lower Elevation

CURCIO RESIDENCE

Spill Number/Closed Date: 1111813 /

spillno: 1111813
Site ID: 459728

E&B INDUSTRIAL CLEAN

220 TERRY ROAD
2010-08-13

90 BOURNE BLVD
1987-09-10

78 ISLAND BLVD
2009-05-12

Address

168 TERRY ROAD
2012-01-31

LAKELAND AVE & SUNRI

NE 0 - 1/8 (0.067 mi.) c13 22
NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.098 mi.)  E17 39
NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.098 mi.) E19 51
SW 0 - 1/8 (0.099 mi.) 20 54
SW 0 - 1/8 (0.109 mi.) G22 56
WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.124 mi.) 31 79
Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.017 mi.) 4 14
NNE O - 1/8 (0.054 mi.) B9 18
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Spill Number/Closed Date: 8806243
spillno: 8806243
Site ID: 186589

OCEAN ROCK & DIVING LAKELAND AVENUE NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.054 mi.) B10 19

~

1989-05-04

Spill Number/Closed Date: 9708750 / 1999-09-22
spillno: 9708750
Site ID: 87163
UNK SUNRISE HWY & LAKELA NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.103 mi.) F21 55
Spill Number/Closed Date: 9506171 / 1995-08-23
spillno: 9506171
Site ID: 93090
UNKNOWN LAKELAND AVE/RTE 27 N O-1/8(0.117 mi.) F25 72
Spill Number/Closed Date: 0402922 / 2004-06-17

spillno: 0402922
Site ID: 314666

SAYVILLE BOWLING ALL SUNRISE HWY & LAKELA N O-1/8(0.117 mi.) F26 73

Spill Number/Closed Date: 9012854 / 1991-03-28
spillno: 9012854
Site ID: 93089
TRI VENTURE SUNRISE HWY/LAKELAND N O-1/8 (0.117 mi.) F27 75
Spill Number/Closed Date: 9712382 / 1998-07-06

spillno: 9712382
Site ID: 238082

UNK 11TH ST/SUNRISE SOUT NO-1/8(0.117 mi.) F28 76

Spill Number/Closed Date: 0025378 / 2001-01-23
spillno: 0025378
Site ID: 82238
UNKNOWN SUNRISE HWY & LAKELA N O-1/8(0.117 mi.) F29 77
Spill Number/Closed Date: 8903887 / 1990-08-14
spillno: 8903887
Site ID: 83882
UNKNOWN LAKELAND AVE/SUNRISE N O-1/8(0.117 mi.) F30 78
Spill Number/Closed Date: 0401075 / 2004-10-06

spillno: 0401075
Site ID: 101173

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do
not presently generate hazardous waste.

A review of the RCRA NonGen / NLR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/12/2016 has revealed that
there are 6 RCRA NonGen / NLR sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
EXXON DIV OF CFI #70 4909 SUNRISE HWY NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.098 mi.)  E16 25
KOSTER KEUNEN INC 90 BOURNE BLVD SW 0 - 1/8 (0.109 mi.) G22 56
EDWARDS 0138 57-05 SUNRISE HWY WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.184 mi.) 137 101
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Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
ARIEL GRAPHICS 80 BOURNE BLVD SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.192 mi.) 38 104
TARTAN OIL CO 635 SMITHTOWN AVE WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.208 mi.) 141 118
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
WEST SAYVILLE IFS TR CHERRY AVE SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.241 mi.) 42 122
NY MANIFEST: Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through
transporters to a TSD facility.
A review of the NY MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/30/2017 has revealed that there
are 6 NY MANIFEST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.
Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page
EXXON DIV OF CFI #70 4909 SUNRISE HWY NNW O - 1/8 (0.098 mi.)  E16 25
EPA ID: NYD986928687
KOSTER KEUNEN INC 90 BOURNE BLVD SW 0 - 1/8 (0.109 mi.) G22 56
EPA ID: NYD002048593
LEE CHEVROLET 4825 SUNRISE HWY NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.143 mi.)  H33 85
EPA ID: NYD982737017
EDWARDS 0138 57-05 SUNRISE HWY WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.184 mi.) 137 101
EPA ID: NYR000048744
TARTAN OIL CO 635 SMITHTOWN AVE WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.208 mi.) 141 118
EPA ID: NYD986931954
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
WEST SAYVILLE IFS TR CHERRY AVE SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.241 mi.) 42 122
EPA ID: NY8690536208
NJ MANIFEST: Hazardous waste manifest information.
A review of the NJ MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2016 has revealed that there is
1 NJ MANIFEST site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.
Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
LEE CHEVROLET INC. 4825 SUNRISE HWY NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.143 mi.)  H34 89

EPA Id: NYD982737017

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records
EDR Hist Auto: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected
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listings of potential gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR

researchers. EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include

gas station/filling station/service station establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not
limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station, filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station,
service station, etc. This database falls within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk
Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past
sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns, but may not show up in current government
records searches.

A review of the EDR Hist Auto list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 3 EDR Hist Auto
sites within approximately 0.125 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
PARK SUNOCO 4850 SUNRISE HWY NW O - 1/8 (0.094 mi.) D15 25
BOHEMIA DEVELOPMENT 4909 SUNRISE HWY NNW O - 1/8 (0.098 mi.) E18 50
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
LONG ISLAND TOUCH UP 948 CHESTER RD ENE O - 1/8 (0.025 mi.) 6 16

EDR Hist Cleaner: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected
listings of potential dry cleaner sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited to
those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include dry cleaning establishments. The categories
reviewed included, but were not limited to dry cleaners, cleaners, laundry, laundromat, cleaning/laundry, wash
& dry etc. This database falls within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical
Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and
operations that typically create environmental concerns, but may not show up in current government records
searches.

A review of the EDR Hist Cleaner list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 EDR Hist
Cleaner site within approximately 0.125 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

SUBURBAN CRPT UPHLST 211 TERRY RD SW O - 1/8 (0.048 mi.) A7 16
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Due to poor or inadequate address information, the following sites were not mapped. Count: 4 records.

Site Name Database(s)

LINCOLN AVENUE SEMS-ARCHIVE, PRP
S.C.W.A. WELLFIELD - BOHEMIA NY SHWS

ISLAND HILLS GOLF CLUB NY UST

ISLAND HILLS GOLF CLUB NY AST
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Target Property

Sites at elevations higher than
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| 500-year flood zone
- National Wetland Inventory
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This report includes Interactive Map Layers to
display and/or hide map information. The
legend includes only those icons for the
default map view.

SITE NAME: Island Hills Golf Course CLIENT: Partner Engineering and Science, Inc.
ADDRESS: Lakeland Ave CONTACT: Angelica Seals

Sayville NY 11782 INQUIRY #: 5045648.2s
LAT/LONG: 40.75413/73.099585 DATE: September 11,2017 10:18 am
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS
Federal NPL site list
NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Proposed NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
NPL LIENS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Federal Delisted NPL site list
Delisted NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Federal CERCLIS list
FEDERAL FACILITY 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
SEMS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list
SEMS-ARCHIVE 0.500 0 1 0 NR NR 1
Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list
CORRACTS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list
RCRA-TSDF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal RCRA generators list
RCRA-LQG 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
RCRA-SQG 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
RCRA-CESQG 0.250 0 1 NR NR NR 1
Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries
LUCIS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US ENG CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US INST CONTROL 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal ERNS list
ERNS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS
NY SHWS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
NY VAPOR REOPENED 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
State and tribal landfill and/or
solid waste disposal site lists
NY SWF/LF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
INDIAN LUST 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
NY LTANKS 0.500 2 1 6 NR NR 9
NY HIST LTANKS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
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Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
State and tribal registered storage tank lists
FEMA UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
NY UST 0.250 5 3 NR NR NR 8
NY CBS UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
NY MOSF UST 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
NY CBS 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
NY MOSF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
NY AST 0.250 2 4 NR NR NR 6
NY CBS AST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
NY MOSF AST 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
INDIAN UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
NY TANKS 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
State and tribal institutional
control / engineering control registries
NY RES DECL 0.125 0 NR NR NR NR 0
NY ENG CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
NY INST CONTROL 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
NY VCP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
INDIAN VCP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal Brownfields sites
NY BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
NY ERP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS
Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites
NY SWRCY 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
NY SWTIRE 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
INDIAN ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
DEBRIS REGION 9 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
IHS OPEN DUMPS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Local Lists of Hazardous waste /
Contaminated Sites
US HIST CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
NY DEL SHWS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
US CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks
NY HIST UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
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Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
NY HIST AST TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Local Land Records
NY LIENS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
LIENS 2 TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Records of Emergency Release Reports
HMIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
NY Spills 0.125 21 NR NR NR NR 21
NY Hist Spills 0.125 0 NR NR NR NR 0
NY SPILLS 90 0.125 0 NR NR NR NR 0
NY SPILLS 80 0.125 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Other Ascertainable Records
RCRA NonGen / NLR 0.250 2 4 NR NR NR 6
FUDS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
DOD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
SCRD DRYCLEANERS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US FIN ASSUR TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
EPA WATCH LIST TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
2020 COR ACTION 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
TSCA TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
TRIS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
SSTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ROD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
RMP TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RAATS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PRP TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PADS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ICIS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
FTTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MLTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH DOE TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH EPA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
PCB TRANSFORMER TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RADINFO TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
HIST FTTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
DOT OPS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CONSENT 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
INDIAN RESERV 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
FUSRAP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
UMTRA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
LEAD SMELTERS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
US AIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
US MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
ABANDONED MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
FINDS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
UXO 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
DOCKET HWC TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ECHO TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
FUELS PROGRAM 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
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Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
NY AIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
NY COAL ASH 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
NY DRYCLEANERS 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
NY E DESIGNATION 0.125 0 NR NR NR NR 0
NY Financial Assurance TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
NY HSWDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
NY MANIFEST 0.250 2 4 NR NR NR 6
NJ MANIFEST 0.250 0 1 NR NR NR 1
NY SPDES TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
NY UIC TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS
EDR Exclusive Records
EDR MGP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
EDR Hist Auto 0.125 3 NR NR NR NR 3
EDR Hist Cleaner 0.125 1 NR NR NR NR 1
EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES
Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives
NY RGA HWS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
NY RGA LF TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
- Totals -- 0 38 19 6 0 0 63

NOTES:
TP = Target Property
NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance
Sites may be listed in more than one database
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
1 ISLAND HILLS GOLF CLUB NY UST U003843439
CNTY RD 93 LAKELAND AVE NY AST N/A

<1/8 SAYVILLE, NY 11782
1 ft.

SUFFOLK CO. UST:
Relative: Region: SUFFOLK
Lower Site Ref#: 11452

Status: Not reported

Actual: Site Type: Not reported
32 ft.

Operating Permit Expires:
Owner/Storage Information:

Facility Info:
Site Ref#:
Billing Contact:
Billing Address:
Billing Address:
Billing State:
Billing Zip:
Storage Owner:
Storage Owner Address:
Storage Owner City:
Storage Owner State:
Storage Owner Zip:

Tank Info:
Facility ID:
Facility Reference #:
Official Use:
Township:
Tax Map No:
Region:
Permit to Operate:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Installed:

Capacity:
Substance:

Date Removed:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Fill Type:

Tank Location:
Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:
Date Permitted:
Date Closed:
Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
Overfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:

Not reported
Not reported

11452

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

ISLAND HILLS GOLF CLUB

LAKELAND AVE.
SAYVILLE

NY

11782

11452

07235

Removed Tank. 86

ISLIP

0500 280.00 001 015.000
SUFFOLK

Not reported

1

31792

77
0000002000
GASOLINE
010186
STEEL
SUCTION
GRAVITY
UNDER

Not reported
0000002000
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ISLAND HILLS GOLF CLUB (Continued)

Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Year Installed:

Description of drop records:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Installed:

Capacity:

Substance:

Date Removed:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Fill Type:

Tank Location:

Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:

Date Permitted:

Date Closed:

Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
Overfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Year Installed:

Description of drop records:

AST_SUFFOLK:

Region:

Site Ref#:

Status:

Site Type:

Operating Permit Expires:

Owner/Storage Information:

Facility Info:

Site Ref#:

Billing Contact:

Billing Address:

Billing Address:

Billing State:

Billing Zip:

Storage Owner:

Storage Owner Address:

Not reported
Not reported
GRAVITY
010186

77

RECORDS AS OF 09/10/2013

2

31793

86
0000001000
GASOLINE
Not reported
FRP
SUCTION
GRAVITY
UNDER

Not reported
0000001000
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
GRAVITY
Not reported
86

RECORDS AS OF 09/10/2013

SUFFOLK
11452

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

11452

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

ISLAND HILLS GOLF CLUB
LAKELAND AVE.

u003843439
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ISLAND HILLS GOLF CLUB (Continued) u003843439
Storage Owner City: SAYVILLE
Storage Owner State: NY
Storage Owner Zip: 11782
Tank Info:
Facility ID: 11452
Facility Reference #: 07235
Township: ISLIP
Tax Map No: 0500
Region: SUFFOLK
Tank ID: 3
Tank Key: 31794
Year Installed: 79
Substance: DIESEL
Construction: STEEL
Dispenser: SUCTION
Official Use: Removed Tank. 98

Permit to Operate:
Tank Location:
Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:
Date Permitted:
Date Closed:
Internal Protection:

Secondary Containment:

Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
Qverfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:

Pipe Containment:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Year Installed:
Substance:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Official Use:
Permit to Operate:
Tank Location:
Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:
Date Permitted:
Date Closed:
Internal Protection:

Secondary Containment:

Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:

Not reported
ABOVE

Not reported
0000000275
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
PUMPED
083198

4
31795
Not reported

CHEMICAL STORAGE CON

Not reported
Not reported
Removed Tank. 98
Not reported
ABOVE

Not reported
0000000000
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ISLAND HILLS GOLF CLUB (Continued) u003843439
Overfill Prevention: Not reported
Spill Prevention: Not reported
Pipe Location: Not reported
Pipe Type: Not reported
Pipe External Protection: Not reported
Pipe Containment: Not reported
Pipe Leak Detection: Not reported
Date Next Tank Test: Not reported
Fill: Not reported
Date Removed: 031798
Tank ID: 5
Tank Key: 31796
Year Installed: Not reported
Substance: DIESEL
Construction: STEEL
Dispenser: SUCTION
Official Use: Permitted Tank. Permit Runs Out. 04
Permit to Operate: 051099
Tank Location: ABOVE
Tabk Status: Not reported
Total Capacity: 0000000300
Date Permitted: Not reported
Date Closed: Not reported
Internal Protection: Not reported
Secondary Containment: Not reported
Extrenal Protection: Not reported
Leak Detection: Not reported
Overfill Prevention: Not reported
Spill Prevention: Not reported
Pipe Location: Not reported
Pipe Type: Not reported
Pipe External Protection: Not reported
Pipe Containment: Not reported
Pipe Leak Detection: Not reported
Date Next Tank Test: Not reported
Fill: PUMPED
Date Removed: Not reported
2 ISLAND HILLS GOLF CLUB NY Spills  S107521425
NE 458 LAKELAND AVENUE N/A
<1/8 SAYVILLE, NY
0.010 mi.
52 ft.
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Facility ID: 0511071
Facility Type: ER
Actual: DER Facility ID: 307187
45 ft. Site ID: 357155
DEC Region: 1
Spill Date: 2005-12-21
Spill Number/Closed Date: 0511071 / 2006-03-21
Spill Cause: Other
Spill Class: Known release that creates potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.

Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ISLAND HILLS GOLF CLUB (Continued) S107521425
SWIS: 5228
Investigator: HMCIRRIT
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 2005-12-21
CID: 408
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Source: Commercial/Industrial
Spill Notifier: Tank Tester

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:

Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Remediation Phase:
Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller City,St,Zip:

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

Contact Phone:

DEC Memo:

Remarks:

Material:
Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:
Units:
Recovered:
Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:

Tank Test:

Not reported

False

Not reported

False

False

0

2005-12-21
2014-09-22

JOHN GENOVESI
ISLAND HILLS GOLF CLUB
458 LAKELAND AVE
SAYVILLE, NY

001

JOHN

(631) 445-7092

"12/21/05 15;25 LEFT MESSAGE FOR STEVE-G&M DEGE, LINE TEST, BAD CHECK
VALVE, DOES NOT BELIEVE THERE IS A SPILL, PLANS TO RETEST LINE

REPLACED CHECK VALVE, ACTUALLY FOUND SYSTEM TO HAVE 2 DO THEY REMOVED
THE ONE AT THE TANK TOP"

"SUFFOLK CTY #05-0623. 99% SURE THAT THE PRODUCT IS GOING BACK INTO

THE TANK."

357155
1114434

01

2104507
0009
gasoline

Not reported
Petroleum
Not reported
Gallons

.00

Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
3 UNKNOWN NY Spills  S118636057
SSE 67 CARRIE AVENUE N/A
<1/8 SAYVILLE, NY
0.015 mi.
81 ft.
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Facility ID: 1511062

Facility Type: ER
Actual: DER Facility ID: 477035
43 ft. Site ID: 522778

DEC Region: 1

Spill Date: 2016-02-17

Spill Number/Closed Date: 1511062 / Not Reported

Spill Cause: Equipment Failure

Spill Class: Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.

Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.

SWIS: 5228

Investigator: hmcirrit

Referred To: Not reported

Reported to Dept: 2016-02-17

CID: Not reported

Water Affected: Not reported

Spill Source: Transformer

Spill Notifier: Responsible Party

Cleanup Ceased: Not reported

Cleanup Meets Std: False

Last Inspection: Not reported

Recommended Penalty: False

UST Trust: False

Remediation Phase: 1

Date Entered In Computer: 2016-02-17

Spill Record Last Update: 2016-02-18

Spiller Name: BILLY STUBER

Spiller Company: PSEGI/LIPA

Spiller Address: Not reported

Spiller City,St,Zip: NY

Spiller Company: 999

Contact Name: BILLY STUBER

Contact Phone: (917) 578-0160

DEC Memo: "TRANSFORMER 65850"

Remarks: "loss to hole, c/u pending”

Material:

Site ID: 522778

Operable Unit ID: 1271782

Operable Unit: 01

Material ID: 2276092

Material Code: 0020A

Material Name: transformer oil

Case No.: Not reported

Material FA: Petroleum

Quantity: .00

Units: Gallons

Recovered: .00

Resource Affected: Not reported

Oxygenate: Not reported

Tank Test:
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

4 CURCIO RESIDENCE NY Spills  S111457531
SSw 168 TERRY ROAD N/A
<1/8 SAYVILLE, NY
0.017 mi.
89 ft.
Relative: SPILLS:
Lower Facility ID: 1111813
Facility Type: ER
Actual: DER Facility ID: 414187
39 ft. Site ID: 459728
DEC Region: 1
Spill Date: 2012-01-07
Spill Number/Closed Date: 1111813 / 2012-01-31
Spill Cause: Equipment Failure
Spill Class: Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.
Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.
SWIS: 5228
Investigator: Unassigned
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 2012-01-07
CID: Not reported
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Source: Private Dwelling
Spill Notifier: Other
Cleanup Ceased: Not reported
Cleanup Meets Std: False
Last Inspection: Not reported
Recommended Penalty: False
UST Trust: False
Remediation Phase: 0
Date Entered In Computer: 2012-01-07
Spill Record Last Update: 2012-04-24
Spiller Name: MR. CURCIO

Spiller Company:
Spiller Address:

Spiller City,St,Zip:

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
DEC Memo:

Remarks:

Material:

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:

CURCIO RESIDENCE

168 TERRY RD

SAYVILLE, NY

999

MR. CURCIO

6315673419

"1/7/2011 12:50 t/c from Mike Delgado, Islip Hazmat on site. -Leak
stopped, speedy dry deployed to the basement floor. -No drains/ soil
affected. -House is owner occupied. -Advised Delgado that the home
owner is responsible for the cleanup. -Islip FM to issue cleanup
forthwith. (BD) 01/10/12 1205 Hrs (A): HUGO (SERV-PRO) called to
determine whether an inspector had been assigned. 01/10/12 1205 Hrs
(B): Informed him of what this office had been told, and that no

inspector had been assigned. HE CONFIRMED THE SPILLAGE WAS ONLY ON

CONCRETE. 01/10/12 1205 Hrs (C): Directed him to send a letter

summarizing what had happened; what was impacted; what was performed

for a cleanup; etc to the Reg Spill Engineer requesting closure. DR"
"40 gal from hole in tank, patch on tank, 4 bags of speedie dry down,
contained in concrete basement."

459728
1209811
01
2207363
0001A
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CURCIO RESIDENCE (Continued) S111457531
Material Name: #2 fuel ol
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: 40.00
Units: Gallons
Recovered: Not reported
Resource Affected: Not reported
Oxygenate: Not reported
Tank Test:
5 UNKNOWN NY Spills  S110490436
Sw 640 BOHEMIA PKWY N/A
<1/8 SAYVILLE, NY
0.017 mi.
91 ft.
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Facility ID: 1004768
Facility Type: ER
Actual: DER Facility ID: 393028
43 ft. Site ID: 438054
DEC Region: 1
Spill Date: 2010-07-27
Spill Number/Closed Date: 1004768 / 2011-06-06
Spill Cause: Equipment Failure
Spill Class: Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.
Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.
SWIS: 5228
Investigator: Unassigned
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 2010-07-27

CID:

Water Affected:

Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:

Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller City,St,Zip:

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

Contact Phone:

DEC Memo:

Remarks:

Material:

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:

Not reported

Not reported
Commercial/lndustrial
Responsible Party

Not reported

False

Not reported

False

False

0

2010-07-27
2011-06-08

JOSEPH BARBERA
NATIONAL GRID/LIPA
Not reported

NY

999

JOSPEH BARBERA
(516) 790-5726

"POLE 35 TRANSFORMER"

"APPROX 1 GALLON DOWN POLE TO PAVEMENT/SOIL. CLEANUP PENDING."

438054
1188713
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

UNKNOWN (Continued)

Operable Unit:
Material ID:

Material Code:
Material Name:

01

2183650
0020A
transformer oil

6
ENE
<1/8

0.025 mi.

131 ft.

Relative:

Lower

Actual:
39 ft.

A7
SW
<1/8

0.048 mi.

252 ft.

Relative:

Higher

Actual:
43 ft.

Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: 1.00
Units: Gallons
Recovered: Not reported
Resource Affected: Not reported
Oxygenate: Not reported
Tank Test:

LONG ISLAND TOUCH UP INC
948 CHESTER RD
SAYVILLE, NY 11782

EDR Hist Auto

Year: Name:

2011 LONG ISLAND TOUCH UP INC
2012 LONG ISLAND TOUCH UP INC
2013 LONG ISLAND TOUCH UP INC

EDR Hist Auto

Type:

General Automotive Repair Shops
General Automotive Repair Shops
General Automotive Repair Shops

SUBURBAN CRPT UPHLSTRY CLG SVC
211 TERRY RD
SAYVILLE, NY 11782

Site 1 of 2in cluster A
EDR Hist Cleaner

Year: Name:

2006 SUBURBAN CRPT UPHLSTRY CLG SVC
2007 SUBURBAN CRPT UPHLSTRY CLG SVC
2008 SUBURBAN CRPT UPHLSTRY CLG SVC
2009 SUBURBAN CRPT UPHLSTRY CLG SVC
2010 SUBURBAN CRPT UPHLSTRY CLG SVC
2011 SUBURBAN CRPT UPHLSTRY CLG SVC
2012 SUBURBAN CRPT UPHLSTRY CLG SVC
2013 SUBURBAN CRPT UPHLSTRY CLG SVC
2014 SUBURBAN CRPT UPHLSTRY CLG SVC

EDR Hist Cleaner

Type:

S$110490436

1021480101
N/A

1018460615
N/A

Carpet And Upholstery Cleaning On Customer Premises
Carpet And Upholstery Cleaning On Customer Premises
Carpet And Upholstery Cleaning On Customer Premises
Carpet And Upholstery Cleaning On Customer Premises
Carpet And Upholstery Cleaning On Customer Premises
Carpet And Upholstery Cleaning On Customer Premises
Carpet And Upholstery Cleaning On Customer Premises
Carpet And Upholstery Cleaning On Customer Premises
Carpet And Upholstery Cleaning On Customer Premises
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
B8 SUNRISE GARDEN APT NY LTANKS S102660068
NNE LAKELAND AVENUE N/A
<1/8 BOHEMIA, NY
0.054 mi.
283 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster B
Relative: LTANKS:
Lower Site ID: 87162
Spill Number/Closed Date: 9704618 / 1997-08-14
Actual: Spill Date: 1997-07-17
40 ft. Spill Cause: Tank Failure
Spill Source: Commercial/Industrial
Spill Class: Known release that creates potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.

Cleanup Ceased:

Cleanup Meets Standard:

SWIS:
Investigator:
Referred To:
Reported to Dept:
CID:

Water Affected:
Spill Notifier:

Last Inspection:

Recommended Penalty:

UST Involvement:

Remediation Phase:
Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:

Spiller Name:
Spiller Company:
Spiller Address:
Spiller City,St,Zip:
Spiller County:
Spiller Contact:
Spiller Phone:
Spiller Extention:
DEC Region:
DER Facility ID:
DEC Memo:

Remarks:

Material:

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:

Units:

Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.

Not reported
True

5200
BPAUSTIN
Not reported
1997-07-17
257

Not reported

Health Department

Not reported
False

False

0
1997-07-17
1997-08-15
NONE

SUNRISE GARDEN APT
LAKELAND AVENUE

BOHEMIA, NY

001

NONE

Not reported
Not reported
1

79894

"Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was
AUSTIN 3K #2 FUEL OIL WITH 2 PINHOLES, THEY'RE AWAITING DEC

INSPECTION, SEWER LINE IS VISIBLE IN THE TANK HOLE, TANKS STILL ON

SITE FOR INSPECTION AUSTIN ON SITE, THOUROUGHLY CHECKED UNDISTURBED
SOILS OF EXCAVATION BY VISUAL, FACTORY, AND PID. SOIL IS DISCOLORED
FROM RUST AND TAR LIKE COATING OF TANKS. HOWEVER, NO INDICATION OF

PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION FOUND IN ANY SAMPLE"

"DURING TANK REMOVAL THEY FOUND CONTAMINATED SOIL UNDER TANK"

87162
1050482

01

553453
0001A

#2 fuel oil
Not reported
Petroleum
.00

Gallons
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SUNRISE GARDEN APT (Continued) S102660068
Recovered: .00
Resource Affected: Not reported
Oxygenate: Not reported
Tank Test:
B9 E&B INDUSTRIAL CLEANING NY Spills  S102095319
NNE LAKELAND AVE & SUNRISE HWY N/A
<1/8 BOHEMIA, NY
0.054 mi.
283 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster B
Relative: SPILLS:
Lower Facility ID: 8806243
Facility Type: ER
Actual: DER Facility ID: 155953
40 ft. Site ID: 186589
DEC Region: 1
Spill Date: 1988-10-25
Spill Number/Closed Date: 8806243 / 1989-05-04
Spill Cause: Deliberate
Spill Class: Not reported
SWIS: 5228
Investigator: CXONEILL
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 1988-10-25

CID:

Water Affected:

Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:

Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller City,St,Zip:

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

Contact Phone:

DEC Memo:

Remarks:

Material:
Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:

Not reported

Not reported

Commercial Vehicle

Police Department

1989-05-04

True

Not reported

False

False

0

1988-10-26

2006-06-05

Not reported

E&B INDUSTRIAL CLEANING

50 NORTH BROOK AVENUE

DEER PARK, NY

001

Not reported

Not reported

"Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was

O'NEILL FD 05/02/89: TOWN OF ISLIP PERSONNEL WOULD NOT RETURN CALLS
REGARDING SAMPLE OF SOIL COLLECTED BY TOWN PERSONNEL.O'NEILL
RE-INSPECTED SITE ON 5/1/89 AREA CLEANED UP,NO SOIL CONTAMINATION
EVIDENT. FILE HAS BEEN DESTROYED ACCORDING TO STATE ARCHIVE AND
RECORD ADMINISTRATOR RETENTION/DISPOSAL PROCEDURES "

"TOWN ENVIRONMENTAL UNIT WITNESSED DUMPING & STOPPED VEHICLE"

186589
921399
01
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
E&B INDUSTRIAL CLEANING (Continued) S102095319
Material ID: 454593
Material Code: 1133A
Material Name: industrial sludge
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Other
Quantity: .00
Units: Gallons
Recovered: .00
Resource Affected: Not reported
Oxygenate: Not reported
Tank Test:
B10 OCEAN ROCK & DIVING NY Spills  S102661222
NNE LAKELAND AVENUE N/A
<1/8 BOHEMIA, NY
0.054 mi.
283 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster B
Relative: SPILLS:
Lower Facility ID: 9708750
Facility Type: ER
Actual: DER Facility ID: 79894
40 ft. Site ID: 87163
DEC Region: 1
Spill Date: 1997-10-26
Spill Number/Closed Date: 9708750 / 1999-09-22
Spill Cause: Deliberate
Spill Class: Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.
Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.
SWIS: 5200
Investigator: RDDECAND
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 1997-10-27
CID: 365
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Source: Commercial/Industrial
Spill Notifier: Affected Persons

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:

Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller City,St,Zip:

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

Contact Phone:

DEC Memo:

Not reported

True

Not reported

False

False

0

1997-10-27

1999-09-23

Not reported

OCEAN ROCK & DIVING
LAKELAND AVENUE
BOHEMIA, NY

001

Not reported

Not reported

"Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was

DECANDIA CLEANUP COMPLETE 4 DRUMS OF SOIL EXCAVATED, ONLY REC'VD
DISPOSAL MANIFESTS FOR 1 DRUM. NO FURTHER ACTION,NO DISPOSAL LETTER
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
OCEAN ROCK & DIVING (Continued) S102661222
SENT"
Remarks: "RIGHT NEXT TO PETS WAREHOUSE - OIL FROM THEIR COMPRESSORS IS COMING
OUT OF A PIPE THAT GOES RIGHT TO THE GROUND - THERE IS A 10 FT AREA
CONTAMINATED WITH OIL, AS WELL AS THE SIDE OF THE BUILDING. THERE IS
ALSO A DEAD BUSH THERE."
Material:
Site ID: 87163
Operable Unit ID: 1051821
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 330700
Material Code: 9999
Material Name: other -
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Other
Quantity: .00
Units: Gallons
Recovered: .00
Resource Affected: Not reported
Oxygenate: Not reported
Tank Test:
All KOSTER KEUNEN COMPANY NY Spills  S102097441
Sw BOURNE BLVD N/A
<1/8 SAYVILLE, NY
0.055 mi.
290 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster A
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Facility ID: 9010920
Facility Type: ER
Actual: DER Facility ID: 113800
43 ft. Site ID: 132114
DEC Region: 1
Spill Date: 1990-04-11
Spill Number/Closed Date: 9010920 / 1991-02-06
Spill Cause: Deliberate
Spill Class: Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.
Unable/unwilling Responsible Party. Corrective action taken. (ISR)
SWIS: 5228
Investigator: LUCE
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 1991-01-11
CID: Not reported
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Source: Institutional, Educational, Gov., Other
Spill Notifier: DEC
Cleanup Ceased: 1991-02-06
Cleanup Meets Std: True
Last Inspection: Not reported
Recommended Penalty: False
UST Trust: False
Remediation Phase: 0
Date Entered In Computer: 1991-01-15
Spill Record Last Update: 2009-07-31

Spiller Name:

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
KOSTER KEUNEN COMPANY (Continued) S102097441
Spiller Company: KOSTER KEUNEN COMPANY
Spiller Address: Not reported
Spiller City,St,Zip: 7z
Spiller Company: 001
Contact Name: Not reported
Contact Phone: Not reported
DEC Memo: "NO ACTION REQUIRED, REF TO HAZ WASTE"
Remarks: "MOULTANT BLACK LIQUID POURED INTO PITS DUG INTO GROUND THEN COVERING
UP AGAIN. LOCATED IN BACK OF FACILITY"
Material:
Site ID: 132114
Operable Unit ID: 948007
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 431026
Material Code: 0066A
Material Name: unknown petroleum
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: .00
Units: Gallons
Recovered: .00
Resource Affected: Not reported
Oxygenate: Not reported
Tank Test:
C12 FAIRFIELD/SAYVILLE COMMONS NY Spills  S118707483
NE 400 ADAMS WAY/LAKELAND AVENUE N/A
<1/8 SAYVILLE, NY
0.067 mi.
356 ft. Site 1 of 2.in cluster C
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Facility ID: 1604708
Facility Type: ER
Actual: DER Facility ID: 485273
46 ft. Site ID: 531223
DEC Region: 1
Spill Date: 2016-08-09
Spill Number/Closed Date: 1604708 / 2016-08-09
Spill Cause: Equipment Failure
Spill Class: Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.
Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.
SWIS: 5228
Investigator: Unassigned
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 2016-08-09

CID:

Water Affected:

Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Not reported

Not reported
Commercial Vehicle
Local Agency

Not reported

False

Not reported

False

False
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FAIRFIELD/SAYVILLE COMMONS (Continued) S118707483
Remediation Phase: 0
Date Entered In Computer: 2016-08-09
Spill Record Last Update: 2016-09-07
Spiller Name: Not reported
Spiller Company: JET SANITATION
Spiller Address: 228 BLYDENBURG RD
Spiller City,St,Zip: ISLANDIA, NY
Spiller Company: 999
Contact Name: PETER RITTER
Contact Phone: (631) 467-3279
DEC Memo: "**SAME AS 1604699 (REPORTED BY A CITIZEN)- SEE IT FOR DETAILS*** DR
08/09/16 1210 Hrs (A): Called Ritter- informed him of the above
number. 08/09/16 1210 Hrs (B): He said a HazMat member is on scene
and confirms that it appears only about 10gal of fluid was involved
and that only the roadway was impacted. Jet will clean up the
spillage today, and HazMat does not feel a DEC response is necessary
at this time. 08/09/16 1210 Hrs (C): DEC directed the Town to call
back should the situation change. DR"
Remarks: "The spill was over asphalt. The cleanup is pending”
Material:
Site ID: 531223
Operable Unit ID: 1280005
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 2285103
Material Code: 0010
Material Name: hydraulic oil
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: 10.00
Units: Gallons
Recovered: .00
Resource Affected: Not reported
Oxygenate: Not reported
Tank Test:
C13 FAIRFIELD/SAYVILLE COMMONS NY Spills  S118707474
NE 400 ADAMS WAY/LAKELAND AVENUE N/A
<1/8 SAYVILLE, NY
0.067 mi.
356 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster C
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Facility ID: 1604699
Facility Type: ER
Actual: DER Facility ID: 485273
46 ft. Site ID: 531214
DEC Region: 1
Spill Date: 2016-08-06
Spill Number/Closed Date: 1604699 / 2016-08-09
Spill Cause: Equipment Failure
Spill Class: Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.
Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.
SWIS: 5228
Investigator: Unassigned

Referred To:

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Database(s)

FAIRFIELD/SAYVILLE COMMONS (Continued)

Reported to Dept:
CID:

Water Affected:

Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:
Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:
Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:

Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller City,St,Zip:

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

Contact Phone:

DEC Memo:

Remarks:

Material:
Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:
Units:
Recovered:
Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:

S118707474

2016-08-09

Not reported

Not reported

Commercial Vehicle

Citizen

Not reported

False

Not reported

False

False

0

2016-08-09

2016-09-07

Not reported

JET SANITATION

228 BLYDENBURG RD

ISLANDIA, NY

999

LINDA WARD

(631) 885-1277

"ROADWAY AND PARKING LOT **SAME AS 1604708 (REPORTED BY ISLIP TOWN
HAZMAT)- SEE IT FOR DETAILS*** DR 08/09/16 1040 Hrs: Called Islip
Town HazMat (631-467-3279), explained the situation, informed them
there were no DEC inspectors readily available, and asked whether
they could respond and call back with an update. DR 08/09/16 1045

Hrs: Checked Google Earth and the internet- THE NAME AND ADDRESS IS
APPARENTLY INACCURATE, AS 400 LAKELAND IS A VFW HALL. There is a
housing complex (SAYVILLE COMMONS) at the SE corner of Sunrise
Highway and Lakeland, and the office is at 400 ADAMS WAY in the
complex. DR 08/09/16 1055 Hrs: Left message for Ward- please clarify
the address. DR 08/09/16 1055 Hrs: Called Islip Town Hazmat- informed
them of the apparent inaccurate address. They had also noticed this,
suspected the correct location to be Sayville Commons, and said they
have an inspector who lives in that complex responding from Bay

Shore. They also said this just changed ownership to FAIRFIELD KNOLLS
AT SAYVILLE . DR 8/9/16 1340 Hrs: RJP took call from Linda Ward.
Correct address is 400 Adams way, entrance to complex off Lakeland
near VFD. Also she stated HazMat claimed this material is cooking oil
and no cleanup is warranted. RJP."

"spilled to asphalt in every driveway that the truck backed into -

clean up pending"

531214
1279996

01

2285094
0010
hydraulic oil
Not reported
Petroleum
Not reported
Gallons

.00

Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FAIRFIELD/SAYVILLE COMMONS (Continued) S118707474
Tank Test:
D14 JFA COLLISION NY UST U003538708
NwW 1 ARTIC AVE N/A
<1/8 BOHEMIA, NY 11716
0.090 mi.
474 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster D
Relative: SUFFOLK CO. UST:
Higher Region: SUFFOLK
Site Ref#: 10017
Actual: Status: Not reported
48 ft. Site Type: Not reported

Operating Permit Expires:
Owner/Storage Information:

Facility Info:

Site Ref#:
Billing Contact:
Billing Address:
Billing Address:
Billing State:
Billing Zip:
Storage Owner:

Storage Owner Address:
Storage Owner City:
Storage Owner State:
Storage Owner Zip:

Tank Info:

Facility ID:

Facility Reference #:
Official Use:
Township:

Tax Map No:
Region:

Permit to Operate:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Installed:

Capacity:
Substance:

Date Removed:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Fill Type:

Tank Location:
Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:
Date Permitted:
Date Closed:
Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:

Not reported
Not reported

10017

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
JFA COLLISION
1 ARTIC AVE
BOHEMIA
NY

11716

10017

14315

Removed Tank. 90

ISLIP

0500 191.00 002 062.000
SUFFOLK

Not reported

1

29105

Not reported
0000000275
WASTE OIL
060890

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
UNDER

Not reported
0000000275
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

JFA COLLISION (Continued) u003538708

Overfill Prevention:

Spill Prevention:

Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:

Pipe Leak Detection: Not reported

Date Next Tank Test: Not reported

Fill: Not reported

Date Removed: 060890

Year Installed: Not reported

Description of drop records: RECORDS AS OF 09/10/2013

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

D15 PARK SUNOCO EDR Hist Auto 1021144916
NW 4850 SUNRISE HWY N/A
<1/8 SAYVILLE, NY 11782
0.094 mi.
496 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster D
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Higher
Year: Name: Type:
Actual: 2001 PARK SUNOCO Gasoline Service Stations
48 ft. 2002 PARK SUNOCO Gasoline Service Stations
2003 PARK SUNOCO Gasoline Service Stations
2004 PARK SUNOCO Gasoline Service Stations
2005 PARK SUNOCO Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2006 PARK SUNOCO Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2007 PARK SUNOCO Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2008 PARK SUNOCO Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2009 PARK SUNOCO Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2010 PARK SUNOCO Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2011 PARK SUNOCO Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
E16 EXXON DIV OF CFI #70209 NY UST 1000457607
NNW 4909 SUNRISE HWY RCRA NonGen /NLR NYD986928687
<1/8 BOHEMIA, NY 11716 NY MANIFEST
0.098 mi.
515 ft. Site 1 of 4in cluster E
Relative: SUFFOLK CO. UST:
Higher Region: SUFFOLK
Site Ref#: 09474
Actual: Status: Not reported
51ft. Site Type: Not reported

Operating Permit Expires:
Owner/Storage Information:

Not reported
Not reported

Facility Info:

Site Ref#: 09474

Billing Contact: Not reported

Billing Address: Not reported

Billing Address: Not reported

Billing State: Not reported

Billing Zip: Not reported

Storage Owner: CUMBERLAND FARMS
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

EXXON DIV OF CFI #70209 (Continued)

Storage Owner Address:
Storage Owner City:
Storage Owner State:
Storage Owner Zip:

Tank Info:

Facility ID:

Facility Reference #:
Official Use:
Township:

Tax Map No:
Region:

Permit to Operate:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Installed:

Capacity:
Substance:

Date Removed:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Fill Type:

Tank Location:

Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:

Date Permitted:

Date Closed:

Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
Overfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Year Installed:

Description of drop records:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:
Installed:
Capacity:
Substance:
Date Removed:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Fill Type:
Tank Location:
Tabk Status:

777 DEDHAM ST
CANTON

MA

02021

09474

12578

Removed Tank. 90

ISLIP

0500 256.00 002 045.000
SUFFOLK

Not reported

1

26374

77
0000008000
GASOLINE
111490

FRP
SUCTION
GRAVITY
UNDER

Not reported
0000008000
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
GRAVITY
111490

77

RECORDS AS OF 09/10/2013

2

26375

81
0000010000
GASOLINE
111490

FRP
SUCTION
GRAVITY
UNDER

Not reported

1000457607
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EXXON DIV OF CFI #70209 (Continued) 1000457607
Total Capacity: 0000010000

Date Permitted:

Date Closed:

Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:

QOverfill Prevention:

Spill Prevention:

Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:

Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Year Installed:

Description of drop records:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Installed:

Capacity:
Substance:

Date Removed:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Fill Type:

Tank Location:

Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:

Date Permitted:

Date Closed:

Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
Overfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Year Installed:

Description of drop records:

Tank ID:
Tank Key:
Installed:
Capacity:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
GRAVITY
111490

81
RECORDS AS OF 09/10/2013

3

26376

81
0000006000
GASOLINE
111490
FRP
SUCTION
GRAVITY
UNDER

Not reported
0000006000
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
GRAVITY
111490

81
RECORDS AS OF 09/10/2013

4
26377

81
0000001000
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EXXON DIV OF CFI #70209 (Continued) 1000457607
Substance: WASTE OIL
Date Removed: 120998
Construction: FRP
Dispenser: SUCTION
Fill Type: GRAVITY
Tank Location: UNDER
Tabk Status: Not reported
Total Capacity: 0000001000

Date Permitted:

Date Closed:

Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:

Overfill Prevention:

Spill Prevention:

Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:

Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Year Installed:

Description of drop records:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Installed:

Capacity:

Substance:

Date Removed:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Fill Type:

Tank Location:

Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:

Date Permitted:

Date Closed:

Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
Qverfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Year Installed:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
GRAVITY
120998

81
RECORDS AS OF 09/10/2013

5

26378

Not reported
0000001000
WASTE OIL
010181
STEEL
SUCTION
GRAVITY
UNDER

Not reported
0000001000
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
GRAVITY
010181

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

EXXON DIV OF CFI #70209 (Continued)

Description of drop records:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Installed:

Capacity:
Substance:

Date Removed:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Fill Type:

Tank Location:

Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:

Date Permitted:

Date Closed:

Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
Overfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Year Installed:

Description of drop records:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:
Installed:
Capacity:
Substance:

Date Removed:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Fill Type:

Tank Location:
Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:
Date Permitted:
Date Closed:
Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
Overfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:
Pipe Type:

RECORDS AS OF 09/10/2013

6

26379

Not reported
0000006000
GASOLINE
010181
STEEL
SUCTION
GRAVITY
UNDER

Not reported
0000006000
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
GRAVITY
010181

Not reported
RECORDS AS OF 09/10/2013

7
26380

Not reported
0000006000
GASOLINE
010181
STEEL
SUCTION
GRAVITY
UNDER

Not reported
0000006000
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000457607
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

EXXON DIV OF CFI #70209 (Continued)

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:

Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Year Installed:

Description of drop records:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Installed:

Capacity:
Substance:

Date Removed:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Fill Type:

Tank Location:

Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:

Date Permitted:

Date Closed:

Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
QOverfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Year Installed:

Description of drop records:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:
Installed:
Capacity:
Substance:
Date Removed:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Fill Type:

Tank Location:
Tabk Status:
Total Capacity:
Date Permitted:
Date Closed:
Internal Protection:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

GRAVITY

010181

Not reported

RECORDS AS OF 09/10/2013

8

26381

Not reported
0000003000
GASOLINE
010181
STEEL
SUCTION
GRAVITY
UNDER

Not reported
0000003000
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
GRAVITY
010181

Not reported
RECORDS AS OF 09/10/2013

9

26382

Not reported
0000001000
#2 FUEL OIL
010181
STEEL
SUCTION
PUMPED
UNDER

Not reported
0000001000
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000457607
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

EXXON DIV OF CFI #70209 (Continued)

Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:

Overfill Prevention:

Spill Prevention:

Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:

Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Year Installed:

Description of drop records:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Installed:

Capacity:
Substance:

Date Removed:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Fill Type:

Tank Location:

Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:

Date Permitted:

Date Closed:

Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
Overfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Year Installed:

Description of drop records:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:
Installed:
Capacity:
Substance:
Date Removed:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
PUMPED
010181

Not reported
RECORDS AS OF 09/10/2013

10

26383

81
0000001000
#2 FUEL OIL
Not reported
FRP
SUCTION
PUMPED
UNDER

Not reported
0000001000
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
PUMPED
Not reported
81
RECORDS AS OF 09/10/2013

11

26384

90

0000012000
GASOLINE

Not reported
FRP / FRP
SUBMERSIBLE

1000457607
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EXXON DIV OF CFI #70209 (Continued) 1000457607
Fill Type: GRAVITY
Tank Location: UNDER
Tabk Status: Not reported
Total Capacity: 0000012000

Date Permitted:

Date Closed:

Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:

QOverfill Prevention:

Spill Prevention:

Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:

Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Year Installed:

Description of drop records:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Installed:

Capacity:
Substance:

Date Removed:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Fill Type:

Tank Location:

Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:

Date Permitted:

Date Closed:

Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
Overfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Year Installed:

Description of drop records:

Tank ID:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
GRAVITY

Not reported

90

RECORDS AS OF 09/10/2013

12
26385
90

0000012000
GASOLINE
Not reported
FRP / FRP
SUBMERSIBLE
GRAVITY
UNDER

Not reported
0000012000
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
GRAVITY
Not reported

90

RECORDS AS OF 09/10/2013

13
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EXXON DIV OF CFI #70209 (Continued) 1000457607
Tank Key: 26386
Installed: 90
Capacity: 0000012000
Substance: GASOLINE
Date Removed: Not reported
Construction: FRP / FRP
Dispenser: SUBMERSIBLE
Fill Type: GRAVITY
Tank Location: UNDER
Tabk Status: Not reported
Total Capacity: 0000012000

Date Permitted:

Date Closed:

Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:

Overfill Prevention:

Spill Prevention:

Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:

Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Year Installed:

Description of drop records:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Installed:

Capacity:
Substance:

Date Removed:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Fill Type:

Tank Location:

Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:

Date Permitted:

Date Closed:

Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
QOverfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
GRAVITY
Not reported
90
RECORDS AS OF 09/10/2013

14

26388

90
0000001000
WASTE OIL
042501

FRP / FRP
SUCTION
GRAVITY
UNDER

Not reported
0000001000
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EXXON DIV OF CFI #70209 (Continued) 1000457607
Fill: GRAVITY
Date Removed: 042501

Year Installed:

Description of drop records:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Installed:

Capacity:
Substance:

Date Removed:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Fill Type:

Tank Location:

Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:

Date Permitted:

Date Closed:

Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
Overfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Year Installed:

Description of drop records:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

90
RECORDS AS OF 09/10/2013

15

26387

90
0000001000
#2 FUEL OIL
042501
FRP / FRP
SUCTION
PUMPED
UNDER

Not reported
0000001000
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
PUMPED
042501

90
RECORDS AS OF 09/10/2013

Date form received by agency:01/01/2007

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Telephone ext.:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

EXXON DIV OF CFI #70209
4909 SUNRISE HWY
BOHEMIA, NY 11716
NYD986928687
DEDHAM ST

CANTON, MA 02021
MAUREEN JERNSTEDT
DEDHAM ST

CANTON, MA 02021

us

(800) 225-9702

3378

Not reported

02

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:

EXXON DIV OF CFI #70209 (Continued)

NO NAME FOUND
Not reported

Not reported

us

Not reported
Private

Owner

09/10/2003

Not reported

NO NAME FOUND
Not reported

Not reported

us

Not reported
Private

Operator
09/10/2003

Not reported

CUMBERLAND FARMS INC
Not reported

Not reported

us

Not reported

Private

Owner

09/10/2003

Not reported

TOSCO

PO BOX 52085
PHOENIX, AZ 85072
Not reported

(602) 728-8000
Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

CUMBERLAND FARMS INC
Not reported

Not reported

us

Not reported

Private

Operator

09/10/2003

Not reported

TOSCO

PO BOX 52085
PHOENIX, AZ 85072
us

(602) 728-8000
Private

1000457607

TC5045648.2s Page 35



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

EXXON DIV OF CFI #70209 (Continued)

Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

Owner
01/01/2001
Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 01/01/2006

Site name:
Classification:

Date form received by agency:

Site name:
Classification:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Date form received by agency:

Site name:
Classification:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:

EXXON DIV OF CFI #70209
Not a generator, verified

10/01/2004
EXXON DIV OF CFI #70209
Small Quantity Generator

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE

08/08/2001
TOSCO #34638
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

D000
Not Defined

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE

D006
CADMIUM

D007
CHROMIUM

D008
LEAD

D018
BENZENE

FoO01

1000457607
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

EXXON DIV OF CFI #70209 (Continued)

Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

1000457607

THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS USED IN DEGREASING:
TETRACHLOROETHYLENE, TRICHLORETHYLENE, METHYLENE CHLORIDE,
1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE, CARBON TETRACHLORIDE AND CHLORINATED
FLUOROCARBONS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS USED IN DEGREASING
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF

ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED
IN FOO2, FOO4, AND F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE

SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

F002

THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,
METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO04, AND
FO05; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

F003

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FOO4, AND FO05; AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.

Date form received by agency: 07/08/1999

Site name:
Classification:

TOSCO #34638
Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 02/25/1992

Site name:
Classification:

EXXON #31720
Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 10/24/1990

Site name:
Classification:

Violation Status:

NY MANIFEST:
Country:
EPA ID:
Facility Status:

Location Address 1:

Code:

Location Address 2:

Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

TOSCO #34638
Large Quantity Generator

No violations found

USA
NYD986928687
Not reported
4909 SUNRISE HIGHWAY
BP

Not reported
Not reported
BOHEMIA

NY

11716

Not reported

TC5045648.2s Page 37



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EXXON DIV OF CFI #70209 (Continued) 1000457607
NY MANIFEST:
EPAID: NYD986928687
Mailing Name: EXXON
Mailing Contact: EXXON
Mailing Address 1: P O BOX 2180
Mailing Address 2: Not reported
Mailing City: HOUSTON
Mailing State: TX
Mailing Zip: 77252
Mailing Zip 4: Not reported
Mailing Country: USA
Mailing Phone: 0000000000
NY MANIFEST:
Document ID: NJA2892443
Manifest Status: Not reported
seq: 01
Year: 1999
Transl State ID: S6993
Trans2 State ID: Not reported
Generator Ship Date: 01/06/1999
Transl Recv Date: 01/06/1999
Trans2 Recv Date: Not reported
TSD Site Recv Date: 01/06/1999

Part A Recv Date:

Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Alt Facility RCRA ID:

Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:

Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:

Not reported

Not reported
NYD986928687
NJD980772768

Not reported
NJD991291105

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

D008 - LEAD 5.0 MG/L TCLP
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

00055

G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)
001

DM - Metal drums, barrels
B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.
01.00
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EXXON DIV OF CFI #70209 (Continued) 1000457607
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
9 additional NY_MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
E17 CUMBERLAND FARMS # 70209 NY LTANKS S104652210
NNW 4909 SUNRISE HWY NY Spills N/A
<1/8 BOHEMIA, NY 11716
0.098 mi.
515 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster E
Relative: LTANKS:
Higher Site ID: 465364
Spill Number/Closed Date: 1202591 / 2012-10-19
Actual: Spill Date: 2012-06-15
51ft. Spill Cause: Tank Test Failure
Spill Source: Gasoline Station or other PBS Facility
Spill Class: Known release that creates potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.

Cleanup Ceased:

Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.
Not reported

Cleanup Meets Standard: False

SWIS:
Investigator:
Referred To:
Reported to Dept:
CID:

Water Affected:
Spill Notifier:

Last Inspection:

5228

hmcirrit

Not reported
2012-06-15

Not reported

Not reported
Responsible Party
Not reported

Recommended Penalty:  False

UST Involvement:

False

Remediation Phase: 0
Date Entered In Computer: 2012-06-15
Spill Record Last Update: 2012-11-29

Spiller Name:
Spiller Company:
Spiller Address:
Spiller City,St,Zip:
Spiller County:
Spiller Contact:
Spiller Phone:
Spiller Extention:
DEC Region:
DER Facility ID:
DEC Memo:

AARON

CUMBERLAND FARMS

4909 SUNRISE HIGHWAY

BOHEMIA, NY

999

AARON

(508) 270-4446

Not reported

1

298857

"OUTWALL OF TANK 06/15/12 1240 Hrs: Checked database- there does not
appear to be any active spills here. DR 06/15/12 1245 Hrs: Left

message for Cumberland. DR 06/15/12 1250 Hrs (A): Aaron called- THIS
WAS AN ANNUAL, ROUTINE TEST OF AN 8,000GAL TANK BY TANKNOLOGY. He was
not certain whether any other tanks are being tested. 06/15/12 1250

Hrs (B): Upon removing the interstitial leak detection probes so they

could be inspected they were noticed to be damp with gasoline.

06/15/12 1250 Hrs (C): TMC ENVIRONMENTAL is removing the product from
the interstitial space at this time. 06/15/12 1250 Hrs (D): TYREE is

on site to repair and reinstall the probes. If they go into alarm

mode additional actions will be taken. DR 6/19/12: 10:45 T/C to Aaron

@ Cumberland Farms. Tank did pass yesterdays interstitial test but it

was not an official tank test. He will put a report together which

will include the passing test result from an official tank test. He

thinks the product which could have been water got into the
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CUMBERLAND FARMS # 70209 (Continued)

Remarks:

Material:
Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:
Units:
Recovered:
Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:

Tank Test:
Site ID:
Spill Tank Test:
Tank Number:
Tank Size:
Test Method:
Leak Rate:
Gross Fail:
Modified By:
Last Modified:
Test Method:

SPILLS:
Facility ID:
Facility Type:
DER Facility ID:
Site ID:
DEC Region:
Spill Date:

Spill Number/Closed Date:

Spill Cause:
Spill Class:

SWIS:

Investigator:
Referred To:
Reported to Dept:
CID:

Water Affected:
Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:
Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

interstitial space through a loose bung."
"gasoline found in outerwall of tank during testing"

465364
1215386

01

2213512
0009
gasoline

Not reported
Petroleum
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

465364

2494031

UNKNOWN

0

01

.00

Not reported
DJFARRAR

Not reported
Petro-Tite/Petro Comp

1204916

ER

350165

467822

1

2012-08-15

1204916 / 2013-02-08
Other

S$104652210

Possible release with minimal potential for fire or hazard or Known
release with no damage. DEC Response. Willing Responsible Party.

Corrective action taken.
5228

Unassigned

Not reported
2012-08-15

Not reported

Not reported

Gasoline Station or other PBS Facility
Responsible Party

Not reported

False

Not reported

False

False
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CUMBERLAND FARMS # 70209 (Continued) S104652210
Remediation Phase: 0
Date Entered In Computer: 2012-08-15
Spill Record Last Update: 2013-02-20
Spiller Name: MELISSA GLIDDEN
Spiller Company: CUMBERLAND FARMS
Spiller Address: Not reported
Spiller City,St,Zip: NN
Spiller Company: 999
Contact Name: MELISSA GLIDDEN
Contact Phone: (508) 270-4449
DEC Memo: "**SEVERE THUNDERSTORM EARLIER THIS DATE*** DR 08/15/12 1455 Hrs:
Left message for Glidden- please confirm this involved water, with
possibly some gas, in the sump(s) of the tanks. DR"
Remarks: "Tyree on rte for removal"
Material:
Site ID: 467822
Operable Unit ID: 1217763
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 2235440
Material Code: 0009
Material Name: gasoline
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: Not reported
Units: Not reported
Recovered: Not reported
Resource Affected: Not reported
Oxygenate: Not reported
Site ID: 467822
Operable Unit ID: 1217763
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 2216067
Material Code: 9999
Material Name: other - liquid in sump
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Other
Quantity: Not reported
Units: Not reported
Recovered: Not reported
Resource Affected: Not reported
Oxygenate: Not reported
Tank Test:
Facility ID: 0913512
Facility Type: ER
DER Facility ID: 323805
Site ID: 426460
DEC Region: 1
Spill Date: 2010-03-23
Spill Number/Closed Date: 0913512 / 2010-08-17
Spill Cause: Other
Spill Class: Possible release with minimal potential for fire or hazard or Known

release with no damage. DEC Response. Willing Responsible Party.
Corrective action taken.
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CUMBERLAND FARMS # 70209 (Continued) S104652210
SWIS: 5228
Investigator: Unassigned
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 2010-03-23

CID:

Water Affected:

Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:

Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller City,St,Zip:

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

Contact Phone:

DEC Memo:

Remarks:

Material:

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:

Units:
Recovered:
Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:

Tank Test:

Facility ID:
Facility Type:
DER Facility ID:
Site ID:

DEC Region:
Spill Date:

Spill Number/Closed Date:

Spill Cause:
Spill Class:

SWIS:
Investigator:
Referred To:

Not reported

Not reported

Gasoline Station or other PBS Facility
Responsible Party

Not reported

False

Not reported

False

False

0

2010-03-23

2010-10-13

MELISSA GLIDDEN

CUMBERLAND FARMS # 70209

Not reported

NY

999

MELISSA GLIDDEN

(508) 270-4494

"**HEAVY RAIN OVERNIGHT*** DR"
"WATER IN THE SUMP PUMP OUT WILL BE DONE BY PHOENIX."

426460
1182141

01

2176297
9999

other - WATER
Not reported
Other

Not reported
Gallons

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

0904734

ER

350165

416940

1

2009-07-23

0904734 / 2010-03-22

Other

Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.
Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.
5228

Unassigned

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CUMBERLAND FARMS # 70209 (Continued)

Reported to Dept:
CID:

Water Affected:
Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:
Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:

Recommended Penalty:

UST Trust:
Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:

Spiller Name:
Spiller Company:
Spiller Address:
Spiller City,St,Zip:
Spiller Company:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
DEC Memo:
Remarks:

Material:

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:

Units:
Recovered:
Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:

Tank Test:

Facility ID:
Facility Type:
DER Facility ID:
Site ID:

DEC Region:
Spill Date:

Spill Number/Closed Date:

Spill Cause:
Spill Class:

SWIS:
Investigator:
Referred To:
Reported to Dept:
CID:

2009-07-23

Not reported

Not reported

Gasoline Station or other PBS Facility
Responsible Party

Not reported

False

Not reported

False

False

0

2009-07-23

2010-04-29

MELISSA GLIDDEN

CUMBERLAND FARMS # 70209
4909 SUNRISE HWY

BOHEMIA, NY

999

MELISSA GLIDDEN

(508) 270-4494

"**HEAVY RAIN 21-22JUL09*** DR"
"WATER IN THE SUMP PUMP OUT WILL BE DONE BY PHOENIX."

416940
1173199

01

2165093
9999

other - WATER
Not reported
Other

Not reported
Gallons

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

0902645

ER

298857

414702

1

2009-06-04

0902645 / 2009-07-17

Other

Possible release with minimal potential for fire or hazard or Known
release with no damage. No DEC Response. No corrective action
required.

5228

Unassigned

Not reported

2009-06-04

Not reported

S$104652210
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CUMBERLAND FARMS # 70209 (Continued)

Water Affected:

Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:

Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller City,St,Zip:

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

Contact Phone:

DEC Memo:

Remarks:

Material:

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:

Units:
Recovered:
Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:

Tank Test:

Facility ID:

Facility Type:

DER Facility ID:

Site ID:

DEC Region:

Spill Date:

Spill Number/Closed Date:
Spill Cause:

Spill Class:

SWIS:
Investigator:
Referred To:
Reported to Dept:
CID:

Water Affected:
Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:

Not reported

Gasoline Station or other PBS Facility
Responsible Party

Not reported

False

Not reported

False

False

0

2009-06-04

2009-07-20

MELISSA GLIDDEN
CUMBERLAND FARMS
Not reported

NN

999

CALLER

Not reported

"Water in the sumps."

414702
1171081

01

2162869
0060A
wastewater
Not reported
Other

.00

Gallons

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

0811344

ER

298857

408919

1

2009-01-14

0811344 / 2009-02-04
Other

S$104652210

Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.

Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.
5228

Unassigned

Not reported

2009-01-14

Not reported

Not reported

Gasoline Station or other PBS Facility

Other
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CUMBERLAND FARMS # 70209 (Continued) S104652210
Cleanup Ceased: Not reported
Cleanup Meets Std: False
Last Inspection: Not reported
Recommended Penalty: False
UST Trust: False
Remediation Phase: 0
Date Entered In Computer: 2009-01-14
Spill Record Last Update: 2009-04-01
Spiller Name: MELISSA GLIDDEN
Spiller Company: CUMBERLAND FARMS # 70209
Spiller Address: 4909 SUNRISE HWY
Spiller City,St,Zip: BOHEMIA, NY
Spiller Company: 999
Contact Name: MELISSA GLIDDEN
Contact Phone: (781) 828-4900 3412
DEC Memo:
Remarks: "WATER IN THE SUMP PUMP OUT WILL BE DONE BY PHOENIX ENVIRONMETNAL."
Material:
Site ID: 408919
Operable Unit ID: 1165425
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 2156832
Material Code: 9999
Material Name: other - WATER
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Other
Quantity: Not reported
Units: Gallons
Recovered: Not reported
Resource Affected: Not reported
Oxygenate: Not reported
Tank Test:
Facility ID: 0810476
Facility Type: ER
DER Facility ID: 298857
Site ID: 407997
DEC Region: 1
Spill Date: 2008-12-17
Spill Number/Closed Date: 0810476 / 2009-01-22
Spill Cause: Housekeeping
Spill Class: Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.
Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.
SWIS: 5228
Investigator: Unassigned
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 2008-12-17
CID: Not reported
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Source: Gasoline Station or other PBS Facility
Spill Notifier: Other
Cleanup Ceased: Not reported
Cleanup Meets Std: False

Last Inspection:

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CUMBERLAND FARMS # 70209 (Continued) S104652210

Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Remediation Phase:
Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller City,St,Zip:

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

Contact Phone:

DEC Memo:

Remarks:

Material:
Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:
Units:
Recovered:
Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:

Tank Test:

Facility ID:

Facility Type:

DER Facility ID:

Site ID:

DEC Region:

Spill Date:

Spill Number/Closed Date:
Spill Cause:

Spill Class:

SWIS:

Investigator:
Referred To:
Reported to Dept:
CID:

Water Affected:
Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:
Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:

False

False

0

2008-12-17

2009-04-01

MELISSA GLIDDEN

CUMBERLAND FARMS

4909 SUNRISE HGWY

BOHEMIA, NY

999

MELISSA GLIDDEN

Not reported

"Caller states there is water in the spill buckets. Phoenix
environmental is enroute for clean up."

407997
1164529

01

2155908
0060A
wastewater
Not reported
Other

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

0805016

ER

323805

402044

1

2008-07-31

0805016 / 2008-07-31

Unknown

Possible release with minimal potential for fire or hazard or Known

release with no damage. DEC Response. Willing Responsible Party.

Corrective action taken.
5228

Unassigned

Not reported
2008-07-31

406

Not reported

Gasoline Station or other PBS Facility
Responsible Party

Not reported

False

Not reported

False
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CUMBERLAND FARMS # 70209 (Continued)

UST Trust:
Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:

Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller City,St,Zip:

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

Contact Phone:

DEC Memo:

Remarks:

Material:

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:

Units:
Recovered:
Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:

Tank Test:

Facility ID:
Facility Type:
DER Facility ID:
Site ID:

DEC Region:
Spill Date:

Spill Number/Closed Date:

Spill Cause:
Spill Class:

SWIS:

Investigator:
Referred To:
Reported to Dept:
CID:

Water Affected:
Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:
Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Not reported

0

2008-08-01

2009-04-01

MELISSA GLIDEN

CUMBERLAND FARMS #70209

4909 SUNRISE HWY

BOHEMIA, NY

001

MELISSA GLIDEN

(800) 225-9702 3412

"PBS No: 5-0059 -PBS No. not found in UIS, may be invalid. Found
water in the sump. Phoenix Environmental will be pumping it out.”

402044
1158815

01

2149902
0064A
unknown material
Not reported
Other

Not reported
Gallons

.00

Not reported
Not reported

0804031

ER

350165

400865

1

2008-07-08

0804031 / 2008-08-07

Other

Possible release with minimal potential for fire or hazard or Known

release with no damage. DEC Response. Willing Responsible Party.

Corrective action taken.
5228

Unassigned

Not reported
2008-07-08

444

Not reported

Gasoline Station or other PBS Facility
Responsible Party

Not reported

False

Not reported

False

Not reported

S$104652210
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CUMBERLAND FARMS # 70209 (Continued) S104652210
Remediation Phase: 0
Date Entered In Computer: 2008-07-08
Spill Record Last Update: 2009-04-01
Spiller Name: MELLISSA GLIDDEN
Spiller Company: CUMBERLAND
Spiller Address: 4909 SUNRISE HWY
Spiller City,St,Zip: BOHEMIA, NY
Spiller Company: 001

Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
DEC Memo:
Remarks:

Material:

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:

Units:
Recovered:
Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:

Tank Test:

Facility ID:
Facility Type:
DER Facility ID:
Site ID:

DEC Region:
Spill Date:

Spill Number/Closed Date:

Spill Cause:
Spill Class:

SWIS:
Investigator:
Referred To:
Reported to Dept:
CID:

Water Affected:
Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:
Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:

Recommended Penalty:

UST Trust:
Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:

MELLISSA GLIDDEN
(800) 225-9702 3412

"PHOENIX TO PUMP OUT WATER"

400865
1157678

01

2148707
0064A
unknown material
Not reported
Other

.00

Gallons

.00

Not reported
Not reported

0712416

ER

323805

394025

1

2008-02-25

0712416 / 2008-04-15

Other

Possible release with minimal potential for fire or hazard or Known

release with no damage. DEC Response. Willing Responsible Party.

Corrective action taken.
5228

Unassigned

Not reported
2008-02-25

408

Not reported

Gasoline Station or other PBS Facility
Responsible Party

Not reported

False

Not reported

False

Not reported

0

2008-02-25

TC5045648.2s Page 48



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CUMBERLAND FARMS # 70209 (Continued) S104652210
Spill Record Last Update: 2009-04-11
Spiller Name: MELLISSA GLIDDEN
Spiller Company: CUMBERLAND #70209

Spiller Address:
Spiller City,St,Zip:
Spiller Company:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
DEC Memo:
Remarks:

Material:

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:

Units:
Recovered:
Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:

Tank Test:

Facility ID:
Facility Type:
DER Facility ID:
Site ID:

DEC Region:
Spill Date:

Spill Number/Closed Date:

Spill Cause:
Spill Class:

SWIS:

Investigator:
Referred To:
Reported to Dept:
CID:

Water Affected:

Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:
Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:
Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:

Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:
Spiller Company:

4909 SUNRISE HWY
BOHEMIA, NY 11716
001

MELLISSA GLIDDEN
(800) 225-9702 3412

"WATER IN SUMP; WEATHER RELATED; TYREE WILL HANDLE CLEAN UP;"

394025
1150972

01

2141626
0064A
unknown material
Not reported
Other

.00

Gallons

.00

Not reported
Not reported

0609728

ER

323805

374026

1

2006-11-26

0609728 / 2006-11-27
Human Error

Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.

Unable/unwilling Responsible Party. Corrective action taken. (ISR)

5228

Unassigned

Not reported

2006-11-26

76

Not reported

Gasoline Station or other PBS Facility
Other

Not reported

False

Not reported

False

False

0

2006-11-27

2008-10-16

Not reported

UNKNOWN CUSTOMER
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CUMBERLAND FARMS # 70209 (Continued) S104652210
Spiller Address: Not reported
Spiller City,St,Zip: NN
Spiller Company: 999
Contact Name: HARCHIAN
Contact Phone: (631) 589-0909
DEC Memo: "11/27/06 11:30 TELECON WITH LORRAINE FROM CUMBERLAND FARMS, APPROX 5
GALS OF GASOLINE SPILLED ONTO CONCRETE PAD. NO STORM DRAINS, DRYWELLS
AND PRIVATE WELLS AFFECTED. ATTENDANT APPLIED SPEEDI DRI TO ABSORB
MATERIALS. AREA WAS SWEPT AND ALL IMPACTED SPEEDI DRI WAS REMOVED
FROM SITE, THE NOZZLE HAS BEEN FIXED BY TYREE. NO ADDITIONAL ACTIONS
REQUIRED BY CUMBERLAND FARMS NO RESPONSE"
Remarks: "CALLER REPORTS SPILL DUE TO CUSTOMER DEFEATING THE SAFETY MECHANISM
ON GAS SUPPLY NOZZLE BY PLACING GAS CAP INTO NOZZLE HANDLE. SPILL
CONTAINED TO CONCRETE PAD. SPILL WAS CLEANED UP USING SPEEDY DRY."
Material:
Site ID: 374026
Operable Unit ID: 1131711
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 2121424
Material Code: 0009
Material Name: gasoline
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: 5.00
Units: Gallons
Recovered: 5.00
Resource Affected: Not reported
Oxygenate: Not reported
Tank Test:
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional NY_SPILL: detail in the EDR Site Report.
E18 BOHEMIA DEVELOPMENT CORP EDR Hist Auto 1021466391
NNW 4909 SUNRISE HWY N/A
<1/8 BOHEMIA, NY 11716
0.098 mi.
515 ft. Site 3 of 4in cluster E
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Higher
Year: Name: Type:
Actual: 1982 ED MIR SERVICE STATION Gasoline Service Stations
51ft. 1983 ED MIR SERVICE STATION Gasoline Service Stations
1985 ED MIR SERVICE STATION Gasoline Service Stations
1986 ED MIR SERVICE STATION Gasoline Service Stations
1987 ED MIR SERVICE STATION Gasoline Service Stations
1988 ED MIR SERVICE STATION Gasoline Service Stations
1989 ED MIR SERVICE STATION Gasoline Service Stations
1990 ED MIR SERVICE STATION Gasoline Service Stations
1991 ED MIR SERVICE STATION Gasoline Service Stations
1992 ED MIR SERVICE STATION Gasoline Service Stations
1993 ED MIR SERVICE STATION Gasoline Service Stations
1994 ED MIR SERVICE STATION Gasoline Service Stations
1995 ED MIR SERVICE STATION Gasoline Service Stations
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BOHEMIA DEVELOPMENT CORP (Continued) 1021466391
2002 EDMIR SERVICE STATION Gasoline Service Stations
2002 BOHEMIA DEVELOPMENT CORP Gasoline Service Stations
2003 BOHEMIA DEVELOPMENT CORP Gasoline Service Stations
2004 KINGS COMPLETE AUTO SERVICE General Automotive Repair Shops
2004 BOHEMIA DEVELOPMENT CORP Gasoline Service Stations
2005 BOHEMIA DEVELOPMENT CORP Gasoline Service Stations
2005 KINGS COMPLETE AUTO SERVICE General Automotive Repair Shops
2006 KINGS COMPLETE AUTO SERVICE General Automotive Repair Shops
2006 BOHEMIA DEVELOPMENT CORP Gasoline Service Stations
2007 KINGS COMPLETE AUTO SERVICE General Automotive Repair Shops
2007 BOHEMIA DEVELOPMENT CORP Gasoline Service Stations
2008 NICOS WAY AUTOMOTIVE Automotive Repair Shops, NEC
2008 KINGS COMPLETE AUTO SERVICE General Automotive Repair Shops
2008 BOHEMIA DEVELOPMENT CORP Gasoline Service Stations
2009 NICOS WAY AUTOMOTIVE Automotive Repair Shops, NEC
2009 BOHEMIA DEVELOPMENT CORP Gasoline Service Stations
2010 NICOS WAY AUTOMOTIVE Automotive Repair Shops, NEC
2010 BOHEMIA DEVELOPMENT CORP Gasoline Service Stations
2011 BOHEMIA DEVELOPMENT CORP Gasoline Service Stations
2011 NICOS WAY AUTOMOTIVE Automotive Repair Shops, NEC
2012 NICOS WAY AUTOMOTIVE Automotive Repair Shops, NEC
2012 GULF GAS Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2012 BOHEMIA DEVELOPMENT CORP Gasoline Service Stations
2013 GULF GAS Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2013 BOHEMIA DEVELOPMENT CORP Gasoline Service Stations
2014 BOHEMIA DEVELOPMENT CORP Gasoline Service Stations
2014 GULF GAS Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2014 CONCEPT AUTOMOTIVE Automotive Repair Shops, NEC
E19 EXXON NY Spills  S102097081
NNW 4909 SUNRISE HIGHWAY/BOHEMIA PKWY N/A
<1/8 BOHEMIA, NY
0.098 mi.
515 ft. Site 4 of 4in cluster E
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Facility ID: 9712676
Facility Type: ER
Actual: DER Facility ID: 275675
51ft. Site ID: 248572
DEC Region: 1
Spill Date: 1998-02-12
Spill Number/Closed Date: 9712676 / 1998-09-23
Spill Cause: Deliberate
Spill Class: Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.
Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.
SWIS: 5200
Investigator: BMFORD
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 1998-02-12
CID: 999
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Source: Commercial/Industrial
Spill Notifier: Citizen
Cleanup Ceased: Not reported
Cleanup Meets Std: True
Last Inspection: Not reported
Recommended Penalty: False
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

EXXON (Continued)

UST Trust:
Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:

Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller City,St,Zip:

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

Contact Phone:

DEC Memo:

Remarks:

Material:

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:

Units:
Recovered:
Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:

Units:
Recovered:
Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:

Tank Test:

Facility ID:
Facility Type:
DER Facility ID:
Site ID:

DEC Region:
Spill Date:

Spill Number/Closed Date:

Spill Cause:
Spill Class:

False

0

1998-02-12
2003-08-29

Not reported

TRI VENTURE CONST CO
SUNRISE HIGHWAY
BOHEMIA, NY

001

Not reported

Not reported

"Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was

$102097081

FORD SEE ALSO 97-12382, NO ADDITIONAL ACTIONS NECESSARY, DISPOSAL

RECPTS REC'VD"

"caller reports a chronic problem with the company dumping drums &

oil in the yard.ground is reportedly covered with oil."

248572
1058891

01

327270
0015

motor oil
Not reported
Petroleum
.00

Gallons

.00

Not reported
Not reported
248572
1058891

01

327269
0010
hydraulic oil
Not reported
Petroleum
.00

Gallons

.00

Not reported
Not reported

9005927

ER

365503

248558

1

1990-08-29

9005927 / 1990-09-14
Housekeeping

Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

EXXON (Continued)

SWIS:

Investigator:
Referred To:
Reported to Dept:
CID:

Water Affected:
Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:
Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:
Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:

Spiller Name:
Spiller Company:
Spiller Address:
Spiller City,St,Zip:
Spiller Company:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
DEC Memo:

Remarks:

Material:

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:

Units:
Recovered:
Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:

Site ID:

Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:

Units:
Recovered:
Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:

Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.

5228

LUCE

Not reported
1990-08-29

Not reported

Not reported
Gasoline Station or other PBS Facility
Affected Persons
1990-09-14

True

Not reported
False

False

0

1990-08-31
2009-07-13
MIKE OLAFSSON
EXXON

Not reported
BOHEMIA, NY
001

Not reported

Not reported

$102097081

"TYREE WILL DO CLEANUP TOMORROW AM, REQUEST DEC INSPECTION, DRYWELL
IS FED BY FLOOR DRAINS FROM WORKSHOP, M MIRZA SAID EXXON MIGHT HAVE
TO REMOVE SOIL IN ADDITION TO CONT WATER, WILL ALSO HAVE SHUT DOWN

TRAPS LEADING INTO DRYWELL CLEANUP SATISFACTORY"

"DRYWELL OVERFLOWED, OIL DEPOSITED IN BOTTOM SPILLED OUT. TYREE

CLEANING UP."

248558
943463

01

433405
0022

waste oil/used oil
Not reported
Petroleum
.00

Gallons

.00

Not reported
Not reported
248558
943463

01

433406
1887A
water purifying tablets
Not reported
Other

.00

Not reported
.00

Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

EXXON (Continued) S102097081
Tank Test:
20 RESIDENCE NY Spills  S110489806
Sw 220 TERRY ROAD N/A
<1/8 SAYVILLE, NY
0.099 mi.
523 ft.
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Facility ID: 1005397
Facility Type: ER
Actual: DER Facility ID: 393694
43 ft. Site ID: 438712
DEC Region: 1
Spill Date: 2010-08-13
Spill Number/Closed Date: 1005397 / 2010-08-13
Spill Cause: Equipment Failure
Spill Class: Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.
Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.
SWIS: 5228
Investigator: Unassigned
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 2010-08-13
CID: Not reported
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Source: Unknown
Spill Notifier: Responsible Party
Cleanup Ceased: Not reported
Cleanup Meets Std: False
Last Inspection: Not reported
Recommended Penalty: False
UST Trust: False
Remediation Phase: 0
Date Entered In Computer: 2010-08-13
Spill Record Last Update: 2010-12-24

Spiller Name:
Spiller Company:
Spiller Address:

Spiller City,St,Zip:

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
DEC Memo:

Remarks:

Material:

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:

FRANK NAGLIERI

LIPA/NATIONAL GRID

Not reported

NY

999

FRANK NAGLIERI

(917) 578-0161

"As per Frank, less than one gal of transformer oil spilled onto
roadway at the above location. -Oil is non-PCB as per quick test.
-Waste Recycling responded and cleaned up the spill. -No waterways
affected by the spill. No further action required. (WG)"

"cleanup in progress"

438712
1189362

01

2184317
0020A
transformer oil
Not reported
Petroleum
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RESIDENCE (Continued) S110489806
Quantity: 1.00
Units: Gallons
Recovered: Not reported
Resource Affected: Not reported
Oxygenate: Not reported
Tank Test:
F21 UNK NY Spills S104786766
NNE SUNRISE HWY & LAKELAND AV N/A
<1/8 SAYVILLE, NY
0.103 mi.
545 ft. Site 1 of 7 in cluster F
Relative: SPILLS:
Lower Facility ID: 9506171
Facility Type: ER
Actual: DER Facility ID: 277808
38 ft. Site ID: 93090
DEC Region: 1
Spill Date: 1995-08-18
Spill Number/Closed Date: 9506171 / 1995-08-23
Spill Cause: Traffic Accident
Spill Class: Possible release with minimal potential for fire or hazard or Known

release with no damage. DEC Response. Willing Responsible Party.
Corrective action taken.

SWIS: 5200
Investigator: SCHULZ
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 1995-08-18
CID: Not reported
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Source: Commercial Vehicle
Spill Notifier: DEC
Cleanup Ceased: 1995-08-23
Cleanup Meets Std: True

Last Inspection: Not reported
Recommended Penalty: False

UST Trust: False
Remediation Phase: 0

Date Entered In Computer: 1995-08-21
Spill Record Last Update: 1995-08-24

Spiller Name: Not reported

Spiller Company: UNK

Spiller Address: Not reported

Spiller City,St,Zip: **UPDATE***, ZZ

Spiller Company: 999

Contact Name: Not reported

Contact Phone: Not reported

DEC Memo:

Remarks: "CASES OF OIL FELL OFF A TRUCK AND SPLIT OPEN, SC HWY SANDED AREA AND
SWEPT"

Material:

Site ID: 93090

Operable Unit ID: 1020984

Operable Unit: 01
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
UNK (Continued) S104786766
Material ID: 364148
Material Code: 0022
Material Name: waste oil/used oil
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: 10.00
Units: Gallons
Recovered: .00
Resource Affected: Not reported
Oxygenate: Not reported
Tank Test:
G22 KOSTER KEUNEN INC NY Spills 1000400659
SwW 90 BOURNE BLVD RCRA NonGen /NLR NYDO002048593
<1/8 SAYVILLE, NY 11782 FINDS
0.109 mi. ECHO
573 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster G NY MANIFEST
NY SPDES
Relative:
Higher SPILLS:
Facility ID: 8704744
Actual: Facility Type: ER
44 ft. DER Facility ID: 102091
Site ID: 117339
DEC Region: 1
Spill Date: 1987-09-08
Spill Number/Closed Date: 8704744 | 1987-09-10
Spill Cause: Equipment Failure
Spill Class: Not reported
SWIS: 5222
Investigator: KDGOERTZ
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 1987-09-08

CID:

Water Affected:

Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:

Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller City,St,Zip:

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

Contact Phone:

DEC Memo:

Not reported

Not reported
Commercial/Industrial
Responsible Party
1987-09-10

True

Not reported

False

False

0

1987-09-14

2005-07-05

Not reported

EAGLE FUEL TRANSPORT
108 WATERBURY STREET
BROOKLYN, NY 11206

001

Not reported

Not reported

"Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was
GOERTZ FD //: SPILLER IN PROCESS OF CLEANING UP SPILL. FILE HAS
BEEN DESTROYED ACCORDING TO STATE ARCHIVE AND RECORD ADMINISTRATOR
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

KOSTER KEUNEN INC (Continued)

Remarks:

Material:

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:

Units:
Recovered:
Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:

Tank Test:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Date form received by agency: 01/01/2007

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

RETENTION/DISPOSAL PROCEDURES "

1000400659

"DELIVERY HOSE DISCONNECTED FROM FILL PIPE DURING DELIVERY.APPROX 50

GALS SPRAYED ON BUILDING & CONCRETE."

117339
911194

01

467363
0003A

#6 fuel all
Not reported
Petroleum
50.00
Gallons

.00

Not reported
Not reported

KOSTER KEUNEN INC
90 BOURNE BLVD
SAYVILLE, NY 117823307
NYD002048593

PO BOX 383
SAYVILLE, NY 11782
Not reported

PO BOX 383
SAYVILLE, NY 11782
us

Not reported

Not reported

02

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

JOHN KOSTER

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, WY 99999
us

(212) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

JOHN KOSTER

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, WY 99999
us

(212) 555-1212
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
KOSTER KEUNEN INC (Continued) 1000400659
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Operator

Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

Not reported
Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 01/01/2006

Site name:
Classification:

Date form received by agency:

Site name:
Classification:

Date form received by agency:

Site name:
Classification:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

KOSTER KEUNEN INC
Not a generator, verified

07/08/1999
KOSTER KEUNEN INC
Not a generator, verified

05/22/1987
KOSTER KEUNEN INC
Small Quantity Generator

D002
CORROSIVE WASTE

FO03

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FOO4, AND FO05; AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.

F004

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: CRESOLS, CRESYLIC ACID,
AND NITROBENZENE; AND THE STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE
SOLVENTS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A
TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, AND
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
KOSTER KEUNEN INC (Continued) 1000400659

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

FO05; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

P0O41
DIETHYL-P-NITROPHENYL PHOSPHATE (OR) PHOSPHORIC ACID, DIETHYL
4-NITROPHENYL ESTER

P058
ACETIC ACID, FLUORO-, SODIUM SALT (OR) FLUOROACETIC ACID, SODIUM SALT

U002
2-PROPANONE (I) (OR) ACETONE (1)

U019
BENZENE (1,T)

uo44
CHLOROFORM (OR) METHANE, TRICHLORO-

U220
BENZENE, METHYL- (OR) TOLUENE

No violations found

110004337307

Environmental Interest/Information System

ECHO:
Envid:
Registry ID:
DFR URL:

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

US National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) module of
the Compliance Information System (ICIS) tracks surface water permits
issued under the Clean Water Act. Under NPDES, all facilities that
discharge pollutants from any point source into waters of the United
States are required to obtain a permit. The permit will likely contain

limits on what can be discharged, impose monitoring and reporting
requirements, and include other provisions to ensure that the

discharge does not adversely affect water quality.

FIS (New York - Facility Information System) is New York’s Department
of Environmental Conservation (DEC) information system for tracking
environmental facility information found across the State.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

1000400659
110004337307
http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110004337307

TC5045648.2s Page 59



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
KOSTER KEUNEN INC (Continued) 1000400659
NY MANIFEST:
Country: USA
EPA ID: NYD002048593

Facility Status:
Location Address 1:
Code:

Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:

EPAID:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:

Document ID:

Manifest Status:

seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:

Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Alt Facility RCRA ID:

Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Not reported

90 BOURNE BLVD
BP

Not reported

Not reported
SAYVILLE

NY

11782

Not reported

NYDO002048593
KOSTER KEUNEN
KOSTER KEUNEN
90 BOURNE BLVD
Not reported
SAYVILLE

NY

11782

Not reported

USA

5165890456

NYB4943862

Cc

Not reported
1994

XB4885

Not reported
07/12/1994
07/12/1994

/1

07/13/1994
07/28/1994
07/21/1994
NYD002048593
NYDO082785429
Not reported
NYD082785429
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

D001 - NON-LISTED IGNITABLE WASTES
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

KOSTER KEUNEN INC (Continued)

Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Quantity: 00020
Units: G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)
Number of Containers: 004
Container Type: DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)
Handling Method: B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.
Specific Gravity: 095
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
35 additional NY_MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
SPDES:

Permit Number:
State-Region:

Expiration Date:

Current Major Minor Status:
Primary Facility SIC Code:
State Water Body Name:
Limit Set Status Flag:

Total Actual Average Flow(MGD):
Total App Design Flow(MGD):
UDF1:

Lat/Long:

DMR Cognizant Official:
UDF2:

UDF3:

FIPS County Code:

Non-Gov Permit Affiliation Type Desc:
Non-Gov Permit Org Formal Name:
Non-Gov Permit Street Address:
Non-Gov Permit Supplemental Location:
Non-Gov Permit City:

Non-Gov Permit State Code:

Non-Gov Permit Zip Code:

Non-Gov Facility Affiliation Type Desc:
Non-Gov Facility Org Formal Name:
Non-Gov Facility Street Address:
Non-Gov Facility Supplemental Location:
Non-Gov Facility City:

Non-Gov Facility State Code:

Non-Gov Facility Zip Code:

State Water Body:

UDF2:
UDF3:
FIPS County Code:

Non-Gov Permit Affiliation Type Desc:
Non-Gov Permit Org Formal Name:
Non-Gov Permit Street Address:

NY0075892

01

10/31/2013

Minor

3999

GW

Active

0.009

Not reported

Not reported
40.749583 / -73.103972
RICHARD B KOSTER, PRESIDENT
001701

GA

NY103

DMR Mailing Address

PARAMOLD MANUFACTURING LTD
PARAMOLD MANUFACTURING LTD
90 BOURNE BLVD

SAYVILLE

NY

11782

Mailing Address

PARAMOLD MANUFACTURING LTD
PARAMOLD MANUFACTURING LTD
90 BOURNE BLVD

SAYVILLE

NY

11782

02030202100

001701
GA
NY103

DMR Mailing Address
PARAMOLD MANUFACTURING LTD
PARAMOLD MANUFACTURING LTD

1000400659
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

KOSTER KEUNEN INC (Continued)

Non-Gov Permit Supplemental Location:

Non-Gov Permit City:

Non-Gov Permit State Code:

Non-Gov Permit Zip Code:

Non-Gov Facility Affiliation Type Desc:
Non-Gov Facility Org Formal Name:
Non-Gov Facility Street Address:

Non-Gov Facility Supplemental Location:

Non-Gov Facility City:
Non-Gov Facility State Code:
Non-Gov Facility Zip Code:
State Water Body:

UDF2:
UDF3:
FIPS County Code:

Non-Gov Permit Affiliation Type Desc:
Non-Gov Permit Org Formal Name:
Non-Gov Permit Street Address:

Non-Gov Permit Supplemental Location:

Non-Gov Permit City:

Non-Gov Permit State Code:

Non-Gov Permit Zip Code:

Non-Gov Facility Affiliation Type Desc:
Non-Gov Facility Org Formal Name:
Non-Gov Facility Street Address:

Non-Gov Facility Supplemental Location:

Non-Gov Facility City:
Non-Gov Facility State Code:
Non-Gov Facility Zip Code:
State Water Body:

UDF2:
UDF3:
FIPS County Code:

Non-Gov Permit Affiliation Type Desc:
Non-Gov Permit Org Formal Name:
Non-Gov Permit Street Address:

Non-Gov Permit Supplemental Location:

Non-Gov Permit City:

Non-Gov Permit State Code:

Non-Gov Permit Zip Code:

Non-Gov Facility Affiliation Type Desc:
Non-Gov Facility Org Formal Name:
Non-Gov Facility Street Address:

Non-Gov Facility Supplemental Location:

Non-Gov Facility City:
Non-Gov Facility State Code:
Non-Gov Facility Zip Code:
State Water Body:

90 BOURNE BLVD

SAYVILLE

NY

11782

Owner

PARAMOLD MANUFACTURING LTD
PARAMOLD MANUFACTURING LTD
90 BOURNE BLVD

SAYVILLE

NY

11782

02030202100

001701
GA
NY103

Permittee

PARAMOLD MANUFACTURING LTD
90 BOURNE BLVD

Not reported

SAYVILLE

NY

11782

Mailing Address

PARAMOLD MANUFACTURING LTD
PARAMOLD MANUFACTURING LTD
90 BOURNE BLVD

SAYVILLE

NY

11782

02030202100

001701
GA
NY103

Permittee

PARAMOLD MANUFACTURING LTD
90 BOURNE BLVD

Not reported

SAYVILLE

NY

11782

Owner

PARAMOLD MANUFACTURING LTD
PARAMOLD MANUFACTURING LTD
90 BOURNE BLVD

SAYVILLE

NY

11782

02030202100

1000400659
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
G23 GAZZA NY UST U003842832
SwW 123 TOLEDO ST NY AST N/A
<1/8 FARMINGDALE, NY 11735
0.109 mi.
573 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster G
Relative: SUFFOLK CO. UST:
Higher Region: SUFFOLK
Site Ref#: 01595
Actual: Status: Not reported
44 ft. Site Type: Not reported

Operating Permit Expires:

Owner/Storage Information:

Facility Info:

Site Ref#:

Billing Contact:

Billing Address:
Billing Address:
Billing State:

Billing Zip:

Storage Owner:
Storage Owner Address:
Storage Owner City:
Storage Owner State:
Storage Owner Zip:

Tank Info:

Facility ID:

Facility Reference #:
Official Use:
Township:

Tax Map No:
Region:

Permit to Operate:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Installed:

Capacity:
Substance:

Date Removed:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Fill Type:

Tank Location:
Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:
Date Permitted:
Date Closed:
Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
Qverfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:

Not reported
Not reported

01595

KOSTER KEUNEN WAXES LTD

90 BOURNE BLVD
SAYVILLE

NY

11782

KOSTER KEUNEN WAXES LTD

90 BOURNE BLVD
SAYVILLE

NY

11782

01595

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
SUFFOLK
Not reported

1

Not reported
Not reported
10000 gallons
#6 FUEL OIL
Not reported
STEEL/ IRON
SUCTION
Not reported
UNDER - OUT
REMOVED
10000 gallons
Not reported
09/13/1996
NONE

NONE

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GAZZA (Continued)

Pipe Containment:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Year Installed:

Description of drop records:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Installed:

Capacity:
Substance:

Date Removed:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Fill Type:

Tank Location:

Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:

Date Permitted:

Date Closed:

Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
Overfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Year Installed:

Description of drop records:

AST_SUFFOLK:

Region:

Site Ref#:

Status:

Site Type:

Operating Permit Expires:

Owner/Storage Information:

Facility Info:

Site Ref#:
Billing Contact:
Billing Address:
Billing Address:
Billing State:
Billing Zip:
Storage Owner:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2

Not reported
Not reported
10000 gallons
#6 FUEL OIL
Not reported
STEEL/ IRON
SUCTION
Not reported
UNDER - OUT
IN SERVICE
10000 gallons
Not reported
Not reported
NONE

NONE

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

SUFFOLK
10290

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

10290

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

KOSTER KEUNEN WAXES LTD

u003842832
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Map ID l

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GAZZA (Continued)

Storage Owner Address:

Storage Owner City:
Storage Owner State:
Storage Owner Zip:

Tank Info:
Facility ID:
Facility Reference #:
Township:
Tax Map No:
Region:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Year Installed:
Substance:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Official Use:
Permit to Operate:
Tank Location:
Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:
Date Permitted:
Date Closed:
Internal Protection:

Secondary Containment:

Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
Overfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:

Pipe Containment:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Year Installed:
Substance:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Official Use:
Permit to Operate:
Tank Location:
Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:
Date Permitted:
Date Closed:
Internal Protection:

Secondary Containment:

Extrenal Protection:

90 BOURNE BLVD
SAYVILLE

NY

11782

10290
01595
ISLIP
0500
SUFFOLK

10

29513

Not reported
ORGANIC SOLVENT
STEEL
OTHER
Removed Tank. 89
Not reported
ABOVE

Not reported
0000000500
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
OTHER
010189

11

29514

Not reported
ORGANIC SOLVENT
STEEL

OTHER

Removed Tank. 89
Not reported
ABOVE

Not reported
0000001000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

u003842832
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Map ID l

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GAZZA (Continued)

Leak Detection:
QOverfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:
Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:

Pipe Containment:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Year Installed:
Substance:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Official Use:
Permit to Operate:
Tank Location:
Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:
Date Permitted:
Date Closed:
Internal Protection:

Secondary Containment:

Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
Overfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:

Pipe Containment:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Year Installed:
Substance:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Official Use:
Permit to Operate:
Tank Location:
Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:
Date Permitted:
Date Closed:
Internal Protection:

Secondary Containment:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
OTHER

010189

12

29515

Not reported
ORGANIC SOLVENT
STEEL
OTHER
Removed Tank. 89
Not reported
ABOVE

Not reported
0000001000
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
OTHER
010189

5

29508

79

ORGANIC SOLVENT
Not reported
SUCTION
Removed Tank. 89
Not reported
ABOVE

Not reported
0000000500

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

u003842832
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Map ID l

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GAZZA (Continued)

Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
Overfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:

Pipe Containment:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Year Installed:
Substance:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Official Use:
Permit to Operate:
Tank Location:
Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:
Date Permitted:
Date Closed:
Internal Protection:

Secondary Containment:

Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
Qverfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:

Pipe Containment:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Year Installed:
Substance:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Official Use:
Permit to Operate:
Tank Location:
Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:
Date Permitted:
Date Closed:
Internal Protection:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
PUMPED
010189

6

29509

79
ORGANIC SOLVENT
Not reported
SUCTION
Removed Tank. 89
Not reported
ABOVE

Not reported
0000000500
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
PUMPED
010189

7
29510

59

ORGANIC SOLVENT
STEEL

SUCTION

Removed Tank. 89
Not reported

ABOVE

Not reported
0000000800

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

u003842832
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Map ID l

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GAZZA (Continued)

Secondary Containment:

Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
Overfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:

Pipe Containment:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Year Installed:
Substance:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Official Use:
Permit to Operate:
Tank Location:
Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:
Date Permitted:
Date Closed:
Internal Protection:

Secondary Containment:

Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
Overfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:

Pipe Containment:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:
Year Installed:
Substance:
Construction:
Dispenser:
Official Use:
Permit to Operate:
Tank Location:
Tabk Status:
Total Capacity:
Date Permitted:
Date Closed:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
PUMPED
010189

8

29511

59
ORGANIC SOLVENT
STEEL
SUCTION
Removed Tank. 89
Not reported
ABOVE

Not reported
0000000800
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
PUMPED
010189

9

29512

59

ORGANIC SOLVENT
STEEL

SUCTION
Removed Tank. 89
Not reported
ABOVE

Not reported
0000000500

Not reported

Not reported

u003842832
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
GAZZA (Continued) u003842832
Internal Protection: Not reported
Secondary Containment: Not reported
Extrenal Protection: Not reported
Leak Detection: Not reported
QOverfill Prevention: Not reported
Spill Prevention: Not reported
Pipe Location: Not reported
Pipe Type: Not reported
Pipe External Protection: Not reported
Pipe Containment: Not reported
Pipe Leak Detection: Not reported
Date Next Tank Test: Not reported
Fill: PUMPED
Date Removed: 010189
G24 KOSTER KEUNEN INC NY UST U004219763
SW 90 BOURNE BLVD N/A
<1/8 SAYVILLE, NY 11782
0.109 mi.
573 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster G
Relative: SUFFOLK CO. UST:
Higher Region: SUFFOLK
Site Ref#: 10290
Actual: Status: Not reported
44 ft. Site Type: Not reported

Operating Permit Expires:

Owner/Storage Information:

Facility Info:

Site Ref#:

Billing Contact:

Billing Address:
Billing Address:
Billing State:

Billing Zip:

Storage Owner:
Storage Owner Address:
Storage Owner City:
Storage Owner State:
Storage Owner Zip:

Tank Info:

Facility ID:

Facility Reference #:
Official Use:
Township:

Tax Map No:
Region:

Permit to Operate:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:
Installed:
Capacity:
Substance:
Date Removed:

Not reported
Not reported

10290

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
KOSTER KEUNEN WAXES LTD
90 BOURNE BLVD
SAYVILLE

NY

11782

10290

01595

Removed Tank. 96

ISLIP

0500 304.00 002 010.000
SUFFOLK

Not reported

1

29504

60
0000010000
#6 Fuel Oil
091396
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
KOSTER KEUNEN INC (Continued) u004219763
Construction: STEEL
Dispenser: SUCTION
Fill Type: PUMPED
Tank Location: UNDER
Tabk Status: Not reported
Total Capacity: 0000010000

Date Permitted:

Date Closed:

Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:

Overfill Prevention:

Spill Prevention:

Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:

Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Year Installed:
Description of drop records:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Installed:

Capacity:

Substance:

Date Removed:
Construction:

Dispenser:

Fill Type:

Tank Location:

Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:

Date Permitted:

Date Closed:

Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:

Overfill Prevention:

Spill Prevention:

Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:

Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Year Installed:
Description of drop records:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
PUMPED
091396

60
RECORDS AS OF 09/10/2013

2

29505

71
0000010000
#6 Fuel Oil
Not reported
STEEL
SUCTION
PUMPED
UNDER

Not reported
0000010000
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
PUMPED
Not reported
71
RECORDS AS OF 09/10/2013
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
KOSTER KEUNEN INC (Continued) u004219763
Tank ID: 3
Tank Key: 29506
Installed: 59
Capacity: 0000005000
Substance: ORGANIC SOLVENT
Date Removed: 010185
Construction: STEEL
Dispenser: SUCTION
Fill Type: GRAVITY
Tank Location: UNDER
Tabk Status: Not reported
Total Capacity: 0000005000

Date Permitted:

Date Closed:

Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:

Overfill Prevention:

Spill Prevention:

Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:

Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Year Installed:
Description of drop records:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Installed:

Capacity:
Substance:

Date Removed:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Fill Type:

Tank Location:

Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:

Date Permitted:
Date Closed:
Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
Overfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:
Pipe Leak Detection:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
GRAVITY
010185

59
RECORDS AS OF 09/10/2013

4
29507

59
0000003000
ORGANIC SOLVENT
010185
STEEL
SUCTION
GRAVITY
UNDER

Not reported
0000003000
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
KOSTER KEUNEN INC (Continued) u004219763
Date Next Tank Test: Not reported
Fill: GRAVITY
Date Removed: 010185
Year Installed: 59
Description of drop records: RECORDS AS OF 09/10/2013
Tank ID: 13
Tank Key: 29516
Installed: Not reported
Capacity: 0000006000
Substance: ORGANIC SOLVENT
Date Removed: Not reported
Construction: Not reported
Dispenser: SUCTION
Fill Type: PUMPED
Tank Location: UNDER
Tabk Status: Not reported
Total Capacity: 0000006000
Date Permitted: Not reported
Date Closed: Not reported
Internal Protection: Not reported
Secondary Containment: Not reported
Extrenal Protection: Not reported
Leak Detection: Not reported
QOverfill Prevention: Not reported
Spill Prevention: Not reported
Pipe Location: Not reported
Pipe Type: Not reported
Pipe External Protection: Not reported
Pipe Containment: Not reported
Pipe Leak Detection: Not reported
Date Next Tank Test: Not reported
Fill: PUMPED
Date Removed: Not reported
Year Installed: Not reported
Description of drop records: RECORDS AS OF 09/10/2013
F25 UNKNOWN NY Spills  S106470087
North LAKELAND AVE/RTE 27 SVCE N/A
<1/8 SAYVILLE, NY
0.117 mi.
619 ft. Site 2 of 7 in cluster F
Relative: SPILLS:
Lower Facility ID: 0402922
Facility Type: ER
Actual: DER Facility ID: 253691
36 ft. Site ID: 314666
DEC Region: 1
Spill Date: 2004-06-16
Spill Number/Closed Date: 0402922 / 2004-06-17
Spill Cause: Unknown
Spill Class: Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.
Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.
SWIS: 5228
Investigator: UNASSIGNED
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
UNKNOWN (Continued) S106470087
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 2004-06-16
CID: 71
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Source: Unknown
Spill Notifier: Police Department
Cleanup Ceased: Not reported
Cleanup Meets Std: True
Last Inspection: Not reported
Recommended Penalty: False
UST Trust: False
Remediation Phase: 0
Date Entered In Computer: 2004-06-16
Spill Record Last Update: 2009-06-01
Spiller Name: Not reported
Spiller Company: UNKNOWN
Spiller Address: Not reported
Spiller City,St,Zip: NY
Spiller Company: 999
Contact Name: SUFFOLK CO POLICE
Contact Phone: (631) 854-8500
DEC Memo: "Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was
NONE TELECON SCPDES FROM SCENE, SPILL QTY IS LESS THAN ONE QUART FROM
AN UNK LEAKY VEHICLE, NO ASSISTANCE FROM DEC NEEDED"
Remarks: "PATROL DISCOVERED SPILL AT INTERSECTION OF LAKELAND AV & RT 27
SERVICE RD EASTBOUND. CLEAN-UP PENDING. EMERGENCY UNIT STANDING BY.
CENTRAL COMPLAIN #04327912."
Material:
Site ID: 314666
Operable Unit ID: 884730
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 490527
Material Code: 0015
Material Name: motor oil
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: .00
Units: Gallons
Recovered: .00
Resource Affected: Not reported
Oxygenate: Not reported
Tank Test:
F26 SAYVILLE BOWLING ALLEY NY Spills  S106701250
North SUNRISE HWY & LAKELAND AVENUE N/A
<1/8 ISLIP, NY
0.117 mi.
619 ft. Site 3 of 7 in cluster F
Relative: SPILLS:
Lower Facility ID: 9012854
Facility Type: ER
Actual: DER Facility ID: 83478
36 ft. Site ID: 93089
DEC Region: 1
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SAYVILLE BOWLING ALLEY (Continued)

Spill Date:

Spill Number/Closed Date:

Spill Cause:
Spill Class:

SWIS:
Investigator:
Referred To:
Reported to Dept:
CID:

Water Affected:
Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:
Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:

Recommended Penalty:

UST Trust:
Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:

Spiller Name:
Spiller Company:
Spiller Address:
Spiller City,St,Zip:
Spiller Company:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
DEC Memo:

Remarks:

Material:

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:

Units:
Recovered:
Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:

Tank Test:

1991-03-15

9012854 / 1991-03-28

Traffic Accident

S$106701250

Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.
Unable/unwilling Responsible Party. Corrective action taken. (ISR)

5228

MIRZA

Not reported
1991-03-15
Not reported
Not reported
Commercial Vehicle
Local Agency
1991-03-28
True

Not reported
False

False

0

1991-03-19
2009-08-21
Not reported
AGGREKKO
Not reported
**UPDATE***, ZZ
999

Not reported
Not reported

"STORM DRAIN AFFECTED, FOUND BY DEC DURING INVESTIGATION AND
SUBSEQUENTLY CLEANED DURING CLEANUP, UNDER DEC SUPERVISION"

"MV ACCIDENT, SCPD ON SCENE.MAY HAVE APPLIED SPEEDI DRY. 50-70 GALS
SPILLED.DIKED & CONTAINED ON ROAD.S.D AFFECTED (FOUND BY DEC DURING
INVESTIGATION) AND SUBSEQUENTLY CLEANED DURING CLEANUP ***NOTE: MAY
ALSO HAVE BEEN RECORDED AS 9012855; THIS IS THE NUMBER TO BE USED***"

93089
952767

01

429312
0066A
unknown petroleum
Not reported
Petroleum
75.00
Gallons

.00

Not reported
Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
F27 TRI VENTURE NY Spills S102961557
North SUNRISE HWY/LAKELAND AVE N/A
<1/8 SAYVILLE, NY
0.117 mi.
619 ft. Site 4 of 7 in cluster F
Relative: SPILLS:
Lower Facility ID: 9712382
Facility Type: ER
Actual: DER Facility ID: 196092
36 ft. Site ID: 238082
DEC Region: 1
Spill Date: 1998-02-05
Spill Number/Closed Date: 9712382 / 1998-07-06
Spill Cause: Deliberate
Spill Class: No spill occured. No DEC Response. No corrective action required.
SWIS: 5200
Investigator: BMFORD
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 1998-02-05
CID: 266
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Source: Commercial/Industrial
Spill Notifier: Federal Government

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:

Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Remediation Phase:
Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller City,St,Zip:

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

Contact Phone:

DEC Memo:

Remarks:

Material:

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:

Units:
Recovered:
Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:

Not reported

True

Not reported

False

False

0

1998-02-05

1998-07-07

Not reported

TRI VENTURE

SUNRISE HWY/LAKELAND AVE
SAYVILLE, NY

001

Not reported

Not reported

"Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was
FORD SEE ALSO 97-12676"

"WIFE OF AN EMPLOYEE STATES THAT SPILLER IS DUMPING WASTE OIL AND

ANTIFREEZE FROM 55 GALLON DRUMS."

238082
1055146

01

326990
0022

waste oil/used oil
Not reported
Petroleum
.00

Gallons

.00

Not reported
Not reported
238082
1055146
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TRIVENTURE (Continued) S102961557
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 326991
Material Code: 0043A
Material Name: antifreeze
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Other
Quantity: .00
Units: Gallons
Recovered: .00
Resource Affected: Not reported
Oxygenate: Not reported
Tank Test:
F28 UNK NY Spills S104952314
North 11TH ST/SUNRISE SOUTH SVC N/A
<1/8 BOHEMIA, NY
0.117 mi.
619 ft. Site 5 of 7in cluster F
Relative: SPILLS:
Lower Facility ID: 0025378
Facility Type: ER
Actual: DER Facility ID: 75908
36 ft. Site ID: 82238
DEC Region: 1
Spill Date: 2001-01-23

Spill Number/Closed Date:
Spill Cause:

Spill Class:

SWIS:

Investigator:

Referred To:

Reported to Dept:

CID:

Water Affected:

Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:

Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Remediation Phase:
Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller City,St,Zip:

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

Contact Phone:

DEC Memo:

0025378 / 2001-01-23
Other

No spill occured. No DEC Response. No corrective action required.

5228
UNASSIGNED
Not reported
2001-01-23
Not reported
Not reported
Passenger Vehicle
Local Agency
Not reported
True

Not reported
False

False

0

2001-01-23
2012-06-29
Not reported
UNK

Not reported
**UPDATE***, ZZ
999

Not reported
Not reported

"Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was
NONE 1/23/01 14:21 TELECON WITH STEVE OF DOT, KNOWS NO DETAILS, WILL
CALL BACK WHEN CREW RADIOS IN, 14:41 TELECON WITH STEVE FROM DOT
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
UNK (Continued) S104952314
DISPATCH, FIELD CREW REPORTED NO VEHICLE BELIEVES TO BE CRACK CALL
(ce)
Remarks: "DOT HIGHWAY CREW FOUND MOTOR VEHICLE ABANDONED NEXT TO A SUMP (SUMP
47?).1S ACTIVELY LEAKING AUTOMOTIVE FLUIDS (UNCERTAIN EXACTLY WHAT,
BUT PROBABLY NOT GAS) INTO SUMP."
Material:
Site ID: 82238
Operable Unit ID: 836498
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 540805
Material Code: 0005A
Material Name: auto waste fluids
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: .00
Units: Gallons
Recovered: .00
Resource Affected: Not reported
Oxygenate: Not reported
Tank Test:
F29 UNKNOWN NY Spills  S102095878
North SUNRISE HWY & LAKELAND N/A
<1/8 BOHEMIA, NY
0.117 mi.
619 ft. Site 6 of 7 in cluster F
Relative: SPILLS:
Lower Facility ID: 8903887
Facility Type: ER
Actual: DER Facility ID: 77170
36 ft. Site ID: 83882
DEC Region: 1
Spill Date: 1989-07-18
Spill Number/Closed Date: 8903887 / 1990-08-14
Spill Cause: Traffic Accident
Spill Class: Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.
Unable/unwilling Responsible Party. Corrective action taken. (ISR)
SWIS: 5228
Investigator: NJACAMPO
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 1989-07-18

CID:

Water Affected:

Spill Source:

Spill Natifier:

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:

Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Remediation Phase:
Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Not reported

Not reported
Commercial Vehicle
Police Department
1990-08-14

True

Not reported

False

False

0

1989-07-21
2009-04-24

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
UNKNOWN (Continued) S102095878
Spiller Company: RGM
Spiller Address: Not reported
Spiller City,St,Zip: 7z
Spiller Company: 001
Contact Name: Not reported
Contact Phone: Not reported
DEC Memo: "Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was
ACAMPORA "
Remarks: "P.D & F.D ON SCENE. WAITING FOR DEC RESPONSE NA RESPOND ~2015"
Material:
Site ID: 83882
Operable Unit ID: 929295
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 447958
Material Code: 0001A
Material Name: #2 fuel ol
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: 50.00
Units: Gallons
Recovered: .00
Resource Affected: Not reported
Oxygenate: Not reported
Tank Test:
F30 UNKNOWN NY Spills  S106468612
North LAKELAND AVE/SUNRISE HWY N/A
<1/8 WEST SAVYVILLE, NY
0.117 mi.
619 ft. Site 7 of 7 in cluster F
Relative: SPILLS:
Lower Facility ID: 0401075
Facility Type: ER
Actual: DER Facility ID: 89670
36 ft. Site ID: 101173
DEC Region: 1
Spill Date: 2004-04-30
Spill Number/Closed Date: 0401075 / 2004-10-06
Spill Cause: Other
Spill Class: Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.
Unable/unwilling Responsible Party. Corrective action taken. (ISR)
SWIS: 5228
Investigator: CAGAITES
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 2004-04-30
CID: 406
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Source: Tank Truck
Spill Notifier: Fire Department

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Not reported
False
Not reported
False
False
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
UNKNOWN (Continued) S106468612
Remediation Phase: 0
Date Entered In Computer: 2004-04-30
Spill Record Last Update: 2015-11-16
Spiller Name: SHAMUS
Spiller Company: EMERALI ISLE PAVING
Spiller Address: 36 EAST MADISON STREET
Spiller City,St,Zip: EAST ISLIP, NY 11730-
Spiller Company: 001
Contact Name: MIKE POSTAL
Contact Phone: (631) 987-5285
DEC Memo: "Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was
GAITES 4/30 TELECON TO MIKE POSTAL, SAYVILLE FD, DIESEL MACK DUMP
TRUCK LOST BRAKES AND HIT A FENCE. FENCE BROKE CROSS OVER LINE
BETWEEN TANKS, TANKS ARE OK, LINE LEAK STOPPED BY FD, APPROX 20
GALLONS RELEASE,SLIGHT IMPACT TO STORM DRAIN, RP REP ENROUTE TO THE
SITE SPOKE TO MIKE WASER ISLIP HAZMAT ON SITE,WILL ADVISE RP TO
CLEANUP SITE, SPILL TO GRASS AREA IMPACTING GRASS AND SOIL, PADS AND
BOOM DEPLOYED BY FD, 1ST STORM WEST OF LAKELAND ON NORTHSIDE OF SOUTH
SERVICE ROAD CG ENROUTE"
Remarks: "Hazmat from Islip is on scene with assistant fire chief. Material is
all over the road minimal material went into the storm drain. Would
like DEC on scene. Comm veh. is source. Contact fire chief ASAP."
Material:
Site ID: 101173
Operable Unit ID: 885238
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 559909
Material Code: 0008
Material Name: diesel
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: 20.00
Units: Gallons
Recovered: .00
Resource Affected: Not reported
Oxygenate: Not reported
Tank Test:
31 RESIDENCE NY Spills  S109582769
WNW 78 ISLAND BLVD N/A
<1/8 SAYVILLE, NY 11782
0.124 mi.
657 ft.
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Facility ID: 0901692
Facility Type: ER
Actual: DER Facility ID: 362822
44 ft. Site ID: 413701
DEC Region: 1
Spill Date: 2009-05-11
Spill Number/Closed Date: 0901692 / 2009-05-12
Spill Cause: Unknown
Spill Class: Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.

Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RESIDENCE (Continued) S109582769
SWIS: 5228
Investigator: Unassigned
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 2009-05-11

CID:

Water Affected:

Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:

Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller City,St,Zip:

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

Contact Phone:

DEC Memo:

Remarks:

Material:
Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:
Units:
Recovered:
Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:

Tank Test:

Not reported

Not reported
Private Dwelling
Affected Persons
Not reported
False

Not reported
False

Not reported

0

2009-05-11
2010-01-25

LISA & FRANK
Not reported

82 ISLAND BLVD
SAYVILLE, NY
999

Not reported

Not reported

"05-12-09 @ 9:30 AM T/C with caller. Per Ms. Stachowic, impacted area
has been cleaned up by her neighbor. All contaminated materials were
removed and properly disposed of. Caller is scheduled to backfill the

excavation at a later date. No Further action required."

"Caller states her neighbor is dumping waste automotive fluid over
adjoining fence between properties into her flower garden. Caller
further states affected area smells like oil and needs to be cleaned

up. Caller has not spoken with her neighbor regarding her suspicions
and does not want to approach them directly. As per callers request -

she was forward to ECO desk following completion of new spill

notification process."

413701
1170113

01

2161828
0005A

auto waste fluids
Not reported
Petroleum
.00

Gallons

.00

Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
H32 GENERATION KIA NY AST U003843398
NW 4825 SUNRISE HWY N/A
1/8-1/4 BOHEMIA, NY 11716
0.143 mi.
756 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster H
Relative: AST_SUFFOLK
Higher Region: SUFFOLK

Site Ref#: 06962
Actual: Status: ACTIVE
49 ft. Site Type: PBS

Operating Permit Expires: 03/31/2020

Owner/Storage Information: AVAILABLE

Facility Info:
Site Ref#: 06962

Billing Contact:

Billing Address:

Billing Address:

Billing State:

Billing Zip:

Storage Owner:

Storage Owner Address:
Storage Owner City:
Storage Owner State:
Storage Owner Zip:

Tank Info:

Facility ID:

Facility Reference #:
Township:

Tax Map No:
Region:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Year Installed:
Substance:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Official Use:

Permit to Operate:
Tank Location:

Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:

Date Permitted:

Date Closed:

Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
QOverfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:

GENERATION KIA
4825 SUNRISE HWY
BOHEMIA

NY

11716
GENERATION KIA
4825 SUNRISE HWY
BOHEMIA

NY

11716

06962

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
SUFFOLK

1

Not reported
Not reported
WASTE OIL
STEEL/ IRON
SUCTION
Not reported
Not reported
ABOVE - OUT
IN SERVICE
275 gallons
06/01/1990
Not reported
NONE
NONE

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GENERATION KIA (Continued)

Fill:
Date Removed:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Year Installed:
Substance:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Official Use:

Permit to Operate:
Tank Location:

Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:

Date Permitted:

Date Closed:

Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
Overfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Year Installed:
Substance:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Official Use:

Permit to Operate:
Tank Location:

Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:

Date Permitted:
Date Closed:
Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
Overfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:
Pipe Leak Detection:

Not reported
Not reported

2

Not reported
Not reported
WASTE OIL
STEEL/ IRON
SUCTION
Not reported
Not reported
ABOVE - OUT
IN SERVICE
275 gallons
06/01/1990
Not reported
NONE
NONE

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

3

Not reported
Not reported
MOTOR OIL
STEEL/ IRON
OTHER

Not reported
Not reported
ABOVE - OUT
IN SERVICE
275 gallons
06/01/1990
Not reported
NONE
NONE

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

u003843398
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GENERATION KIA (Continued)

Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:
Date Removed:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Year Installed:
Substance:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Official Use:

Permit to Operate:
Tank Location:

Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:

Date Permitted:

Date Closed:

Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
QOverfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Year Installed:
Substance:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Official Use:

Permit to Operate:
Tank Location:
Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:
Date Permitted:
Date Closed:
Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
Overfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

4

Not reported
Not reported
MOTOR OIL
STEEL/ IRON
OTHER

Not reported
Not reported
ABOVE - OUT
IN SERVICE
275 gallons
06/01/1990
Not reported
NONE
NONE

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

5

Not reported
Not reported
MOTOR OIL
STEEL/ IRON
OTHER

Not reported
Not reported
ABOVE - OUT
IN SERVICE
275 gallons
06/01/1990
Not reported
NONE
NONE

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

u003843398
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GENERATION KIA (Continued)

Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Year Installed:
Substance:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Official Use:

Permit to Operate:
Tank Location:

Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:

Date Permitted:

Date Closed:

Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
Overfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Year Installed:
Substance:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Official Use:

Permit to Operate:
Tank Location:
Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:
Date Permitted:
Date Closed:
Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
Qverfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

7
Not reported
Not reported
TRANSMISSION FLUID
STEEL/ IRON
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
ABOVE - OUT
IN SERVICE
275 gallons
06/01/1990
Not reported
NONE

NONE

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

8

Not reported
Not reported
WASTE OIL
STEEL/ IRON
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
ABOVE - OUT
REMOVED
275 gallons
Not reported
03/11/2002
NONE
NONE

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

u003843398
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GENERATION KIA (Continued) u003843398
Pipe Containment: Not reported
Pipe Leak Detection: Not reported
Date Next Tank Test: Not reported
Fill: Not reported
Date Removed: Not reported
H33 LEE CHEVROLET RCRA-CESQG 1000106507
NW 4825 SUNRISE HWY FINDS NYD982737017
1/8-1/4 BOHEMIA, NY 11716 ECHO
0.143 mi. NY MANIFEST
756 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster H
Relative: RCRA-CESQG:
Higher Date form received by agency:01/01/2007
Facility name: LEE CHEVROLET
Actual: Facility address: 4825 SUNRISE HWY
49 ft. BOHEMIA, NY 11716

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:

Land type:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:

NYD982737017

SUNRISE HWY

BOHEMIA, NY 11716

PAUL FACOVITZ

SUNRISE HWY

BOHEMIA, NY 11716

us

(516) 589-3100

Not reported

02

Facility is not located on Indian land. Additional information is not known.
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any

land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of

any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste

ROBERT LEE

4825 SUNRISE HWY
BOHEMIA, NY 11716
us

(516) 589-3100
Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

ROBERT LEE
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

LEE CHEVROLET (Continued)

Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

1000106507

4825 SUNRISE HWY
BOHEMIA, NY 11716
us

(516) 589-3100
Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 01/01/2006

Site name:
Classification:

Date form received by agency:

Site name:
Classification:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

LEE CHEVROLET
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

04/09/1996
LEE CHEVROLET
Small Quantity Generator

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE

FO03

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FOO4, AND FO05; AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.

FO05

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL
KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LEE CHEVROLET (Continued) 1000106507

LISTED IN F001, FO02, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF

THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

Not reported

Generators - Records/Reporting
04/30/1993

10/19/1993

State

INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE
08/04/1993

Not reported

Not reported

State

1200

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Generators - Records/Reporting
04/30/1993

10/19/1993

State

FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER
10/19/1993

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

1200

1200

01/01/1994

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

EPA

04/30/1993

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Generators - Records/Reporting
10/19/1993

State

110004430303

Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LEE CHEVROLET (Continued) 1000106507
Registry ID: 110019563284

Environmental Interest/Information System
FIS (New York - Facility Information System) is New York’s Department
of Environmental Conservation (DEC) information system for tracking
environmental facility information found across the State.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:
Envid:
Registry ID:
DFR URL:

NY MANIFEST:
Country:
EPA ID:
Facility Status:
Location Address 1:
Code:
Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:
EPAID:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:
Document ID:
Manifest Status:
seq:

Year:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:

Generator Ship Date:

Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:

1000106507
110004430303
http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110004430303

USA
NYD982737017
Not reported
4825 SUNRISE HIGHWAY
BP

Not reported
Not reported
BOHEMIA

NY

11716

Not reported

NYD982737017
SUN AUTO GROUP
JIM FALCONE
4825 SUNRISE HIGHWAY
Not reported
BOHEMIA

NY

11716

Not reported

USA

5166313100

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2008
TXR000050930
Not reported
10/27/2008
10/27/2008

Not reported
10/30/2008

Not reported
Not reported
NYD982737017
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LEE CHEVROLET (Continued) 1000106507
Transl EPA ID: Not reported
Trans2 EPA ID: Not reported
TSDF ID 1: NJD982270506
TSDF ID 2: Not reported
Manifest Tracking Number: 001445954SKS
Import Indicator: N
Export Indicator: N
Discr Quantity Indicator: N
Discr Type Indicator: N
Discr Residue Indicator: N
Discr Partial Reject Indicator: N
Discr Full Reject Indicator: N
Manifest Ref Number: Not reported
Alt Facility RCRA ID: Not reported
Alt Facility Sign Date: Not reported
MGMT Method Type Code: H141
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Quantity: 16.0
Units: G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)
Number of Containers: 2.0
Container Type: DM - Metal drums, barrels
Handling Method: R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.
Specific Gravity: 1.0
Waste Code: D001
Waste Code 1_2: D018
Waste Code 1_3: D039
Waste Code 1_4: D040
Waste Code 1_5: Not reported
Waste Code 1_6: Not reported
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
81 additional NY_MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
H34 LEE CHEVROLET INC. NJ MANIFEST  S108794053
NW 4825 SUNRISE HWY N/A
1/8-1/4 SAYVILLE, NY 11782
0.143 mi.
756 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster H
Relative: NJ MANIFEST:
Higher EPA Id: NYD982737017
Mail Address: 4825 SUNRISE HWY
Actual: Mail City/State/Zip: SAYVILLE 11782
49 ft. Facility Phone: 5165893100
Emergency Phone: 5165893100
Contact: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
SIC Code: Not reported
County: 00
Municipal: 00
Previous EPA Id: Not reported
Gen Flag: X
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

LEE CHEVROLET INC. (Continued)

Trans Flag:
TSDF Flag:
Name Change:
Date Change:

Manifest:
Manifest Number:
EPA ID:
Date Shipped:
TSDF EPA ID:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 9 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:
Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:
Date Trans10 Transported Waste:
Date TSDF Received Waste:
TSDF EPA Facility Name:
QTY Units:
Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:
Waste SEQ ID:
Waste Type Code 2:
Waste Type Code 3:
Waste Type Code 4:
Waste Type Code 5:
Waste Type Code 6:
Date Accepted:
Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:
Was Load Rejected:
Reason Load Was Rejected:

Waste:
Manifest Year:
Waste Code:
Hand Code:
Quantity:

Manifest Year:
Waste Code:
Hand Code:
Quantity:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
000000

001417274SKS
NYD982737017
08/04/2008
NJD982270506
TXR000050930
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
08/04/2008

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
08/07/2008

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

SAYVILLE 11782

Not reported

Not reported
D039
H141
10G

Not reported
D001
H141
16 G

$108794053
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LEE CHEVROLET INC. (Continued) S108794053
Manifest Number: 000333658SKS
EPA ID: NYD982737017
Date Shipped: 06/15/2007
TSDF EPA ID: NJD982270506
Transporter EPA ID: TXR000050930

Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 9 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:

Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:
Date Trans10 Transported Waste:
Date TSDF Received Waste:
TSDF EPA Facility Name:

QTY Units:

Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:

Waste SEQ ID:

Waste Type Code 2:

Waste Type Code 3:

Waste Type Code 4:

Waste Type Code 5:

Waste Type Code 6:

Date Accepted:

Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:

Was Load Rejected:

Reason Load Was Rejected:

Waste:
Manifest Year:
Waste Code:
Hand Code:
Quantity:

Manifest Number:
EPA ID:

Date Shipped:

TSDF EPA ID:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
06/15/2007
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
06/19/2007
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
SAYVILLE 11782
Not reported

Not reported
D001

H14

11G

000406683SKS
NYD982737017
03/22/2007
NJD982270506
TXR000050930
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

LEE CHEVROLET INC. (Continued)

Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 9 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:

Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:

Date Trans10 Transported Waste:

Date TSDF Received Waste:
TSDF EPA Facility Name:
QTY Units:

Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:

Waste SEQ ID:

Waste Type Code 2:

Waste Type Code 3:

Waste Type Code 4:

Waste Type Code 5:

Waste Type Code 6:

Date Accepted:

Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:

Was Load Rejected:

Reason Load Was Rejected:

Waste:

Manifest Year:
Waste Code:
Hand Code:
Quantity:

Manifest Year:
Waste Code:
Hand Code:
Quantity:

Manifest Number:

EPA ID:

Date Shipped:

TSDF EPA ID:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 9 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:
Date Transl Transported Waste:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
03/22/2007
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
03/27/2007
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
SAYVILLE 11782
Not reported

Not reported
D039

H14

10G

Not reported
D001

H14

14 G

001105666SKS
NYD982737017
05/12/2008
NJD982270506
TXR000050930
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
05/12/2008

$108794053
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

LEE CHEVROLET INC. (Continued)

Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:
Date Trans10 Transported Waste:

Date TSDF Received Waste:
TSDF EPA Facility Name:
QTY Units:

Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:

Waste SEQ ID:

Waste Type Code 2:

Waste Type Code 3:

Waste Type Code 4:

Waste Type Code 5:

Waste Type Code 6:

Date Accepted:

Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:

Was Load Rejected:

Reason Load Was Rejected:

Waste:

Manifest Year:
Waste Code:
Hand Code:
Quantity:

Manifest Number:
EPA ID:

Date Shipped:

TSDF EPA ID:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 9 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:

Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:
Date Trans10 Transported Waste:

Date TSDF Received Waste:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
05/14/2008
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
SAYVILLE 11782
Not reported

Not reported
D039
H141
10G

000831662SKS
NYD982737017
11/27/2007
NJD982270506
TXR000050930
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
11/27/2007

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
12/03/2007

$108794053
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

LEE CHEVROLET INC. (Continued)

TSDF EPA Facility Name:
QTY Units:

Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:

Waste SEQ ID:

Waste Type Code 2:

Waste Type Code 3:

Waste Type Code 4:

Waste Type Code 5:

Waste Type Code 6:

Date Accepted:

Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:

Was Load Rejected:
Reason Load Was Rejected:

Manifest Number:

EPA ID:

Date Shipped:

TSDF EPA ID:

Transporter EPA ID:

Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 9 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:

Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:
Date Trans10 Transported Waste:
Date TSDF Received Waste:
TSDF EPA Facility Name:

QTY Units:

Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:

Waste SEQ ID:

Waste Type Code 2:

Waste Type Code 3:

Waste Type Code 4:

Waste Type Code 5:

Waste Type Code 6:

Date Accepted:

Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:

Was Load Rejected:

Reason Load Was Rejected:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
SAYVILLE 11782
Not reported

000857497SKS
NYD982737017
08/31/2007
NJD982270506
TXR000050930
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
08/31/2007

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
09/07/2007

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
SAYVILLE 11782
Not reported

$108794053
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MAP FINDINGS
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EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

LEE CHEVROLET INC. (Continued)

Waste:
Manifest Year:
Waste Code:
Hand Code:
Quantity:

Manifest Year:
Waste Code:
Hand Code:
Quantity:

Manifest Number:

EPA ID:

Date Shipped:

TSDF EPA ID:

Transporter EPA ID:

Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 9 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:

Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:
Date Trans10 Transported Waste:
Date TSDF Received Waste:
TSDF EPA Facility Name:

QTY Units:

Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:

Waste SEQ ID:

Waste Type Code 2:

Waste Type Code 3:

Waste Type Code 4:

Waste Type Code 5:

Waste Type Code 6:

Date Accepted:

Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:

Was Load Rejected:

Reason Load Was Rejected:

Waste:
Manifest Year:
Waste Code:
Hand Code:

Not reported
D039

H14

10G

Not reported
D001

H14

14 G

000998747SKS
NYD982737017
02/18/2008
NJD982270506
TXR000050930
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
02/18/2008

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
02/26/2008

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
SAYVILLE 11782
Not reported

Not reported
D001
H141

$108794053

TC5045648.2s Page 95



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

LEE CHEVROLET INC. (Continued)
Quantity:

Manifest Year:
Waste Code:
Hand Code:
Quantity:

Manifest Number:

EPA ID:

Date Shipped:

TSDF EPA ID:

Transporter EPA ID:

Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 9 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:

Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:
Date Trans10 Transported Waste:
Date TSDF Received Waste:
TSDF EPA Facility Name:

QTY Units:

Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:

Waste SEQ ID:

Waste Type Code 2:

Waste Type Code 3:

Waste Type Code 4:

Waste Type Code 5:

Waste Type Code 6:

Date Accepted:

Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:

Was Load Rejected:

Reason Load Was Rejected:

Waste:
Manifest Year:
Waste Code:
Hand Code:
Quantity:

Manifest Year:
Waste Code:
Hand Code:

14 G

Not reported
D039
H141
10G

001445954SKS
NYD982737017
10/27/2008
NJD982270506
TXR000050930
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
10/27/2008

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
10/30/2008

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
SAYVILLE 11782
Not reported

Not reported
D039
H141
10G

Not reported
D001
H141

$108794053
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LEE CHEVROLET INC. (Continued) S108794053
Quantity: 16 G
Manifest Number: 000054125SKS
EPA ID: NYD982737017
Date Shipped: 07/13/2007
TSDF EPA ID: NJD982270506
Transporter EPA ID: TXR000050930

Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 9 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:

Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:
Date Trans10 Transported Waste:
Date TSDF Received Waste:
TSDF EPA Facility Name:

QTY Units:

Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:

Waste SEQ ID:

Waste Type Code 2:

Waste Type Code 3:

Waste Type Code 4:

Waste Type Code 5:

Waste Type Code 6:

Date Accepted:

Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:

Was Load Rejected:

Reason Load Was Rejected:

Waste:
Manifest Year:
Waste Code:
Hand Code:
Quantity:

Manifest Number:
EPA ID:

Date Shipped:

TSDF EPA ID:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
07/13/2007
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
07/17/2007
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
SAYVILLE 11782
Not reported

Not reported
D039

H14

10G

000424077SKS
NYD982737017
01/05/2007
NJD982270506
TXR000050930
Not reported
Not reported

TC5045648.2s Page 97



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LEE CHEVROLET INC. (Continued) S108794053
Transporter 4 EPA ID: Not reported
Transporter 5 EPA ID: Not reported
Transporter 6 EPA ID: Not reported
Transporter 7 EPA ID: Not reported
Transporter 8 EPA ID: Not reported
Transporter 9 EPA ID: Not reported
Transporter 10 EPA ID: Not reported
Date Transl Transported Waste: 01/05/2007
Date Trans2 Transported Waste: Not reported
Date Trans3 Transported Waste: Not reported
Date Trans4 Transported Waste: Not reported
Date Trans5 Transported Waste: Not reported
Date Trans6 Transported Waste: Not reported
Date Trans7 Transported Waste: Not reported
Date Trans8 Transported Waste: Not reported
Date Trans9 Transported Waste: Not reported
Date Trans10 Transported Waste:  Not reported
Date TSDF Received Waste: 01/09/2007
TSDF EPA Facility Name: Not reported
QTY Units: Not reported
Transporter SEQ ID: Not reported
Transporter-1 Date: Not reported
Waste SEQ ID: Not reported
Waste Type Code 2: Not reported
Waste Type Code 3: Not reported
Waste Type Code 4: Not reported
Waste Type Code 5: Not reported
Waste Type Code 6: Not reported
Date Accepted: Not reported
Manifest Discrepancy Type: Not reported
Data Entry Number: Not reported
Was Load Rejected: SAYVILLE 11782
Reason Load Was Rejected: Not reported
Waste:
Manifest Year: Not reported
Waste Code: D001
Hand Code: H14
Quantity: 14 G
Manifest Year: Not reported
Waste Code: D039
Hand Code: H14
Quantity: 10G
35 COUNTRY CLUB APTS NY UST U003538567
ESE 342 CNTY RD 93 LAKELAND AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 SAYVILLE, NY 11782
0.164 mi.
868 ft.
Relative: SUFFOLK CO. UST:
Lower Region: SUFFOLK
Site Ref#: 09427
Actual: Status: Not reported
35 ft.
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

COUNTRY CLUB APTS (Continued)

Site Type:
Operating Permit Expires:
Owner/Storage Information:

Facility Info:

Site Ref#:

Billing Contact:

Billing Address:
Billing Address:
Billing State:

Billing Zip:

Storage Owner:
Storage Owner Address:
Storage Owner City:
Storage Owner State:
Storage Owner Zip:

Tank Info:

Facility ID:

Facility Reference #:
Official Use:
Township:

Tax Map No:
Region:

Permit to Operate:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Installed:

Capacity:

Substance:

Date Removed:
Construction:

Dispenser:

Fill Type:

Tank Location:

Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:

Date Permitted:

Date Closed:

Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:

Overfill Prevention:

Spill Prevention:

Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:

Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Year Installed:
Description of drop records:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

09427

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
COUNTRY CLUB ASSOCIATES
66 COMMACK RD
COMMACK

NY

11725

09427

12523

Removed Tank. 92

ISLIP

0500 305.00 003 030.000
SUFFOLK

Not reported

1

26184

69
0000002000
#2 FUEL OIL
121692
STEEL
SUCTION
PUMPED
UNDER

Not reported
0000002000
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
PUMPED
121692

69
RECORDS AS OF 09/10/2013

U003538567
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
36 K MART NY AST A100197438
NNE 5151 RTE 27 SUNRISE HWY N/A
1/8-1/4 BOHEMIA, NY 11716
0.181 mi.
958 ft.
Relative: AST_SUFFOLK
Higher Region: SUFFOLK
Site Ref#: 10103
Actual: Status: Not reported
44 ft. Site Type: Not reported
Operating Permit Expires: Not reported
Owner/Storage Information: Not reported
Facility Info:
Site Ref#: 10103
Billing Contact: Not reported
Billing Address: Not reported
Billing Address: Not reported
Billing State: Not reported
Billing Zip: Not reported
Storage Owner: K MART
Storage Owner Address: 5151 RTE 27 SUNRISE HWY
Storage Owner City: BOHEMIA
Storage Owner State: NY
Storage Owner Zip: 11716
Tank Info:
Facility ID: 10103
Facility Reference #: 14470
Township: ISLIP
Tax Map No: 0500
Region: SUFFOLK
Tank ID: 1
Tank Key: 29308
Year Installed: Not reported
Substance: WASTE OIL
Construction: Not reported
Dispenser: Not reported
Official Use: Removed Tank. 99
Permit to Operate: Not reported
Tank Location: ABOVE
Tabk Status: Not reported
Total Capacity: 0000000250
Date Permitted: Not reported
Date Closed: Not reported
Internal Protection: Not reported
Secondary Containment: Not reported
Extrenal Protection: Not reported
Leak Detection: Not reported
QOverfill Prevention: Not reported
Spill Prevention: Not reported
Pipe Location: Not reported
Pipe Type: Not reported
Pipe External Protection: Not reported
Pipe Containment: Not reported
Pipe Leak Detection: Not reported
Date Next Tank Test: Not reported
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Map ID l

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

K MART (Continued)

Fill:
Date Removed:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Year Installed:
Substance:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Official Use:
Permit to Operate:
Tank Location:
Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:
Date Permitted:
Date Closed:
Internal Protection:

Secondary Containment:

Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
Overfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:

Pipe Containment:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Not reported
050199

2

29309

Not reported
WASTE OIL
Not reported
Not reported

Permitted Tank. Permit Runs Out. 04

062499
ABOVE

Not reported
0000000280
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
GRAVITY
Not reported

A100197438

137 EDWARDS 0138

WNW 57-05 SUNRISE HWY

1/8-1/4 SAYVILLE, NY 11782

0.184 mi.

972 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster |

Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:

Higher Date form received by agency: 01/01/2007
Facility name: EDWARDS 0138

Actual: Facility address: 57-05 SUNRISE HWY

47 ft. SAYVILLE, NY 11782
EPA ID: NYR000048744
Mailing address: SUNRISE HWY

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

SAYVILLE, NY 11782
JAMES KHANIS
SUNRISE HWY
SAYVILLE, NY 11782
us

(516) 218-8626

Not reported

02

Non-Generator

RCRA NonGen /NLR 1001223659
FINDS NYRO000048744
ECHO
NY MANIFEST

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

EDWARDS 0138 (Continued)

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

MAYFAIR SUPERMARKETS INC
93 QUINTON ROOSEVELT BLVD
GARDEN CITY, NY 11530

us

(516) 794-7530

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

MAYFAIR SUPERMARKETS INC
93 QUINTON ROOSEVELT BLVD
GARDEN CITY, NY 11530

us

(516) 794-7530

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

1001223659

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 01/01/2006
Site name: EDWARDS 0138
Classification: Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 01/08/1998
Site name: EDWARDS 0138
Classification: Small Quantity Generator

Waste code: D000

Waste name: Not Defined

Waste code: D001

Waste name: IGNITABLE WASTE

Violation Status: No violations found

FINDS:
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

EDWARDS 0138 (Continued)

Registry ID:

110004539492

Environmental Interest/Information System

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

1001223659

Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of

events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA

program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:
Envid:
Registry ID:
DFR URL:

NY MANIFEST:
Country:
EPA ID:
Facility Status:
Location Address 1:
Code:
Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:
EPAID:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:
Document ID:
Manifest Status:
seq:

Year:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:

Generator Ship Date:

Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:

1001223659
110004539492

http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110004539492

USA
NYR000048744
Not reported
37-05 SUNRISE HWY
BP

Not reported
Not reported
SAYVILLE

NY

11741

Not reported

NYR000048744
EDWARDS 0138
JAMES KHANIS
37-05 SUNRISE HWY
Not reported
SAYVILLE

NY

11741

Not reported
USA
5162182626

NYH0082134
Not reported
01

1999
14467AK

Not reported
09/21/1999
09/21/1999
Not reported
09/21/1999
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EDWARDS 0138 (Continued) 1001223659
Part A Recv Date: Not reported
Part B Recv Date: Not reported
Generator EPA ID: NYRO000048744
Transl1 EPA ID: NYD082785429
Trans2 EPA ID: Not reported
TSDF ID 1: NYDO082785429
TSDF ID 2: Not reported
Manifest Tracking Number: Not reported
Import Indicator: Not reported
Export Indicator: Not reported
Discr Quantity Indicator: Not reported
Discr Type Indicator: Not reported
Discr Residue Indicator: Not reported
Discr Partial Reject Indicator: Not reported
Discr Full Reject Indicator: Not reported
Manifest Ref Number: Not reported
Alt Facility RCRA ID: Not reported
Alt Facility Sign Date: Not reported
MGMT Method Type Code: Not reported
Waste Code: D011 - SILVER 5.0 MG/L TCLP
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Quantity: 00015
Units: G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)
Number of Containers: 001
Container Type: DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)
Handling Method: T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.
Specific Gravity: 01.00
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
54 additional NY_MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
38 ARIEL GRAPHICS RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000203549
SwW 80 BOURNE BLVD FINDS NYD986866556
1/8-1/4 SAYVILLE, NY 11782 ECHO
0.192 mi.
1013 ft.
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency: 01/01/2007
Facility name: ARIEL GRAPHICS
Agtfuali Facility address: 80 BOURNE BLVD
43 ft.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:

SAYVILLE, NY 117823307
NYD986866556

PO BOX 100
SAYVILLE, NY 11782
Not reported

PO BOX 100
SAYVILLE, NY 11782
us

Not reported

Not reported

02

Non-Generator
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ARIEL GRAPHICS (Continued) 1000203549

Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

ANDREA WANDELT

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, WY 99999
us

(212) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

ANDREA WANDELT

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, WY 99999
us

(212) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:

Date form received by agency:01/01/2006

Site name:
Classification:

ARIEL GRAPHICS
Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 07/08/1999

Site name:
Classification:

ARIEL GRAPHICS
Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 05/04/1988

Site name:
Classification:

Waste code:
Waste name:

ARIEL GRAPHICS
Large Quantity Generator

D000
Not Defined
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ARIEL GRAPHICS (Continued) 1000203549
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110004436085
Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1000203549
Registry ID: 110004436085
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110004436085
139 SUNRISE DIAGNOSTICS & AMOCO S/S NY UST U003538067
WNW 635 SMITHTOWN AVE NY AST N/A
1/8-1/4 BOHEMIA, NY 11716
0.208 mi.
1100 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster |
Relative: SUFFOLK CO. UST:
Higher Region: SUFFOLK
Site Ref#: 09638
Actual: Status: Not reported
47 ft. Site Type: Not reported
Operating Permit Expires: Not reported
Owner/Storage Information: Not reported
Facility Info:
Site Ref#: 09638
Billing Contact: Not reported
Billing Address: Not reported
Billing Address: Not reported
Billing State: Not reported
Billing Zip: Not reported
Storage Owner: NYS DOT REGION 10
Storage Owner Address: 635 STATE OFFICE BLDG
Storage Owner City: HAUPPAUGE
Storage Owner State: NY
Storage Owner Zip: 11788
Tank Info:
Facility ID: 09638
Facility Reference #: 13113
Official Use: Removed Tank. 90
Township: ISLIP
Tax Map No: 0500 256.00 002 018.000
Region: SUFFOLK
Permit to Operate: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SUNRISE DIAGNOSTICS & AMOCO S/S (Continued)

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Installed:

Capacity:
Substance:

Date Removed:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Fill Type:

Tank Location:

Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:

Date Permitted:

Date Closed:

Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
Overfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Year Installed:

Description of drop records:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Installed:

Capacity:
Substance:

Date Removed:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Fill Type:

Tank Location:

Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:

Date Permitted:
Date Closed:
Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
Overfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:
Pipe Leak Detection:

1

27459

77
0000008000
GASOLINE
101590
STEEL
SUCTION
GRAVITY
UNDER

Not reported
0000008000
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
GRAVITY
101590

77
RECORDS AS OF 09/10/2013

2

27460

61
0000003000
GASOLINE
010185
STEEL
SUCTION
GRAVITY
UNDER

Not reported
0000003000
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

U003538067

TC5045648.2s Page 107



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SUNRISE DIAGNOSTICS & AMOCO S/S (Continued)

Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Year Installed:

Description of drop records:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Installed:

Capacity:

Substance:

Date Removed:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Fill Type:

Tank Location:

Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:

Date Permitted:

Date Closed:

Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
QOverfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Year Installed:

Description of drop records:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Installed:

Capacity:
Substance:

Date Removed:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Fill Type:

Tank Location:
Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:
Date Permitted:
Date Closed:
Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:

Not reported

GRAVITY

010185

61

RECORDS AS OF 09/10/2013

3

27461

61
0000003000
GASOLINE
010185
STEEL
SUCTION
GRAVITY
UNDER

Not reported
0000003000
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
GRAVITY
010185

61
RECORDS AS OF 09/10/2013

4

27462

72
0000006000
GASOLINE
101590
STEEL
SUCTION
GRAVITY
UNDER

Not reported
0000006000
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

U003538067
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SUNRISE DIAGNOSTICS & AMOCO S/S (Continued)

Overfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Year Installed:

Description of drop records:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Installed:

Capacity:
Substance:

Date Removed:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Fill Type:

Tank Location:

Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:

Date Permitted:

Date Closed:

Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
Overfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Year Installed:

Description of drop records:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:
Installed:
Capacity:
Substance:
Date Removed:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Fill Type:
Tank Location:
Tabk Status:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
GRAVITY
101590

72
RECORDS AS OF 09/10/2013

5

27463

61
0000000550
WASTE OIL
102490
STEEL
SUCTION
PUMPED
UNDER

Not reported
0000000550
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
PUMPED
102490

61
RECORDS AS OF 09/10/2013

6

27464

85
0000008000
GASOLINE
050995
STEEL
SUCTION
GRAVITY
UNDER

Not reported

U003538067
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SUNRISE DIAGNOSTICS & AMOCO S/S (Continued)

Total Capacity:

Date Permitted:

Date Closed:

Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:

QOverfill Prevention:

Spill Prevention:

Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:

Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Year Installed:

Description of drop records:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Installed:

Capacity:

Substance:

Date Removed:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Fill Type:

Tank Location:

Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:

Date Permitted:

Date Closed:

Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
Overfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Year Installed:

Description of drop records:

Tank ID:
Tank Key:
Installed:
Capacity:

0000008000
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
GRAVITY
050995

85
RECORDS AS OF 09/10/2013

7
27465

Not reported
0000000550
#2 FUEL OIL
110290
STEEL
SUCTION
PUMPED
UNDER

Not reported
0000000550
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
PUMPED
110290

Not reported
RECORDS AS OF 09/10/2013

8

27466

90
0000010000

U003538067
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SUNRISE DIAGNOSTICS & AMOCO S/S (Continued)

Substance:

Date Removed:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Fill Type:

Tank Location:

Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:

Date Permitted:

Date Closed:

Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
Overfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Year Installed:

Description of drop records:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Installed:

Capacity:
Substance:

Date Removed:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Fill Type:

Tank Location:

Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:

Date Permitted:

Date Closed:

Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
Qverfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Year Installed:

GASOLINE
050995
FRP / FRP
SUBMERSIBLE
GRAVITY
UNDER

Not reported
0000010000
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
GRAVITY
050995

90
RECORDS AS OF 09/10/2013

9

27467

90
0000010000
GASOLINE
050995

FRP / FRP
SUBMERSIBLE
GRAVITY
UNDER

Not reported
0000010000
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
GRAVITY
050995

90

U003538067
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SUNRISE DIAGNOSTICS & AMOCO S/S (Continued)

Description of drop records:

AST_SUFFOLK:

Region:

Site Ref#:

Status:

Site Type:

Operating Permit Expires:

Owner/Storage Information:

Facility Info:

Site Ref#:

Billing Contact:

Billing Address:
Billing Address:
Billing State:

Billing Zip:

Storage Owner:
Storage Owner Address:
Storage Owner City:
Storage Owner State:
Storage Owner Zip:

Tank Info:

Facility ID:

Facility Reference #:
Township:

Tax Map No:
Region:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Year Installed:
Substance:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Official Use:

Permit to Operate:
Tank Location:

Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:

Date Permitted:

Date Closed:

Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
Overfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

RECORDS AS OF 09/10/2013

SUFFOLK
09638

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

09638

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NYS DOT REGION 10

635 STATE OFFICE BLDG

HAUPPAUGE
NY
11788

09638
13113
ISLIP
0500
SUFFOLK

10

27468

90

WASTE OIL
STEEL
SUCTION
Removed Tank. 90
Not reported
ABOVE

Not reported
0000000275
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
GRAVITY

U003538067
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SUNRISE DIAGNOSTICS & AMOCO S/S (Continued) U003538067
Date Removed: 100190
Tank ID: 11
Tank Key: 27469
Year Installed: 90
Substance: #2 FUEL OIL
Construction: STEEL
Dispenser: GRAVITY
Official Use: Removed Tank. 95
Permit to Operate: Not reported
Tank Location: ABOVE
Tabk Status: Not reported
Total Capacity: 0000000275
Date Permitted: Not reported
Date Closed: Not reported
Internal Protection: Not reported
Secondary Containment: Not reported
Extrenal Protection: Not reported
Leak Detection: Not reported
Overfill Prevention: Not reported
Spill Prevention: Not reported
Pipe Location: Not reported
Pipe Type: Not reported
Pipe External Protection: Not reported
Pipe Containment: Not reported
Pipe Leak Detection: Not reported
Date Next Tank Test: Not reported
Fill: PUMPED
Date Removed: 050995
140 AMOCO NY LTANKS S101102378
WNW 635 SMITHTOWN AVE NY Spills N/A
1/8-1/4 BOHEMIA, NY
0.208 mi.
1100 ft. Site 3 of 4 in cluster |
Relative: LTANKS:
Higher Site ID: 103635
Spill Number/Closed Date: 9403110 / 1995-02-22
Actual: Spill Date: 1994-06-02
47 ft. Spill Cause: Tank Test Failure
Spill Source: Gasoline Station or other PBS Facility
Spill Class: Known release that creates potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Standard:
SWIS:

Investigator:

Referred To:

Reported to Dept:

CID:

Water Affected:

Spill Natifier:

Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Involvement:

Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.

1995-02-22

True
5200
TITIF

Not reported
1994-06-02

Not reported
Not reported
Tank Tester
Not reported

False
True
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

AMOCO (Continued) $101102378

Remediation Phase: 0
Date Entered In Computer: 1994-06-06
Spill Record Last Update: 1995-02-23

Spiller Name: Not reported

Spiller Company: AMOCO

Spiller Address: Not reported

Spiller City,St,Zip: NY

Spiller County: 999

Spiller Contact: Not reported

Spiller Phone: Not reported

Spiller Extention: Not reported

DEC Region: 1

DER Facility ID: 91636

DEC Memo:

Remarks: "TYREE TESTER, LINE FAILURE"
Material:

Site ID: 103635

Operable Unit ID: 1000137

Operable Unit: 01

Material ID: 383281

Material Code: 0009

Material Name: gasoline

Case No.: Not reported

Material FA: Petroleum

Quantity: .00

Units: Gallons

Recovered: .00

Resource Affected: Not reported

Oxygenate: Not reported
Tank Test:

Site ID: 103635

Spill Tank Test: 1542816

Tank Number: Not reported

Tank Size: 0

Test Method: 00

Leak Rate: .00

Gross Fail: Not reported

Modified By: Spills

Last Modified: Not reported

Test Method: Unknown
SPILLS:

Facility ID: 9412772

Facility Type: ER

DER Facility ID: 68521

Site ID: 72628

DEC Region: 1

Spill Date: 1994-12-21

Spill Number/Closed Date: 9412772 | 1994-12-29

Spill Cause: Other

Spill Class: Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.

Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.
SWIS: 5200
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
AMOCO (Continued) S101102378
Investigator: SCHULZ
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 1994-12-23

CID:

Water Affected:

Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:

Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller City,St,Zip:

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

Contact Phone:

DEC Memo:

Remarks:

Material:

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:

Units:
Recovered:
Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:

Tank Test:

Facility ID:
Facility Type:
DER Facility ID:
Site ID:

DEC Region:
Spill Date:

Spill Number/Closed Date:

Spill Cause:
Spill Class:

SWIS:
Investigator:
Referred To:

Not reported

Not reported
Gasoline Station or other PBS Facility
Affected Persons
1994-12-29

True

Not reported

False

False

0

1994-12-27
1994-12-30

Not reported
AMOCO STATION
Not reported

Y4

001

Not reported

Not reported

"ATTEMPTED TO USE GAS PUMP, NO HOSE ON PUMP THEY WERE USING, NO SIGN

STATING PUMP WAS OUT OF SERVICE, SCPD ON SCENE,"

72628
1006396

01

375064
0009
gasoline

Not reported
Petroleum
.00

Gallons

.00

Not reported
Not reported

9202954

ER

345780

72627

1

1992-05-29

9202954 / 1996-01-29
Unknown

Known release that creates potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.

Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.

5228
KMYAGER
Not reported
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EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

AMOCO (Continued)

Reported to Dept:
CID:

Water Affected:
Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:
Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:
Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:

Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller City,St,Zip:

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

Contact Phone:

DEC Memo:

Remarks:

Material:

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:

Units:
Recovered:
Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:

Tank Test:

Facility ID:

Facility Type:

DER Facility ID:

Site ID:

DEC Region:

Spill Date:

Spill Number/Closed Date:
Spill Cause:

Spill Class:

SWIS:
Investigator:
Referred To:
Reported to Dept:

1992-06-10
Not reported
Not reported
Gasoline Station or other PBS Facility
Local Agency
Not reported
True

Not reported
False

False

0

1992-06-11
2008-04-14
Not reported
AMOCO S/S
Not reported
7z

001

Not reported
Not reported

$101102378

"Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was

DEROSA WELL "

"SITE ASSESSMENT SHOWS: 18,885 PPB VOC'S IN WATER & 458,475 PPB VOC'S

IN SOIL"

72627
970267

01

410781
0009
gasoline

Not reported
Petroleum
.00

Gallons

.00

Not reported
Not reported

9111391

ER

345780

72626

1

1992-02-04

9111391 / 1992-02-11
Human Error

Known release that creates potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.

Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.
5228

RICE

Not reported

1992-02-04
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EDR ID Number
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Database(s)

AMOCO (Continued)

CID:

Water Affected:

Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:

Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller City,St,Zip:

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

Contact Phone:

DEC Memo:

Remarks:

Material:

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:

Units:
Recovered:
Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:

Tank Test:

Facility ID:
Facility Type:
DER Facility ID:
Site ID:

DEC Region:
Spill Date:

Spill Number/Closed Date:

Spill Cause:

Spill Class:
SWIS:
Investigator:
Referred To:
Reported to Dept:
CID:

Water Affected:

$101102378

Not reported

Not reported

Gasoline Station or other PBS Facility

Other

1992-02-11

True

Not reported

False

False

0

1992-02-05

2015-01-06

Not reported

VINCENT DISCALO (CUSTOMER)

136 CARROLL AVENUE

LAKE RONKONKOMA, 77

001

Not reported

Not reported

"Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was
RICE 2/7/92 SITE CHECKED,SPILL CLEANED UP. NO FURTHER ACTION
REQUESTED AT THIS TIME"

"SPILL CONTAINED ON PAVEMENT, DEALER APPLIED ABSORBANT"

72626
965110

01

416425
0009
gasoline

Not reported
Petroleum
.00

Gallons

.00

Not reported
Not reported

9102566

ER

68521
72625

1
1991-06-04
9102566 / 1991-06-11
Human Error
Not reported
5200
KMYAGER
Not reported
1991-06-04
Not reported
Not reported
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AMOCO (Continued) S101102378
Spill Source: Gasoline Station or other PBS Facility
Spill Notifier: Other
Cleanup Ceased: 1991-06-11
Cleanup Meets Std: True
Last Inspection: Not reported
Recommended Penalty: False
UST Trust: False
Remediation Phase: 0
Date Entered In Computer: 1991-06-05
Spill Record Last Update: 1991-06-12
Spiller Name: Not reported
Spiller Company: AMOCO S/S
Spiller Address: 635 SMITHTOWN AVENUE
Spiller City,St,Zip: BOHEMIA, NY
Spiller Company: 001
Contact Name: Not reported
Contact Phone: Not reported
DEC Memo: "Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was
DEROSA 06/11/91: SPILL CONTAINED AND CLEANED UP. NO FURTHER ACTION. "
Remarks: "CAR PULLED AWAY WITH NOZZLE STILL IN TANK, SPILL WAS CONTAINED. FUEL
WILL BE PUMPED BACK INTO TANK"
Material:
Site ID: 72625
Operable Unit ID: 953471
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 425077
Material Code: 0009
Material Name: gasoline
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: 4.00
Units: Gallons
Recovered: .00
Resource Affected: Not reported
Oxygenate: Not reported
Tank Test:
141 TARTAN OIL CO RCRA NonGen /NLR 1004571542
WNW 635 SMITHTOWN AVE ICIS NYD986931954
1/8-1/4 BOHEMIA, NY 11716 FINDS
0.208 mi. ECHO
1100 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster | NY MANIFEST
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency:01/01/2007
Facility name: TARTAN OIL CO
ﬁéitfuali Facility address: 635 SMITHTOWN AVE
t.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:

BOHEMIA, NY 11716
NYD986931954

PO BOX 1017
MELVILLE, NY 11747
ALLEN LEON

PO BOX 1017
MELVILLE, NY 11747
us
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Direction
Distance
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MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

TARTAN OIL CO (Continued)

Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

(516) 420-8080
Not reported
02
Non-Generator

1004571542

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

TARTAN OIL CO

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, WY 99999
us

(212) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

TARTAN OIL CO

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, WY 99999
us

(212) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:

Date form received by agency: 01/01/2006

Site name:
Classification:

TARTAN OIL CO
Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 11/29/1990

Site name:
Classification:

Waste code:
Waste name:

TARTAN OIL CO
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE
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TARTAN OIL CO (Continued)
Violation Status:

ICIS:
Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:
Action Name:
Facility Name:
Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:
Program System Acronym:

No violations found

02-1990-0098
110004456703
TARTAN OIL CO
TARTAN OIL CO

635 SMITHTOWN AVE
BOHEMIA, NY 11716

CAA 113 Notice Of Violation

SUFFOLK
ICIS

Enforcement Action Forum Desc: Administrative - Formal

EA Type Code:

Facility SIC Code:

Federal Facility ID:

Latitude in Decimal Degrees:
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:
Permit Type Desc:

Program System Acronym:
Facility NAICS Code:

Tribal Land Code:

Facility Name:
Address:

Tribal Indicator:
Fed Facility:
NAIC Code:
SIC Code:

Facility Name:
Address:

Tribal Indicator:
Fed Facility:
NAIC Code:
SIC Code:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

113

Not reported
Not reported
40.756196
-73.106782
Not reported
25626

Not reported
Not reported

TARTAN OIL CO

635 SMITHTOWN AVE
N

No

Not reported

Not reported

TARTAN OIL CO

635 SMITHTOWN AVE
N

No

Not reported

Not reported

110004456703

Environmental Interest/Information System

1004571542

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

ICIS (Integrated Compliance Information System) is the Integrated
Compliance Information System and provides a database that, when
complete, will contain integrated Enforcement and Compliance
information across most of EPA’s programs. The vision for ICIS is to
replace EPA’s independent databases that contain Enforcement data with
a single repository for that information. Currently, ICIS contains all
Federal Administrative and Judicial enforcement actions. This

TC5045648.2s Page 120



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation
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EDR ID Number

Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

TARTAN OIL CO (Continued) 1004571542

information is maintained in ICIS by EPA in the Regional offices and

it Headquarters. A future release of ICIS will replace the Permit
Compliance System (PCS) which supports the NPDES and will integrate
that information with Federal actions already in the system. ICIS also
has the capability to track other activities occurring in the Region

that support Compliance and Enforcement programs. These include;
Incident Tracking, Compliance Assistance, and Compliance Monitoring.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:

Envid: 1004571542

Registry ID: 110004456703

DFR URL: http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110004456703
NY MANIFEST:

Country: USA

EPA ID: NYD986931954

Facility Status:
Location Address 1:

Not reported
SUNRISE HWY & SMITHTOWN AVE

Code: BP

Location Address 2: Not reported
Total Tanks: Not reported
Location City: BOHEMIA
Location State: NY

Location Zip: 11716

Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:

EPAID:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:

Not reported

NYD986931954

TARTAN OIL COMPANY

TARTAN OIL COMPANY

SUNRISE HWY & SMITHTOWN AVE
Not reported

Mailing City: BOHEMIA

Mailing State: NY

Mailing Zip: 11716

Mailing Zip 4: Not reported

Mailing Country: USA

Mailing Phone: 0000000000
NY MANIFEST:

Document ID: NJAO0783401

Manifest Status: K

seq: Not reported

Year: 1990

Transl State ID: NJDEPS103

Trans2 State ID: Not reported

Generator Ship Date: 12/06/1990

Transl Recv Date: 12/06/1990

Trans2 Recv Date: /1

TSD Site Recv Date: 12/06/1990

Part A Recv Date: 01/10/1991

Part B Recv Date: 01/16/1991
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Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TARTAN OIL CO (Continued) 1004571542
Generator EPA ID: NYD986931954
Transl EPA ID: NJD982280851
Trans2 EPA ID: Not reported
TSDF ID 1: NJD002200046
TSDF ID 2: Not reported
Manifest Tracking Number: Not reported
Import Indicator: Not reported
Export Indicator: Not reported
Discr Quantity Indicator: Not reported
Discr Type Indicator: Not reported
Discr Residue Indicator: Not reported
Discr Partial Reject Indicator: Not reported
Discr Full Reject Indicator: Not reported
Manifest Ref Number: Not reported
Alt Facility RCRA ID: Not reported
Alt Facility Sign Date: Not reported
MGMT Method Type Code: Not reported
Waste Code: D001 - NON-LISTED IGNITABLE WASTES
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Quantity: 00220
Units: G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)
Number of Containers: 004
Container Type: DM - Metal drums, barrels
Handling Method: B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.
Specific Gravity: 100
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional NY_MANIFEST: detail in the EDR Site Report.
42 WEST SAYVILLE IFS TRANSMITTER SEMS-ARCHIVE 1000393751
SSE CHERRY AVE RCRA NonGen /NLR NY8690536208
1/8-1/4 WEST SAVYVILLE, NY 11796 NY MANIFEST
0.241 mi.
1274 ft.
Relative: SEMS-ARCHIVE:
Lower Site ID: 203780
EPA ID: NY8690536208
Actual: Federal Facility: Y
26 ft. NPL: Not on the NPL
Non NPL Status: NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing information

Following information was gathered from the prior CERCLIS update completed in 10/2013:

Site ID: 0203780

Federal Facility: Federal Facility

NPL Status: Not on the NPL

Non NPL Status: NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing information

CERCLIS-NFRAP Site Contact Details:
Contact Sequence ID: 2276360.00000
Person ID: 2000168.00000
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WEST SAYVILLE IFS TRANSMITTER (Continued)

Contact Sequence ID:

Person ID:

Contact Sequence ID:

Person ID:

Contact Sequence ID:

Person ID:

Contact Sequence ID:

Person ID:

2276690.00000
2000112.00000

13114920.00000
2000112.00000

13120751.00000
2000176.00000

13377266.00000
2000146.00000

CERCLIS-NFRAP Site Alias Name(s):

Alias Name:
Alias Address:

WEST SAYVILLE IFS TRANSMITTER
CHERRY AVE
WEST SAYVILLE, NY 11796

CERCLIS-NFRAP Assessment History:

Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:

Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:

Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:

Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENT

I

09/10/96

NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing information

DISCOVERY
/1

04/21/93

Not reported

PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENT

I

08/30/94

Higher priority for further assessment

ARCHIVE SITE
I

01/31/97

Not reported

Date form received by agency:01/01/2007

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

WEST SAYVILLE IFS TRANSMITTER
CHERRY AVE

WEST SAYVILLE, NY 11796
NY8690536208

AIRWAYS RD

RONKONKOMA, NY 11779

Not reported

AIRWAYS RD

RONKONKOMA, NY 11779

us

Not reported

Not reported

02

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

1000393751
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WEST SAYVILLE IFS TRANSMITTER (Continued)

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name: USDOT/FAA
Owner/operator address: NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, WY 99999
Owner/operator country: us
Owner/operator telephone: (212) 555-1212
Legal status: Federal
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Owner/operator name: USDOT/FAA
Owner/operator address: NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, WY 99999
Owner/operator country: us
Owner/operator telephone: (212) 555-1212
Legal status: Federal
Owner/Operator Type: Operator
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 01/01/2006

Site name: WEST SAYVILLE IFS TRANSMITTER

Classification: Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 07/08/1999

Site name: WEST SAYVILLE IFS TRANSMITTER

Classification: Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 02/15/1996

Site name: DOT FAA WEST SAYVILLE IFST
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 04/16/1990

Site name: WEST SAYVILLE IFS TRANSMITTER
Classification: Large Quantity Generator
Waste code: X002

1000393751
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Direction
Distance
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Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

Waste name:

Violation Status:

NY MANIFEST:
Country:
EPA ID:
Facility Status:
Location Address 1:
Code:
Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:
EPAID:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:
Document ID:
Manifest Status:
seq:
Year:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID 1:
TSDF ID 2:
Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:
Export Indicator:
Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:
Alt Facility RCRA ID:

WEST SAYVILLE IFS TRANSMITTER (Continued)
POLYCHLORINATED BIPHENOLS (PCBSs)

No violations found

USA
NY8690536208
Not reported

FED.AVIATION ADM.CHERRY AVENUE

BP

Not reported

Not reported
WEST SAYVILLE
NY

11796

Not reported

NY8690536208

UNITED STATES MILITARY

RONALD DESIMONE

MACARTHUR AIRPORT/FED AVIATION

Not reported
RONKONKOMA
NY

11779

Not reported
USA
5166832883

NYB8565777

K

Not reported
1996

Not reported
Not reported
11/27/1996
11/27/1996

I

11/27/1996
12/20/1996
01/10/1997
NY8690536208
NY0000936385
Not reported
NYDO077444263
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000393751
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Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WEST SAYVILLE IFS TRANSMITTER (Continued) 1000393751

Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:

Not reported
Not reported

Waste Code: B007 - OTHER MISCELLANEOUS PCB WASTES
Waste Code: Not reported

Waste Code: Not reported

Waste Code: Not reported

Waste Code: Not reported

Waste Code: Not reported

Quantity: 00080

Units: G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)

Number of Containers: 002

Container Type: DM - Metal drums, barrels

Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:

T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.
100

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
6 additional NY_MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

43 BOHEMIA AUTO WASH NY UST U004122400
WNW 4740 SOUTH SUNRISE HWY NY AST N/A
1/8-1/4 BOHEMIA, NY 11716
0.248 mi.
1307 ft.
Relative: UST:
Higher |d/Status: 1-000306 / Unregulated/Closed
Program Type: PBS
Actual: Region: STATE
46 ft. DEC Region: 1
Expiration Date: N/A

UTM X:
UTM Y:
Site Type:

Affiliation Records:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:

659545.28454
4513358.85445
Retail Gasoline Sales

397494
Facility Owner
ALL STAR CAR WASH

Contact Type: OWNER

Contact Name: VINNY MISURACA
Address1: 4740 SUNRISE HIGHWAY
Address2: Not reported

City: BOHEMIA

State: NY

Zip Code: 11716

Country Code: 001

Phone: Not reported

EMail: Not reported

Fax Number: Not reported

Modified By: njacampo

Date Last Modified: 2008-05-08

Site Id: 397494

Affiliation Type: Mail Contact

Company Name: ALL STAR CAR WASH
Contact Type: OWNER

Contact Name:

VINNY MISURACA
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

BOHEMIA AUTO WASH (Continued)

Address1:
Address2:
City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:

Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:

Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:

Date Last Modified:

Tank Info:

Tank Number:
Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Material Name:
Capacity Gallons:
Install Date:

Date Tank Closed:
Registered:

Tank Location:

4740 SUNRISE HIGHWAY
Not reported
BOHEMIA
NY

11716

001

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
njacampo
2008-05-08

397494

On-Site Operator
CITGO

Not reported

ALL STAR CAR WASH
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NY

Not reported

001

(631) 244-0044
Not reported

Not reported
njacampo
2008-05-08

397494

Emergency Contact
ALL STAR CAR WASH
Not reported
VINNY MISURACA
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NN

Not reported

999

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
njacampo
2008-05-08

1

222866

Tank Converted to Non-Regulated Use
Tank Converted to Non-Regulated Use
15000

Not reported

Not reported

True

Underground

u004122400
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

BOHEMIA AUTO WASH (Continued)

Tank Type:
Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

Tightness Test Method:
Date Test:

Next Test Date:

Pipe Model:

Modified By:

Last Modified:

Equipment Records:

Tank Number:
Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Material Name:
Capacity Gallons:
Install Date:

Date Tank Closed:
Registered:

Tank Location:
Tank Type:
Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

Tightness Test Method:
Date Test:

Next Test Date:

Pipe Model:

Modified By:

Last Modified:

Equipment Records:

Equivalent technology
0008
Diesel

NN

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
njacampo
05/08/2008

HO1 - Tank Leak Detection - Interstitial - Electronic Monitoring
L08 - Piping Leak Detection - Tank Top Sump

102 - Overfill - High Level Alarm

A0O - Tank Internal Protection - None

CO02 - Pipe Location - Underground/On-ground

KO1 - Spill Prevention - Catch Basin

DO06 - Pipe Type - Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic (FRP)

EO04 - Piping Secondary Containment - Double walled UG
GO04 - Tank Secondary Containment - Double-Walled (Underground)
HO5 - Tank Leak Detection - In-Tank System (ATG)

BOO - Tank External Protection - None

JO1 - Dispenser - Pressurized Dispenser

2

222867

Tank Converted to Non-Regulated Use
Tank Converted to Non-Regulated Use
8000

Not reported

Not reported

True

Underground

Equivalent technology

0009

Gasoline

NN

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
njacampo
05/08/2008

A0O - Tank Internal Protection - None

CO02 - Pipe Location - Underground/On-ground

102 - Overfill - High Level Alarm

D06 - Pipe Type - Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic (FRP)

KO1 - Spill Prevention - Catch Basin

EO4 - Piping Secondary Containment - Double walled UG
GO04 - Tank Secondary Containment - Double-Walled (Underground)
JO1 - Dispenser - Pressurized Dispenser

HO1 - Tank Leak Detection - Interstitial - Electronic Monitoring
LO8 - Piping Leak Detection - Tank Top Sump

BOO - Tank External Protection - None

u004122400
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

BOHEMIA AUTO WASH (Continued)

Tank Number:
Tank ID:

Tank Status:
Material Name:
Capacity Gallons:
Install Date:

Date Tank Closed:
Registered:

Tank Location:
Tank Type:
Material Code:
Common Name of Substance:

Tightness Test Method:
Date Test:

Next Test Date:

Pipe Model:

Modified By:

Last Modified:

Equipment Records:

SUFFOLK CO. UST:
Region:
Site Ref#:
Status:
Site Type:
Operating Permit Expires:
Owner/Storage Information:

Facility Info:
Site Ref#:
Billing Contact:
Billing Address:
Billing Address:
Billing State:
Billing Zip:
Storage Owner:
Storage Owner Address:
Storage Owner City:
Storage Owner State:
Storage Owner Zip:

HO5 - Tank Leak Detection - In-Tank System (ATG)

3

222868

Tank Converted to Non-Regulated Use
Tank Converted to Non-Regulated Use
8000

Not reported

Not reported

True

Underground

Equivalent technology

0009

Gasoline

NN

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
njacampo
05/08/2008

JO1 - Dispenser - Pressurized Dispenser

EO04 - Piping Secondary Containment - Double walled UG
HO1 - Tank Leak Detection - Interstitial - Electronic Monitoring
LO8 - Piping Leak Detection - Tank Top Sump

GO04 - Tank Secondary Containment - Double-Walled (Underground)
AOQO - Tank Internal Protection - None

CO02 - Pipe Location - Underground/On-ground

102 - Overfill - High Level Alarm

D06 - Pipe Type - Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic (FRP)

KO1 - Spill Prevention - Catch Basin

BOO - Tank External Protection - None

HO5 - Tank Leak Detection - In-Tank System (ATG)

SUFFOLK
05486
ACTIVE
PBS
02/28/2018
AVAILABLE

05486

BOHEMIA AUTO WASH
4740 SOUTH SUNRISE HWY
BOHEMIA

NY

11716

BOHEMIA AUTO WASH
4740 SOUTH SUNRISE HWY
BOHEMIA

NY

11716

u004122400
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
BOHEMIA AUTO WASH (Continued) u004122400
Tank Info:
Facility ID: 05486
Facility Reference #: Not reported
Official Use: Not reported
Township: Not reported
Tax Map No: Not reported
Region: SUFFOLK

Permit to Operate:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Installed:

Capacity:

Substance:

Date Removed:
Construction:

Dispenser:

Fill Type:

Tank Location:

Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:

Date Permitted:

Date Closed:

Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:

Overfill Prevention:

Spill Prevention:

Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:

Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Year Installed:
Description of drop records:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:
Installed:
Capacity:
Substance:

Date Removed:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Fill Type:

Tank Location:
Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:
Date Permitted:
Date Closed:
Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:

Not reported

7
Not reported

Not reported

12000 gallons

GASOLINE

Not reported

FIBER REINFORCED PLASTIC
SUBMERSIBLE

Not reported

UNDER - OUT

IN SERVICE

12000 gallons

03/19/1998

Not reported

NONE

SECONDARY WALL - FIBERGLASS
NONE

(DWP) ELECTRONIC LEAK PROBES
- Electronic Leak Alarm

SPILL/FILL BOX AND/OR SUMP
UNDERGROUND ONLY

FLEXIBLE

NONE

FLEXIBLE

ELECTRONIC LEAK PROBE & AUTO LINE LEAK DETECTOR
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

8

Not reported

Not reported

8000 gallons

GASOLINE

Not reported

FIBER REINFORCED PLASTIC
SUBMERSIBLE

Not reported

UNDER - OUT

IN SERVICE

8000 gallons

03/19/1998

Not reported

NONE

SECONDARY WALL - FIBERGLASS
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
BOHEMIA AUTO WASH (Continued) u004122400
Extrenal Protection: NONE

Leak Detection:

Overfill Prevention:

Spill Prevention:

Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:

Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Year Installed:
Description of drop records:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Installed:

Capacity:

Substance:

Date Removed:
Construction:

Dispenser:

Fill Type:

Tank Location:

Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:

Date Permitted:

Date Closed:

Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:

QOverfill Prevention:

Spill Prevention:

Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:

Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Year Installed:
Description of drop records:

AST:

Region:

DEC Region:
Site Status:
Facility Id:
Program Type:
UTM X:

UTM Y:
Expiration Date:

(DWP) ELECTRONIC LEAK PROBES
- Electronic Leak Alarm

SPILL/FILL BOX AND/OR SUMP
UNDERGROUND ONLY

FLEXIBLE

NONE

FLEXIBLE

ELECTRONIC LEAK PROBE & AUTO LINE LEAK DETECTOR
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

9

Not reported

Not reported

8000 gallons

DIESEL

Not reported

FIBER REINFORCED PLASTIC
SUBMERSIBLE

Not reported

UNDER - OUT

IN SERVICE

8000 gallons

03/19/1998

Not reported

NONE

SECONDARY WALL - FIBERGLASS
NONE

(DWP) ELECTRONIC LEAK PROBES
- Electronic Leak Alarm

SPILL/FILL BOX AND/OR SUMP
UNDERGROUND ONLY

FLEXIBLE

NONE

FLEXIBLE

ELECTRONIC LEAK PROBE & AUTO LINE LEAK DETECTOR
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

STATE

1
Unregulated/Closed
1-000306

PBS

659545.28454
4513358.85445
N/A
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

BOHEMIA AUTO WASH (Continued)

Site Type:

Affiliation Records:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:

Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:

Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:

Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:

Retail Gasoline Sales

397494

Facility Owner

ALL STAR CAR WASH
OWNER

VINNY MISURACA
4740 SUNRISE HIGHWAY
Not reported
BOHEMIA

NY

11716

001

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

njacampo

2008-05-08

397494

Mail Contact

ALL STAR CAR WASH
OWNER

VINNY MISURACA
4740 SUNRISE HIGHWAY
Not reported
BOHEMIA

NY

11716

001

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

njacampo

2008-05-08

397494

On-Site Operator
CITGO

Not reported

ALL STAR CAR WASH
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NY

Not reported

001

(631) 244-0044
Not reported

Not reported
njacampo
2008-05-08

397494

Emergency Contact
ALL STAR CAR WASH
Not reported

u004122400
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BOHEMIA AUTO WASH (Continued) u004122400

Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:
City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:
Date Last Modified:

Tank Info:

Tank Number:
Tank Id:
Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

Equipment Records:

Tank Location:
Tank Type:

Tank Status:

Pipe Model:

Install Date:
Capacity Gallons:
Tightness Test Method:
Date Test:

Next Test Date:
Date Tank Closed:
Register:

Modified By:

Last Modified:
Material Name:

Tank Number:
Tank Id:
Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

Equipment Records:

VINNY MISURACA
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NN

Not reported
999

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
njacampo
2008-05-08

4
222869

0022

Waste Qil/Used Oil

104 - Overfill - Product Level Gauge (A/G)
HO6 - Tank Leak Detection - Impervious Barrier/Concrete Pad (A/G)
KOO - Spill Prevention - None

BO1 - Tank External Protection - Painted/Asphalt Coating
A0O0 - Tank Internal Protection - None

GO0 - Tank Secondary Containment - None
JOO - Dispenser - None

3

Steel/Carbon Steel/lron

Tank Converted to Non-Regulated Use

Not reported

Not reported

275

NN

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

True

njacampo

05/08/2008

Not reported

5
222870
0013
Lube QOil

HO6 - Tank Leak Detection - Impervious Barrier/Concrete Pad (A/G)
JO2 - Dispenser - Suction Dispenser

KOO - Spill Prevention - None

A0O - Tank Internal Protection - None

GO0 - Tank Secondary Containment - None

104 - Overfill - Product Level Gauge (A/G)
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BOHEMIA AUTO WASH (Continued)

Tank Location:
Tank Type:

Tank Status:

Pipe Model:

Install Date:
Capacity Gallons:
Tightness Test Method:
Date Test:

Next Test Date:
Date Tank Closed:
Register:

Modified By:

Last Modified:
Material Name:

Tank Number:
Tank Id:
Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

Equipment Records:

Tank Location:
Tank Type:

Tank Status:

Pipe Model:

Install Date:
Capacity Gallons:
Tightness Test Method:
Date Test:

Next Test Date:
Date Tank Closed:
Register:

Modified By:

Last Modified:
Material Name:

AST_SUFFOLK:

Region:

Site Ref#:

Status:

Site Type:

Operating Permit Expires:
Owner/Storage Information:

Facility Info:

Site Ref#:
Billing Contact:
Billing Address:

u004122400

BO1 - Tank External Protection - Painted/Asphalt Coating
3

Steel/Carbon Steel/lIron

Tank Converted to Non-Regulated Use
Not reported

Not reported

275

NN

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

True

njacampo

05/08/2008

Not reported

6
222871
0013
Lube QOil

BO1 - Tank External Protection - Painted/Asphalt Coating
HO6 - Tank Leak Detection - Impervious Barrier/Concrete Pad (A/G)
JO2 - Dispenser - Suction Dispenser

KOO - Spill Prevention - None

A0O - Tank Internal Protection - None

GO0 - Tank Secondary Containment - None
104 - Overfill - Product Level Gauge (A/G)

3

Steel/Carbon Steel/Iron

Tank Converted to Non-Regulated Use

Not reported

Not reported

275

NN

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

True

njacampo

05/08/2008

Not reported

SUFFOLK
05486
ACTIVE
PBS
02/28/2018
AVAILABLE

05486
BOHEMIA AUTO WASH
4740 SOUTH SUNRISE HWY
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
BOHEMIA AUTO WASH (Continued) u004122400
Billing Address: BOHEMIA
Billing State: NY
Billing Zip: 11716

Storage Owner:

Storage Owner Address:
Storage Owner City:
Storage Owner State:
Storage Owner Zip:

Tank Info:

Facility ID:

Facility Reference #:
Township:

Tax Map No:
Region:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Year Installed:
Substance:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Official Use:

Permit to Operate:
Tank Location:

Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:

Date Permitted:

Date Closed:

Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
Overfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:
Year Installed:
Substance:
Construction:
Dispenser:
Official Use:
Permit to Operate:
Tank Location:
Tabk Status:
Total Capacity:
Date Permitted:

BOHEMIA AUTO WASH
4740 SOUTH SUNRISE HWY
BOHEMIA

NY

11716

05486

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
SUFFOLK

2

Not reported
Not reported
KEROSENE
STEEL/ IRON
SUCTION
Not reported
Not reported
ABOVE - IN
REMOVED
275 gallons
Not reported
01/01/1986
NONE
NONE

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

3

Not reported
Not reported
WASTE OIL
STEEL/ IRON
SUCTION
Not reported
Not reported
ABOVE - IN
IN SERVICE
270 gallons
03/24/1994
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BOHEMIA AUTO WASH (Continued)

Date Closed:

Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:

Overfill Prevention:

Spill Prevention:

Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:

Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Year Installed:
Substance:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Official Use:

Permit to Operate:
Tank Location:

Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:

Date Permitted:

Date Closed:

Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
QOverfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:
Year Installed:
Substance:
Construction:
Dispenser:
Official Use:
Permit to Operate:
Tank Location:
Tabk Status:
Total Capacity:

Not reported

NONE

DIKE - CONCRETE
PAINTED / COATED

VISUAL MONITORING (ABOVEGROUND TANK)

- Vent Whistle

SECONDARY CONTAINMENT
NO PIPING

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE (NON-EXEMPT)

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

4
Not reported

Not reported
MOTOR OIL
STEEL/ IRON
SUCTION

Not reported

Not reported

ABOVE - IN

IN SERVICE

275 gallons
03/24/1994

Not reported

NONE

DIKE - CONCRETE
PAINTED / COATED

VISUAL MONITORING (ABOVEGROUND TANK)

- Vent Whistle

SECONDARY CONTAINMENT
NO PIPING

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE (NON-EXEMPT)

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

5

Not reported
Not reported
MOTOR OIL
STEEL/ IRON
SUCTION
Not reported
Not reported
ABOVE - IN
IN SERVICE
275 gallons

u004122400
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BOHEMIA AUTO WASH (Continued) u004122400
Date Permitted: 03/24/1994
Date Closed: Not reported
Internal Protection: NONE
Secondary Containment: DIKE - CONCRETE
Extrenal Protection: PAINTED / COATED
Leak Detection: VISUAL MONITORING (ABOVEGROUND TANK)
Overfill Prevention: - Vent Whistle
Spill Prevention: SECONDARY CONTAINMENT
Pipe Location: NO PIPING
Pipe Type: NONE
Pipe External Protection: NONE
Pipe Containment: NONE
Pipe Leak Detection: NONE (NON-EXEMPT)
Date Next Tank Test: Not reported
Fill: Not reported
Date Removed: Not reported
44 PAUL SCHNECBERG & SONS NY LTANKS S100491996
ENE 286 JOHNSON AVENUE N/A
1/4-1/2 SAYVILLE, NY
0.316 mi.
1666 ft.
Relative: LTANKS:
Higher Site ID: 131600
Spill Number/Closed Date: 9209189 / 1997-03-05
Actual: Spill Date: 1992-11-07
47 ft. Spill Cause: Tank Test Failure
Spill Source: Commercial/Industrial
Spill Class: Known release that creates potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Standard:
SWIS:

Investigator:

Referred To:

Reported to Dept:

CID:

Water Affected:

Spill Notifier:

Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Involvement:
Remediation Phase:
Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller City,St,Zip:

Spiller County:

Spiller Contact:

Spiller Phone:

Spiller Extention:

DEC Region:

DER Facility ID:

DEC Memo:

Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.
Not reported

True

5200

KMYAGER

Not reported

1992-11-07

Not reported

Not reported

Responsible Party

Not reported

False

False

0

1992-11-09

1997-07-02

Not reported

PAUL SCHNECBERG & SONS
286 JOHNSON AVENUE
SAYVILLE, ZZ

001

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1

113384

"Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PAUL SCHNECBERG & SONS (Continued) S100491996
SOTTILE WELL "
Remarks: "30K FAILED AT -.210, BONAFIDE TESTER, WILL EXCAVATE ISOLATE AND
RETEST"
Material:

Site ID: 131600

Operable Unit ID: 975891

Operable Unit: 01

Material ID: 406251

Material Code: 0002A

Material Name: #4 fuel ol

Case No.: Not reported

Material FA: Petroleum

Quantity: .00

Units: Gallons

Recovered: .00

Resource Affected: Not reported

Oxygenate: Not reported

Tank Test:

Site ID: 131600

Spill Tank Test: 1540828

Tank Number: Not reported

Tank Size: 0

Test Method: 00

Leak Rate: .00

Gross Fail: Not reported

Modified By: Spills

Last Modified: Not reported

Test Method: Unknown
45 SAYVILLE MIDDLE SCHOOL NY LTANKS S100559897
ENE 291 JOHNSON AVE N/A
1/4-1/2 SAYVILLE, NY
0.404 mi.
2135 ft.
Relative: LTANKS:
Higher Site ID: 324204

Spill Number/Closed Date: 9303436 / 1994-02-09
Actual: Spill Date: 1993-06-15
48 ft. Spill Cause: Tank Test Failure

Spill Source: Institutional, Educational, Gov., Other

Spill Class: Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Standard:
SWIS:

Investigator:

Referred To:

Reported to Dept:

CID:

Water Affected:

Spill Notifier:

Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:

Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.
1994-02-09
True

5228

TITIF

Not reported
1993-06-15
Not reported
Not reported
Tank Tester
Not reported
False
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SAYVILLE MIDDLE SCHOOL (Continued)

UST Involvement:
Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:

Spiller Name:
Spiller Company:
Spiller Address:
Spiller City,St,Zip:
Spiller County:
Spiller Contact:
Spiller Phone:
Spiller Extention:
DEC Region:
DER Facility ID:
DEC Memo:

Remarks:

Material:

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:

Units:
Recovered:
Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:

Tank Test:

Site ID:

Spill Tank Test:
Tank Number:
Tank Size:
Test Method:
Leak Rate:
Gross Fail:
Modified By:
Last Modified:
Test Method:

False

0

1993-06-21
2014-08-18

TONY CRISPI BUILDINGS AND GROUND
SAYVILLE SCHOOLS
99 GREELEY AVE
SAYVILLE, zZ

001

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1

261151

S$100559897

"NOTIFIED SCHD PASSED TANK ALONG 7/3/93 SYSTEM PASSED RETEST 7/26/93,
REPLACED VENT SUPPLY AND RETURN LINES. REPLACED REMOTE FILL WITH
DIRECT FILL, ~ 5 GALLONS OF CONTAMINATED SOIL PLACED ON STOCKPILE AT

CHERRY AVE SCHOOL (93-03485)"

"15K FAILED GROSS LEAK, BONAFIDE TESTER"

324204
981769

01

397010
0001A

#2 fuel oll
Not reported
Petroleum
.00

Gallons

.00

Not reported
Not reported

324204
1541658
Not reported
0

00

.00

Not reported
Spills

Not reported
Unknown
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
46 EXXON NY LTANKS S102092153
NE 5230 SUNRISE HIGHWAY NY Spills N/A
1/4-1/2 SAYVILLE, NY
0.406 mi.
2144 ft.
Relative: LTANKS:
Higher Site ID: 297806
Spill Number/Closed Date: 8607082 / 1987-03-26
Actual: Spill Date: 1987-02-19
51ft. Spill Cause: Tank Test Failure
Spill Source: Gasoline Station or other PBS Facility
Spill Class: Not reported
Cleanup Ceased: 1987-03-26
Cleanup Meets Standard: True
SWIS: 5228
Investigator: JEAN-LOUIS
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 1987-02-20
CID: Not reported
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Notifier: Tank Tester
Last Inspection: Not reported
Recommended Penalty:  False
UST Involvement: True
Remediation Phase: 0
Date Entered In Computer: 1987-02-24
Spill Record Last Update: 2005-08-15
Spiller Name: Not reported
Spiller Company: EXXON
Spiller Address: Not reported
Spiller City,St,Zip: NY
Spiller County: 999
Spiller Contact: Not reported
Spiller Phone: Not reported
Spiller Extention: Not reported
DEC Region: 1
DER Facility ID: 298236
DEC Memo: "Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was
JEAN-LOUIS FD //: 3/26/87 ALL 3 TANKS RETESTED ON 3/10/87.NO
REPAIRS.6KTANKS PASSED,10K FAILED. AFTER REPAIRS ON VAPOR RECOVERY
SYSTEMS,10K PASSED. FILE HAS BEEN DESTROYED ACCORDING TO STATE
ARCHIVE AND RECORD ADMINISTRATOR RETENTION/DISPOSAL PROCEDURES "
Remarks: "PROBLEM WITH VAPOR RECOVERY. 5 YEAR OLD TANKS."
Material:
Site ID: 297806
Operable Unit ID: 904674
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 472616
Material Code: 0009
Material Name: gasoline
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: .00
Units: Gallons
Recovered: .00
Resource Affected: Not reported
Oxygenate: Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EXXON (Continued) S102092153
Tank Test:
Site ID: 297806
Spill Tank Test: 1530586
Tank Number: Not reported
Tank Size: 0
Test Method: 00
Leak Rate: .00
Gross Fail: Not reported
Modified By: Spills
Last Modified: Not reported
Test Method: Unknown
Site ID: 297807
Spill Number/Closed Date: 8607524 / 1987-03-26
Spill Date: 1987-03-10
Spill Cause: Tank Test Failure
Spill Source: Gasoline Station or other PBS Facility
Spill Class: Not reported

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Standard:
SWIS:

Investigator:

Referred To:

Reported to Dept:

CID:

Water Affected:

Spill Notifier:

Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Involvement:
Remediation Phase:
Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller City,St,Zip:

Spiller County:

Spiller Contact:

Spiller Phone:

Spiller Extention:

DEC Region:

DER Facility ID:

DEC Memo:

Remarks:

Material:
Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:

1987-03-26

True

5228

JEAN-LOUIS

Not reported

1987-03-10

Not reported

Not reported

Tank Tester

Not reported

False

True

0

1987-03-16

2005-08-12

Not reported

EXXON

Not reported

NY

999

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1

298236

"Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was
JEAN-LOUIS FD //: TANK TO BE UNCOVERED.3/26/87 BAD VENT LINE
REPAIRED.TANK PASSED RETEST. FILE HAS BEEN DESTROYED ACCORDING TO
STATE ARCHIVE AND RECORD ADMINISTRATOR RETENTION/DISPOSAL PROCEDURES"
"LEAK RATE -.301 GPH 10K TANK"

297807
904112
01
473023
0009
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

EXXON (Continued)

Material Name:
Case No.:

Material FA:
Quantity:

Units:

Recovered:
Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:

Tank Test:
Site ID:
Spill Tank Test:
Tank Number:
Tank Size:
Test Method:
Leak Rate:
Gross Fail:
Modified By:
Last Modified:
Test Method:

SPILLS:
Facility ID:
Facility Type:
DER Facility ID:
Site ID:
DEC Region:
Spill Date:

Spill Number/Closed Date:

Spill Cause:
Spill Class:

SWIS:

Investigator:
Referred To:
Reported to Dept:
CID:

Water Affected:
Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:
Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:
Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:

Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller City,St,Zip:

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

Contact Phone:

gasoline

Not reported
Petroleum
.00

Gallons

.00

Not reported
Not reported

297807
1530625
Not reported
0

00

.00

Not reported
Spills

Not reported
Unknown

9210916

ER

106199

122496

1

1992-12-20

9210916 / 1992-12-21
Human Error

$102092153

Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.

Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.
5200
UNASSIGNED
Not reported
1992-12-21

Not reported

Not reported
Gasoline Station or other PBS Facility
Affected Persons
1992-12-21

True

Not reported
False

False

0

1992-12-21
2004-09-30

Not reported

UNK

Not reported
***UPDATE***, ZZ
999

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

EXXON (Continued)

DEC Memo:

Remarks:

Material:

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:

Units:
Recovered:
Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:

Tank Test:

Facility ID:
Facility Type:
DER Facility ID:
Site ID:

DEC Region:
Spill Date:

Spill Number/Closed Date:

Spill Cause:
Spill Class:

SWIS:

Investigator:
Referred To:
Reported to Dept:
CID:

Water Affected:
Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:
Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:
Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:

Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller City,St,Zip:

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

Contact Phone:

DEC Memo:

$102092153

"Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was

NONE "

"CUSTOMER DROVED OFF WITH NOZZLE IN TANK, FUEL LEAKED ONTO PAVED

AREA, NO DETAILS ON CLEANUP, NO RESPONSE NEEDED"

122496
977823

01

404351
0009
gasoline

Not reported
Petroleum
1.00
Gallons

.00

Not reported
Not reported

9202958

ER

240942

297808

1

1992-05-29

9202958 / 1994-12-07
Unknown

Known release that creates potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.

Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.
5200
KMYAGER
Not reported
1992-06-10
Not reported
Not reported
Gasoline Station or other PBS Facility
Local Agency
1994-12-07
True

Not reported
False

False

0

1992-06-12
1997-07-01
Not reported
EXXON S/S
Not reported
7z

001

Not reported
Not reported

"Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EXXON (Continued) S102092153
DEROSA WELL "
Remarks: "SITE ASSESSMENT SHOWS: WATER AT 3,398 PPB VOC'S SOIL AT 5 PPB VOC'S"
Material:
Site ID: 297808
Operable Unit ID: 966974
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 410784
Material Code: 0009
Material Name: gasoline
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: .00
Units: Gallons
Recovered: .00
Resource Affected: Not reported
Oxygenate: Not reported
Tank Test:
47 GAZALOFF/P&G FUEL NY LTANKS S103478583
SSE 386 HILLSIDE AVENUE N/A
1/4-1/2 WEST SAYVILLE, NY
0.424 mi.
2237 ft.
Relative: LTANKS:
Lower Site ID: 77112
Spill Number/Closed Date: 9508717 / 1995-11-27
Actual: Spill Date: 1995-10-16
29 ft. Spill Cause: Tank Overfill
Spill Source: Tank Truck
Spill Class: Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Standard:
SWIS:

Investigator:

Referred To:

Reported to Dept:

CID:

Water Affected:

Spill Notifier:

Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Involvement:
Remediation Phase:
Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller City,St,Zip:

Spiller County:

Spiller Contact:

Spiller Phone:

Spiller Extention:

Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.

Not reported
True

5200

SCHULZ

Not reported
1995-10-16

349

Not reported
Affected Persons
Not reported
False

False

0

1995-10-16
1998-09-08
PHIL DOWELL
P&G FUEL

500 PORTION ROAD
LAKE RONKONKOMA, NY
001

GAZALOFF
(516) 589-2911
Not reported
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GAZALOFF/P&G FUEL (Continued) S103478583
DEC Region: 1
DER Facility ID: 72000
DEC Memo:
Remarks: "OIL CAME OUT OF VENT PIPE - DRIVER WAS BY TRUCK , HOMEOWNER SAW OIL
COMING OUT OF THE VENT AND YELLED TO THE DRIVER. OIL SPRAYED ON
BUSHES & FLOWER BED - DRIVER & HELPER TRIED TO DIG UP SOIL BUT STILL
OIL ON GROUND"
Material:
Site ID: 77112
Operable Unit ID: 1023070
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 359678
Material Code: 0001A
Material Name: #2 fuel oil
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: .00
Units: Gallons
Recovered: .00
Resource Affected: Not reported
Oxygenate: Not reported
Tank Test:
48 BOSTI ELEMENTARY SCHOOL NY LTANKS S100147019
Sw 4 BOURN BLVD N/A
1/4-1/2 OAKDALE, NY
0.450 mi.
2378 ft.
Relative: LTANKS:
Lower Site ID: 163151
Spill Number/Closed Date: 8800135 / 1988-06-22
Actual: Spill Date: 1988-04-05
40 ft. Spill Cause: Tank Test Failure
Spill Source: Institutional, Educational, Gov., Other
Spill Class: Not reported
Cleanup Ceased: 1988-06-22
Cleanup Meets Standard: True
SWIS: 5228
Investigator: KDGOERTZ
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 1988-04-05
CID: Not reported
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Notifier: Tank Tester
Last Inspection: Not reported
Recommended Penalty:  False
UST Involvement: False
Remediation Phase: 0

Date Entered In Computer: 1988-04-07
Spill Record Last Update: 2005-06-03

Spiller Name: Not reported
Spiller Company: BOSTI ELEM SCHOOL
Spiller Address: Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BOSTI ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (Continued) S100147019
Spiller City,St,Zip: Y4
Spiller County: 001
Spiller Contact: Not reported
Spiller Phone: Not reported
Spiller Extention: Not reported
DEC Region: 1
DER Facility ID: 137607
DEC Memo: "Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was
GOERTZ FD 06/22/88: TYREE RETESTED SYSTEM ON 5/23/88 AFTER TYREE
REPLACED GASKET IN MANWAY AND SYSTEM PASSED. DEC NOT PRESENT DURING
RETEST. FILE HAS BEEN DESTROYED ACCORDING TO STATE ARCHIVE AND RECORD
ADMINISTRATOR RETENTION/DISPOSAL PROCEDURES "
Remarks: "50,000 GAL TANK. NO LEAK RATE GIVEN. TYREE TESTER."
Material:
Site ID: 163151
Operable Unit ID: 915789
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 570943
Material Code: 0002A
Material Name: #4 fuel oll
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: .00
Units: Gallons
Recovered: .00
Resource Affected: Not reported
Oxygenate: Not reported
Tank Test:
Site ID: 163151
Spill Tank Test: 1533573
Tank Number: Not reported
Tank Size: 0
Test Method: 00
Leak Rate: .00
Gross Fail: Not reported
Modified By: Spills
Last Modified: Not reported
Test Method: Unknown
49 FAIRFIELD PROPERTIES NY LTANKS S100169180
SSE EAST STREET & SHERRY LANE N/A
1/4-1/2 BOHEMIA, NY
0.483 mi.
2552 ft.
Relative: LTANKS:
Lower Site ID: 257985
Spill Number/Closed Date: 8900985 / 1989-07-03
Actual: Spill Date: 1989-04-14
29 ft. Spill Cause: Tank Test Failure
Spill Source: Institutional, Educational, Gov., Other
Spill Class: Not reported

Cleanup Ceased:

1989-07-03

Cleanup Meets Standard: True
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FAIRFIELD PROPERTIES (Continued)

SWIS:

Investigator:

Referred To:

Reported to Dept:

CID:

Water Affected:

Spill Notifier:

Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Involvement:
Remediation Phase:
Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller City,St,Zip:
Spiller County:

Spiller Contact:

Spiller Phone:

Spiller Extention:

DEC Region:

DER Facility ID:

DEC Memo:

Remarks:

Material:
Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:
Units:
Recovered:
Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:

Tank Test:
Site ID:
Spill Tank Test:
Tank Number:
Tank Size:
Test Method:
Leak Rate:
Gross Fail:
Modified By:
Last Modified:

5228

AYLEUNG

Not reported
1989-05-01

Not reported

Not reported
Health Department
Not reported

False

False

0

1989-05-03
2006-04-24

Not reported
FAIRFIELD PROPERTIES

EASY STREET & SHERRY LANE

BOHEMIA, NY
001

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1

211233

$100169180

"Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was

LEUNG FD 07/03/89: ALL TANKS PASSED SYSTEM RETEST. ALL 3 TANKS MAN
WAY. VENT LINE AND OIL LINE WERE BLEED PRIOR TO RETEST. FILE HAS BEEN
DESTROYED ACCORDING TO STATE ARCHIVE AND RECORD ADMINISTRATOR

RETENTION/DISPOSAL PROCEDURES"

"3-1K TANKS TEST RUN NOT LONG ENOUGH.DID NOT KNOW OF TANK FAILURE
UNTIL LETTER WAS RECEIVED FROM H.D.ALL TANKS PASSED RETEST."

257985
927122

01

452301
0001A

#2 fuel ol
Not reported
Petroleum
.00

Gallons

.00

Not reported
Not reported

257985
1535407
Not reported
0

00

.00

Not reported
Spills

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FAIRFIELD PROPERTIES (Continued)

Test Method:

Unknown

$100169180
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Count: 4 records.

ORPHAN SUMMARY

City EDR ID Site Name Site Address Zip Database(s)
BOHEMIA 1003864248 LINCOLN AVENUE LINCOLN AV. BETWEEN (CHURCH ST 11716 SEMS-ARCHIVE, PRP
BOHEMIA S105972405 S.C.W.A. WELLFIELD - BOHEMIA LOCUST AVENUE 11716 NY SHWS

SAYVILLE A100383286 ISLAND HILLS GOLF CLUB CR 93 LAKELAND AVE 11782 NY AST

SAYVILLE U004199926 ISLAND HILLS GOLF CLUB CR 93 LAKELAND AVE 11782 NY UST
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

To maintain currency of the following federal and state databases, EDR contacts the appropriate governmental agency
on a monthly or quarterly basis, as required.

Number of Days to Update: Provides confirmation that EDR is reporting records that have been updated within 90 days
from the date the government agency made the information available to the public.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL: National Priority List
National Priorities List (Superfund). The NPL is a subset of CERCLIS and identifies over 1,200 sites for priority
cleanup under the Superfund Program. NPL sites may encompass relatively large areas. As such, EDR provides polygon
coverage for over 1,000 NPL site boundaries produced by EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center
(EPIC) and regional EPA offices.

Date of Government Version: 04/05/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/21/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/12/2017
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source: EPA

Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 07/07/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/16/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL Site Boundaries
Sources:

EPA'’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center (EPIC)
Telephone: 202-564-7333

EPA Region 1 EPA Region 6
Telephone 617-918-1143 Telephone: 214-655-6659
EPA Region 3 EPA Region 7
Telephone 215-814-5418 Telephone: 913-551-7247
EPA Region 4 EPA Region 8
Telephone 404-562-8033 Telephone: 303-312-6774
EPA Region 5 EPA Region 9

Telephone 312-886-6686

Telephone: 415-947-4246

EPA Region 10
Telephone 206-553-8665

Proposed NPL: Proposed National Priority List Sites
A site that has been proposed for listing on the National Priorities List through the issuance of a proposed rule
in the Federal Register. EPA then accepts public comments on the site, responds to the comments, and places on
the NPL those sites that continue to meet the requirements for listing.

Date of Government Version: 04/05/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/21/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/12/2017
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source: EPA

Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 07/07/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/16/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL LIENS: Federal Superfund Liens
Federal Superfund Liens. Under the authority granted the USEPA by CERCLA of 1980, the USEPA has the authority
to file liens against real property in order to recover remedial action expenditures or when the property owner
received notification of potential liability. USEPA compiles a listing of filed notices of Superfund Liens.

Source: EPA

Telephone: 202-564-4267

Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Date of Government Version: 10/15/1991
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/02/1994
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/30/1994
Number of Days to Update: 56
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

Federal Delisted NPL site list

Delisted NPL: National Priority List Deletions
The National Oil and Hazardous Substances Pollution Contingency Plan (NCP) establishes the criteria that the

EPA uses to delete sites from the NPL. In accordance with 40 CFR 300.425.(e), sites may be deleted from the
NPL where no further response is appropriate.

Date of Government Version: 04/05/2017 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/21/2017 Telephone: N/A

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/12/2017 Last EDR Contact: 07/07/2017

Number of Days to Update: 21 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/16/2017

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal CERCLIS list

FEDERAL FACILITY: Federal Facility Site Information listing
A listing of National Priority List (NPL) and Base Realignment and Closure (BRAC) sites found in the Comprehensive

Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Information System (CERCLIS) Database where EPA Federal Facilities
Restoration and Reuse Office is involved in cleanup activities.

Date of Government Version: 11/07/2016 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/05/2017 Telephone: 703-603-8704

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/07/2017 Last EDR Contact: 07/07/2017

Number of Days to Update: 92 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/16/2017

Data Release Frequency: Varies

SEMS: Superfund Enterprise Management System
SEMS (Superfund Enterprise Management System) tracks hazardous waste sites, potentially hazardous waste sites,
and remedial activities performed in support of EPA’s Superfund Program across the United States. The list was
formerly know as CERCLIS, renamed to SEMS by the EPA in 2015. The list contains data on potentially hazardous
waste sites that have been reported to the USEPA by states, municipalities, private companies and private persons,
pursuant to Section 103 of the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Act (CERCLA).
This dataset also contains sites which are either proposed to or on the National Priorities List (NPL) and the
sites which are in the screening and assessment phase for possible inclusion on the NPL.

Date of Government Version: 02/07/2017 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/19/2017 Telephone: 800-424-9346

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/05/2017 Last EDR Contact: 07/21/2017

Number of Days to Update: 16 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/30/2017

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list

SEMS-ARCHIVE: Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

SEMS-ARCHIVE (Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive) tracks sites that have no further interest under
the Federal Superfund Program based on available information. The list was formerly known as the CERCLIS-NFRAP,
renamed to SEMS ARCHIVE by the EPA in 2015. EPA may perform a minimal level of assessment work at a site while
it is archived if site conditions change and/or new information becomes available. Archived sites have been removed
and archived from the inventory of SEMS sites. Archived status indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge,
assessment at a site has been completed and that EPA has determined no further steps will be taken to list the

site on the National Priorities List (NPL), unless information indicates this decision was not appropriate or

other considerations require a recommendation for listing at a later time. The decision does not necessarily mean

that there is no hazard associated with a given site; it only means that. based upon available information, the

location is not judged to be potential NPL site.

Date of Government Version: 02/07/2017 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/19/2017 Telephone: 800-424-9346

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/05/2017 Last EDR Contact: 07/28/2017

Number of Days to Update: 16 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/30/2017

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

CORRACTS: Corrective Action Report
CORRACTS identifies hazardous waste handlers with RCRA corrective action activity.

Date of Government Version: 12/12/2016 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/28/2016 Telephone: 800-424-9346

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2017 Last EDR Contact: 08/11/2017

Number of Days to Update: 44 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/09/2017

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

RCRA-TSDF: RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Transporters are individuals or entities that
move hazardous waste from the generator offsite to a facility that can recycle, treat, store, or dispose of the
waste. TSDFs treat, store, or dispose of the waste.

Date of Government Version: 12/12/2016 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/28/2016 Telephone: (212) 637-3660

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2017 Last EDR Contact: 08/11/2017

Number of Days to Update: 44 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/09/2017

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-LQG: RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Large quantity generators (LQGSs) generate
over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 12/12/2016 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/28/2016 Telephone: (212) 637-3660

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2017 Last EDR Contact: 08/11/2017

Number of Days to Update: 44 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/09/2017

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

RCRA-SQG: RCRA - Small Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity generators (SQGs) generate
between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 12/12/2016 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/28/2016 Telephone: (212) 637-3660

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2017 Last EDR Contact: 08/11/2017

Number of Days to Update: 44 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/09/2017

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RCRA-CESQG: RCRA - Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Conditionally exempt small quantity generators
(CESQGs) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 12/12/2016 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/28/2016 Telephone: (212) 637-3660

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2017 Last EDR Contact: 08/11/2017

Number of Days to Update: 44 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/09/2017

Data Release Frequency: Varies
Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS: Land Use Control Information System
LUCIS contains records of land use control information pertaining to the former Navy Base Realignment and Closure

properties.

Date of Government Version: 12/28/2016 Source: Department of the Navy

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/04/2017 Telephone: 843-820-7326

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/07/2017 Last EDR Contact: 08/10/2017

Number of Days to Update: 93 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/27/2017

Data Release Frequency: Varies

US ENG CONTROLS: Engineering Controls Sites List
A listing of sites with engineering controls in place. Engineering controls include various forms of caps, building

foundations, liners, and treatment methods to create pathway elimination for regulated substances to enter environmental
media or effect human health.

Date of Government Version: 02/13/2017 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/28/2017 Telephone: 703-603-0695

Date Made Active in Reports: 06/09/2017 Last EDR Contact: 08/30/2017

Number of Days to Update: 101 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/11/2017

Data Release Frequency: Varies

US INST CONTROL: Sites with Institutional Controls
A listing of sites with institutional controls in place. Institutional controls include administrative measures,
such as groundwater use restrictions, construction restrictions, property use restrictions, and post remediation
care requirements intended to prevent exposure to contaminants remaining on site. Deed restrictions are generally
required as part of the institutional controls.

Date of Government Version: 02/13/2017 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/28/2017 Telephone: 703-603-0695

Date Made Active in Reports: 06/09/2017 Last EDR Contact: 08/30/2017

Number of Days to Update: 101 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/11/2017

Data Release Frequency: Varies
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Federal ERNS list

ERNS: Emergency Response Notification System
Emergency Response Notification System. ERNS records and stores information on reported releases of oil and hazardous

substances.

Date of Government Version: 09/26/2016 Source: National Response Center, United States Coast Guard
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/29/2016 Telephone: 202-267-2180

Date Made Active in Reports: 11/11/2016 Last EDR Contact: 06/28/2017

Number of Days to Update: 43 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/09/2017

Data Release Frequency: Annually

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

SHWS: Inactive Hazardous Waste Disposal Sites in New York State
Referred to as the State Superfund Program, the Inactive Hazardous Waste Disposal Site Remedial Program is the
cleanup program for inactive hazardous waste sites and now includes hazardous substance sites

Date of Government Version: 05/16/2017 Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2017 Telephone: 518-402-9622

Date Made Active in Reports: 08/10/2017 Last EDR Contact: 08/17/2017

Number of Days to Update: 84 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/27/2017

Data Release Frequency: Annually

VAPOR REOPENED: Vapor Intrustion Legacy Site List
New York is currently re-evaluating previous assumptions and decisions regarding the potential for soil vapor
intrusion exposures at sites. As a result, all past, current, and future contaminated sites will be evaluated
to determine whether these sites have the potential for exposures related to soil vapor intrusion.

Date of Government Version: 06/01/2016 Source: Department of Environmenal Conservation
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/19/2016 Telephone: 518-402-9814

Date Made Active in Reports: 01/05/2017 Last EDR Contact: 08/18/2017

Number of Days to Update: 139 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/27/2017

Data Release Frequency: Varies
State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists

SWF/LF: Facility Register
Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites. SWF/LF type records typically contain an inventory of solid waste disposal
facilities or landfills in a particular state. Depending on the state, these may be active or inactive facilities
or open dumps that failed to meet RCRA Subtitle D Section 4004 criteria for solid waste landfills or disposal

sites.

Date of Government Version: 01/04/2017 Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/10/2017 Telephone: 518-457-2051

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/13/2017 Last EDR Contact: 06/29/2017

Number of Days to Update: 34 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/16/2017

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

INDIAN LUST R8: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTSs on Indian land in Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah and Wyoming.

Date of Government Version: 10/17/2016 Source: EPA Region 8

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/26/2017 Telephone: 303-312-6271

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/05/2017 Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2017

Number of Days to Update: 99 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/08/2017

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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INDIAN LUST R5: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
Leaking underground storage tanks located on Indian Land in Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin.

Date of Government Version: 11/14/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/26/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/05/2017
Number of Days to Update: 99

Source: EPA, Region 5

Telephone: 312-886-7439

Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/08/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R10: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

LUSTs on Indian land in Alaska, Idaho, Oregon and Washington.

Date of Government Version: 10/07/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/26/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/05/2017
Number of Days to Update: 99

Source: EPA Region 10

Telephone: 206-553-2857

Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/08/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN LUST R9: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

LUSTSs on Indian land in Arizona, California, New Mexico and Nevada

Date of Government Version: 10/06/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/26/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/05/2017
Number of Days to Update: 99

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 415-972-3372

Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/08/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN LUST R7: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

LUSTSs on Indian land in lowa, Kansas, and Nebraska

Date of Government Version: 09/01/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/26/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/05/2017
Number of Days to Update: 99

Source: EPA Region 7

Telephone: 913-551-7003

Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/08/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R1: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

A listing of leaking underground storage tank locations on Indian Land.

Date of Government Version: 11/14/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/26/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/05/2017
Number of Days to Update: 99

Source: EPA Region 1

Telephone: 617-918-1313

Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/08/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R4: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

LUSTSs on Indian land in Florida, Mississippi and North Carolina.

Date of Government Version: 10/14/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/27/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/05/2017
Number of Days to Update: 98

Source: EPA Region 4

Telephone: 404-562-8677

Last EDR Contact: 07/28/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/08/2017
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

INDIAN LUST R6: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

LUSTSs on Indian land in New Mexico and Oklahoma.

Date of Government Version: 10/01/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/26/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/05/2017
Number of Days to Update: 99

Source: EPA Region 6

Telephone: 214-665-6597

Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/08/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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LTANKS: Spills Information Database

Leaking Storage Tank Incident Reports. These records contain an inventory of reported leaking storage tank incidents
reported from 4/1/86 through the most recent update. They can be either leaking underground storage tanks or leaking
aboveground storage tanks. The causes of the incidents are tank test failures, tank failures or tank overfills.

Date of Government Version: 05/16/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/09/2017
Number of Days to Update: 83

HIST LTANKS: Listing of Leaking Storage Tanks

Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone: 518-402-9549

Last EDR Contact: 08/17/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/27/2017

Data Release Frequency: Varies

A listing of leaking underground and aboveground storage tanks. The causes of the incidents are tank test failures,

tank failures or tank overfills. In 2002, the Department of Environmental Conservation stopped providing updates

to its original Spills Information Database. This database includes fields that are no longer available from the

NYDEC as of January 1, 2002. Current information may be found in the NY LTANKS database. Department of Environmental

Conservation.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2002
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/08/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/14/2005
Number of Days to Update: 6

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

FEMA UST: Underground Storage Tank Listing

Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone: 518-402-9549

Last EDR Contact: 07/07/2005

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

A listing of all FEMA owned underground storage tanks.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/16/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/12/2010
Number of Days to Update: 55

UST: Petroleum Bulk Storage (PBS) Database

Source: FEMA

Telephone: 202-646-5797

Last EDR Contact: 07/14/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/23/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Facilities that have petroleum storage capacities in excess of 1,100 gallons and less than 400,000 gallons.

Date of Government Version: 12/28/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/28/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 44

CBS UST: Chemical Bulk Storage Database

Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone: 518-402-9549

Last EDR Contact: 06/29/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/09/2017

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Facilities that store regulated hazardous substances in underground tanks of any size

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2002
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/20/2002
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/22/2002
Number of Days to Update: 30

MOSF UST: Major Oil Storage Facilities Database

Source: NYSDEC

Telephone: 518-402-9549

Last EDR Contact: 10/24/2005

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/23/2006
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Facilities that may be onshore facilities or vessels, with petroleum storage capacities of 400,000 gallons or

greater.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2002
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/20/2002
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/22/2002
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source: NYSDEC

Telephone: 518-402-9549

Last EDR Contact: 07/25/2005

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/24/2005
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

TC5045648.2s

Page GR-7




GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

CBS: Chemical Bulk Storage Site Listing

These facilities store regulated hazardous substances in aboveground tanks with capacities of 185 gallons or greater,

and/or in underground tanks of any size

Date of Government Version: 12/28/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/28/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 44

MOSF: Major Oil Storage Facility Site Listing

Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone: 518-402-9549

Last EDR Contact: 06/29/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/09/2017

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

These facilities may be onshore facilities or vessels, with petroleum storage capacities of 400,000 gallons or

greater.

Date of Government Version: 12/28/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/28/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 44

AST: Petroleum Bulk Storage
Registered Aboveground Storage Tanks.

Date of Government Version: 12/28/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/28/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 44

CBS AST: Chemical Bulk Storage Database

Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone: 518-402-9549

Last EDR Contact: 06/29/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/09/2017

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone: 518-402-9549

Last EDR Contact: 06/29/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/09/2017

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Facilities that store regulated hazardous substances in aboveground tanks with capacities of 185 gallons or greater,

and/or in underground tanks of any size.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2002
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/20/2002
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/22/2002
Number of Days to Update: 30

MOSF AST: Major Oil Storage Facilities Database

Source: NYSDEC

Telephone: 518-402-9549

Last EDR Contact: 07/25/2005

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/24/2005
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Facilities that may be onshore facilities or vessels, with petroleum storage capacities of 400,000 gallons or

greater.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2002
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/20/2002
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/22/2002
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source: NYSDEC

Telephone: 518-402-9549

Last EDR Contact: 07/25/2005

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/24/2005
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

INDIAN UST R6: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 6 (Louisiana, Arkansas, Oklahoma, New Mexico, Texas and 65 Tribes).

Date of Government Version: 10/01/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/26/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/05/2017
Number of Days to Update: 99

Source: EPA Region 6
Telephone: 214-665-7591

Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/08/2017
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually
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INDIAN UST R7: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 7 (lowa, Kansas, Missouri, Nebraska, and 9 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 09/01/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/26/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/05/2017
Number of Days to Update: 99

Source: EPA Region 7

Telephone: 913-551-7003

Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/08/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R9: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 9 (Arizona, California, Hawaii, Nevada, the Pacific Islands, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 10/06/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/26/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/05/2017
Number of Days to Update: 99

Source: EPA Region 9

Telephone: 415-972-3368

Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/08/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN UST R4: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 4 (Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Mississippi, North Carolina, South Carolina, Tennessee

and Tribal Nations)

Date of Government Version: 10/14/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/27/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/05/2017
Number of Days to Update: 98

Source: EPA Region 4

Telephone: 404-562-9424

Last EDR Contact: 07/28/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/08/2017
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

INDIAN UST R1: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 1 (Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont and ten Tribal

Nations).

Date of Government Version: 11/14/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/26/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/05/2017
Number of Days to Update: 99

Source: EPA, Region 1

Telephone: 617-918-1313

Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/08/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R5: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 5 (Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 01/14/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/26/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/05/2017
Number of Days to Update: 99

Source: EPA Region 5

Telephone: 312-886-6136

Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/08/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R10: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 10 (Alaska, Idaho, Oregon, Washington, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 10/07/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/26/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/05/2017
Number of Days to Update: 99

Source: EPA Region 10

Telephone: 206-553-2857

Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/08/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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INDIAN UST R8: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 8 (Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah, Wyoming and 27 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 10/17/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/26/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/05/2017
Number of Days to Update: 99

TANKS: Storage Tank Faciliy Listing

Source: EPA Region 8

Telephone: 303-312-6137

Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/08/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

This database contains records of facilities that are or have been regulated under Bulk Storage Program. Tank
information for these facilities may not be releasable by the state agency.

Date of Government Version: 12/28/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/28/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/13/2017
Number of Days to Update: 47

Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone: 518-402-9543

Last EDR Contact: 06/29/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/09/2017

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries

RES DECL: Restrictive Declarations Listing

A restrictive declaration is a covenant running with the land which binds the present and future owners of the

property. As a condition of certain special permits, the City Planning Commission may require an applicant to
sign and record a restrictive declaration that places specified conditions on the future use and development of
the property. Certain restrictive declarations are indicated by a D on zoning maps.

Date of Government Version: 11/18/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/30/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/21/2014
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source: NYC Department of City Planning
Telephone: 212-720-3401

Last EDR Contact: 06/23/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/02/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ENV RES DECL: Environmental Restrictive Declarations
The Environmental Restrictive Declarations (ERD) listed were recorded in connection with a zoning action against
the noted Tax Blocks and Tax Lots, or portion thereof, and are available in the property records on file at the
Office of the City Register for Bronx, Kings, New York and Queens counties or at the Richmond County Clerk’s office.
They contain environmental requirements with respect to hazardous materials, air quality and/or noise in accordance

with Section 11-15 of this Resolution.

Date of Government Version: 11/23/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/21/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/13/2017
Number of Days to Update: 54

ENG CONTROLS: Registry of Engineering Controls

Source: New York City Department of City Planning
Telephone: 212-720-3300

Last EDR Contact: 06/20/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/02/2017

Data Release Frequency: Varies

Environmental Remediation sites that have engineering controls in place.

Date of Government Version: 05/16/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 84

INST CONTROL: Registry of Institutional Controls

Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone: 518-402-9553

Last EDR Contact: 08/17/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/27/2017

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Environmental Remediation sites that have institutional controls in place.
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Date of Government Version: 05/16/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 84

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

VCP NYC: Voluntary Cleanup Program Listing NYC
New York City voluntary cleanup program sites.

Date of Government Version: 12/19/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/20/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/12/2017
Number of Days to Update: 143

INDIAN VCP R7: Voluntary Cleanup Priority Lisitng

Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone: 518-402-9553

Last EDR Contact: 08/17/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/27/2017

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Source: New York City Office of Environmental Protection
Telephone: 212-788-8841

Last EDR Contact: 06/19/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/02/2017

Data Release Frequency: Varies

A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 7.

Date of Government Version: 03/20/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/22/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2008
Number of Days to Update: 27

INDIAN VCP R1: Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing

Source: EPA, Region 7

Telephone: 913-551-7365

Last EDR Contact: 04/20/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/20/2009
Data Release Frequency: Varies

A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 1.

Date of Government Version: 07/27/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/29/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2016
Number of Days to Update: 142

VCP: Voluntary Cleanup Agreements

Source: EPA, Region 1

Telephone: 617-918-1102

Last EDR Contact: 06/27/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/09/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

New York established its Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP) to address the environmental, legal and financial barriers

that often hinder the redevelopment and reuse of contaminated properties. The Voluntary Cleanup Program was developed
to enhance private sector cleanup of brownfields by enabling parties to remediate sites using private rather than

public funds and to reduce the development pressures on "greenfield" sites.

Date of Government Version: 05/16/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 84

State and tribal Brownfields sites

BROWNFIELDS: Brownfields Site List

Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone: 518-402-9711

Last EDR Contact: 08/17/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/27/2017

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

A Brownfield is any real property where redevelopment or re-use may be complicated by the presence or potential
presence of a hazardous waste, petroleum, pollutant, or contaminant.

Date of Government Version: 05/16/2017

Source: Department of Environmental Conservation

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2017 Telephone: 518-402-9764

Date Made Active in Reports: 08/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 84

Last EDR Contact: 08/17/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/27/2017

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually
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ERP: Environmental Restoration Program Listing
In an effort to spur the cleanup and redevelopment of brownfields, New Yorkers approved a $200 million Environmental
Restoration or Brownfields Fund as part of the $1.75 billion Clean Water/Clean Air Bond Act of 1996 (1996 Bond
Act). Enhancements to the program were enacted on October 7, 2003. Under the Environmental Restoration Program,
the State provides grants to municipalities to reimburse up to 90 percent of on-site eligible costs and 100% of
off-site eligible costs for site investigation and remediation activities. Once remediated, the property may then
be reused for commercial, industrial, residential or public use.

Date of Government Version: 05/16/2017 Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2017 Telephone: 518-402-9622

Date Made Active in Reports: 08/10/2017 Last EDR Contact: 08/17/2017

Number of Days to Update: 84 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/27/2017

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS: A Listing of Brownfields Sites
Brownfields are real property, the expansion, redevelopment, or reuse of which may be complicated by the presence
or potential presence of a hazardous substance, pollutant, or contaminant. Cleaning up and reinvesting in these
properties takes development pressures off of undeveloped, open land, and both improves and protects the environment.
Assessment, Cleanup and Redevelopment Exchange System (ACRES) stores information reported by EPA Brownfields
grant recipients on brownfields properties assessed or cleaned up with grant funding as well as information on
Targeted Brownfields Assessments performed by EPA Regions. A listing of ACRES Brownfield sites is obtained from
Cleanups in My Community. Cleanups in My Community provides information on Brownfields properties for which information
is reported back to EPA, as well as areas served by Brownfields grant programs.

Date of Government Version: 03/02/2017 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/02/2017 Telephone: 202-566-2777

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/07/2017 Last EDR Contact: 06/20/2017

Number of Days to Update: 36 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/02/2017

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually
Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

SWRCY: Registered Recycling Facility List
A listing of recycling facilities.

Date of Government Version: 01/04/2017 Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/10/2017 Telephone: 518-402-8705

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/13/2017 Last EDR Contact: 06/29/2017

Number of Days to Update: 34 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/16/2017

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

SWTIRE: Registered Waste Tire Storage & Facility List
A listing of facilities registered to accept waste tires.

Date of Government Version: 08/01/2006 Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/15/2006 Telephone: 518-402-8694

Date Made Active in Reports: 11/30/2006 Last EDR Contact: 06/12/2017

Number of Days to Update: 15 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/25/2017

Data Release Frequency: Annually

INDIAN ODI: Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
Location of open dumps on Indian land.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/1998 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/03/2007 Telephone: 703-308-8245

Date Made Active in Reports: 01/24/2008 Last EDR Contact: 08/01/2017

Number of Days to Update: 52 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/13/2017

Data Release Frequency: Varies
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ODI: Open Dump Inventory

An open dump is defined as a disposal facility that does not comply with one or more of the Part 257 or Part 258

Subtitle D Criteria.

Date of Government Version: 06/30/1985
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/09/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/17/2004
Number of Days to Update: 39

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 800-424-9346

Last EDR Contact: 06/09/2004

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

DEBRIS REGION 9: Torres Martinez Reservation lllegal Dump Site Locations
A listing of illegal dump sites location on the Torres Martinez Indian Reservation located in eastern Riverside
County and northern Imperial County, California.

Date of Government Version: 01/12/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/07/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2009
Number of Days to Update: 137

IHS OPEN DUMPS: Open Dumps on Indian Land

Source: EPA, Region 9

Telephone: 415-947-4219

Last EDR Contact: 07/24/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/08/2017
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

A listing of all open dumps located on Indian Land in the United States.

Date of Government Version: 04/01/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/06/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/29/2015
Number of Days to Update: 176

Source: Department of Health & Human Serivces, Indian Health Service

Telephone: 301-443-1452

Last EDR Contact: 08/29/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/13/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

US HIST CDL: National Clandestine Laboratory Register
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations that have been removed from the DEAs National Clandestine Laboratory

Register.

Date of Government Version: 02/09/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/08/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/09/2017
Number of Days to Update: 93

DEL SHWS: Delisted Registry Sites

Source: Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone: 202-307-1000

Last EDR Contact: 08/30/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/11/2017
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

A database listing of sites delisted from the Registry of Inactive Hazardous Waste Disposal Sites.

Date of Government Version: 11/14/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/16/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/04/2017
Number of Days to Update: 49

US CDL: Clandestine Drug Labs

Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone: 518-402-9622

Last EDR Contact: 08/17/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/27/2017

Data Release Frequency: Annually

A listing of clandestine drug lab locations. The U.S. Department of Justice ("the Department") provides this

web site as a public service. It contains addresses of some locations where law enforcement agencies reported
they found chemicals or other items that indicated the presence of either clandestine drug laboratories or dumpsites.
In most cases, the source of the entries is not the Department, and the Department has not verified the entry

and does not guarantee its accuracy. Members of the public must verify the accuracy of all entries by, for example,
contacting local law enforcement and local health departments.

Date of Government Version: 02/09/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/08/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/09/2017
Number of Days to Update: 93

Source: Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone: 202-307-1000

Last EDR Contact: 08/30/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/11/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

HIST UST: Historical Petroleum Bulk Storage Database
These facilities have petroleum storage capacities in excess of 1,100 gallons and less than 400,000 gallons. This
database contains detailed information per site. It is no longer updated due to the sensitive nature of the information

involved. See UST for more current data.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2002
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/02/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2006
Number of Days to Update: 48

Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone: 518-402-9549

Last EDR Contact: 10/23/2006

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/22/2007

Data Release Frequency: Varies

HIST AST: Historical Petroleum Bulk Storage Database
These facilities have petroleum storage capabilities in excess of 1,100 gallons and less than 400,000 gallons.
This database contains detailed information per site. No longer updated due to the sensitive nature of the information

involved. See AST for more current data.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2002
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/02/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2006
Number of Days to Update: 48

Local Land Records

LIENS: Spill Liens Information
Lien information from the Oil Spill Fund.

Date of Government Version: 12/29/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/30/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/13/2017
Number of Days to Update: 45

LIENS 2: CERCLA Lien Information

Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone: 518-402-9549

Last EDR Contact: 10/23/2006

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/22/2007

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Source: Office of the State Comptroller
Telephone: 518-474-9034

Last EDR Contact: 08/07/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/20/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

A Federal CERCLA ('Superfund’) lien can exist by operation of law at any site or property at which EPA has spent
Superfund monies. These monies are spent to investigate and address releases and threatened releases of contamination.
CERCLIS provides information as to the identity of these sites and properties.

Date of Government Version: 02/18/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/18/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/24/2014
Number of Days to Update: 37

Records of Emergency Release Reports

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 202-564-6023

Last EDR Contact: 07/26/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/08/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

HMIRS: Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
Hazardous Materials Incident Report System. HMIRS contains hazardous material spill incidents reported to DOT.

Date of Government Version: 12/28/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/28/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 37

SPILLS: Spills Information Database

Source: U.S. Department of Transportation
Telephone: 202-366-4555

Last EDR Contact: 06/28/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/09/2017
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Data collected on spills reported to NYSDEC as required by one or more of the following: Article 12 of the Navigation
Law, 6 NYCRR Section 613.8 (from PBS regs), or 6 NYCRR Section 595.2 (from CBS regs). It includes spills active
as of April 1, 1986, as well as spills occurring since this date.
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Date of Government Version: 05/16/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/09/2017
Number of Days to Update: 83

HIST SPILLS: SPILLS Database

Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone: 518-402-9549

Last EDR Contact: 08/17/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/27/2017

Data Release Frequency: Varies

This database contains records of chemical and petroleum spill incidents. Under State law, petroleum and hazardous
chemical spills that can impact the waters of the state must be reported by the spiller (and, in some cases,

by anyone who has knowledge of the spills). In 2002, the Department of Environmental Conservation stopped providing
updates to its original Spills Information Database. This database includes fields that are no longer available

from the NYDEC as of January 1, 2002. Current information may be found in the NY SPILLS database. Department of

Environmental Conservation.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2002
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/08/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/14/2005
Number of Days to Update: 6

SPILLS 90: SPILLS90 data from FirstSearch

Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone: 518-402-9549

Last EDR Contact: 07/07/2005

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Spills 90 includes those spill and release records available exclusively from FirstSearch databases. Typically,
they may include chemical, oil and/or hazardous substance spills recorded after 1990. Duplicate records that are
already included in EDR incident and release records are not included in Spills 90.

Date of Government Version: 12/14/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/03/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/12/2013
Number of Days to Update: 40

SPILLS 80: SPILLS80 data from FirstSearch

Source: FirstSearch
Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 01/03/2013

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Spills 80 includes those spill and release records available from FirstSearch databases prior to 1990. Typically,
they may include chemical, oil and/or hazardous substance spills recorded before 1990. Duplicate records that
are already included in EDR incident and release records are not included in Spills 80.

Date of Government Version: 11/02/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/03/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/07/2013
Number of Days to Update: 63

Other Ascertainable Records

Source: FirstSearch

Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 01/03/2013

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

RCRA NonGen / NLR: RCRA - Non Generators / No Longer Regulated
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous

waste.

Date of Government Version: 12/12/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/28/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 44

FUDS: Formerly Used Defense Sites

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: (212) 637-3660

Last EDR Contact: 08/11/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/09/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

The listing includes locations of Formerly Used Defense Sites properties where the US Army Corps of Engineers
is actively working or will take necessary cleanup actions.
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Date of Government Version: 01/31/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/08/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2015
Number of Days to Update: 97

DOD: Department of Defense Sites

Source: U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
Telephone: 202-528-4285

Last EDR Contact: 08/25/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/04/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

This data set consists of federally owned or administered lands, administered by the Department of Defense, that
have any area equal to or greater than 640 acres of the United States, Puerto Rico, and the U.S. Virgin Islands.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/10/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 62

FEDLAND: Federal and Indian Lands

Source: USGS

Telephone: 888-275-8747

Last EDR Contact: 07/12/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/23/2017
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Federally and Indian administrated lands of the United States. Lands included are administrated by: Army Corps

of Engineers, Bureau of Reclamation, National Wild and Scenic River, National Wildlife Refuge, Public Domain Land,
Wilderness, Wilderness Study Area, Wildlife Management Area, Bureau of Indian Affairs, Bureau of Land Management,
Department of Justice, Forest Service, Fish and Wildlife Service, National Park Service.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/06/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 339

Source: U.S. Geological Survey
Telephone: 888-275-8747

Last EDR Contact: 07/14/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/23/2017
Data Release Frequency: N/A

SCRD DRYCLEANERS: State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
The State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners was established in 1998, with support from the U.S. EPA Office
of Superfund Remediation and Technology Innovation. It is comprised of representatives of states with established
drycleaner remediation programs. Currently the member states are Alabama, Connecticut, Florida, lllinois, Kansas,
Minnesota, Missouri, North Carolina, Oregon, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas, and Wisconsin.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/03/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/07/2017
Number of Days to Update: 63

US FIN ASSUR: Financial Assurance Information

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 615-532-8599

Last EDR Contact: 08/18/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/27/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

All owners and operators of facilities that treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste are required to provide
proof that they will have sufficient funds to pay for the clean up, closure, and post-closure care of their facilities.

Date of Government Version: 02/13/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/15/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/12/2017
Number of Days to Update: 86

EPA WATCH LIST: EPA WATCH LIST

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 202-566-1917

Last EDR Contact: 08/11/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/09/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

EPA maintains a "Watch List" to facilitate dialogue between EPA, state and local environmental agencies on enforcement
matters relating to facilities with alleged violations identified as either significant or high priority. Being

on the Watch List does not mean that the facility has actually violated the law only that an investigation by

EPA or a state or local environmental agency has led those organizations to allege that an unproven violation

has in fact occurred. Being on the Watch List does not represent a higher level of concern regarding the alleged
violations that were detected, but instead indicates cases requiring additional dialogue between EPA, state and

local agencies - primarily because of the length of time the alleged violation has gone unaddressed or unresolved.
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Date of Government Version: 08/30/2013 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/21/2014 Telephone: 617-520-3000

Date Made Active in Reports: 06/17/2014 Last EDR Contact: 08/07/2017

Number of Days to Update: 88 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/20/2017

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

2020 COR ACTION: 2020 Corrective Action Program List
The EPA has set ambitious goals for the RCRA Corrective Action program by creating the 2020 Corrective Action
Universe. This RCRA cleanup baseline includes facilities expected to need corrective action. The 2020 universe
contains a wide variety of sites. Some properties are heavily contaminated while others were contaminated but
have since been cleaned up. Still others have not been fully investigated yet, and may require little or no remediation.
Inclusion in the 2020 Universe does not necessarily imply failure on the part of a facility to meet its RCRA obligations.

Date of Government Version: 04/22/2013 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/03/2015 Telephone: 703-308-4044

Date Made Active in Reports: 03/09/2015 Last EDR Contact: 08/24/2017

Number of Days to Update: 6 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/20/2017

Data Release Frequency: Varies

TSCA: Toxic Substances Control Act
Toxic Substances Control Act. TSCA identifies manufacturers and importers of chemical substances included on the
TSCA Chemical Substance Inventory list. It includes data on the production volume of these substances by plant

site.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2012 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/15/2015 Telephone: 202-260-5521

Date Made Active in Reports: 01/29/2015 Last EDR Contact: 06/21/2017

Number of Days to Update: 14 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/02/2017

Data Release Frequency: Every 4 Years

TRIS: Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System

Toxic Release Inventory System. TRIS identifies facilities which release toxic chemicals to the air, water and
land in reportable quantities under SARA Title Ill Section 313.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2014 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/24/2015 Telephone: 202-566-0250

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/05/2016 Last EDR Contact: 08/23/2017

Number of Days to Update: 133 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/04/2017

Data Release Frequency: Annually

SSTS: Section 7 Tracking Systems
Section 7 of the Federal Insecticide, Fungicide and Rodenticide Act, as amended (92 Stat. 829) requires all
registered pesticide-producing establishments to submit a report to the Environmental Protection Agency by March
1st each year. Each establishment must report the types and amounts of pesticides, active ingredients and devices
being produced, and those having been produced and sold or distributed in the past year.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2009 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/10/2010 Telephone: 202-564-4203

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/25/2011 Last EDR Contact: 07/28/2017

Number of Days to Update: 77 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/08/2017

Data Release Frequency: Annually

ROD: Records Of Decision

Record of Decision. ROD documents mandate a permanent remedy at an NPL (Superfund) site containing technical
and health information to aid in the cleanup.

Date of Government Version: 11/25/2013 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/12/2013 Telephone: 703-416-0223

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/24/2014 Last EDR Contact: 09/08/2017

Number of Days to Update: 74 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/18/2017

Data Release Frequency: Annually
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RMP: Risk Management Plans
When Congress passed the Clean Air Act Amendments of 1990, it required EPA to publish regulations and guidance

for chemical accident prevention at facilities using extremely hazardous substances. The Risk Management Program

Rule (RMP Rule) was written to implement Section 112(r) of these amendments. The rule, which built upon existing
industry codes and standards, requires companies of all sizes that use certain flammable and toxic substances

to develop a Risk Management Program, which includes a(n): Hazard assessment that details the potential effects

of an accidental release, an accident history of the last five years, and an evaluation of worst-case and alternative
accidental releases; Prevention program that includes safety precautions and maintenance, monitoring, and employee
training measures; and Emergency response program that spells out emergency health care, employee training measures
and procedures for informing the public and response agencies (e.g the fire department) should an accident occur.

Date of Government Version: 02/01/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/09/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/07/2017
Number of Days to Update: 57

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 202-564-8600

Last EDR Contact: 07/24/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/08/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RAATS: RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System

RCRA Administration Action Tracking System. RAATS contains records based on enforcement actions issued under RCRA
pertaining to major violators and includes administrative and civil actions brought by the EPA. For administration

actions after September 30, 1995, data entry in the RAATS database was discontinued. EPA will retain a copy of

the database for historical records. It was necessary to terminate RAATS because a decrease in agency resources

made it impossible to continue to update the information contained in the database.

PRP:

Date of Government Version: 04/17/1995
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/03/1995
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/07/1995
Number of Days to Update: 35

Potentially Responsible Parties

Source: EPA

Telephone: 202-564-4104

Last EDR Contact: 06/02/2008

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/01/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

A listing of verified Potentially Responsible Parties

Date of Government Version: 10/25/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/17/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/20/2014
Number of Days to Update: 3

PADS: PCB Activity Database System
PCB Activity Database. PADS Identifies generators, transporters, commercial storers and/or brokers and disposers
of PCB’s who are required to notify the EPA of such activities.

ICIS:

Date of Government Version: 01/20/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/28/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/02/2016
Number of Days to Update: 127

Integrated Compliance Information System

Source: EPA

Telephone: 202-564-6023

Last EDR Contact: 08/08/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/20/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Source: EPA

Telephone: 202-566-0500

Last EDR Contact: 04/10/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/24/2017
Data Release Frequency: Annually

The Integrated Compliance Information System (ICIS) supports the information needs of the national enforcement
and compliance program as well as the unique needs of the National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES)

program.

Date of Government Version: 11/18/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/23/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 79

Source: Environmental Protection Agency

Telephone: 202-564-2501

Last EDR Contact: 07/28/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/23/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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FTTS: FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
FTTS tracks administrative cases and pesticide enforcement actions and compliance activities related to FIFRA,
TSCA and EPCRA (Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act). To maintain currency, EDR contacts the

Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source: EPA/Office of Prevention, Pesticides and Toxic Substances
Telephone: 202-566-1667

Last EDR Contact: 08/18/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/04/2017

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FTTS INSP: FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
A listing of FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) inspections and enforcements.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

MLTS: Material Licensing Tracking System

Source: EPA

Telephone: 202-566-1667

Last EDR Contact: 08/18/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/04/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

MLTS is maintained by the Nuclear Regulatory Commission and contains a list of approximately 8,100 sites which
possess or use radioactive materials and which are subject to NRC licensing requirements. To maintain currency,

EDR contacts the Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 08/30/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/08/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/21/2016
Number of Days to Update: 43

Source: Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Telephone: 301-415-7169

Last EDR Contact: 08/01/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/20/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

COAL ASH DOE: Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data
A listing of power plants that store ash in surface ponds.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/07/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/22/2009
Number of Days to Update: 76

Source: Department of Energy
Telephone: 202-586-8719

Last EDR Contact: 09/08/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/18/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

COAL ASH EPA: Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
A listing of coal combustion residues surface impoundments with high hazard potential ratings.

Date of Government Version: 07/01/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/10/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/20/2014
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 09/08/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/18/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PCB TRANSFORMER: PCB Transformer Registration Database
The database of PCB transformer registrations that includes all PCB registration submittals.

Date of Government Version: 02/01/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/19/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2012
Number of Days to Update: 83

RADINFO: Radiation Information Database

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 202-566-0517

Last EDR Contact: 07/28/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/08/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

The Radiation Information Database (RADINFO) contains information about facilities that are regulated by U.S.
Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) regulations for radiation and radioactivity.
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Date of Government Version: 01/04/2017 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/06/2017 Telephone: 202-343-9775

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2017 Last EDR Contact: 07/12/2017

Number of Days to Update: 35 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/16/2017

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

HIST FTTS: FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
A complete administrative case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA regions. The
information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation of FIFRA
(Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some EPA regions
are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing EPA Headquarters
with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that may not be included
in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.

Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007 Telephone: 202-564-2501

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007 Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2007

Number of Days to Update: 40 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

HIST FTTS INSP: FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Inspection & Enforcement Case Listing
A complete inspection and enforcement case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA
regions. The information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation
of FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some
EPA regions are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing
EPA Headquarters with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that
may not be included in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.

Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007 Telephone: 202-564-2501

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007 Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2008

Number of Days to Update: 40 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

DOT OPS: Incident and Accident Data
Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety Incident and Accident data.

Date of Government Version: 07/31/2012 Source: Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/07/2012 Telephone: 202-366-4595

Date Made Active in Reports: 09/18/2012 Last EDR Contact: 08/01/2017

Number of Days to Update: 42 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/13/2017

Data Release Frequency: Varies

CONSENT: Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
Major legal settlements that establish responsibility and standards for cleanup at NPL (Superfund) sites. Released
periodically by United States District Courts after settlement by parties to litigation matters.

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2016 Source: Department of Justice, Consent Decree Library
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/18/2016 Telephone: Varies

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/03/2017 Last EDR Contact: 06/21/2017

Number of Days to Update: 77 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/09/2017

Data Release Frequency: Varies

BRS: Biennial Reporting System
The Biennial Reporting System is a national system administered by the EPA that collects data on the generation
and management of hazardous waste. BRS captures detailed data from two groups: Large Quantity Generators (LQG)
and Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2013 Source: EPAINTIS

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/24/2015 Telephone: 800-424-9346

Date Made Active in Reports: 09/30/2015 Last EDR Contact: 08/25/2017

Number of Days to Update: 218 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/04/2017

Data Release Frequency: Biennially
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INDIAN RESERYV: Indian Reservations

This map layer portrays Indian administered lands of the United States that have any area equal to or greater

than 640 acres.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/14/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 546

Source: USGS

Telephone: 202-208-3710

Last EDR Contact: 07/11/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/23/2017
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

FUSRAP: Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program
DOE established the Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program (FUSRAP) in 1974 to remediate sites where
radioactive contamination remained from Manhattan Project and early U.S. Atomic Energy Commission (AEC) operations.

Date of Government Version: 12/23/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/27/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/17/2017
Number of Days to Update: 52

UMTRA: Uranium Mill Tailings Sites

Source: Department of Energy
Telephone: 202-586-3559

Last EDR Contact: 08/03/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/20/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Uranium ore was mined by private companies for federal government use in national defense programs. When the mills
shut down, large piles of the sand-like material (mill tailings) remain after uranium has been extracted from

the ore. Levels of human exposure to radioactive materials from the piles are low; however, in some cases tailings
were used as construction materials before the potential health hazards of the tailings were recognized.

Date of Government Version: 09/14/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/07/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/01/2012
Number of Days to Update: 146

LEAD SMELTER 1: Lead Smelter Sites
A listing of former lead smelter site locations.

Date of Government Version: 12/05/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/05/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 36

LEAD SMELTER 2: Lead Smelter Sites

Source: Department of Energy
Telephone: 505-845-0011

Last EDR Contact: 08/22/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/04/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 703-603-8787

Last EDR Contact: 07/07/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/16/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

A list of several hundred sites in the U.S. where secondary lead smelting was done from 1931and 1964. These sites
may pose a threat to public health through ingestion or inhalation of contaminated soil or dust

Date of Government Version: 04/05/2001
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/27/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/02/2010
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source: American Journal of Public Health
Telephone: 703-305-6451

Last EDR Contact: 12/02/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

US AIRS (AFS): Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem (AFS)
The database is a sub-system of Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS). AFS contains compliance data
on air pollution point sources regulated by the U.S. EPA and/or state and local air regulatory agencies. This
information comes from source reports by various stationary sources of air pollution, such as electric power plants,
steel mills, factories, and universities, and provides information about the air pollutants they produce. Action,
air program, air program pollutant, and general level plant data. It is used to track emissions and compliance

data from industrial plants.
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Date of Government Version: 10/12/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/26/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 100

US AIRS MINOR: Air Facility System Data
A listing of minor source facilities.

Date of Government Version: 10/12/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/26/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 100

US MINES: Mines Master Index File

Source: EPA

Telephone: 202-564-2496

Last EDR Contact: 08/11/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/09/2017
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Source: EPA

Telephone: 202-564-2496

Last EDR Contact: 08/11/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/09/2017
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Contains all mine identification numbers issued for mines active or opened since 1971. The data also includes

violation information.

Date of Government Version: 02/08/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/28/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/07/2017
Number of Days to Update: 38

Source: Department of Labor, Mine Safety and Health Administration
Telephone: 303-231-5959

Last EDR Contact: 08/30/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/11/2017

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

US MINES 2: Ferrous and Nonferrous Metal Mines Database Listing
This map layer includes ferrous (ferrous metal mines are facilities that extract ferrous metals, such as iron
ore or molybdenum) and nonferrous (Nonferrous metal mines are facilities that extract nonferrous metals, such
as gold, silver, copper, zinc, and lead) metal mines in the United States.

Date of Government Version: 12/05/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/29/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/18/2008
Number of Days to Update: 49

Source: USGS

Telephone: 703-648-7709

Last EDR Contact: 09/01/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/11/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US MINES 3: Active Mines & Mineral Plants Database Listing
Active Mines and Mineral Processing Plant operations for commodities monitored by the Minerals Information Team

of the USGS.

Date of Government Version: 04/14/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/08/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/13/2011
Number of Days to Update: 97

ABANDONED MINES: Abandoned Mines

Source: USGS

Telephone: 703-648-7709

Last EDR Contact: 09/01/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/11/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

An inventory of land and water impacted by past mining (primarily coal mining) is maintained by OSMRE to provide
information needed to implement the Surface Mining Control and Reclamation Act of 1977 (SMCRA). The inventory
contains information on the location, type, and extent of AML impacts, as well as, information on the cost associated
with the reclamation of those problems. The inventory is based upon field surveys by State, Tribal, and OSMRE
program officials. It is dynamic to the extent that it is modified as new problems are identified and existing

problems are reclaimed.

Date of Government Version: 03/14/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/17/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/07/2017
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source: Department of Interior
Telephone: 202-208-2609

Last EDR Contact: 09/07/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/25/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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FINDS: Facility Index System/Facility Registry System
Facility Index System. FINDS contains both facility information and 'pointers’ to other sources that contain more
detail. EDR includes the following FINDS databases in this report: PCS (Permit Compliance System), AIRS (Aerometric
Information Retrieval System), DOCKET (Enforcement Docket used to manage and track information on civil judicial
enforcement cases for all environmental statutes), FURS (Federal Underground Injection Control), C-DOCKET (Criminal
Docket System used to track criminal enforcement actions for all environmental statutes), FFIS (Federal Facilities
Information System), STATE (State Environmental Laws and Statutes), and PADS (PCB Activity Data System).

Date of Government Version: 04/04/2017 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/07/2017 Telephone: (212) 637-3000

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/12/2017 Last EDR Contact: 09/06/2017

Number of Days to Update: 35 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/18/2017

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

DOCKET HWC: Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing
A complete list of the Federal Agency Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 06/02/2016 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/03/2016 Telephone: 202-564-0527

Date Made Active in Reports: 09/02/2016 Last EDR Contact: 08/24/2017

Number of Days to Update: 91 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/11/2017

Data Release Frequency: Varies

UXO: Unexploded Ordnance Sites
A listing of unexploded ordnance site locations

Date of Government Version: 10/25/2015 Source: Department of Defense

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/29/2016 Telephone: 571-373-0407

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/05/2016 Last EDR Contact: 07/17/2017

Number of Days to Update: 67 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/30/2017

Data Release Frequency: Varies

ECHO: Enforcement & Compliance History Information
ECHO provides integrated compliance and enforcement information for about 800,000 regulated facilities nationwide.

Date of Government Version: 03/19/2017 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/21/2017 Telephone: 202-564-2280

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/12/2017 Last EDR Contact: 09/06/2017

Number of Days to Update: 52 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/18/2017

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FUELS PROGRAM: EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing
This listing includes facilities that are registered under the Part 80 (Code of Federal Regulations) EPA Fuels
Programs. All companies now are required to submit new and updated registrations.

Date of Government Version: 02/22/2017 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/22/2017 Telephone: 800-385-6164

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/12/2017 Last EDR Contact: 08/17/2017

Number of Days to Update: 79 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/04/2017

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

AIRS: Air Emissions Data
Point source emissions inventory data.

Date of Government Version: 11/09/2016 Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/18/2016 Telephone: 518-402-8452

Date Made Active in Reports: 01/04/2017 Last EDR Contact: 07/24/2017

Number of Days to Update: 47 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/08/2017

Data Release Frequency: Annually
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COAL ASH: Coal Ash Disposal Site Listing
A listing of coal ash disposal site locations.

Date of Government Version: 01/04/2017 Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/10/2017 Telephone: 518-402-8660

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2017 Last EDR Contact: 06/29/2017

Number of Days to Update: 31 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/16/2017

Data Release Frequency: Varies

DRYCLEANERS: Registered Drycleaners
A listing of all registered drycleaning facilities.

Date of Government Version: 10/27/2016 Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/10/2017 Telephone: 518-402-8403

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2017 Last EDR Contact: 09/08/2017

Number of Days to Update: 31 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/25/2017

Data Release Frequency: Varies

E DESIGNATION: E DESIGNATION SITE LISTING
The (E (Environmental)) designation would ensure that sampling and remediation take place on the subject properties,
and would avoid any significant impacts related to hazardous materials at these locations. The (E) designations
would require that the fee owner of the sites conduct a testing and sampling protocol, and remediation where appropriate,
to the satisfaction of the NYCDEP before the issuance of a building permit by the Department of Buildings pursuant
to the provisions of Section 11-15 of the Zoning Resolution (Environmental Requirements). The (E) designations
also include a mandatory construction-related health and safety plan which must be approved by NYCDEP.

Date of Government Version: 11/08/2016 Source: New York City Department of City Planning
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/27/2016 Telephone: 718-595-6658

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/13/2017 Last EDR Contact: 06/20/2017

Number of Days to Update: 48 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/02/2017

Data Release Frequency: Varies

Financial Assurance 1: Financial Assurance Information Listing
Financial assurance information.

Date of Government Version: 01/03/2017 Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/04/2017 Telephone: 518-402-8660

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/13/2017 Last EDR Contact: 06/29/2017

Number of Days to Update: 40 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/16/2017

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Financial Assurance 2: Financial Assurance Information Listing
A listing of financial assurance information for hazardous waste facilities. Financial assurance is intended to
ensure that resources are available to pay for the cost of closure, post-closure care, and corrective measures
if the owner or operator of a regulated facility is unable or unwilling to pay.

Date of Government Version: 12/01/2015 Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/29/2015 Telephone: 518-402-8712

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/11/2016 Last EDR Contact: 09/08/2017

Number of Days to Update: 44 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/25/2017

Data Release Frequency: Varies

HSWDS: Hazardous Substance Waste Disposal Site Inventory
The list includes any known or suspected hazardous substance waste disposal sites. Also included are sites delisted
from the Registry of Inactive Hazardous Waste Disposal Sites and non-Registry sites that U.S. EPA Preliminary
Assessment (PA) reports or Site Investigation (SI) reports were prepared. Hazardous Substance Waste Disposal
Sites are eligible to be Superfund sites now that the New York State Superfund has been refinanced and changed.
This means that the study inventory has served its purpose and will no longer be maintained as a separate entity.
The last version of the study inventory is frozen in time. The sites on the study will not automatically be made
Superfund sites, rather each site will be further evaluated for listing on the Registry. So overtime they will
be added to the registry or not.
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Date of Government Version: 01/01/2003 Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/20/2006 Telephone: 518-402-9564

Date Made Active in Reports: 11/30/2006 Last EDR Contact: 05/26/2009

Number of Days to Update: 41 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/24/2009

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

NY MANIFEST: Facility and Manifest Data

Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through transporters to a TSD
facility.

Date of Government Version: 01/30/2017 Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/01/2017 Telephone: 518-402-8651

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/13/2017 Last EDR Contact: 08/03/2017

Number of Days to Update: 12 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/13/2017

Data Release Frequency: Annually

SPDES: State Pollutant Discharge Elimination System

New York State has a state program which has been approved by the United States Environmental Protection Agency
for the control of wastewater and stormwater discharges in accordance with the Clean Water Act. Under New York
State law the program is known as the State Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (SPDES) and is broader in
scope than that required by the Clean Water Act in that it controls point source discharges to groundwaters as

well as surface waters.

Date of Government Version: 01/30/2017 Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/03/2017 Telephone: 518-402-8233

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/22/2017 Last EDR Contact: 07/24/2017

Number of Days to Update: 19 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/08/2017

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

UIC: Underground Injection Control Wells
A listing of enhanced oil recovery underground injection wells.
Date of Government Version: 12/05/2016 Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/08/2016 Telephone: 518-402-8056
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/13/2017 Last EDR Contact: 09/08/2017
Number of Days to Update: 67 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/18/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS
EDR Exclusive Records
EDR MGP: EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
The EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plant Database includes records of coal gas plants (manufactured gas plants)
compiled by EDR'’s researchers. Manufactured gas sites were used in the United States from the 1800’s to 1950’s
to produce a gas that could be distributed and used as fuel. These plants used whale oil, rosin, coal, or a mixture
of coal, oil, and water that also produced a significant amount of waste. Many of the byproducts of the gas production,
such as coal tar (oily waste containing volatile and non-volatile chemicals), sludges, oils and other compounds
are potentially hazardous to human health and the environment. The byproduct from this process was frequently
disposed of directly at the plant site and can remain or spread slowly, serving as a continuous source of soil
and groundwater contamination.
Date of Government Version: N/A Source: EDR, Inc.
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A Telephone: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A Last EDR Contact: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
EDR Hist Auto: EDR Exclusive Historic Gas Stations

EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential

gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited

to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include gas station/filling station/service station
establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station,

filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station, service station, etc. This database falls within

a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents
unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns,
but may not show up in current government records searches.
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Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source: EDR, Inc.

Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: N/A

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR Hist Cleaner: EDR Exclusive Historic Dry Cleaners
EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
dry cleaner sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR'’s review was limited to those categories of sources
that might, in EDR’s opinion, include dry cleaning establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were
not limited to dry cleaners, cleaners, laundry, laundromat, cleaning/laundry, wash & dry etc. This database falls
within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort
presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and operations that typically create environmental
concerns, but may not show up in current government records searches.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

Source: EDR, Inc.

Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: N/A

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RGA HWS: Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste Facilities List
The EDR Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste database provides a list of SHWS incidents derived
from historical databases and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists. Compiled
from Records formerly available from the Department of Environmental Conservation in New York.

Date of Government Version: N/A

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/30/2013
Number of Days to Update: 182

Source: Department of Environmental Conservation

Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RGA LF: Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List
The EDR Recovered Government Archive Landfill database provides a list of landfills derived from historical databases
and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists. Compiled from Records formerly available
from the Department of Environmental Conservation in New York.

Date of Government Version: N/A

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2014
Number of Days to Update: 193

COUNTY RECORDS

CORTLAND COUNTY:

Cortland County Storage Tank Listing

Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: Varies

A listing of aboveground storage tank sites located in Cortland County.

Date of Government Version: 11/25/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/02/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 70

Source: Cortland County Health Department
Telephone: 607-753-5035

Last EDR Contact: 07/31/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/13/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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Cortland County Storage Tank Listing

A listing of underground storage tank sites located in Cortland County.

Date of Government Version: 11/25/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/02/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 70

NASSAU COUNTY:

Registered Tank Database

Source: Cortland County Health Department
Telephone: 607-753-5035

Last EDR Contact: 07/31/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/13/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

A listing of aboveground storage tank sites located in Nassau County.

Date of Government Version: 01/09/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/11/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/15/2017
Number of Days to Update: 35

Storage Tank Database

Source: Nassau County Health Department
Telephone: 516-571-3314

Last EDR Contact: 09/08/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/13/2017
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

A listing of aboveground storage tank sites located in Nassau County.

Date of Government Version: 02/15/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/23/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/29/2011
Number of Days to Update: 34

Registered Tank Database in Nassau County

Source: Nassau County Office of the Fire Marshal
Telephone: 516-572-1000

Last EDR Contact: 07/31/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/13/2017

Data Release Frequency: Varies

A listing of facilities in Nassau County with storage tanks.

Date of Government Version: 01/09/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/11/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/15/2017
Number of Days to Update: 35

Registered Tank Database

Source: Nassau County Department of Health
Telephone: 516-227-9691

Last EDR Contact: 09/08/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/13/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

A listing of underground storage tank sites located in Nassau County.

Date of Government Version: 01/09/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/11/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/15/2017
Number of Days to Update: 35

Storage Tank Database

Source: Nassau County Health Department
Telephone: 516-571-3314

Last EDR Contact: 09/08/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/13/2017
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

A listing of underground storage tank sites located in Nassau County.

Date of Government Version: 02/15/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/23/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/29/2011
Number of Days to Update: 34

ROCKLAND COUNTY:

Source: Nassau County Office of the Fire Marshal
Telephone: 516-572-1000

Last EDR Contact: 07/31/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/13/2017

Data Release Frequency: Varies
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Petroleum Bulk Storage Database

A listing of aboveground storage tank sites located in Rockland County.

Date of Government Version: 12/20/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/21/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 51

Petroleum Bulk Storage Database

Source: Rockland County Health Department
Telephone: 914-364-2605

Last EDR Contact: 08/31/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/18/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

A listing of underground storage tank sites located in Rockland County.

Date of Government Version: 12/20/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/21/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 51

SUFFOLK COUNTY:

Storage Tank Database

Source: Rockland County Health Department
Telephone: 914-364-2605

Last EDR Contact: 08/31/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/18/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

A listing of aboveground storage tank sites located in Suffolk County.

Date of Government Version: 03/03/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/10/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/23/2015
Number of Days to Update: 13

Storage Tank Database

Source: Suffolk County Department of Health Services
Telephone: 631-854-2521

Last EDR Contact: 09/08/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/13/2017

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

A listing of underground storage tank sites located in Suffolk County.

Date of Government Version: 03/03/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/10/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/23/2015
Number of Days to Update: 13

WESTCHESTER COUNTY:

Listing of Storage Tanks

Source: Suffolk County Department of Health Services
Telephone: 631-854-2521

Last EDR Contact: 09/08/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/13/2017

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

A listing of aboveground storage tank sites located in Westchester County.

Date of Government Version: 01/13/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/20/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/15/2017
Number of Days to Update: 26

Listing of Storage Tanks

Source: Westchester County Department of Health
Telephone: 914-813-5161

Last EDR Contact: 07/31/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/13/2017

Data Release Frequency: Varies

A listing of underground storage tank sites located in Westchester County.

Date of Government Version: 01/13/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/20/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/15/2017
Number of Days to Update: 26

Source: Westchester County Department of Health
Telephone: 914-813-5161

Last EDR Contact: 07/31/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/13/2017

Data Release Frequency: Varies
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OTHER DATABASE(S)

Depending on the geographic area covered by this report, the data provided in these specialty databases may or may not be
complete. For example, the existence of wetlands information data in a specific report does not mean that all wetlands in the
area covered by the report are included. Moreover, the absence of any reported wetlands information does not necessarily
mean that wetlands do not exist in the area covered by the report.

CT MANIFEST: Hazardous Waste Manifest Data

Facility and manifest data. Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through

transporters to a tsd facility.

Date of Government Version: 07/30/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/19/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/03/2013
Number of Days to Update: 45

NJ MANIFEST: Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/11/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/27/2017
Number of Days to Update: 107

PA MANIFEST: Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/22/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/22/2016
Number of Days to Update: 123

RI MANIFEST: Manifest information
Hazardous waste manifest information

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/19/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/15/2015
Number of Days to Update: 26

VT MANIFEST: Hazardous Waste Manifest Data
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 05/12/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/23/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/16/2017
Number of Days to Update: 85

WI MANIFEST: Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/13/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/14/2017
Number of Days to Update: 92

Source: Department of Energy & Environmental Protection
Telephone: 860-424-3375

Last EDR Contact: 08/18/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/27/2017

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Source: Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 07/10/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/23/2017

Data Release Frequency: Annually

Source: Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone: 717-783-8990

Last EDR Contact: 07/17/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/30/2017

Data Release Frequency: Annually

Source: Department of Environmental Management
Telephone: 401-222-2797

Last EDR Contact: 08/21/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/04/2017

Data Release Frequency: Annually

Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone: 802-241-3443

Last EDR Contact: 07/17/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/30/2017

Data Release Frequency: Annually

Source: Department of Natural Resources
Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 06/12/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/25/2017
Data Release Frequency: Annually
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

Oil/Gas Pipelines
Source: PennWell Corporation
Petroleum Bundle (Crude Oil, Refined Products, Petrochemicals, Gas Liquids (LPG/NGL), and Specialty
Gases (Miscellaneous)) N = Natural Gas Bundle (Natural Gas, Gas Liquids (LPG/NGL), and Specialty Gases
(Miscellaneous)). This map includes information copyrighted by PennWell Corporation. This information
is provided on a best effort basis and PennWell Corporation does not guarantee its accuracy nor warrant
its fitness for any particular purpose. Such information has been reprinted with the permission of PennWell.

Electric Power Transmission Line Data
Source: PennWell Corporation
This map includes information copyrighted by PennWell Corporation. This information is provided on a best
effort basis and PennWell Corporation does not guarantee its accuracy nor warrant its fitness for any
particular purpose. Such information has been reprinted with the permission of PennWell.

Sensitive Receptors:  There are individuals deemed sensitive receptors due to their fragile immune systems and special sensitivity
to environmental discharges. These sensitive receptors typically include the elderly, the sick, and children. While the location of all
sensitive receptors cannot be determined, EDR indicates those buildings and facilities - schools, daycares, hospitals, medical centers,
and nursing homes - where individuals who are sensitive receptors are likely to be located.

AHA Hospitals:
Source: American Hospital Association, Inc.
Telephone: 312-280-5991
The database includes a listing of hospitals based on the American Hospital Association’s annual survey of hospitals.
Medical Centers: Provider of Services Listing
Source: Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services
Telephone: 410-786-3000
A listing of hospitals with Medicare provider number, produced by Centers of Medicare & Medicaid Services,
a federal agency within the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services.
Nursing Homes
Source: National Institutes of Health
Telephone: 301-594-6248
Information on Medicare and Medicaid certified nursing homes in the United States.
Public Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on elementary
and secondary public education in the United States. It is a comprehensive, annual, national statistical
database of all public elementary and secondary schools and school districts, which contains data that are
comparable across all states.
Private Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on private school locations in the United States.
Daycare Centers: Day Care Providers
Source: Department of Health
Telephone: 212-676-2444

Flood Zone Data: This data was obtained from the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA). It depicts 100-year and
500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA. It includes the National Flood Hazard Layer (NFHL) which incorporates Flood
Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) data and Q3 data from FEMA in areas not covered by NFHL.

Source: FEMA

Telephone: 877-336-2627

Date of Government Version: 2003, 2015

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory. This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002, 2005 and 2010 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

State Wetlands Data: Freshwater Wetlands

Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone: 518-402-8961
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

Current USGS 7.5 Minute Topographic Map
Source: U.S. Geological Survey

STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2015 TomTom North America, Inc. All rights reserved. This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc. The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement. You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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GEOCHECK ®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE ADDENDUM

TARGET PROPERTY ADDRESS
ISLAND HILLS GOLF COURSE
LAKELAND AVE
SAYVILLE, NY 11782

TARGET PROPERTY COORDINATES

Latitude (North): 40.75413 - 40° 45’ 14.87"
Longitude (West): 73.099585 - 73° 5’ 58.51"
Universal Tranverse Mercator: Zone 18

UTM X (Meters): 660428.9

UTM Y (Meters): 4512989.5

Elevation: 42 ft. above sea level

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP

Target Property Map: 5940617 PATCHOGUE, NY
Version Date: 2013

Southeast Map: 5940627 SAYVILLE, NY

Version Date: 2013

Southwest Map: 5940595 BAY SHORE EAST, NY
Version Date: 2013

Northwest Map: 5940555 CENTRAL ISLIP, NY
Version Date: 2013

EDR’s GeoCheck Physical Setting Source Addendum is provided to assist the environmental professional in
forming an opinion about the impact of potential contaminant migration.

Assessment of the impact of contaminant migration generally has two principal investigative components:

1. Groundwater flow direction, and
2. Groundwater flow velocity.

Groundwater flow direction may be impacted by surface topography, hydrology, hydrogeology, characteristics

of the soil, and nearby wells. Groundwater flow velocity is generally impacted by the nature of the
geologic strata.
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GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

GROUNDWATER FLOW DIRECTION INFORMATION

Groundwater flow direction for a particular site is best determined by a qualified environmental professional
using site-specific well data. If such data is not reasonably ascertainable, it may be necessary to rely on other
sources of information, such as surface topographic information, hydrologic information, hydrogeologic data
collected on nearby properties, and regional groundwater flow information (from deep aquifers).

TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

Surface topography may be indicative of the direction of surficial groundwater flow. This information can be used to
assist the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or,
should contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.

TARGET PROPERTY TOPOGRAPHY
General Topographic Gradient: General NE

SURROUNDING TOPOGRAPHY: ELEVATION PROFILES
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Target Property Elevation: 42 ft. ———

Source: Topography has been determined from the USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated
on a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified.
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GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

HYDROLOGIC INFORMATION

Surface water can act as a hydrologic barrier to groundwater flow. Such hydrologic information can be used to assist
the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or, should
contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.

Refer to the Physical Setting Source Map following this summary for hydrologic information (major waterways
and bodies of water).

FEMA FLOOD ZONE

Flood Plain Panel at Target Property FEMA Source Type
36103C0688G FEMA Q3 Flood data
Additional Panels in search area: FEMA Source Type
36103C0689H FEMA FIRM Flood data
36103C0901G FEMA Q3 Flood data
36103C0901H FEMA FIRM Flood data
36103C0902H FEMA FIRM Flood data

NATIONAL WETLAND INVENTORY
NWI Electronic

NWI Quad at Target Property Data Coverage
PATCHOGUE YES - refer to the Overview Map and Detail Map

HYDROGEOLOGIC INFORMATION

Hydrogeologic information obtained by installation of wells on a specific site can often be an indicator

of groundwater flow direction in the immediate area. Such hydrogeologic information can be used to assist the
environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or, should
contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.

Site-Specific Hydrogeological Data*:

Search Radius: 1.25 miles
Status: Not found
AQUIFLOW®

Search Radius: 1.000 Mile.

EDR has developed the AQUIFLOW Information System to provide data on the general direction of groundwater
flow at specific points. EDR has reviewed reports submitted by environmental professionals to regulatory
authorities at select sites and has extracted the date of the report, groundwater flow direction as determined
hydrogeologically, and the depth to water table.

LOCATION GENERAL DIRECTION
MAP ID FROM TP GROUNDWATER FLOW
Not Reported

* ©1996 Site-specific hydrogeological data gathered by CERCLIS Alerts, Inc., Bainbridge Island, WA. All rights reserved. All of the information and opinions presented are those of the cited EPA report(s), which were completed under
a Comprehensive Environmental Response Compensation and Liability Information System (CERCLIS) investigation.
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GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

GROUNDWATER FLOW VELOCITY INFORMATION

Groundwater flow velocity information for a particular site is best determined by a qualified environmental professional
using site specific geologic and soil strata data. If such data are not reasonably ascertainable, it may be necessary

to rely on other sources of information, including geologic age identification, rock stratigraphic unit and soil
characteristics data collected on nearby properties and regional soil information. In general, contaminant plumes
move more quickly through sandy-gravelly types of soils than silty-clayey types of soils.

GEOLOGIC INFORMATION IN GENERAL AREA OF TARGET PROPERTY

Geologic information can be used by the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the relative speed
at which contaminant migration may be occurring.

ROCK STRATIGRAPHIC UNIT GEOLOGIC AGE IDENTIFICATION
Era: Cenozoic Category: Stratifed Sequence
System: Quaternary
Series: Pleistocene
Code: Qp (decoded above as Era, System & Series)

Geologic Age and Rock Stratigraphic Unit Source: P.G. Schruben, R.E. Arndt and W.J. Bawiec, Geology
of the Conterminous U.S. at 1:2,500,000 Scale - a digital representation of the 1974 P.B. King and H.M. Beikman
Map, USGS Digital Data Series DDS - 11 (1994).
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SSURGO SOIL MAP -5045648.2s

#  Target Property 0 U i JJA?MMS
SSURGO Soil
Water
SITE NAME: Island Hills Golf Course CLIENT: Partner Engineering and Science, Inc.
ADDRESS: Lakeland Ave CONTACT: Angelica Seals
Sayville NY 11782 INQUIRY #: 5045648.2s
LAT/LONG: 40.75413/73.099585 DATE: September 11,2017 10:21 am

Copyright © 2017 EDR, Inc. © 2015 TomTom Rel. 2015.




GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

DOMINANT SOIL COMPOSITION IN GENERAL AREA OF TARGET PROPERTY

The U.S. Department of Agriculture’s (USDA) Soil Conservation Service (SCS) leads the National Cooperative Soll
Survey (NCSS) and is responsible for collecting, storing, maintaining and distributing soil survey information

for privately owned lands in the United States. A soil map in a soil survey is a representation of soil patterns

in a landscape. The following information is based on Soil Conservation Service SSURGO data.

Soil Map ID: 1

Soil Component Name:

Soil Surface Texture:

Hydrologic Group:

Soil Drainage Class:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Plymouth
sand

Class A - High infiltration rates. Soils are deep, well drained to
excessively drained sands and gravels.

Excessively drained

Corrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel: Low

Depth to Bedrock Min:

Depth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inches

> 0 inches

Soil Layer Information

Boundary Classification ﬁaturatt_ad
ydraulic

Layer | Upper Lower  |Soil Texture Class| AASHTO Group | Unified Soil conductivity| Soil Reaction

micro m/sec| (pH)

1 0 inches 3inches sand Granular COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 141 Max: 5.5
materials (35 SOILS, Sands, Min: 42 Min: 3.6
pct. or less Clean Sands,
passing No. Poorly graded
200), Fine sand.

Sand. COARSE-GRAINED
SOILS, Sands,
Sands with fines,
Silty Sand.

2 3inches 27 inches sand Granular COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 141 Max: 5.5
materials (35 SOILS, Sands, Min: 42 Min: 3.6
pct. or less Clean Sands,
passing No. Poorly graded
200), Stone sand.

Fragments, COARSE-GRAINED
Gravel and SOILS, Sands,
Sand. Sands with fines,
Silty Sand.
3 27 inches 59 inches gravelly coarse Granular COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 141 Max: 5.5
sand materials (35 SOILS, Sands, Min: 141 Min: 3.6
pct. or less Clean Sands,
passing No. Well-graded sand.
200), Stone
Fragments,
Gravel and
Sand.
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GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

Soil Map ID: 2

Soil Component Name:

Soil Surface Texture:

Hydrologic Group:

Soil Drainage Class:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Corrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Depth to Bedrock Min:

Depth to Watertable Min:

Haven

loam

Class B - Moderate infiltration rates. Deep and moderately deep,
moderately well and well drained soils with moderately coarse

textures.

Well drained

Low

> 0 inches

> 0 inches

Soil Layer Information

Boundary Classification ﬁaturatt_ed
ydraulic
Layer | Upper Lower  |Soil Texture Class| AASHTO Group | Unified Soil conductivity| Soil Reaction
micro m/sec| (pH)
1 0 inches 11 inches loam Silt-Clay FINE-GRAINED Max: 14 Max: 6 Min:
Materials (more SOILS, Silts and Min: 4 4.5
than 35 pct. Clays (liquid
passing No. limit less than
200), Silty 50%), silt.
Soils.
2 11 inches 18 inches loam Silt-Clay FINE-GRAINED Max: 14 Max: 6 Min:
Materials (more SOILS, Silts and Min: 4 4.5
than 35 pct. Clays (liquid
passing No. limit less than
200), Silty 50%), silt.
Soils.
3 18 inches 27 inches gravelly loam Silt-Clay COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 14 Max: 6 Min:
Materials (more SOILS, Sands, Min: 4 4.5
than 35 pct. Sands with fines,
passing No. Silty Sand.
200), Silty
Soils.
4 27 inches 59 inches stratified Granular COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 141 Max: 6 Min:
gravelly sand materials (35 SOILS, Sands, Min: 141 4.5
pct. or less Clean Sands,
passing No. Well-graded sand.
200), Stone
Fragments,
Gravel and
Sand.
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GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

Soil Map ID: 3

Soil Component Name:

Soil Surface Texture:

Hydrologic Group:

Soil Drainage Class:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Plymouth
sand

Class A - High infiltration rates. Soils are deep, well drained to
excessively drained sands and gravels.

Excessively drained

Corrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel: Low

Depth to Bedrock Min:

Depth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inches

> 0 inches

Soil Layer Information

e Saturated
Boundary Classification hydraulic

Layer | Upper Lower  |Soil Texture Class| AASHTO Group | Unified Soil conductivity| soil Reaction

micro m/sec| (pH)

1 0 inches 3inches sand Granular COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 141 Max: 5.5
materials (35 SOILS, Sands, Min: 42 Min: 3.6
pct. or less Clean Sands,
passing No. Poorly graded
200), Fine sand.

Sand. COARSE-GRAINED
SOILS, Sands,
Sands with fines,
Silty Sand.

2 3inches 27 inches sand Granular COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 141 Max: 5.5
materials (35 SOILS, Sands, Min: 42 Min: 3.6
pct. or less Clean Sands,
passing No. Poorly graded
200), Stone sand.

Fragments, COARSE-GRAINED
Gravel and SOILS, Sands,
Sand. Sands with fines,
Silty Sand.
3 27 inches 59 inches gravelly coarse Granular COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 141 Max: 5.5
sand materials (35 SOILS, Sands, Min: 141 Min: 3.6
pct. or less Clean Sands,
passing No. Well-graded sand.
200), Stone
Fragments,
Gravel and
Sand.

TC5045648.2s Page A-8




GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

Soil Map ID: 4
Soil Component Name:
Soil Surface Texture:

Hydrologic Group:

Soil Drainage Class:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Corrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Depth to Bedrock Min:

Depth to Watertable Min:

Riverhead

sandy loam

Class B - Moderate infiltration rates. Deep and moderately deep,
moderately well and well drained soils with moderately coarse

textures.

Well drained

Low

> 0 inches

> 0 inches

Soil Layer Information

Boundary Classification ﬁaturatt_ed
ydraulic

Layer | Upper Lower  |Soil Texture Class| AASHTO Group | Unified Soil conductivity| Soil Reaction

micro m/sec| (pH)

1 0 inches 11 inches sandy loam Granular COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 42 Max: 5.5
materials (35 SOILS, Sands, Min: 14 Min: 4.5
pct. or less Sands with fines,
passing No. Silty Sand.

200), Silty, or
Clayey Gravel
and Sand.

2 11 inches 27 inches sandy loam Granular COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 42 Max: 5.5
materials (35 SOILS, Sands, Min: 14 Min: 4.5
pct. or less Sands with fines,
passing No. Silty Sand.

200), Silty, or
Clayey Gravel
and Sand.

3 27 inches 35 inches gravelly loamy Granular COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 42 Max: 5.5
sand materials (35 SOILS, Sands, Min: 14 Min: 4.5

pct. or less Sands with fines,
passing No. Silty Sand.

200), Stone

Fragments,

Gravel and

Sand.

4 35 inches 64 inches stratified Granular COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 141 Max: 5.5
coarse sand to materials (35 SOILS, Sands, Min: 141 Min: 4.5
gravelly sand pct. or less Clean Sands,

passing No. Well-graded sand.
200), Stone COARSE-GRAINED
Fragments, SOILS, Sands,
Gravel and Sands with fines,
Sand. Silty Sand.
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GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

Soil Map ID: 5

Soil Component Name:

Soil Surface Texture:

Hydrologic Group:

Soil Drainage Class:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Corrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Depth to Bedrock Min:

Depth to Watertable Min:

Deerfield

highly decomposed plant material

Class B - Moderate infiltration rates. Deep and moderately deep,
moderately well and well drained soils with moderately coarse

textures.

Moderately well drained

Low

> 0 inches

> 69 inches

Soil Layer Information

Boundary Classification ﬁaturatt_ad
ydraulic

Layer | Upper Lower  |Soil Texture Class| AASHTO Group | Unified Soil conductivity| Soil Reaction

micro m/sec| (pH)

1 0 inches 3inches highly A-8 Not reported Max: 42 Max: 5.5
decomposed Min: 1.4 Min: 4.5
plant material

2 3inches 9 inches sand Granular COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 141 Max: 6.5
materials (35 SOILS, Sands, Min: 42 Min: 4.5
pct. or less Clean Sands,
passing No. Poorly graded
200), Silty, or sand.

Clayey Gravel COARSE-GRAINED

and Sand. SOILS, Sands,
Sands with fines,
Silty Sand.

3 9 inches 27 inches sand Granular COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 141 Max: 6.5
materials (35 SOILS, Sands, Min: 42 Min: 4.5
pct. or less Clean Sands,
passing No. Poorly graded
200), Silty, or sand.

Clayey Gravel COARSE-GRAINED

and Sand. SOILS, Sands,
Sands with fines,
Silty Sand.

4 27 inches 59 inches sand Granular COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 141 Max: 6.5
materials (35 SOILS, Sands, Min: 42 Min: 4.5
pct. or less Clean Sands,
passing No. Poorly graded
200), Stone sand.

Fragments, COARSE-GRAINED

Gravel and SOILS, Sands,

Sand. Sands with fines,
Silty Sand.
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GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

Soil Map ID: 6
Soil Component Name:
Soil Surface Texture:

Hydrologic Group:

Soil Drainage Class:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Corrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Cut and fill land

highly decomposed plant material

Class B - Moderate infiltration rates. Deep and moderately deep,
moderately well and well drained soils with moderately coarse

textures.

Moderately well drained

Not Reported

Depth to Bedrock Min: > 153 inches
Depth to Watertable Min: > 0 inches
No Layer Information available.

Soil Map ID: 7

Soil Component Name: Plymouth
Soil Surface Texture: loamy sand

Hydrologic Group:

Soil Drainage Class:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Corrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Depth to Bedrock Min:

Depth to Watertable Min:

Class A - High infiltration rates. Soils are deep, well drained to
excessively drained sands and gravels.

Excessively drained

Low

> 0 inches

> 0 inches

Soil Layer Information

e Saturated
Boundary Classification hydraulic

Layer | Upper Lower  [Soil Texture Class| AASHTO Group | Unified Soil conductivity| Soil Reaction

micro m/sec| (pH)

1 0 inches 3inches loamy sand Granular COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 141 Max: 5.5
materials (35 SOILS, Sands, Min: 42 Min: 3.6
pct. or less Sands with fines,
passing No. Silty Sand.

200), Silty, or
Clayey Gravel
and Sand.
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GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

Soil Layer Information
e Saturated
Boundary Classification hydraulic

Layer | Upper Lower  [Soil Texture Class| AASHTO Group | Unified Soil conductivity| Soil Reaction

micro m/sec| (pH)

2 3inches 27 inches loamy sand Granular COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 141 Max: 5.5
materials (35 SOILS, Sands, Min: 42 Min: 3.6
pct. or less Sands with fines,
passing No. Silty Sand.

200), Stone
Fragments,
Gravel and
Sand.
3 27 inches 59 inches gravelly coarse Granular COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 141 Max: 5.5
sand materials (35 SOILS, Sands, Min: 141 Min: 3.6
pct. or less Clean Sands,
passing No. Well-graded sand.
200), Stone
Fragments,
Gravel and
Sand.

LOCAL / REGIONAL WATER AGENCY RECORDS

EDR Local/Regional Water Agency records provide water well information to assist the environmental
professional in assessing sources that may impact ground water flow direction, and in forming an
opinion about the impact of contaminant migration on nearby drinking water wells.

WELL SEARCH DISTANCE INFORMATION

DATABASE SEARCH DISTANCE (miles)
Federal USGS 1.000

Federal FRDS PWS Nearest PWS within 1 mile
State Database 1.000

FEDERAL USGS WELL INFORMATION

LOCATION
MAP ID WELL ID FROM TP

1 USGS40000831396 1/4 - 1/2 Mile SW
2 USGS40000831435 1/2 - 1 Mile ESE
3 USGS40000831423 1/2 - 1 Mile SW

4 USGS40000831673 1/2 - 1 Mile WNW
5 USGS40000831234 1/2 - 1 Mile SSE
6 USGS40000831514 1/2 - 1 Mile East
A7 USGS40000832066 1/2 - 1 Mile NNE
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GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

FEDERAL USGS WELL INFORMATION

LOCATION
MAP ID WELL ID FROM TP
A8 USGS40000832067 1/2 - 1 Mile NNE
9 USGS40000831167 1/2 - 1 Mile SE
FEDERAL FRDS PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM INFORMATION
LOCATION
MAP ID WELL ID FROM TP
No PWS System Found
Note: PWS System location is not always the same as well location.
STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION
LOCATION

MAP ID WELL ID FROM TP
No Wells Found
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PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP -5045648.2s
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/\/ County Boundary
N

Major Roads
Contour Lines Groundwater Flow Direction
@ Earthquake epicenter, Richter 5 or greater Indeterminate Groundwater Flow at Location
@ Water Wells Groundwater Flow Varies at Location
®  Public Water Supply Wells Closest Hydrogeological Data
@  Cluster of Multiple Icons @ il gas or related wells
SITE NAME: Island Hills Golf Course CLIENT:

Partner Engineering and Science, Inc.
ADDRESS: Lakeland Ave CONTACT: Angelica Seals

Sayville NY 11782 INQUIRY #: 5045648.2s
LAT/LONG: 40.75413/73.099585 DATE: September 11,2017 10:21 am

Copyright © 2017 EDR, Inc. © 2015 TomTom Rel. 2015.




GEOCHECK®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation Database EDR ID Number
1
Sw FED USGS USGS40000831396
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher
Org. Identifier: USGS-NY
Formal name: USGS New York Water Science Center
Monloc Identifier: USGS-404458073062201
Monloc name: S 56029. 1
Monloc type: Well
Monloc desc: Not Reported
Huc code: Not Reported Drainagearea value: Not Reported
Drainagearea Units: Not Reported Contrib drainagearea: Not Reported
Contrib drainagearea units: Not Reported Latitude: 40.7495427
Longitude: -73.1056674 Sourcemap scale: 24000
Horiz Acc measure: 1 Horiz Acc measure units: seconds
Horiz Collection method:  Interpolated from map
Horiz coord refsys: NAD83 Vert measure val: Not Reported
Vert measure units: Not Reported Vertacc measure val: Not Reported
Vert accmeasure units: Not Reported
Vertcollection method: Not Reported
Vert coord refsys: Not Reported Countrycode: us
Aquifername: Northern Atlantic Coastal Plain aquifer system
Formation type: Glacial Aquifer, Upper
Aquifer type: Not Reported
Construction date: Not Reported Welldepth: 42
Welldepth units: ft Wellholedepth: Not Reported
Wellholedepth units: Not Reported

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 0

2

ESE

1/2 - 1 Mile

Lower
Org. Identifier: USGS-NY
Formal name: USGS New York Water Science Center
Monloc Identifier: USGS-404501073052901
Monloc name: S 80.1
Monloc type: Well
Monloc desc: Not Reported
Huc code: 02030202 Drainagearea value:
Drainagearea Units: Not Reported Contrib drainagearea:
Contrib drainagearea units: Not Reported Latitude:
Longitude: -73.0909447 Sourcemap scale:
Horiz Acc measure: 1 Horiz Acc measure units:
Horiz Collection method:  Interpolated from map
Horiz coord refsys: NAD83 Vert measure val:
Vert measure units: feet Vertacc measure val:
Vert accmeasure units: feet
Vertcollection method: Level or other surveying method
Vert coord refsys: NGVD29 Countrycode:
Aquifername: Not Reported
Formation type: Not Reported

FED USGS USGS40000831435

Not Reported
Not Reported
40.750376
24000
seconds

35.0
0.1

us
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GEOCHECK®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS

Aquifer type:

Construction date:
Welldepth units:
Wellholedepth units:

Not Reported

Not Reported Welldepth:

ft Wellholedepth:
Not Reported

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 0

121

Not Reported

3
S FED USGS USGS40000831423
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower
Org. Identifier: USGS-NY
Formal name: USGS New York Water Science Center
Monloc Identifier: USGS-404500073062101
Monloc name: S 56030. 1
Monloc type: Well
Monloc desc: LAT/LONG UPDATES FROM SIM 3066
Huc code: 02030202 Drainagearea value: Not Reported
Drainagearea Units: Not Reported Contrib drainagearea: Not Reported
Contrib drainagearea units: Not Reported Latitude: 40.7492778
Longitude: -73.1077222 Sourcemap scale: 24000
Horiz Acc measure: 1 Horiz Acc measure units: seconds
Horiz Collection method:  Interpolated from Digital Map
Horiz coord refsys: NAD83 Vert measure val: 44
Vert measure units: feet Vertacc measure val: 1
Vert accmeasure units: feet
Vertcollection method: Level or other surveying method
Vert coord refsys: NGVD29 Countrycode: us
Aquifername: Northern Atlantic Coastal Plain aquifer system
Formation type: Glacial Aquifer, Upper
Aquifer type: Not Reported
Construction date: 19751031 Welldepth: 36
Welldepth units: ft Wellholedepth: Not Reported
Wellholedepth units: Not Reported
Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 11
Feet below Feetto Feet below Feetto
Date Surface Sealevel Date Surface Sealevel
2004-03-15 19.09 2003-03-17 19.46
2002-03-27 16.64 2001-03-21 18.72
2000-03-22 17.85 1999-03-23 19.25
1998-03-18 20.52 1997-03-17 19.75
1996-03-18 18.55 1995-03-16 17.61
1994-05-03 19.94
4
WNW FED USGS USGS40000831673
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher
Org. Identifier: USGS-NY

Formal name:

Monloc Identifier:

Monloc name:
Monloc type:
Monloc desc:
Huc code:
Drainagearea

Contrib drainagearea units:

Longitude:

Units:

USGS New York Water Science Center
USGS-404521073063701
S 26059. 1

Well

Not Reported

02030202

Not Reported

Not Reported
-73.1098341

Drainagearea value:

Latitude:
Sourcemap scale:

Contrib drainagearea:

Not Reported
Not Reported
40.7559316
24000
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Horiz Acc measure:
Horiz Collection method:
Horiz coord refsys:

Vert measure units:
Vert accmeasure units:

1
Interpolated from map
NAD83

Horiz Acc measure units:

Vert measure val:

Vertcollection method:
Vert coord refsys:
Aquifername:
Formation type:
Aquifer type:
Construction date:
Welldepth units:
Wellholedepth units:

feet Vertacc measure val:
feet

Level or other surveying method

NGVD29 Countrycode:

Northern Atlantic Coastal Plain aquifer system
Glacial Aquifer, Upper

Not Reported

Not Reported Welldepth:

ft Wellholedepth:
Not Reported

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 0

seconds

43.0
0.1

us

75
Not Reported

5
SSE FED USGS USGS40000831234
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower
Org. Identifier: USGS-NY
Formal name: USGS New York Water Science Center
Monloc Identifier: USGS-404445073054600
Monloc name: S 30827.1
Monloc type: Well
Monloc desc: Not Reported
Huc code: 02030202 Drainagearea value: Not Reported
Drainagearea Units: Not Reported Contrib drainagearea: Not Reported
Contrib drainagearea units: Not Reported Latitude: 40.7459316
Longitude: -73.0956671 Sourcemap scale: 24000
Horiz Acc measure: 1 Horiz Acc measure units: seconds
Horiz Collection method:  Interpolated from map
Horiz coord refsys: NAD83 Vert measure val: 35.0
Vert measure units: feet Vertacc measure val: 0.1
Vert accmeasure units: feet
Vertcollection method: Level or other surveying method
Vert coord refsys: NGVD29 Countrycode: us
Aquifername: Northern Atlantic Coastal Plain aquifer system
Formation type: Glacial Aquifer, Upper
Aquifer type: Not Reported
Construction date: Not Reported Welldepth: 60
Welldepth units: ft Wellholedepth: Not Reported
Wellholedepth units: Not Reported
Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 0
6
East FED USGS USGS40000831514
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

Org. Identifier:
Formal name:
Monloc Identifier:
Monloc name:
Monloc type:
Monloc desc:

Huc code:
Drainagearea Units:

Contrib drainagearea units:

Longitude:

USGS-NY

USGS New York Water Science Center

USGS-404511073050100

S34904. 1
Well

Not Reported
02030202
Not Reported
Not Reported
-73.0831666

Drainagearea value:
Contrib drainagearea:
Latitude:

Sourcemap scale:

Not Reported
Not Reported
40.7531538
24000
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Horiz Acc measure:

Horiz Collection method:

Horiz coord refsys:
Vert measure units:

Vert accmeasure units:

Vertcollection method:
Vert coord refsys:
Aquifername:
Formation type:
Aquifer type:
Construction date:
Welldepth units:
Wellholedepth units:

1

Interpolated from map
NAD83

feet

feet

Level or other surveying method

NGVD29

Horiz Acc measure units:

Vert measure val:
Vertacc measure val:

Countrycode:

Northern Atlantic Coastal Plain aquifer system

Glacial Aquifer, Upper
Not Reported

Not Reported

ft

Not Reported

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 0

Welldepth:
Wellholedepth:

seconds

35.0
0.1

us

63
Not Reported

A7

NNE

1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

Org. Identifier:
Formal name:
Monloc Identifier:
Monloc name:
Monloc type:
Monloc desc:

Huc code:
Drainagearea Units:

Contrib drainagearea units:

Longitude:
Horiz Acc measure:

Horiz Collection method:

Horiz coord refsys:
Vert measure units:

Vert accmeasure units:

Vertcollection method:
Vert coord refsys:
Aquifername:
Formation type:
Aquifer type:
Construction date:
Welldepth units:
Wellholedepth units:

USGS-NY

USGS New York Water Science Center

USGS-404557073054001

S74484.1
Well

Not Reported
02030202
Not Reported
Not Reported
-73.094

1
Interpolated from map
NAD83

Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported

Drainagearea value:
Contrib drainagearea:
Latitude:

Sourcemap scale:

Horiz Acc measure units:

Vert measure val:
Vertacc measure val:

Countrycode:

Northern Atlantic Coastal Plain aquifer system

Glacial Aquifer, Upper
Not Reported

Not Reported

ft

Not Reported

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 0

Welldepth:
Wellholedepth:

FED USGS

Not Reported
Not Reported
40.7659316
24000
seconds

Not Reported
Not Reported

us

20
Not Reported

USGS40000832066

A8

NNE

1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

Org. Identifier:
Formal name:
Monloc Identifier:
Monloc name:
Monloc type:
Monloc desc:

Huc code:
Drainagearea Units:

Contrib drainagearea units:

Longitude:

USGS-NY

USGS New York Water Science Center

USGS-404557073054002

S 74485. 1
Well

Not Reported
02030202
Not Reported
Not Reported
-73.094

Drainagearea value:
Contrib drainagearea:
Latitude:

Sourcemap scale:

FED USGS

Not Reported
Not Reported
40.7659316
24000

USGS40000832067
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Horiz Acc measure:
Horiz Collection method:

Horiz coord refsys:

Vert measure units:
Vert accmeasure units:
Vertcollection method:

Vert coord refsys:
Aquifername:
Formation type:
Aquifer type:
Construction date:
Welldepth units:

1 Horiz Acc measure units:

Interpolated from map

NAD83 Vert measure val:
Not Reported Vertacc measure val:
Not Reported

Not Reported

Not Reported Countrycode:
Northern Atlantic Coastal Plain aquifer system
Glacial Aquifer, Upper

Not Reported

Not Reported Welldepth:

ft Wellholedepth:

seconds

Not Reported
Not Reported

us

30
Not Reported

Wellholedepth

units:

Not Reported

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 0

9

SE

1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

Org. Identifier:
Formal name:

Monloc Identifier:

Monloc name:
Monloc type:
Monloc desc:
Huc code:

Drainagearea Units:
Contrib drainagearea units:

Longitude:

Horiz Acc measure:
Horiz Collection method:

Horiz coord refsys:

Vert measure units:
Vert accmeasure units:
Vertcollection method:

Vert coord refsys:
Aquifername:
Formation type:
Aquifer type:
Construction date:
Welldepth units:

USGS-NY
USGS New York Water Science Center
USGS-404440073052001
S 3517.1

Well

Not Reported

02030202

Not Reported

Not Reported

Drainagearea value:
Contrib drainagearea:
Latitude:

-73.0884446 Sourcemap scale:

1 Horiz Acc measure units:
Interpolated from map

NAD83 Vert measure val:

feet Vertacc measure val:
feet

Level or other surveying method

NGVD29 Countrycode:

Not Reported

Not Reported

Not Reported

Not Reported Welldepth:

ft Wellholedepth:

FED USGS

Not Reported
Not Reported
40.7445428
24000
seconds

51.0
0.1

us

20
Not Reported

Wellholedepth

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 237

units:

Not Reported

Feet below Feetto Feet below Feetto
Date Surface Sealevel Date Surface Sealevel
1958-10-29 13.47 1958-09-29 13.16
1958-08-28 13.29 1958-07-29 13.50
1958-06-26 14.00 1958-05-27 14.65
1958-04-30 14.57 1958-03-27 14.31
1958-02-24 13.64 1958-01-28 13.81
1957-12-18 12.52 1957-11-25 12.16
1957-10-24 12.02 1957-09-24 12.12
1957-09-11 12.09 1957-07-05 12.65
1956-12-17 12.75 1956-09-28 12.76
1956-06-22 13.53 1956-05-29 13.70

USGS40000831167
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Ground-water levels, continued.

Feet below Feetto
Date Surface Sealevel
1956-04-25 14.28
1956-02-27 14.04
1955-12-27 13.81
1955-11-01 14.32
1955-08-24 13.12
1955-06-24 12.85
1955-04-27 13.54
1955-02-21 13.33
1954-12-23 13.75
1954-10-27 13.06
1954-08-25 12.49
1954-07-01 13.06
1954-04-28 13.11
1954-02-26 12.55
1953-12-21 12.99
1953-11-02 12.22
1953-09-11 12.56
1953-08-04 13.00
1953-05-25 14.26
1953-03-30 14.29
1953-02-02 12.69
1952-12-03 11.98
1952-09-23 12.48
1952-07-22 13.07
1952-05-26 13.69
1952-03-25 13.95
1952-01-28 13.38
1951-11-27 12.47
1951-09-25 11.93
1951-07-26 12.39
1951-06-01 13.18
1951-03-27 13.29
1951-01-25 12.19
1950-11-27 11.81
1950-09-27 12.00
1950-07-24 12.45
1950-05-24 12.47
1950-03-29 12.54
1950-02-02 12.32
1949-12-04 12.22
1949-10-06 12.31
1949-07-27 12.62
1949-05-26 13.52
1949-03-28 14.02
1949-01-25 13.91
1948-12-01 12.54
1948-10-01 13.73
1948-08-03 13.67
1948-06-01 13.86
1948-04-01 14.00
1948-02-05 12.93
1947-11-25 12.70
1947-10-03 12.04
1947-08-04 12.54
1947-06-06 12.91

Feet below Feetto

Date Surface Sealevel
1956-03-27 14.28
1956-01-25 13.33
1955-11-23 14.56
1955-09-30 12.65
1955-07-26 12.48
1955-05-25 13.17
1955-03-23 13.46
1955-01-25 13.70
1954-11-22 13.16
1954-09-29 13.44
1954-07-28 12.62
1954-05-28 13.56
1954-03-26 12.77
1954-01-28 12.68
1953-11-30 12.32
1953-10-04 12.32
1953-08-25 12.79
1953-06-23 13.65
1953-04-29 14.57
1953-02-25 12.92
1952-12-29 12.16
1952-11-07 12.11
1952-08-26 12.82
1952-06-23 13.79
1952-04-22 13.69
1952-02-26 13.71
1951-12-17 12.50
1951-10-31 11.82
1951-08-28 12.16
1951-06-28 12.67
1951-04-24 13.38
1951-02-21 12.54
1950-12-29 12.25
1950-10-24 12.15
1950-08-31 12.23
1950-06-28 12.65
1950-04-26 12.68
1950-03-01 12.62
1949-12-30 12.50
1949-10-25 12.20
1949-08-25 12.37
1949-07-07 12.86
1949-04-27 13.80
1949-02-23 13.97
1948-12-27 12.67
1948-10-26 12.58
1948-08-27 13.29
1948-06-30 13.94
1948-05-04 13.81
1948-02-27 13.75
1947-12-23 12.61
1947-10-30 11.95
1947-09-04 12.31
1947-07-10 12.58
1947-05-07 13.03
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Ground-water levels, continued.

Feet below Feetto
Date Surface Sealevel
1947-04-04 12.38
1947-02-10 12.23
1946-12-02 12.20
1946-09-27 12.86
1946-07-31 12.96
1946-06-13 13.88
1946-04-09 13.11
1946-02-13 13.19
1945-11-30 12.04
1945-10-05 12.07
1945-08-01 12.63
1945-05-30 13.16
1945-03-27 13.15
1944-12-28 13.08
1944-11-01 11.93
1944-08-30 12.09
1944-06-29 12.94
1944-04-29 13.60
1944-03-01 12.61
1943-12-30 12.13
1943-10-28 12.12
1943-09-02 12.29
1943-06-28 12.98
1943-04-30 13.16
1943-02-25 13.30
1942-12-31 12.80
1942-11-02 12.60
1942-09-18 13.11
1942-09-04 13.38
1942-08-21 13.52
1942-08-07 12.60
1942-07-24 12.68
1942-07-10 12.70
1942-06-26 12.67
1942-06-12 12.81
1942-05-29 12.75
1942-05-15 12.90
1942-04-30 13.04
1942-04-17 13.23
1909-12-04 11.60
1909-10-08 11.83
1909-07-10 12.65
1909-04-17 12.95
1909-02-23 11.82
1908-11-18 11.86
1908-09-16 12.21
1908-08-10 12.55
1908-06-06 13.32
1908-03-02 13.86
1908-01-02 13.16
1907-11-01 12.08
1907-07-31 12.94
1907-05-29 13.51
1907-04-02 13.51

Feet below Feetto

Date Surface Sealevel
1947-03-04 12.25
1947-01-02 12.04
1946-11-01 12.45
1946-09-04 13.25
1946-07-05 13.42
1946-05-08 12.90
1946-03-06 13.20
1946-01-03 12.62
1945-10-30 11.92
1945-09-06 12.31
1945-06-27 12.95
1945-05-03 12.89
1945-02-28 13.24
1944-11-30 12.30
1944-09-29 12.18
1944-07-28 12.47
1944-06-01 13.46
1944-03-31 13.22
1944-01-31 12.73
1943-11-29 12.18
1943-09-24 12.21
1943-08-02 12.64
1943-05-29 13.05
1943-03-31 13.53
1943-01-30 13.11
1942-11-30 12.49
1942-09-28 12.95
1942-09-11 13.24
1942-08-28 13.55
1942-08-14 12.95
1942-07-31 12.64
1942-07-17 12.68
1942-07-06 12.79
1942-06-19 12.70
1942-06-05 12.68
1942-05-22 12.84
1942-05-08 12.98
1942-04-24 13.11
1942-04-10 13.37
1909-11-19 11.61
1909-08-12 12.27
1909-06-04 13.26
1909-03-22 12.77
1909-01-18 11.68
1908-10-13 12.02
1908-08-11 12.54
1908-07-03 13.05
1908-04-07 13.71
1908-02-04 13.66
1907-12-04 12.59
1907-09-09 12.40
1907-06-07 13.53
1907-04-26 13.63
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RADON
AREA RADON INFORMATION
State Database: NY Radon
Radon Test Results
County Town Num Tests Avg Result Geo Mean Max Result
SUFFOLK BABYLON 49 1.07 0.76 55
SUFFOLK BROOKHAVEN 117 1.61 1.22 7.5
SUFFOLK E. HAMPTON 19 1.55 1.16 4.7
SUFFOLK HUNTINGTON 146 2.13 1.47 22.2
SUFFOLK ISLIP 61 1.19 0.74 10.4
SUFFOLK NORTHPORT 4 1.43 1.12 2.5
SUFFOLK RIVERHEAD 9 2.18 1.26 8.9
SUFFOLK SHELTER ISLAND 1 1.1 1.1 1.1
SUFFOLK SMITHTOWN 60 3.02 1.48 42.6
SUFFOLK SOUTHAMPTON 24 0.99 0.8 2.8
SUFFOLK SOUTHOLD 7 2.47 1.58 8.6

Federal EPA Radon Zone for SUFFOLK County: 3

Note: Zone 1 indoor average level > 4 pCi/L.
: Zone 2 indoor average level >= 2 pCi/L and <= 4 pCi/L.
: Zone 3 indoor average level < 2 pCi/L.

Federal Area Radon Information for SUFFOLK COUNTY, NY

Number of sites tested: 183

Area Average Activity % <4 pCi/lL % 4-20 pCi/L % >20 pCi/L
Living Area 0.670 pCi/L 100% 0% 0%
Basement 1.010 pCi/L 98% 2% 0%
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TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model (DEM)
Source: United States Geologic Survey
EDR acquired the USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model in 2002 and updated it in 2006. The 7.5 minute DEM corresponds
to the USGS 1:24,000- and 1:25,000-scale topographic quadrangle maps. The DEM provides elevation data
with consistent elevation units and projection.

Current USGS 7.5 Minute Topographic Map
Source: U.S. Geological Survey

HYDROLOGIC INFORMATION

Flood Zone Data: This data was obtained from the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA). It depicts 100-year and
500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA. It includes the National Flood Hazard Layer (NFHL) which incorporates Flood
Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) data and Q3 data from FEMA in areas not covered by NFHL.

Source: FEMA

Telephone: 877-336-2627

Date of Government Version: 2003, 2015

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory. This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002, 2005 and 2010 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

State Wetlands Data: Freshwater Wetlands

Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone: 518-402-8961

HYDROGEOLOGIC INFORMATION

AQUIFLOWR Information System
Source: EDR proprietary database of groundwater flow information
EDR has developed the AQUIFLOW Information System (AIS) to provide data on the general direction of groundwater
flow at specific points. EDR has reviewed reports submitted to regulatory authorities at select sites and has
extracted the date of the report, hydrogeologically determined groundwater flow direction and depth to water table
information.

GEOLOGIC INFORMATION

Geologic Age and Rock Stratigraphic Unit
Source: P.G. Schruben, R.E. Arndt and W.J. Bawiec, Geology of the Conterminous U.S. at 1:2,500,000 Scale - A digital
representation of the 1974 P.B. King and H.M. Beikman Map, USGS Digital Data Series DDS - 11 (1994).

STATSGO: State Soil Geographic Database
Source: Department of Agriculture, Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS)
The U.S. Department of Agriculture’s (USDA) Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS) leads the national
Conservation Soil Survey (NCSS) and is responsible for collecting, storing, maintaining and distributing soil
survey information for privately owned lands in the United States. A soil map in a soil survey is a representation
of soil patterns in a landscape. Soil maps for STATSGO are compiled by generalizing more detailed (SSURGO)
soil survey maps.

SSURGO: Soil Survey Geographic Database
Source: Department of Agriculture, Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS)
Telephone: 800-672-5559
SSURGO is the most detailed level of mapping done by the Natural Resources Conservation Service, mapping
scales generally range from 1:12,000 to 1:63,360. Field mapping methods using national standards are used to
construct the soil maps in the Soil Survey Geographic (SSURGO) database. SSURGO digitizing duplicates the
original soil survey maps. This level of mapping is designed for use by landowners, townships and county
natural resource planning and management.
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LOCAL / REGIONAL WATER AGENCY RECORDS

FEDERAL WATER WELLS

PWS: Public Water Systems
Source: EPA/Office of Drinking Water
Telephone: 202-564-3750
Public Water System data from the Federal Reporting Data System. A PWS is any water system which provides water to at
least 25 people for at least 60 days annually. PWSs provide water from wells, rivers and other sources.

PWS ENF: Public Water Systems Violation and Enforcement Data
Source: EPA/Office of Drinking Water
Telephone: 202-564-3750
Violation and Enforcement data for Public Water Systems from the Safe Drinking Water Information System (SDWIS) after
August 1995. Prior to August 1995, the data came from the Federal Reporting Data System (FRDS).

USGS Water Wells: USGS National Water Inventory System (NWIS)

This database contains descriptive information on sites where the USGS collects or has collected data on surface

water and/or groundwater. The groundwater data includes information on wells, springs, and other sources of groundwater.
STATE RECORDS

New York Public Water Wells

Source: New York Department of Health
Telephone: 518-458-6731

OTHER STATE DATABASE INFORMATION

Oil and Gas Well Database
Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone: 518-402-8072
These files contain records, in the database, of wells that have been drilled.

RADON

State Database: NY Radon
Source: Department of Health
Telephone: 518-402-7556
Radon Test Results

Area Radon Information
Source: USGS
Telephone: 703-356-4020
The National Radon Database has been developed by the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
(USEPA) and is a compilation of the EPA/State Residential Radon Survey and the National Residential Radon Survey.
The study covers the years 1986 - 1992. Where necessary data has been supplemented by information collected at
private sources such as universities and research institutions.

EPA Radon Zones
Source: EPA
Telephone: 703-356-4020
Sections 307 & 309 of IRAA directed EPA to list and identify areas of U.S. with the potential for elevated indoor
radon levels.

OTHER

Airport Landing Facilities: Private and public use landing facilities
Source: Federal Aviation Administration, 800-457-6656

Epicenters:  World earthquake epicenters, Richter 5 or greater
Source: Department of Commerce, National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration

Earthquake Fault Lines: The fault lines displayed on EDR’s Topographic map are digitized quaternary faultlines, prepared
in 1975 by the United State Geological Survey
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STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2015 TomTom North America, Inc. All rights reserved. This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc. The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement. You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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David Bachman
Senior Assessor

Education
M.S. Ed., Outdoor Education, Northern Illinois University
B.S., Wildlife Management/Biology, University of Wisconsin-Stevens Point

Registrations

40-Hour Health and Safety Training (OSHA 29 CFR 1910.120)
Certificate: UMD #101366

USEPA Accredited Asbestos Inspector (AHERA)
Certificates: #RWJ 1986AA (NJ) and #01-10765 (NY)

NJDEP Underground Storage Tank Certification - Subsurface Investigation/Closure
Certificate: #0018819

Training

Mold Inspector Course

NJDEP Site Remediation Standards Courses
Radon Measurement Proficiency Course

Highlights

22 years performing Phase I Environmental Site Assessments

8 years performing wetland delineations and environmental inventory studies

6 years as Source Manager of clean-fill materials for several landfill capping projects

5 years performing outdoor education teaching programs (New Hampshire, Texas, Pennsylvania, Illinois)

Experience Summary

Mr. Bachman has over 30 years of experience in the environmental service industry, and has been a Senior
Assessor with Partner Engineering and Science, Inc. (Partner) for over two years. He has significant
experience in due diligence assessments for a variety of property types, and the needs and requirements of
several various reporting standards, including ASTM standards, EPA’s All Appropriate Inquiry (AAI), and
diverse customized client formats. Specifically, Mr. Bachman has performed Phase I Environmental Site
Assessments (ESAs), Environmental Transaction Screens, Phase I and III Subsurface Investigations, asbestos
surveys, lead-based paint surveys, radon studies, mold assessments, and lead-in-water sampling and
analyses.

Mr. Bachman has performed wetland delineations, vegetation inventories, and environmental impact
assessments on more than 300 commercial and residential development projects in New Jersey,
Pennsylvania, and New York, for use in Site Plan configurations, for U. S. Army Corps of Engineers 404
Permits, and for NJDEP Freshwater Wetland Individual and General Permit acquisitions.

Mr. Bachman has also performed more than 2,000 Phase I and Phase II Environmental Assessments/Audits
for the real estate community, regional and local financial institutions, and nationwide insurance companies
in New Jersey, New York, Pennsylvania, Washington, D.C., Massachusetts, Connecticut, Delaware, Virginia,
and Maryland. In addition, Mr. Bachman was principal author for many other Phase I Environmental Site
Assessments in Florida, Indiana, lllinois, Texas, Arizona, California, Nevada, and Oregon.

800-419-4923 www.PARTNEResi.com



David Bachman

Between 2006 and 2012, Mr. Bachman was also responsible for management and approval of more than
3.5 million cubic yards of clean fill material for landfill capping projects in Bergen, Hudson, and Morris
Counties, New Jersey. The approval process for the materials included due diligence assessments of more
than 1,200 properties in northern New Jersey, southern New York, and New York City.

Project Experience

Phase | ESA, Wagner College, Staten Island, NY. Phase I Investigation and ESA Report for Wagner College,
a four-year education institution established in 1929. The 103-acre property contains 21 buildings from
one to 14 stories high, constructed between 1905 and 2012, and comprising over 990,000 square feet of
floor space. The ESA involved evaluating seven active and five inactive/closed underground storage tanks
(USTs), and four aboveground storage tanks (ASTs). Evaluation was also performed of eleven (11) spill cases
that occurred between 1995 and 2007. Asbestos-containing materials (ACMs) and mold issues were also
identified and quantified in the buildings.

Phase | ESA, Carver Hall Apartments, Atlantic City, NJ. Phase I Investigation and HUD ESA Report for multi-
family residential facility containing 42 separate three-story Section 8 apartment buildings constructed in
1948-1949 on 5.2 acres, comprising three city blocks. The buildings consisted of 252 residential units, and
ACM and radon studies were performed during the investigation.

Phase | ESA, former New York Times Printing Facility, Woodbridge, NJ. Combined dual Phase I Investigations
for two separate properties formerly occupied by one operation, containing over 1.2 million square feet of
warehouse space in two buildings. File reviews were performed at both local and state regulatory offices
to assess impact from numerous prior subsurface investigations.

Phase | ESA, former Gardner-Gibson Asphalt Plant, Kearny, NJ. Comprehensive Phase I ESA for an inactive
asphalt plant/ former lacquer manufacturing facility in Kearny, New Jersey. On-site operations consisted of
a two-story office building, a vacant one-story warehouse building, a vacant former boiler building, and a
two-story asphalt roofing and driveway sealant plant with warehouse. The study included review of
information from historical air permits, an adjoining Superfund site, and 22 active and inactive aboveground
storage tanks.

Fresh Kills Landfill, Staten Island, NY. Wetlands delineation and vegetation community mapping of the
2,700-acre Fresh Kills Sanitary Landfill site in Staten Island, New York. Biological studies concerned the
proposed use of the Landfill as a naturally appealing park and multi-use facility. This study involved
delineation of freshwater and tidal wetlands, collection of aquatic and terrestrial field data for comparative
analysis with simultaneously collected soils, sediment, and water; and mitigation emphasizing habitat
diversity on the site.

Contact
dbachman@partneresi.com
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PARTN ER Debbie Stott, P.G.
Nevada CEM
Technical Director

Education
BA Geology, The Ohio State University

Registrations
California Professional Geologist No. 6221
Nevada Certified Environmental Manager No. 2359

Training

OSHA, Hazardous Waste Operator (HAZWOPER) 40 hour Certification
AHERA Certified Asbestos Inspector

Certified Project Manager

Highlights

Over 25 years of experience in the environmental service industry with a focus on due diligence assessments
Knowledgeable with ASTM, EPA’s All Appropriate Inquiry (AAI), and customized client formats.

100+ Phase I Environmental Site Assessments

Experience Summary
As Technical Director for due diligence services as part of the Investment Advisory Group, Ms. Stott focuses
on report quality, client service, and sharing her years of expertise with staff and clients.

Ms. Stott has performed hundreds of Phase I Environmental Site Assessments, Third Party Reviews, Due
Diligence Audits, Record Search and Risk Assessments, Phase II and III Subsurface Investigations,
Underground storage tank investigations, Remedial Investigations, Radon Studies, Mold Assessments,
Methane Surveys, Indoor Air Quality Assessments, and Lead-in-water sampling and analysis.

Clients have varied and have included: individual investors, City of Los Angeles Agencies, Los Angeles
County, City of Anaheim, institutional investors, private and institutional equity companies, insurance
companies, attorneys, brokers, developers, and multiple lenders.

Project Experience

Ms. Stott has conducted, managed and directed thousands of ESAs throughout her career and has been
Senior Project Manager for hundreds of site investigations, characterization studies and remediation
projects throughout California and the US. The following select projects summarize her experience and due
diligence background:

Transaction Due Diligence

Project Manager, Western US and Southern California, LBA Realty. For over 16 years performed due diligence
services related to real estate transfers as well as asset refinances for LBA Realty. The relationship requires
close coordination and communication with property managers and representatives to provide a smooth
process with client and lenders. Services have also included review of third party reports, asbestos surveys,
subsurface investigations, and development of soil management plans. Many projects involved multiple
locations in several states thus requiring coordination with other offices and client contacts.

800-419-4923 www.PARTNEResi.com



Debbie Stott, P.G.

Environmental Lead, West Coast, Barings, LLC (Barings). Ms. Stott assists with management and review of
environmental due diligence and environmental actions associated with acquisitions, property
development, joint venture developments, property divestments and finance group loan transactions.
Environmental due diligence includes Phase I ESAs, Phase II ESAs, indoor air quality assessments, mold
assessment and mitigation planning, providing third party review, asbestos investigations, asbestos
abatement, operation and maintenance plan development, remedial action development and
implementation, regulatory correspondence and permitting.

Phase | ESAs — multiple clients throughout US.. Ms. Stott manages and oversees preparation of Phase I
Environmental Site Assessments for several confidential clients. All are completed to ASTM guidelines with
various special criteria specific to each client.

Subsurface Investigations/Vapor Intrusion

Project Manager, Whittier, CA, Confidential Client. Conducted several investigations to evaluate the
potential for vapor intrusion associated with contaminated groundwater into client buildings. At one
location a horizontal well system was installed to passively vent vapors. Site investigations involved the
installation of multiple, multi-depth vapor probes through the property to map the plume and to assist in
decision making for potential further investigation. Data collected from both soil vapor and indoor air
monitoring was subjected to risk assessment in order to determine if indoor air quality had been negatively
impacted and engineering controls needed to protect workers. Client was able to purchase and redevelop
portions of the desired parcels for use as parking.

Project Manager and Environmental Lead, Berkeley, CA, LBA Realty. Evaluation of potential risks associated
with the presence of trichloroethylene (TCE) and breakdown products cis 1,2- dichloroethene (cis 1,2-DCE)
and vinyl chloride (VC), and methyl tert butyl ether (MTBE) in groundwater and ambient air at an existing
building in Berkeley, CA. Worked with outside counsel to evaluate, summarize, and present the risks and
potential risks of continued investment in the property. Remedial systems were installed under DTSC
oversight, risk assessment performed and the building remodeled and reused for office space.

Municipal/State Contracts

Project Manager, ESAs for City of Anaheim widening of Lincoln Avenue. As a subcontractor to the
geotechnical consultant, Partner provided Environmental Site Assessments for multiple properties along the
project alignment. The parcel uses ranged from car wash, to older office and motel properties, automotive
repair, banks, public school, and a church. Partner finished the multi-site project on time and within budget.

Contact
Dstott@partneresi.com
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CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

PARTASS-01

COURTNEYH

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

9/26/2016

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT:

If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to

the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the
certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER License # 0252636 RaMECT
i i FAX
T e S ags ™ 2, 0. (951) 368-0700 | 4% o (951) 368-0707
Corona, CA 92883 EMAL s
INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
INSURER A : Starr Surplus Lines Insurance Company 13604
INSURED INSURER B : Starr Indemnity & Liability Company 38318
Partner Assessment Corporation dba Partner Engineering & | \nsurer c: Underwriters at Lloyd's London
Science, Inc. ]
2154 Torrance Blvd., #200 INSURERD :
Torrance, CA 90501 INSURER E :
INSURER F :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

e TYPE OF INSURANCE Nob | W, POLICY NUMBER (VDB YY) | (UMDY V) LIMITS
A | X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE s 1,000,000
| cLAMS-MADE OCCUR 1000065923161 09/27/2016 | 09/27/2017 | PRV e eence) | 8 500,000
L $50k deductible MED EXP (Any one person) $ 25,000
L PERSONAL & ADV INJURY | $ 1,000,000
| GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE $ 2,000,000
|| poLicy B |:| Loc PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | $ 2,000,000
OTHER: $
| AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY BBy NCLELMIT g 1,000,000
B | X | any auto SISIPCA08346016 09/27/2016 | 09/27/2017 | BODILY INJURY (Per person) | $
| ﬁb'}ggVNED - iﬁ;‘gg“'—ED BODILY INJURY (Per accident) | $
| X | HIRED AUTOS AoroaNEP (Per accdenty 8 $
$
|| umereLLaLiaB | X | occur EACH OCCURRENCE $ 5,000,000
A X | EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE 10000336718161 09/27/2016 | 09/27/2017 AGGREGATE $ 5,000,000
DED ‘ X ‘ RETENTION $ 0 $
WORKERS COMPENSATION X | PER ‘ OTH-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YIN STATUTE ER
B | ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE 1000002414 09/27/2016 | 09/27/2017 | £ . EACH ACCIDENT $ 1,000,000
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? N/A
(Mandatory in NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE $ 1,000,000
If yes, describe under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | $ 1,000,000
C |Professional E&O W199E1160201 09/27/2016 | 09/27/2017 |[Each Claim/Aggregate 1,000,000
A |Pollution Liability 1000065923161 09/27/2016 | 09/27/2017 |Each Occ./Aggregate 1,000,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

Proof of Insurance

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

[fc’uﬁ%/ﬁ{;ojj 717‘%"!! Ke

ACORD 25 (2014/01)

© 1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD
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Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data
Resources, Inc. It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from
other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL

DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION,
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE,

ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL,

CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY

LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any analyses, estimates, ratings,
environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor
should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase |
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any
property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2018 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole
or in part, of any report or map of Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other
trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners.
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E 1527-13), the ASTM Standard Practice for Environmental Site
Assessments for Forestland or Rural Property (E 2247-16), the ASTM Standard Practice for Limited
Environmental Due Diligence: Transaction Screen Process (E 1528-14) or custom requirements developed

for the evaluation of environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

458 LAKELAND AVE
SAYVILLE, NY 11782

COORDINATES

Latitude (North):

Longitude (West):
Universal Tranverse Mercator:

UTM X (Meters):
UTM Y (Meters):
Elevation:

40.7554520 - 40° 45’ 19.62"
73.0995180 - 73° 5' 58.26"
Zone 18

660431.4

4513136.5

32 ft. above sea level

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

Target Property Map:

Version Date:

Southeast Map:
Version Date:

Southwest Map:
Version Date:

Northwest Map:
Version Date:

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT

Portions of Photo from:

Source:

5940617 PATCHOGUE, NY
2013

5940627 SAYVILLE, NY
2013

5940595 BAY SHORE EAST, NY

2013

5940555 CENTRAL ISLIP, NY

2013

20150507
USDA
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Click on Map ID to see full detail.

Target Property Address:

458 LAKELAND AVE
SAYVILLE, NY 11782

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
1 ISLAND HILLS GOLF CL 458 LAKELAND AVENUE NY Spills TP
2 ISLAND HILLS GOLF CL CNTY RD 93 LAKELAND NY UST, NY AST Higher 1ft
3 UNKNOWN 67 CARRIE AVENUE NY Spills Higher 85, 0.016, SSE
4 CURCIO RESIDENCE 168 TERRY ROAD NY Spills Higher 94, 0.018, SSW
5 UNKNOWN 640 BOHEMIA PKWY NY Spills Higher 107, 0.020, SSW
A6 SUNRISE GARDEN APT LAKELAND AVENUE NY LTANKS Higher 302, 0.057, NNE
A7 OCEAN ROCK & DIVING LAKELAND AVENUE NY Spills Higher 302, 0.057, NNE
A8 E&B INDUSTRIAL CLEAN LAKELAND AVE & SUNRI NY Spills Higher 302, 0.057, NNE
B9 FAIRFIELD/SAYVILLE C 400 ADAMS WAY/LAKELA  NY Spills Higher 372, 0.070, NE
B10 FAIRFIELD/SAYVILLE C 400 ADAMS WAY/LAKELA  NY Spills Higher 372,0.070, NE
Cl11 JFA COLLISION 1 ARTIC AVE NY UST Higher 497, 0.094, WNW
Cl12 PARK SUNOCO 4850 SUNRISE HWY EDR Hist Auto Higher 518, 0.098, WNW
D13 TRIVENTURE CONST CO SUNRISE HIGHWAY NY Spills Higher 520, 0.098, NNW
D14 CUMBERLAND FARMS #7 4909 SUNRISE HWY NY LTANKS, NY Spills Higher 520, 0.098, NNW
D15 ED MIR SERVICE STATI 4909 SUNRISE HIGHWAY  EDR Hist Auto Higher 520, 0.098, NNW
D16 BP PRODUCTS NORTHAM 4909 SUNRISE HWY RCRA-SQG, NY UST, NY MANIFEST Higher 520, 0.098, NNW
17 RESIDENCE 220 TERRY ROAD NY Spills Higher 539, 0.102, SW
E18 UNK SUNRISE HWY & LAKELA  NY Spills Higher 565, 0.107, NNE
F19 KOSTER KEUNEN INC 90 BOURNE BLVD RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO, NY AIRS, NY... Higher 585, 0.111, SW
F20 KOSTER KEUNEN INC 90 BOURNE BLVD NY UST Higher 585, 0.111, SW
F21 GAZZA 123 TOLEDO ST NY UST, NY AST Higher 585, 0.111, SW
E22 SAYVILLE BOWLING ALL SUNRISE HWY & LAKELA  NY Spills Higher 637, 0.121, NNE
E23 UNKNOWN LAKELAND AVE/SUNRISE  NY Spills Higher 637, 0.121, NNE
E24 UNK 11TH ST/SUNRISE SOUT NY Spills Higher 637, 0.121, NNE
E25 TRIVENTURE SUNRISE HWY/LAKELAND NY Spills Higher 637, 0.121, NNE
E26 UNKNOWN SUNRISE HWY & LAKELA  NY Spills Higher 637, 0.121, NNE
E27 UNKNOWN LAKELAND AVE/RTE 27 NY Spills Higher 637, 0.121, NNE
G28 LEE CHEVROLET INC. 4825 SUNRISE HWY NJ MANIFEST Higher 779, 0.148, NW
G29 LEE CHEVROLET 4825 SUNRISE HWY RCRA-CESQG, FINDS, ECHO, NY MANIFEST Higher 779, 0.148, NW
G30 GENERATION KIA 4825 SUNRISE HWY NY AST Higher 779, 0.148, NW
31 COUNTRY CLUB APTS 342 CNTY RD 93 LAKEL NY UST Higher 867, 0.164, ESE
32 ARIEL GRAPHICS 80 BOURNE BLVD RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Higher 1025, 0.194, SW
H33 SUNRISE DIAGNOSTICS 635 SMITHTOWN AVE NY UST, NY AST Higher 1122, 0.213, WNW
H34 AMOCO 635 SMITHTOWN AVE NY LTANKS, NY Spills Higher 1122, 0.213, WNW
H35 TARTAN OIL CO 635 SMITHTOWN AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR, ICIS, FINDS, ECHO, NY MANIFEST Higher 1122, 0.213, WNW
36 CHASE MANHATTAN BANK 5141 RTE 27 SUNRISE NY UST Higher 1272, 0.241, NNE
37 WEST SAYVILLE IFS TR CHERRY AVE SEMS-ARCHIVE, RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Lower 1292, 0.245, SSE
38 PAUL SCHNECBERG & SO 286 JOHNSON AVENUE NY LTANKS Higher 1638, 0.310, ENE
39 SAYVILLE MIDDLE SCHO 291 JOHNSON AVE NY LTANKS Higher 2120, 0.402, ENE
5303084.2s Page 2



[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

Target Property Address:
458 LAKELAND AVE
SAYVILLE, NY 11782

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)

ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION

40 EXXON COMPANY U S A 5230 SUNRISE HWY & J NY LTANKS, NY Spills, NY MANIFEST Higher 2156, 0.408, NE

41 GAZALOFF/P&G FUEL 386 HILLSIDE AVENUE NY LTANKS Lower 2254, 0.427, SSE
42 FAIRFIELD PROPERTIES EAST STREET & SHERRY  NY LTANKS Lower 2568, 0.486, SSE

5303084.2s Page 3



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was identified in the following records. For more information on this
property see page 8 of the attached EDR Radius Map report:

Site Database(s) EPAID
ISLAND HILLS GOLF CL NY Spills N/A
458 LAKELAND AVENUE Date Closed: 2006-03-21

SAYVILLE, NY Spill Number: 0511071

Site ID: 357155

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records either on the target property or within the search radius around the target property for the
following databases:

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL. . National Priority List
Proposed NPL______.__.__.___. Proposed National Priority List Sites
NPLLIENS. . .. .. Federal Superfund Liens

Federal Delisted NPL site list
Delisted NPL________________. National Priority List Deletions

FEDERAL FACILITY.._______. Federal Facility Site Information listing
________________________ Superfund Enterprise Management System

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

CORRACTS. ... Corrective Action Report

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list
RCRA-TSDF. ... ... RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal

Federal RCRA generators list
RCRA-LQG. ... RCRA - Large Quantity Generators

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries
LUCIS. .. Land Use Control Information System

TC5303084.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 4



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

US ENG CONTROLS________. Engineering Controls Sites List
US INST CONTROL..___.____ Sites with Institutional Controls

Federal ERNS list
ERNS. ... Emergency Response Notification System

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS
NY SHWS. . __ Inactive Hazardous Waste Disposal Sites in New York State

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists
NY SWF/LF. ... Facility Register

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
INDIAN LUST_______________. Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
NY HIST LTANKS___________. Listing of Leaking Storage Tanks

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

FEMAUST. _____ . _.__. Underground Storage Tank Listing
NYCBSUST. .. ... Chemical Bulk Storage Database

NY MOSFUST._____________. Major Oil Storage Facilities Database

NY MOSF___ ... Major Oil Storage Facility Site Listing
NYCBS. ... Chemical Bulk Storage Site Listing
NYCBSAST. ... ... Chemical Bulk Storage Database

NY MOSFAST. ... Major Oil Storage Facilities Database
INDIAN UST_________________. Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
NY TANKS. .. Storage Tank Faciliy Listing

State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries

NYRESDECL _____________. Restrictive Declarations Listing
NY ENG CONTROLS._______. Registry of Engineering Controls
NY INST CONTROL.________. Registry of Institutional Controls

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

NYVCP. .. Voluntary Cleanup Agreements
INDIANVCP_ ___ ... Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing

State and tribal Brownfields sites
NY BROWNFIELDS. ________. Brownfields Site List

NYERP.____ ... Environmental Restoration Program Listing

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS. . ________ A Listing of Brownfields Sites

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites
NY SWTIRE._________________ Registered Waste Tire Storage & Facility List

TC5303084.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 5



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

NY SWRCY_________________. Registered Recycling Facility List

INDIANODL ________________. Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
ODI. Open Dump Inventory

DEBRISREGION 9. _________. Torres Martinez Reservation lllegal Dump Site Locations
IHS OPEN DUMPS___________ Open Dumps on Indian Land

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

USHISTCDL.____________.__. Delisted National Clandestine Laboratory Register
NY DELSHWS. ______________ Delisted Registry Sites
USCDL. . ... National Clandestine Laboratory Register

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

NY HISTUST. ______ ... Historical Petroleum Bulk Storage Database
NYHISTAST. _______________ Historical Petroleum Bulk Storage Database

Local Land Records
NY LIENS. ... Spill Liens Information
LIENS 2. ... CERCLA Lien Information

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS ____ .. Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
NY Hist Spills._______________. SPILLS Database

NY SPILLS90._.________.____ SPILLS 90 data from FirstSearch

NY SPILLS80.______________. SPILLS 80 data from FirstSearch

FUDS. ... Formerly Used Defense Sites

DOD. ... Department of Defense Sites

SCRD DRYCLEANERS..____. State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing

USFINASSUR._____________. Financial Assurance Information

EPAWATCH LIST.__________. EPA WATCH LIST

2020 COR ACTION. _________. 2020 Corrective Action Program List

TSCA .. Toxic Substances Control Act

TRIS. ... Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System

SSTS. .. Section 7 Tracking Systems

ROD.___ ... Records Of Decision

RMP. ... Risk Management Plans

RAATS. .. RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System

PRP. .. Potentially Responsible Parties

PADS. ... PCB Activity Database System

FTTS. ... FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide
Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)

MLTS. ... Material Licensing Tracking System

COALASHDOE.____________. Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data

COALASHEPA ____________. Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List

PCB TRANSFORMER.______. PCB Transformer Registration Database

RADINFO_______ ... Radiation Information Database

HISTFTTS. ... FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing

DOTOPS. .. ... Incident and Accident Data

CONSENT._________________. Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees

TC5303084.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 6



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

INDIAN RESERV_____________ Indian Reservations

FUSRAP. ... Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program
UMTRA. ... Uranium Mill Tailings Sites

LEAD SMELTERS.__________. Lead Smelter Sites

USAIRS. ... Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem
USMINES. . ________________. Mines Master Index File

ABANDONED MINES_______. Abandoned Mines

UXO. ... Unexploded Ordnance Sites

DOCKETHWC. _____________. Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing
FUELS PROGRAM___________ EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing

NY COALASH.______________ Coal Ash Disposal Site Listing

NY DRYCLEANERS_________. Registered Drycleaners

NY E DESIGNATION. ________ E DESIGNATION SITE LISTING

NY Financial Assurance_____. Financial Assurance Information Listing
NYHSWDS_____ .. Hazardous Substance Waste Disposal Site Inventory
NY VAPOR REOPENED. ____. Vapor Intrusion Legacy Site List

NYUIC ... Underground Injection Control Wells

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDRMGP_____ .. EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
EDR Hist Cleaner.___________. EDR Exclusive Historical Cleaners

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

NY RGAHWS. _____ . _. Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste Facilities List
NYRGALF . ___. Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.

Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list
SEMS-ARCHIVE: SEMS-ARCHIVE (Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive) tracks sites that have no
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further interest under the Federal Superfund Program based on available information. The list was formerly

known as the CERCLIS-NFRAP, renamed to SEMS ARCHIVE by the EPA in 2015. EPA may perform a minimal level of
assessment work at a site while it is archived if site conditions change and/or new information becomes

available. Archived sites have been removed and archived from the inventory of SEMS sites. Archived status

indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge, assessment at a site has been completed and that EPA has

determined no further steps will be taken to list the site on the National Priorities List (NPL), unless

information indicates this decision was not appropriate or other considerations require a recommendation for

listing at a later time. The decision does not necessarily mean that there is no hazard associated with a

given site; it only means that. based upon available information, the location is not judged to be potential

NPL site.

A review of the SEMS-ARCHIVE list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/09/2018 has revealed that there
is 1 SEMS-ARCHIVE site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

WEST SAYVILLE IFS TR CHERRY AVE SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.245 mi.) 37 115

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-SQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity
generators (SQGs) generate between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-SQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/11/2017 has revealed that there is 1
RCRA-SQG site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

BP PRODUCTS NORTH AM 4909 SUNRISE HWY NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.098 mi.) D16 39

RCRA-CESQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Conditionally

exempt small quantity generators (CESQGS) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of

acutely hazardous waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-CESQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/11/2017 has revealed that there is
1 RCRA-CESQG site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

LEE CHEVROLET 4825 SUNRISE HWY NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.148 mi.) G229 86

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

NY LTANKS: Leaking Storage Tank Incident Reports. These records contain an inventory of reported
leaking storage tank incidents reported from 4/1/86 through the most recent update. They can be either leaking
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underground storage tanks or leaking aboveground storage tanks. The causes of the incidents are tank test
failures, tank failures or tank overfills

A review of the NY LTANKS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/12/2018 has revealed that there are
8 NY LTANKS sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation

SUNRISE GARDEN APT
Date Closed: 1997-08-14
Site ID: 87162
Program Number: 9704618

CUMBERLAND FARMS # 7
Date Closed: 2012-10-19
Site ID: 465364
Program Number: 1202591

AMOCO
Date Closed: 1995-02-22
Site ID: 103635
Program Number: 9403110

PAUL SCHNECBERG & SO
Date Closed: 1997-03-05
Site ID: 131600
Program Number: 9209189

SAYVILLE MIDDLE SCHO
Date Closed: 1994-02-09
Site ID: 324204
Program Number: 9303436

EXXON COMPANY U S A
Date Closed: 1987-03-26
Site ID: 297806
Site ID: 297807
Program Number: 8607082
Program Number: 8607524

Lower Elevation

GAZALOFF/P&G FUEL
Date Closed: 1995-11-27
Site ID: 77112
Program Number: 9508717

FAIRFIELD PROPERTIES
Date Closed: 1989-07-03
Site ID: 257985
Program Number: 8900985

Address

LAKELAND AVENUE

4909 SUNRISE HWY

635 SMITHTOWN AVE

286 JOHNSON AVENUE

291 JOHNSON AVE

5230 SUNRISE HWY & J

Address

386 HILLSIDE AVENUE

EAST STREET & SHERRY

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.057 mi.) A6 16
NNW O - 1/8 (0.098 mi.) D14 25
WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.213 mi.) H34 105
ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.310 mi.) 38 119
ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.402 mi.) 39 121
NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.408 mi.) 40 122
Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.427 mi.) 41 128
SSE 1/4-1/2 (0.486 mi.) 42 129

NY UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. USTs are regulated under
Subtitle | of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The data come from the Department of
Environmental Conservation’s Petroleum Bulk Storage (PBS) Database

A review of the NY UST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 8 NY UST sites within
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approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

ISLAND HILLS GOLF CL CNTY RD 93 LAKELAND 0-1/8 (0.000 mi.) 2 9
Database: SUFFOLK CO. UST, Date of Government Version: 03/03/2015
Facility ID: 11452
Site Ref#: 11452

JFA COLLISION 1 ARTIC AVE WNW O - 1/8 (0.094 mi.) C1l1 21
Database: SUFFOLK CO. UST, Date of Government Version: 03/03/2015
Facility ID: 10017
Site Ref#: 10017

BP PRODUCTS NORTH AM 4909 SUNRISE HWY NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.098 mi.) D16 39
Database: SUFFOLK CO. UST, Date of Government Version: 03/03/2015
Facility ID: 09474
Site Ref#: 09474

KOSTER KEUNEN INC 90 BOURNE BLVD SWO-1/8(0.111 mi.) F20 61
Database: SUFFOLK CO. UST, Date of Government Version: 03/03/2015
Facility ID: 10290
Site Ref#: 10290

GAZZA 123 TOLEDO ST SWO0-1/8 (0.111 mi.) F21 64
Database: SUFFOLK CO. UST, Date of Government Version: 03/03/2015
Facility ID: 01595
Site Ref#: 01595

COUNTRY CLUB APTS 342 CNTY RD 93 LAKEL ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.164 mi.) 31 95
Database: SUFFOLK CO. UST, Date of Government Version: 03/03/2015
Facility ID: 09427
Site Ref#: 09427

SUNRISE DIAGNOSTICS 635 SMITHTOWN AVE WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.213 mi.) H33 98
Database: SUFFOLK CO. UST, Date of Government Version: 03/03/2015
Facility ID: 09638
Site Ref#: 09638

CHASE MANHATTAN BANK 5141 RTE 27 SUNRISE NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.241 mi.) 36 114
Database: SUFFOLK CO. UST, Date of Government Version: 03/03/2015
Facility ID: 09151
Site Ref#: 09151

NY AST: The Aboveground Storage Tank database contains registered ASTs. The data come from the
Department of Environmental Conservation’s Petroleum Bulk Storage (PBS) Database.

A review of the NY AST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 4 NY AST sites within
approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

ISLAND HILLS GOLF CL CNTY RD 93 LAKELAND 0-1/8 (0.000 mi.) 2 9
Database: SUFFOLK CO. AST, Date of Government Version: 03/03/2015
Site Ref#: 11452
Facility 1d: 11452

GAZZA 123 TOLEDO ST SWO0-1/8 (0.111 mi.) F21 64
Database: SUFFOLK CO. AST, Date of Government Version: 03/03/2015
Site Ref#: 10290
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Facility 1d: 10290

GENERATION KIA 4825 SUNRISE HWY NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.148 mi.) G30
Database: SUFFOLK CO. AST, Date of Government Version: 03/03/2015
Site Ref#: 06962
Status: ACTIVE
Facility 1d: 06962

SUNRISE DIAGNOSTICS 635 SMITHTOWN AVE WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.213 mi.) H33
Database: SUFFOLK CO. AST, Date of Government Version: 03/03/2015
Site Ref#: 09638
Facility 1d: 09638

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Records of Emergency Release Reports

NY Spills: Data collected on spills reported to NYSDEC. is required by one or more of the following:

91

98

Article 12 of the Navigation Law, 6 NYCRR Section 613.8 (from PBS regs), or 6 NYCRR Section 595.2 (from CBS

regs). It includes spills active as of April 1, 1986, as well as spills occurring since this date.

A review of the NY Spills list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/12/2018 has revealed that there are

17 NY Spills sites within approximately 0.125 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID

Page

UNKNOWN 67 CARRIE AVENUE SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.016 mi.) 3
Date Closed: 2017-06-20
Spill Number: 1511062
Site ID: 522778

CURCIO RESIDENCE 168 TERRY ROAD SSW O - 1/8 (0.018 mi.) 4
Date Closed: 2012-01-31
Spill Number: 1111813
Site ID: 459728

UNKNOWN 640 BOHEMIA PKWY SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.020 mi.) 5
Date Closed: 2011-06-06
Spill Number: 1004768
Site ID: 438054

OCEAN ROCK & DIVING LAKELAND AVENUE NNE O - 1/8 (0.057 mi.) A7
Date Closed: 1999-09-22
Spill Number: 9708750
Site ID: 87163

E&B INDUSTRIAL CLEAN LAKELAND AVE & SUNRI NNE O - 1/8 (0.057 mi.) A8
Date Closed: 1989-05-04
Spill Number: 8806243
Site ID: 186589

FAIRFIELD/SAYVILLE C 400 ADAMS WAY/LAKELA NE O - 1/8 (0.070 mi.) B9
Date Closed: 2016-08-09
Spill Number: 1604708
Site ID: 531223

FAIRFIELD/SAYVILLE C 400 ADAMS WAY/LAKELA NE 0 - 1/8 (0.070 mi.) B10

12

13

15

17

18

19

20
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Date Closed: 2016-08-09
Spill Number: 1604699
Site ID: 531214

TRI VENTURE CONST CO
Date Closed: 1990-09-14
Date Closed: 1998-09-23
Spill Number: 9005927
Spill Number: 9712676
Site ID: 248558
Site ID: 248572

CUMBERLAND FARMS # 7

Date Closed: 1993-02-11
Date Closed: 2006-11-27
Date Closed: 2013-02-08
Date Closed: 2008-04-15
Date Closed: 2008-07-31

SUNRISE HIGHWAY

4909 SUNRISE HWY

*Additional key fields are available in the Map Findings section

Spill Number: 9202956
Spill Number: 0609728
Spill Number: 1204916
Spill Number: 0712416
Spill Number: 0805016

*Additional key fields are available in the Map Findings section

Site ID: 313633
Site ID: 374026
Site ID: 467822
Site ID: 394025
Site ID: 402044

*Additional key fields are available in the Map Findings section

RESIDENCE
Date Closed: 2010-08-13
Spill Number: 1005397
Site ID: 438712

UNK
Date Closed: 1995-08-23
Spill Number: 9506171
Site ID: 93090

SAYVILLE BOWLING ALL
Date Closed: 1991-03-28
Spill Number: 9012854
Site ID: 93089

UNKNOWN
Date Closed: 2004-10-06
Spill Number: 0401075
Site ID: 101173

UNK
Date Closed: 2001-01-23
Spill Number: 0025378
Site ID: 82238

TRI VENTURE
Date Closed: 1998-07-06
Spill Number: 9712382

220 TERRY ROAD

SUNRISE HWY & LAKELA

SUNRISE HWY & LAKELA

LAKELAND AVE/SUNRISE

11TH ST/SUNRISE SOUT

SUNRISE HWY/LAKELAND

NNW O - 1/8 (0.098 mi.) D13 23
NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.098 mi.) D14 25
SW 0 - 1/8 (0.102 mi.) 17 53
NNE O - 1/8 (0.107 mi.)  E18 54
NNEO-1/8(0.121 mi)  E22 71
NNEO-1/8(0.121 mi)  E23 72
NNEO-1/8(0.121 mi)  E24 73
NNEO-1/8(0.121 mi)  E25 74
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Site ID: 238082

UNKNOWN SUNRISE HWY & LAKELA NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.121 mi.) E26 75
Date Closed: 1990-08-14
Spill Number: 8903887
Site ID: 83882

UNKNOWN LAKELAND AVE/RTE 27 NNE O - 1/8 (0.121 mi.) E27 76
Date Closed: 2004-06-17
Spill Number: 0402922
Site ID: 314666

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do
not presently generate hazardous waste.

A review of the RCRA NonGen / NLR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/11/2017 has revealed that
there are 4 RCRA NonGen / NLR sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
KOSTER KEUNEN INC 90 BOURNE BLVD SWO - 1/8 (0.111 mi.) F19 55
ARIEL GRAPHICS 80 BOURNE BLVD SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.194 mi.) 32 96
TARTAN OIL CO 635 SMITHTOWN AVE WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.213 mi.) H35 110
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
WEST SAYVILLE IFS TR CHERRY AVE SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.245 mi.) 37 115

NY MANIFEST: Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through
transporters to a TSD facility.

A review of the NY MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2017 has revealed that there
are 5 NY MANIFEST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

BP PRODUCTS NORTH AM 4909 SUNRISE HWY NNW O - 1/8 (0.098 mi.) D16 39
EPA ID: NYD986928687

KOSTER KEUNEN INC 90 BOURNE BLVD SW 0 - 1/8 (0.111 mi.) F19 55
EPA ID: NYD002048593

LEE CHEVROLET 4825 SUNRISE HWY NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.148 mi.)  G29 86
EPA ID: NYD982737017

TARTAN OIL CO 635 SMITHTOWN AVE WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.213 mi.) H35 110

EPA ID: NYD986931954

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

WEST SAYVILLE IFS TR CHERRY AVE SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.245 mi.) 37 115
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EPA ID: NY8690536208

NJ MANIFEST: Hazardous waste manifest information.

A review of the NJ MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2016 has revealed that there is
1 NJ MANIFEST site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

LEE CHEVROLET INC. 4825 SUNRISE HWY NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.148 mi.) G28 7
EPA Id: NYD982737017

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR Hist Auto: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected
listings of potential gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR

researchers. EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include

gas station/filling station/service station establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not
limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station, filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station,
service station, etc. This database falls within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk
Historical Records”, or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past
sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns, but may not show up in current government
records searches.

A review of the EDR Hist Auto list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 2 EDR Hist Auto
sites within approximately 0.125 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
PARK SUNOCO 4850 SUNRISE HWY WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.098 mi.)  C12 22
ED MIR SERVICE STATI 4909 SUNRISE HIGHWAY NNW O - 1/8 (0.098 mi.) ~ D15 38
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Due to poor or inadequate address information, the following sites were not mapped. Count: 4 records.

Site Name Database(s)

LINCOLN AVENUE SEMS-ARCHIVE, PRP
S.C.W.A. WELLFIELD - BOHEMIA NY SHWS

FIRE ISLAND L.F. NY SHWS

BOSTI ELEMENTARY SCHOOL NY LTANKS
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS
Federal NPL site list
NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Proposed NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
NPL LIENS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Federal Delisted NPL site list
Delisted NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Federal CERCLIS list
FEDERAL FACILITY 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
SEMS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list
SEMS-ARCHIVE 0.500 0 1 0 NR NR 1
Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list
CORRACTS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list
RCRA-TSDF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal RCRA generators list
RCRA-LQG 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
RCRA-SQG 0.250 1 0 NR NR NR 1
RCRA-CESQG 0.250 0 1 NR NR NR 1
Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries
LUCIS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US ENG CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US INST CONTROL 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal ERNS list
ERNS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS
NY SHWS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
State and tribal landfill and/or
solid waste disposal site lists
NY SWF/LF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
INDIAN LUST 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
NY LTANKS 0.500 2 1 5 NR NR 8
NY HIST LTANKS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal registered storage tank lists
FEMA UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
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Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
NY UST 0.250 5 3 NR NR NR 8
NY CBS UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
NY MOSF UST 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
NY MOSF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
NY CBS 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
NY AST 0.250 2 2 NR NR NR 4
NY CBS AST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
NY MOSF AST 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
INDIAN UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
NY TANKS 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0

State and tribal institutional

control / engineering control registries

NY RES DECL 0.125 0 NR NR NR NR 0
NY ENG CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
NY INST CONTROL 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

NY VCP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
INDIAN VCP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal Brownfields sites

NY BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
NY ERP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Local Lists of Landfill / Solid

Waste Disposal Sites

NY SWTIRE 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
NY SWRCY 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
INDIAN ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
DEBRIS REGION 9 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
IHS OPEN DUMPS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Local Lists of Hazardous waste /

Contaminated Sites

US HIST CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
NY DEL SHWS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
US CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

NY HIST UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
NY HIST AST TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Local Land Records

NY LIENS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
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Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <18 1/8-1/4 1/4-1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
LIENS 2 TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Records of Emergency Release Reports
HMIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
NY Spills 0.125 1 17 NR NR NR NR 18
NY Hist Spills 0.125 0 NR NR NR NR 0
NY SPILLS 90 0.125 0 NR NR NR NR 0
NY SPILLS 80 0.125 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Other Ascertainable Records
RCRA NonGen / NLR 0.250 1 3 NR NR NR 4
FUDS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
DOD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
SCRD DRYCLEANERS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US FIN ASSUR TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
EPA WATCH LIST TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
2020 COR ACTION 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
TSCA TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
TRIS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
SSTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ROD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
RMP TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RAATS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PRP TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PADS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ICIS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
FTTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MLTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH DOE TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH EPA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
PCB TRANSFORMER TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RADINFO TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
HIST FTTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
DOT OPS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CONSENT 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
INDIAN RESERV 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
FUSRAP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
UMTRA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
LEAD SMELTERS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
US AIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
US MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
ABANDONED MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
FINDS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
UXxo 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
DOCKET HWC TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ECHO TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
FUELS PROGRAM 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
NY AIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
NY COAL ASH 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
NY DRYCLEANERS 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
NY E DESIGNATION 0.125 0 NR NR NR NR 0
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Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
NY Financial Assurance TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
NY HSWDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
NY MANIFEST 0.250 2 3 NR NR NR 5
NJ MANIFEST 0.250 0 1 NR NR NR 1
NY SPDES TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
NY VAPOR REOPENED 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
NY UIC TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS
EDR Exclusive Records
EDR MGP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
EDR Hist Auto 0.125 2 NR NR NR NR 2
EDR Hist Cleaner 0.125 0 NR NR NR NR 0
EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES
Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives
NY RGA HWS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
NY RGA LF TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
- Totals -- 1 32 15 5 0 0 53

NOTES:
TP = Target Property
NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance
Sites may be listed in more than one database
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
1 ISLAND HILLS GOLF CLUB NY Spills  S107521425
Target 458 LAKELAND AVENUE N/A
Property  SAYVILLE, NY
SPILLS:

Facility ID: 0511071
Actual: Facility Type: ER
32 ft. Spill Number: 0511071

DER Facility ID: 307187

Site ID: 357155

DEC Region: 1

Closed Date: 2006-03-21

Spill Cause: Other

Spill Class: B3

SWIS: 5228

Spill Date: 2005-12-21

Investigator: HMCIRRIT

Referred To: Not reported

Reported to Dept: 2005-12-21

CID: 408

Water Affected: Not reported

Spill Source: Commercial/Industrial

Spill Notifier: Tank Tester

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:

Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

DEC Memo:

Remarks:

All Materials:
Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:
Units:
Recovered:
Oxygenate:

Not reported

False

Not reported

False

False

0

2005-12-21
2014-09-22

JOHN GENOVESI
ISLAND HILLS GOLF CLUB
458 LAKELAND AVE
001

JOHN

"12/21/05 15;25 LEFT MESSAGE FOR STEVE-G&M DEGE, LINE TEST, BAD CHECK
VALVE, DOES NOT BELIEVE THERE IS A SPILL, PLANS TO RETEST LINE

REPLACED CHECK VALVE, ACTUALLY FOUND SYSTEM TO HAVE 2 DO THEY REMOVED
THE ONE AT THE TANK TOP"

"SUFFOLK CTY #05-0623. 99% SURE THAT THE PRODUCT IS GOING BACK INTO

THE TANK."

357155
1114434

01

2104507
0009
gasoline

Not reported
Petroleum
Not reported
G

.00

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
2 ISLAND HILLS GOLF CLUB NY UST U003843439
CNTY RD 93 LAKELAND AVE NY AST N/A
<1/8 SAYVILLE, NY 11782
1 ft.
SUFFOLK CO. UST:
Relative: Region: SUFFOLK
Higher Site Ref#: 11452
Actual: Status: Not reported
32 ft. Site Type: Not reported

Operating Permit Expires:
Owner/Storage Information:

Facility Info:
Site Ref#:
Billing Contact:
Billing Address:
Billing Address:
Billing State:
Billing Zip:
Storage Owner:
Storage Owner Address:
Storage Owner City:
Storage Owner State:
Storage Owner Zip:

Tank Info:
Facility ID:
Facility Reference #:
Official Use:
Township:
Tax Map No:
Region:
Permit to Operate:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Installed:

Capacity:
Substance:

Date Removed:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Fill Type:

Tank Location:
Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:
Date Permitted:
Date Closed:
Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
Overfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:

Not reported
Not reported

11452

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

ISLAND HILLS GOLF CLUB

LAKELAND AVE.
SAYVILLE

NY

11782

11452

07235

Removed Tank. 86

ISLIP

0500 280.00 001 015.000
SUFFOLK

Not reported

1

31792

77
0000002000
GASOLINE
010186
STEEL
SUCTION
GRAVITY
UNDER

Not reported
0000002000
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ISLAND HILLS GOLF CLUB (Continued)

Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Year Installed:

Description of drop records:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Installed:

Capacity:

Substance:

Date Removed:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Fill Type:

Tank Location:

Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:

Date Permitted:

Date Closed:

Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
Overfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Year Installed:

Description of drop records:

AST_SUFFOLK:

Region:

Site Ref#:

Status:

Site Type:

Operating Permit Expires:

Owner/Storage Information:

Facility Info:

Site Ref#:

Billing Contact:

Billing Address:

Billing Address:

Billing State:

Billing Zip:

Storage Owner:

Storage Owner Address:

Not reported
Not reported
GRAVITY
010186

77

RECORDS AS OF 09/10/2013

2

31793

86
0000001000
GASOLINE
Not reported
FRP
SUCTION
GRAVITY
UNDER

Not reported
0000001000
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
GRAVITY
Not reported
86

RECORDS AS OF 09/10/2013

SUFFOLK
11452

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

11452

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

ISLAND HILLS GOLF CLUB
LAKELAND AVE.

u003843439
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ISLAND HILLS GOLF CLUB (Continued) u003843439
Storage Owner City: SAYVILLE
Storage Owner State: NY
Storage Owner Zip: 11782
Tank Info:
Facility ID: 11452
Facility Reference #: 07235
Township: ISLIP
Tax Map No: 0500
Region: SUFFOLK
Tank ID: 3
Tank Key: 31794
Year Installed: 79
Substance: DIESEL
Construction: STEEL
Dispenser: SUCTION
Official Use: Removed Tank. 98

Permit to Operate:
Tank Location:
Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:
Date Permitted:
Date Closed:
Internal Protection:

Secondary Containment:

Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
Qverfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:

Pipe Containment:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Year Installed:
Substance:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Official Use:
Permit to Operate:
Tank Location:
Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:
Date Permitted:
Date Closed:
Internal Protection:

Secondary Containment:

Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:

Not reported
ABOVE

Not reported
0000000275
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
PUMPED
083198

4
31795
Not reported

CHEMICAL STORAGE CON

Not reported
Not reported
Removed Tank. 98
Not reported
ABOVE

Not reported
0000000000
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ISLAND HILLS GOLF CLUB (Continued) u003843439
Overfill Prevention: Not reported
Spill Prevention: Not reported
Pipe Location: Not reported
Pipe Type: Not reported
Pipe External Protection: Not reported
Pipe Containment: Not reported
Pipe Leak Detection: Not reported
Date Next Tank Test: Not reported
Fill: Not reported
Date Removed: 031798
Tank ID: 5
Tank Key: 31796
Year Installed: Not reported
Substance: DIESEL
Construction: STEEL
Dispenser: SUCTION
Official Use: Permitted Tank. Permit Runs Out. 04
Permit to Operate: 051099
Tank Location: ABOVE
Tabk Status: Not reported
Total Capacity: 0000000300
Date Permitted: Not reported
Date Closed: Not reported
Internal Protection: Not reported
Secondary Containment: Not reported
Extrenal Protection: Not reported
Leak Detection: Not reported
Overfill Prevention: Not reported
Spill Prevention: Not reported
Pipe Location: Not reported
Pipe Type: Not reported
Pipe External Protection: Not reported
Pipe Containment: Not reported
Pipe Leak Detection: Not reported
Date Next Tank Test: Not reported
Fill: PUMPED
Date Removed: Not reported
3 UNKNOWN NY Spills  S118636057
SSE 67 CARRIE AVENUE N/A
<1/8 SAYVILLE, NY
0.016 mi.
85 ft.
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Facility ID: 1511062
Actual: Facility Type: ER
43 ft. Spill Number: 1511062
DER Facility ID: 477035
Site ID: 522778
DEC Region: 1
Closed Date: 2017-06-20
Spill Cause: Equipment Failure
Spill Class: C4
SWIS: 5228
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
UNKNOWN (Continued) S118636057
Spill Date: 2016-02-17
Investigator: hmcirrit
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 2016-02-17
CID: Not reported
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Source: Transformer
Spill Notifier: Responsible Party
Cleanup Ceased: Not reported
Cleanup Meets Std: False
Last Inspection: Not reported
Recommended Penalty: False
UST Trust: False
Remediation Phase: 0
Date Entered In Computer: 2016-02-17
Spill Record Last Update: 2017-06-26
Spiller Name: BILLY STUBER
Spiller Company: PSEGI/LIPA
Spiller Address: Not reported
Spiller Company: 999
Contact Name: BILLY STUBER
DEC Memo: "TRANSFORMER 65850 PER PSEG INCIDENT DESCRIPTION: BG UNIT LEAKED 10
GALLONS INTO ITS VAULT. MILLER PERFORMED CLEANUP, NONPCB BY
NAMEPLATE. READY TO CLOSE"
Remarks: "loss to hole, c/u pending”
All Materials:
Site ID: 522778
Operable Unit ID: 1271782
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 2276092
Material Code: 0020A
Material Name: transformer oil
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: 10.00
Units: G
Recovered: .00
Oxygenate: Not reported
4 CURCIO RESIDENCE NY Spills  S111457531
SSW 168 TERRY ROAD N/A
<1/8 SAYVILLE, NY
0.018 mi.
94 ft.
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Facility ID: 1111813
Actual: Facility Type: ER
39 ft. Spill Number: 1111813
DER Facility ID: 414187
Site ID: 459728
DEC Region: 1
Closed Date: 2012-01-31
Spill Cause: Equipment Failure
Spill Class: C4
SWIS: 5228
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
CURCIO RESIDENCE (Continued) S111457531
Spill Date: 2012-01-07
Investigator: Unassigned
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 2012-01-07

CID:

Water Affected:

Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:

Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Remediation Phase:
Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

DEC Memo:

Remarks:

All Materials:

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:
Units:
Recovered:
Oxygenate:

Not reported
Not reported
Private Dwelling
Other

Not reported
False

Not reported
False

False

0

2012-01-07
2012-04-24
MR. CURCIO
CURCIO RESIDENCE
168 TERRY RD
999

MR. CURCIO

"1/7/2011 12:50 t/c from Mike Delgado, Islip Hazmat on site. -Leak
stopped, speedy dry deployed to the basement floor. -No drains/ sail
affected. -House is owner occupied. -Advised Delgado that the home
owner is responsible for the cleanup. -Islip FM to issue cleanup

forthwith. (BD) 01/10/12 1205 Hrs (A): HUGO (SERV-PRO) called to
determine whether an inspector had been assigned. 01/10/12 1205 Hrs
(B): Informed him of what this office had been told, and that no

inspector had been assigned. HE CONFIRMED THE SPILLAGE WAS ONLY ON
CONCRETE. 01/10/12 1205 Hrs (C): Directed him to send a letter
summarizing what had happened; what was impacted; what was performed
for a cleanup; etc to the Reg Spill Engineer requesting closure. DR"

"40 gal from hole in tank, patch on tank, 4 bags of speedie dry down,

contained in concrete basement.”

459728
1209811

01

2207363
0001A

#2 fuel ol
Not reported
Petroleum
40.00

G

Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
5 UNKNOWN NY Spills  S110490436
SSw 640 BOHEMIA PKWY N/A
<1/8 SAYVILLE, NY
0.020 mi.
107 ft.
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Facility ID: 1004768
Actual: Facility Type: ER
43 ft. Spill Number: 1004768
DER Facility ID: 393028
Site ID: 438054
DEC Region: 1
Closed Date: 2011-06-06
Spill Cause: Equipment Failure
Spill Class: C4
SWIS: 5228
Spill Date: 2010-07-27
Investigator: Unassigned
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 2010-07-27

CID:

Water Affected:

Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:

Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Remediation Phase:
Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

DEC Memo:

Remarks:

All Materials:

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:
Units:
Recovered:
Oxygenate:

Not reported

Not reported
Commercial/Industrial
Responsible Party
Not reported

False

Not reported

False

False

0

2010-07-27
2011-06-08

JOSEPH BARBERA
NATIONAL GRID/LIPA
Not reported

999

JOSPEH BARBERA

"POLE 35 TRANSFORMER"

"APPROX 1 GALLON DOWN POLE TO PAVEMENT/SOIL. CLEANUP PENDING."

438054
1188713

01

2183650
0020A
transformer oil
Not reported
Petroleum
1.00

G

Not reported
Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A6 SUNRISE GARDEN APT NY LTANKS S102660068
NNE LAKELAND AVENUE N/A
<1/8 BOHEMIA, NY
0.057 mi.
302 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster A
Relative: LTANKS:
Higher Facility ID: 9704618
Actual: Site ID: 87162
40 ft. Closed Date: 1997-08-14
Spill Number: 9704618
Spill Date: 1997-07-17
Spill Cause: Tank Failure
Spill Source: Commercial/Industrial
Spill Class: B3
Cleanup Ceased: Not reported
SWIS: 5200
Investigator: BPAUSTIN
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 1997-07-17
CID: 257
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Notifier: Health Department

Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
Meets Standard:

UST Involvement:
Remediation Phase:
Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller County:

Spiller Contact:

Spiller Phone:

Spiller Extention:

DEC Region:

DER Facility ID:

DEC Memo:

Remarks:

All Materials:

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:
Units:
Recovered:

Not reported

False

True

False

0

1997-07-17
1997-08-15

NONE

SUNRISE GARDEN APT
LAKELAND AVENUE
001

NONE

Not reported

Not reported

1

79894

"Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was
AUSTIN 3K #2 FUEL OIL WITH 2 PINHOLES, THEY'RE AWAITING DEC
INSPECTION, SEWER LINE IS VISIBLE IN THE TANK HOLE, TANKS STILL ON

SITE FOR INSPECTION AUSTIN ON SITE, THOUROUGHLY CHECKED UNDISTURBED

SOILS OF EXCAVATION BY VISUAL, FACTORY, AND PID. SOIL IS DISCOLORED
FROM RUST AND TAR LIKE COATING OF TANKS. HOWEVER, NO INDICATION OF

PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION FOUND IN ANY SAMPLE"

"DURING TANK REMOVAL THEY FOUND CONTAMINATED SOIL UNDER TANK"

87162
1050482
01
553453
0001A

#2 fuel oil
Not reported
Petroleum
.00

G

.00
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SUNRISE GARDEN APT (Continued) S102660068
Oxygenate: Not reported
A7 OCEAN ROCK & DIVING NY Spills  S102661222
NNE LAKELAND AVENUE N/A
<1/8 BOHEMIA, NY
0.057 mi.
302 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster A
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Facility ID: 9708750
Actual: Facility Type: ER
40 ft. Spill Number: 9708750
DER Facility ID: 79894
Site ID: 87163
DEC Region: 1
Closed Date: 1999-09-22
Spill Cause: Deliberate
Spill Class: C3
SWIS: 5200
Spill Date: 1997-10-26
Investigator: RDDECAND
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 1997-10-27
CID: 365
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Source: Commercial/lndustrial
Spill Notifier: Affected Persons

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:

Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

DEC Memo:

Remarks:

All Materials:
Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:

Not reported

True

Not reported

False

False

0

1997-10-27

1999-09-23

Not reported

OCEAN ROCK & DIVING

LAKELAND AVENUE

001

Not reported

"Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was

DECANDIA CLEANUP COMPLETE 4 DRUMS OF SOIL EXCAVATED, ONLY REC'VD
DISPOSAL MANIFESTS FOR 1 DRUM. NO FURTHER ACTION,NO DISPOSAL LETTER
SENT"

"RIGHT NEXT TO PETS WAREHOUSE - OIL FROM THEIR COMPRESSORS IS COMING
OUT OF A PIPE THAT GOES RIGHT TO THE GROUND - THERE IS A 10 FT AREA
CONTAMINATED WITH OIL, AS WELL AS THE SIDE OF THE BUILDING. THERE IS
ALSO A DEAD BUSH THERE."

87163
1051821

01

330700
9999

other -

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
OCEAN ROCK & DIVING (Continued) S102661222
Material FA: Other
Quantity: .00
Units: G
Recovered: .00
Oxygenate: Not reported
A8 E&B INDUSTRIAL CLEANING NY Spills  S102095319
NNE LAKELAND AVE & SUNRISE HWY N/A
<1/8 BOHEMIA, NY
0.057 mi.
302 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster A
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Facility ID: 8806243
Actual: Facility Type: ER
40 ft. Spill Number: 8806243
DER Facility ID: 155953
Site ID: 186589
DEC Region: 1
Closed Date: 1989-05-04
Spill Cause: Deliberate
Spill Class: Not reported
SWIS: 5228
Spill Date: 1988-10-25
Investigator: CXONEILL
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 1988-10-25

CID:

Water Affected:

Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:

Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Remediation Phase:
Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

DEC Memo:

Remarks:

All Materials:

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:

Not reported

Not reported

Commercial Vehicle

Police Department

1989-05-04

True

Not reported

False

False

0

1988-10-26

2006-06-05

Not reported

E&B INDUSTRIAL CLEANING

50 NORTH BROOK AVENUE

001

Not reported

"Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was

O'NEILL FD 05/02/89: TOWN OF ISLIP PERSONNEL WOULD NOT RETURN CALLS
REGARDING SAMPLE OF SOIL COLLECTED BY TOWN PERSONNEL.O'NEILL
RE-INSPECTED SITE ON 5/1/89 AREA CLEANED UP,NO SOIL CONTAMINATION
EVIDENT. FILE HAS BEEN DESTROYED ACCORDING TO STATE ARCHIVE AND
RECORD ADMINISTRATOR RETENTION/DISPOSAL PROCEDURES "

"TOWN ENVIRONMENTAL UNIT WITNESSED DUMPING & STOPPED VEHICLE"

186589
921399
01

454593
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
E&B INDUSTRIAL CLEANING (Continued) S102095319
Material Code: 1133A
Material Name: industrial sludge
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Other
Quantity: .00
Units: G
Recovered: .00
Oxygenate: Not reported
B9 FAIRFIELD/SAYVILLE COMMONS NY Spills  S118707483
NE 400 ADAMS WAY/LAKELAND AVENUE N/A
<1/8 SAYVILLE, NY
0.070 mi.
372 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster B
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Facility ID: 1604708
Actual: Facility Type: ER
46 ft. Spill Number: 1604708
DER Facility ID: 485273
Site ID: 531223
DEC Region: 1
Closed Date: 2016-08-09
Spill Cause: Equipment Failure
Spill Class: C4
SWIS: 5228
Spill Date: 2016-08-09
Investigator: Unassigned
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 2016-08-09

CID:

Water Affected:

Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:

Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

DEC Memo:

Remarks:

Not reported

Not reported
Commercial Vehicle
Local Agency

Not reported

False

Not reported

False

False

0

2016-08-09
2016-09-07

Not reported

JET SANITATION
228 BLYDENBURG RD
999

PETER RITTER

"*SAME AS 1604699 (REPORTED BY A CITIZEN)- SEE IT FOR DETAILS** DR

08/09/16 1210 Hrs (A): Called Ritter- informed him of the above

number. 08/09/16 1210 Hrs (B): He said a HazMat member is on scene
and confirms that it appears only about 10gal of fluid was involved

and that only the roadway was impacted. Jet will clean up the

spillage today, and HazMat does not feel a DEC response is necessary
at this time. 08/09/16 1210 Hrs (C): DEC directed the Town to call

back should the situation change. DR"
"The spill was over asphalt. The cleanup is pending"
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FAIRFIELD/SAYVILLE COMMONS (Continued) S118707483
All Materials:
Site ID: 531223
Operable Unit ID: 1280005
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 2285103
Material Code: 0010
Material Name: hydraulic olil
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: 10.00
Units: G
Recovered: .00
Oxygenate: Not reported
B10 FAIRFIELD/SAYVILLE COMMONS NY Spills  S118707474
NE 400 ADAMS WAY/LAKELAND AVENUE N/A
<1/8 SAYVILLE, NY
0.070 mi.
372 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster B
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Facility ID: 1604699
Actual: Facility Type: ER
46 ft. Spill Number: 1604699
DER Facility ID: 485273
Site ID: 531214
DEC Region: 1
Closed Date: 2016-08-09
Spill Cause: Equipment Failure
Spill Class: C4
SWIS: 5228
Spill Date: 2016-08-06
Investigator: Unassigned
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 2016-08-09

CID:

Water Affected:

Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:

Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

DEC Memo:

Not reported

Not reported
Commercial Vehicle
Citizen

Not reported

False

Not reported

False

False

0

2016-08-09
2016-09-07

Not reported

JET SANITATION
228 BLYDENBURG RD
999

LINDA WARD

"ROADWAY AND PARKING LOT ***SAME AS 1604708 (REPORTED BY ISLIP TOWN
HAZMAT)- SEE IT FOR DETAILS*** DR 08/09/16 1040 Hrs: Called Islip

Town HazMat (631-467-3279), explained the situation, informed them

there were no DEC inspectors readily available, and asked whether
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FAIRFIELD/SAYVILLE COMMONS (Continued) S118707474
they could respond and call back with an update. DR 08/09/16 1045
Hrs: Checked Google Earth and the internet- THE NAME AND ADDRESS IS
APPARENTLY INACCURATE, AS 400 LAKELAND IS A VFW HALL. There is a
housing complex (SAYVILLE COMMONS) at the SE corner of Sunrise
Highway and Lakeland, and the office is at 400 ADAMS WAY in the
complex. DR 08/09/16 1055 Hrs: Left message for Ward- please clarify
the address. DR 08/09/16 1055 Hrs: Called Islip Town Hazmat- informed
them of the apparent inaccurate address. They had also noticed this,
suspected the correct location to be Sayville Commons, and said they
have an inspector who lives in that complex responding from Bay
Shore. They also said this just changed ownership to FAIRFIELD KNOLLS
AT SAYVILLE . DR 8/9/16 1340 Hrs: RJP took call from Linda Ward.
Correct address is 400 Adams way, entrance to complex off Lakeland
near VFD. Also she stated HazMat claimed this material is cooking oil
and no cleanup is warranted. RJP."
Remarks: "spilled to asphalt in every driveway that the truck backed into -
clean up pending"
All Materials:
Site ID: 531214
Operable Unit ID: 1279996
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 2285094
Material Code: 0010
Material Name: hydraulic oil
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: Not reported
Units: G
Recovered: .00
Oxygenate: Not reported
C11 JFA COLLISION NY UST U003538708
WNW 1 ARTIC AVE N/A
<1/8 BOHEMIA, NY 11716
0.094 mi.
497 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster C
Relative: SUFFOLK CO. UST:
Higher Region: SUFFOLK
Actual: Site Ref#: 10017
48 ft. Status: Not reported
Site Type: Not reported

Operating Permit Expires:

Owner/Storage Information:

Facility Info:
Site Ref#:
Billing Contact:
Billing Address:
Billing Address:
Billing State:
Billing Zip:
Storage Owner:
Storage Owner Address:
Storage Owner City:
Storage Owner State:
Storage Owner Zip:

Not reported
Not reported

10017

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
JFA COLLISION
1 ARTIC AVE
BOHEMIA
NY

11716
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
JFA COLLISION (Continued) uU003538708
Tank Info:
Facility ID: 10017
Facility Reference #: 14315
Official Use: Removed Tank. 90
Township: ISLIP
Tax Map No: 0500 191.00 002 062.000
Region: SUFFOLK
Permit to Operate: Not reported
Tank ID: 1
Tank Key: 29105
Installed: Not reported
Capacity: 0000000275
Substance: WASTE OIL
Date Removed: 060890
Construction: Not reported
Dispenser: Not reported
Fill Type: Not reported
Tank Location: UNDER
Tabk Status: Not reported
Total Capacity: 0000000275
Date Permitted: Not reported
Date Closed: Not reported
Internal Protection: Not reported
Secondary Containment: Not reported
Extrenal Protection: Not reported
Leak Detection: Not reported
Overfill Prevention: Not reported
Spill Prevention: Not reported
Pipe Location: Not reported
Pipe Type: Not reported
Pipe External Protection: Not reported
Pipe Containment: Not reported
Pipe Leak Detection: Not reported
Date Next Tank Test: Not reported
Fill: Not reported
Date Removed: 060890
Year Installed: Not reported
Description of drop records: RECORDS AS OF 09/10/2013
C12 PARK SUNOCO EDR Hist Auto 1021144916
WNW 4850 SUNRISE HWY N/A
<1/8 SAYVILLE, NY 11782
0.098 mi.
518 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster C
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Higher
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
48 ft. 2001 PARK SUNOCO Gasoline Service Stations
2002 PARK SUNOCO Gasoline Service Stations
2003 PARK SUNOCO Gasoline Service Stations
2004 PARK SUNOCO Gasoline Service Stations
2005 PARK SUNOCO Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2006 PARK SUNOCO Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2007 PARK SUNOCO Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PARK SUNOCO (Continued) 1021144916
2008 PARK SUNOCO Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2009 PARK SUNOCO Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2010 PARK SUNOCO Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2011 PARK SUNOCO Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
D13 TRI VENTURE CONST CO NY Spills  S102097081
NNW SUNRISE HIGHWAY N/A
<1/8 BOHEMIA, NY
0.098 mi.
520 ft. Site 1 of 4in cluster D
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Facility ID: 9005927
Actual: Facility Type: ER
51 ft. Spill Number: 9005927
DER Facility ID: 365503
Site ID: 248558
DEC Region: 1
Closed Date: 1990-09-14
Spill Cause: Housekeeping
Spill Class: C3
SWIS: 5228
Spill Date: 1990-08-29
Investigator: LUCE
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 1990-08-29

CID:

Water Affected:

Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:

Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

DEC Memo:

Remarks:

All Materials:
Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:

Not reported

Not reported

Gasoline Station or other PBS Facility

Affected Persons

1990-09-14

True

Not reported

False

False

0

1990-08-31

2009-07-13

MIKE OLAFSSON

EXXON

Not reported

001

Not reported

"TYREE WILL DO CLEANUP TOMORROW AM, REQUEST DEC INSPECTION, DRYWELL
IS FED BY FLOOR DRAINS FROM WORKSHOP, M MIRZA SAID EXXON MIGHT HAVE
TO REMOVE SOIL IN ADDITION TO CONT WATER, WILL ALSO HAVE SHUT DOWN
TRAPS LEADING INTO DRYWELL CLEANUP SATISFACTORY"

"DRYWELL OVERFLOWED, OIL DEPOSITED IN BOTTOM SPILLED OUT. TYREE
CLEANING UP."

248558

943463

01

433405

0022

waste oil/used oil
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TRI VENTURE CONST CO (Continued) S102097081
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: .00
Units: G
Recovered: .00
Oxygenate: Not reported
Site ID: 248558
Operable Unit ID: 943463
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 433406
Material Code: 1887A

Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:
Units:
Recovered:
Oxygenate:

Facility ID:

Facility Type:

Spill Number:

DER Facility ID:
Site ID:

DEC Region:
Closed Date:

Spill Cause:

Spill Class:

SWIS:

Spill Date:
Investigator:
Referred To:
Reported to Dept:
CID:

Water Affected:

Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:
Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:
Remediation Phase:
Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:
Spiller Company:
Spiller Address:
Spiller Company:
Contact Name:
DEC Memo:

Remarks:

water purifying tablets
Not reported

Other

.00

Not reported

.00

Not reported

9712676

ER
9712676
275675
248572

1
1998-09-23
Deliberate
C3

5200
1998-02-12
BMFORD
Not reported
1998-02-12
999

Not reported
Commercial/Industrial
Citizen

Not reported
True

Not reported
False

False

0
1998-02-12
2003-08-29
Not reported
TRI VENTURE CONST CO
SUNRISE HIGHWAY
001

Not reported

"Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was
FORD SEE ALSO 97-12382, NO ADDITIONAL ACTIONS NECESSARY, DISPOSAL

RECPTS REC'VD"

“caller reports a chronic problem with the company dumping drums &

oil in the yard.ground is reportedly covered with oil."
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TRI VENTURE CONST CO (Continued) S102097081
All Materials:
Site ID: 248572
Operable Unit ID: 1058891
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 327270
Material Code: 0015
Material Name: motor oil
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: .00
Units: G
Recovered: .00
Oxygenate: Not reported
Site ID: 248572
Operable Unit ID: 1058891
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 327269
Material Code: 0010
Material Name: hydraulic oil
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: .00
Units: G
Recovered: .00
Oxygenate: Not reported
D14 CUMBERLAND FARMS # 70209 NY LTANKS S104652210
NNW 4909 SUNRISE HWY NY Spills N/A
<1/8 BOHEMIA, NY 11716
0.098 mi.
520 ft. Site 2 of 4in cluster D
Relative: LTANKS:
Higher Facility ID: 1202591
Actual: Site ID: 465364
51 ft. Closed Date: 2012-10-19
Spill Number: 1202591
Spill Date: 2012-06-15
Spill Cause: Tank Test Failure
Spill Source: Gasoline Station or other PBS Facility
Spill Class: B3

Cleanup Ceased:
SWIS:
Investigator:
Referred To:
Reported to Dept:
CID:

Water Affected:
Spill Notifier:

Last Inspection:

Recommended Penalty:

Meets Standard:
UST Involvement:

Remediation Phase:
Date Entered In Computer:

Not reported
5228
hmcirrit

Not reported
2012-06-15
Not reported
Not reported
Responsible Party
Not reported
False

False

False

0
2012-06-15
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CUMBERLAND FARMS # 70209 (Continued) S104652210
Spill Record Last Update: 2012-11-29
Spiller Name: AARON
Spiller Company: CUMBERLAND FARMS
Spiller Address: 4909 SUNRISE HIGHWAY
Spiller County: 999
Spiller Contact: AARON
Spiller Phone: (508) 270-4446
Spiller Extention: Not reported
DEC Region: 1
DER Facility ID: 298857
DEC Memo: "OUTWALL OF TANK 06/15/12 1240 Hrs: Checked database- there does not
appear to be any active spills here. DR 06/15/12 1245 Hrs: Left
message for Cumberland. DR 06/15/12 1250 Hrs (A): Aaron called- THIS
WAS AN ANNUAL, ROUTINE TEST OF AN 8,000GAL TANK BY TANKNOLOGY. He was
not certain whether any other tanks are being tested. 06/15/12 1250
Hrs (B): Upon removing the interstitial leak detection probes so they
could be inspected they were noticed to be damp with gasoline.
06/15/12 1250 Hrs (C): TMC ENVIRONMENTAL is removing the product from
the interstitial space at this time. 06/15/12 1250 Hrs (D): TYREE is
on site to repair and reinstall the probes. If they go into alarm
mode additional actions will be taken. DR 6/19/12: 10:45 T/C to Aaron
@ Cumberland Farms. Tank did pass yesterdays interstitial test but it
was not an official tank test. He will put a report together which
will include the passing test result from an official tank test. He
thinks the product which could have been water got into the
interstitial space through a loose bung."
Remarks: "gasoline found in outerwall of tank during testing"
All TTF:
Facility ID: 1202591
Spill Number: 1202591
Spill Tank Test: 2494031
Site ID: 465364
Tank Number: UNKNOWN
Tank Size: 0
Material: 0009
EPA UST: True
UST: True
Cause: 06
Source: 01
Test Method: 01
Test Method 2: Petro-Tite/Petro Comp
Leak Rate: .00
Gross Fail: Not reported
Modified By: DJFARRAR
Last Modified Date: Not reported
All Materials:

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:

465364
1215386

01

2213512
0009
gasoline

Not reported
Petroleum
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CUMBERLAND FARMS # 70209 (Continued)

Units:
Recovered:
Oxygenate:

SPILLS:

Facility ID:

Facility Type:

Spill Number:

DER Facility ID:
Site ID:

DEC Region:
Closed Date:

Spill Cause:

Spill Class:

SWIS:

Spill Date:
Investigator:
Referred To:
Reported to Dept:
CID:

Water Affected:
Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:
Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:
Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:

Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

DEC Memo:

Remarks:

All Materials:

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:
Units:
Recovered:
Oxygenate:

Facility ID:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

9202956

ER

9202956
252881
313633

1
1993-02-11
Unknown
B3

5200
1992-05-29
KMYAGER
Not reported
1992-06-10
Not reported
Not reported

Gasoline Station or other PBS Facility

Local Agency
1993-02-11
False

Not reported
False

False

0
1992-06-11
1993-02-11
Not reported
EXXON S/s
Not reported
001

Not reported

S$104652210

"Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was

DEROSA "

"SITE ASSESSMENT SHOWS: SOIL 189 PPB, VOC'S WATER 5.5 PPB VOC'S"

313633
966972

01

410783
0009
gasoline

Not reported
Petroleum
.00

G

.00

Not reported

0609728
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CUMBERLAND FARMS # 70209 (Continued) S104652210
Facility Type: ER
Spill Number: 0609728
DER Facility ID: 323805
Site ID: 374026
DEC Region: 1
Closed Date: 2006-11-27
Spill Cause: Human Error
Spill Class: Cc2
SWIS: 5228
Spill Date: 2006-11-26
Investigator: Unassigned
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 2006-11-26
CID: 76
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Source: Gasoline Station or other PBS Facility
Spill Notifier: Other
Cleanup Ceased: Not reported
Cleanup Meets Std: False
Last Inspection: Not reported
Recommended Penalty: False
UST Trust: False
Remediation Phase: 0
Date Entered In Computer: 2006-11-27
Spill Record Last Update: 2008-10-16
Spiller Name: Not reported
Spiller Company: UNKNOWN CUSTOMER
Spiller Address: Not reported
Spiller Company: 999
Contact Name: HARCHIAN
DEC Memo: "11/27/06 11:30 TELECON WITH LORRAINE FROM CUMBERLAND FARMS, APPROX 5
GALS OF GASOLINE SPILLED ONTO CONCRETE PAD. NO STORM DRAINS, DRYWELLS
AND PRIVATE WELLS AFFECTED. ATTENDANT APPLIED SPEEDI DRI TO ABSORB
MATERIALS. AREA WAS SWEPT AND ALL IMPACTED SPEEDI DRI WAS REMOVED
FROM SITE, THE NOZZLE HAS BEEN FIXED BY TYREE. NO ADDITIONAL ACTIONS
REQUIRED BY CUMBERLAND FARMS NO RESPONSE"
Remarks: "CALLER REPORTS SPILL DUE TO CUSTOMER DEFEATING THE SAFETY MECHANISM
ON GAS SUPPLY NOZZLE BY PLACING GAS CAP INTO NOZZLE HANDLE. SPILL
CONTAINED TO CONCRETE PAD. SPILL WAS CLEANED UP USING SPEEDY DRY."
All Materials:
Site ID: 374026
Operable Unit ID: 1131711
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 2121424
Material Code: 0009
Material Name: gasoline
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: 5.00
Units: G
Recovered: 5.00
Oxygenate: Not reported
Facility ID: 1204916
Facility Type: ER
Spill Number: 1204916
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CUMBERLAND FARMS # 70209 (Continued) S104652210
DER Facility ID: 350165
Site ID: 467822
DEC Region: 1
Closed Date: 2013-02-08
Spill Cause: Other
Spill Class: D4
SWIS: 5228
Spill Date: 2012-08-15
Investigator: Unassigned
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 2012-08-15

CID:

Water Affected:
Spill Source:
Spill Notifier:
Cleanup Ceased:

Cleanup Meets Std:

Last Inspection:

Recommended Penalty:

UST Trust:

Remediation Phase:
Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:

Spiller Name:
Spiller Company:
Spiller Address:
Spiller Company:
Contact Name:
DEC Memo:

Remarks:

All Materials:

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:
Units:
Recovered:
Oxygenate:

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:
Units:
Recovered:

Not reported

Not reported

Gasoline Station or other PBS Facility

Responsible Party

Not reported

False

Not reported

False

False

0

2012-08-15

2013-02-20

MELISSA GLIDDEN

CUMBERLAND FARMS

Not reported

999

MELISSA GLIDDEN

"***SEVERE THUNDERSTORM EARLIER THIS DATE*** DR 08/15/12 1455 Hrs:
Left message for Glidden- please confirm this involved water, with
possibly some gas, in the sump(s) of the tanks. DR"
"Tyree on rte for removal"

467822
1217763

01

2235440
0009
gasoline

Not reported
Petroleum
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

467822
1217763

01

2216067
9999

other - liquid in sump
Not reported
Other

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CUMBERLAND FARMS # 70209 (Continued)

Oxygenate:

Facility ID:

Facility Type:

Spill Number:

DER Facility ID:
Site ID:

DEC Region:
Closed Date:

Spill Cause:

Spill Class:

SWIS:

Spill Date:
Investigator:
Referred To:
Reported to Dept:
CID:

Water Affected:
Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:
Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:
Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:

Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

DEC Memo:

Remarks:

All Materials:

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:
Units:
Recovered:
Oxygenate:

Facility ID:
Facility Type:
Spill Number:
DER Facility ID:
Site ID:

DEC Region:

Not reported

0712416

ER

0712416
323805
394025

1
2008-04-15
Other

D4

5228
2008-02-25
Unassigned
Not reported
2008-02-25
408

Not reported

Gasoline Station or other PBS Facility

Responsible Party
Not reported

False

Not reported

False

Not reported

0

2008-02-25
2009-04-11
MELLISSA GLIDDEN
CUMBERLAND #70209
4909 SUNRISE HWY
001

MELLISSA GLIDDEN

S$104652210

"WATER IN SUMP; WEATHER RELATED; TYREE WILL HANDLE CLEAN UP;"

394025
1150972

01

2141626
0064A
unknown material
Not reported
Other

.00

G

.00

Not reported

0805016
ER
0805016
323805
402044
1
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CUMBERLAND FARMS # 70209 (Continued)

Closed Date: 2008-07-31

Spill Cause: Unknown

Spill Class: D4

SWIS: 5228

Spill Date: 2008-07-31
Investigator: Unassigned
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 2008-07-31

CID: 406

Water Affected: Not reported

Spill Source: Gasoline Station or other PBS Facility
Spill Notifier: Responsible Party
Cleanup Ceased: Not reported
Cleanup Meets Std: False

Last Inspection: Not reported
Recommended Penalty: False

UST Trust: Not reported
Remediation Phase: 0

Date Entered In Computer: 2008-08-01

Spill Record Last Update: 2009-04-01

Spiller Name:
Spiller Company:
Spiller Address:
Spiller Company:
Contact Name:
DEC Memo:
Remarks:

All Materials:

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:
Units:
Recovered:
Oxygenate:

Facility ID:
Facility Type:
Spill Number:
DER Facility ID:
Site ID:

DEC Region:
Closed Date:
Spill Cause:
Spill Class:
SWIS:

Spill Date:
Investigator:
Referred To:
Reported to Dept:

MELISSA GLIDEN

CUMBERLAND FARMS #70209

4909 SUNRISE HWY

001

MELISSA GLIDEN

"PBS No: 5-0059 -PBS No. not found in UIS, may be invalid. Found
water in the sump. Phoenix Environmental will be pumping it out.”

402044
1158815

01

2149902
0064A
unknown material
Not reported
Other

Not reported
G

.00

Not reported

0804031
ER
0804031
350165
400865

1
2008-08-07
Other

D4

5228
2008-07-08
Unassigned
Not reported
2008-07-08

S$104652210
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CUMBERLAND FARMS # 70209 (Continued)

CID:

Water Affected:

Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:

Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

DEC Memo:

Remarks:

All Materials:

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:
Units:
Recovered:
Oxygenate:

Facility ID:
Facility Type:
Spill Number:
DER Facility ID:
Site ID:

DEC Region:
Closed Date:
Spill Cause:

Spill Class:
SWIS:

Spill Date:
Investigator:
Referred To:
Reported to Dept:
CID:

Water Affected:
Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:
Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

444

Not reported
Gasoline Station or other PBS Facility
Responsible Party
Not reported

False

Not reported

False

Not reported

0

2008-07-08
2009-04-01
MELLISSA GLIDDEN
CUMBERLAND

4909 SUNRISE HWY
001

MELLISSA GLIDDEN

"PHOENIX TO PUMP OUT WATER"

400865
1157678

01

2148707
0064A
unknown material
Not reported
Other

.00

G

.00

Not reported

0811344
ER
0811344
298857
408919

1
2009-02-04
Other

Cc4

5228
2009-01-14
Unassigned
Not reported
2009-01-14
Not reported
Not reported
Gasoline Station or other PBS Facility
Other

Not reported
False

Not reported
False

False

S$104652210
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CUMBERLAND FARMS # 70209 (Continued)

Remediation Phase:
Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:

Spiller Name:
Spiller Company:
Spiller Address:
Spiller Company:
Contact Name:
DEC Memo:
Remarks:

All Materials:

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:
Units:
Recovered:
Oxygenate:

Facility ID:
Facility Type:
Spill Number:
DER Facility ID:
Site ID:

DEC Region:
Closed Date:
Spill Cause:
Spill Class:
SWIS:

Spill Date:
Investigator:
Referred To:

Reported to Dept:

CID:

Water Affected:
Spill Source:
Spill Notifier:
Cleanup Ceased:

Cleanup Meets Std:

Last Inspection:

Recommended Penalty:

UST Trust:

Remediation Phase:
Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:

Spiller Name:
Spiller Company:
Spiller Address:
Spiller Company:
Contact Name:
DEC Memo:

0

2009-01-14

2009-04-01

MELISSA GLIDDEN
CUMBERLAND FARMS # 70209
4909 SUNRISE HWY

999

MELISSA GLIDDEN

S$104652210

"WATER IN THE SUMP PUMP OUT WILL BE DONE BY PHOENIX ENVIRONMETNAL."

408919
1165425

01

2156832
9999

other - WATER
Not reported
Other

Not reported
G

Not reported
Not reported

0001096

ER

0001096
298857
223874

1

2005-08-23
Other

B3

5228
2000-04-19
CAENGELH
Not reported
2000-04-27
396

Not reported
Gasoline Station or other PBS Facility
Other

Not reported
False

Not reported
False

False

0

2000-04-27
2017-11-06
STEVE BELIM (TOSCO)
EXXON MOBIL
Not reported
001

STEVE DELIM

"Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CUMBERLAND FARMS # 70209 (Continued)

ENGELHARDT 1 BORING - 530 MG/L MTBE & LESSER BTEX CONCENTRATIONS -
REPORT WILL BE FORWARDED UPON COMPLETION. 6/2/00 FILE REASSIGNED
8/21/00 FILE REASSIGNED 3 SOIL BORINGS -CLEAN, 1 GW SAMPLE CLEAN

Remarks:

All Materials:

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:
Units:
Recovered:
Oxygenate:

Facility ID:

Facility Type:

Spill Number:

DER Facility ID:
Site ID:

DEC Region:
Closed Date:

Spill Cause:

Spill Class:

SWIS:

Spill Date:
Investigator:
Referred To:
Reported to Dept:
CID:

Water Affected:
Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:
Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:
Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:

Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

DEC Memo:

Remarks:

EXCEPT FOR 530 PPB MTBE"

S$104652210

"Lab results showed ground water contamination. Under investigation

with intent to clean up."

223874
822878

01

289323
0009
gasoline

Not reported
Petroleum
.00

G

.00

Not reported

9009311
ER
9009311
298857
223875

1
1991-02-07
Other

B3

5228
1990-11-14
KMYAGER
Not reported
1990-11-26
Not reported
Not reported
Gasoline Station or other PBS Facility
Other
1991-02-07
True

Not reported
False

True

0
1990-11-30
2009-07-23
Not reported
EXXON S/S
Not reported
001

Not reported

"Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was
DEROSA 1/18 SPOKE WITH DAVE OBRIG, NO FURTHER ACTION EXCAVATION

BACKFILLED "

"TANK REMOVAL, REMOVED 80 YDS CONT SOIL, SCHD ON SITE"
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
CUMBERLAND FARMS # 70209 (Continued) S104652210
All Materials:

Site ID: 223875

Operable Unit ID: 949808

Operable Unit: 01

Material ID: 429535

Material Code: 0009

Material Name: gasoline

Case No.: Not reported

Material FA: Petroleum

Quantity: .00

Units: G

Recovered: .00

Oxygenate: Not reported

Facility ID: 0810476

Facility Type: ER

Spill Number: 0810476

DER Facility ID: 298857

Site ID: 407997

DEC Region: 1

Closed Date: 2009-01-22

Spill Cause: Housekeeping

Spill Class: C4

SWIS: 5228

Spill Date: 2008-12-17

Investigator: Unassigned

Referred To: Not reported

Reported to Dept: 2008-12-17

CID:

Water Affected:

Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:

Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

DEC Memo:

Remarks:

All Materials:

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:

Not reported
Not reported

Gasoline Station or other PBS Facility

Other

Not reported

False

Not reported

False

False

0

2008-12-17
2009-04-01

MELISSA GLIDDEN
CUMBERLAND FARMS
4909 SUNRISE HGWY
999

MELISSA GLIDDEN

"Caller states there is water in the spill buckets. Phoenix
environmental is enroute for clean up."

407997
1164529
01
2155908
0060A
wastewater
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CUMBERLAND FARMS # 70209 (Continued) S104652210

Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:
Units:
Recovered:
Oxygenate:

Facility ID:

Facility Type:

Spill Number:

DER Facility ID:
Site ID:

DEC Region:
Closed Date:

Spill Cause:

Spill Class:

SWIS:

Spill Date:
Investigator:
Referred To:
Reported to Dept:
CID:

Water Affected:
Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:
Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:
Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:

Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

DEC Memo:

Remarks:

All Materials:

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:
Units:
Recovered:
Oxygenate:

Facility ID:

Not reported
Other

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

0904734

ER

0904734

350165

416940

1

2010-03-22

Other

C4

5228

2009-07-23

Unassigned

Not reported

2009-07-23

Not reported

Not reported

Gasoline Station or other PBS Facility
Responsible Party

Not reported

False

Not reported

False

False

0

2009-07-23

2010-04-29

MELISSA GLIDDEN
CUMBERLAND FARMS # 70209
4909 SUNRISE HWY

999

MELISSA GLIDDEN

"***HEAVY RAIN 21-22JUL09*** DR"
"WATER IN THE SUMP PUMP OUT WILL BE DONE BY PHOENIX."

416940
1173199

01

2165093
9999

other - WATER
Not reported
Other

Not reported
G

Not reported
Not reported

0902645
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CUMBERLAND FARMS # 70209 (Continued) S104652210
Facility Type: ER
Spill Number: 0902645
DER Facility ID: 298857
Site ID: 414702
DEC Region: 1
Closed Date: 2009-07-17
Spill Cause: Other
Spill Class: D5
SWIS: 5228
Spill Date: 2009-06-04
Investigator: Unassigned
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 2009-06-04

CID:

Water Affected:

Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:

Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

DEC Memo:

Remarks:

All Materials:

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:
Units:
Recovered:
Oxygenate:

Facility ID:
Facility Type:
Spill Number:
DER Facility ID:
Site ID:

DEC Region:
Closed Date:
Spill Cause:
Spill Class:
SWIS:

Not reported
Not reported

Gasoline Station or other PBS Facility

Responsible Party
Not reported

False

Not reported

False

False

0

2009-06-04
2009-07-20
MELISSA GLIDDEN
CUMBERLAND FARMS
Not reported

999

CALLER

"Water in the sumps.”

414702
1171081

01

2162869
0060A
wastewater
Not reported
Other

.00

G

Not reported
Not reported

0913512
ER
0913512
323805
426460

1
2010-08-17
Other

D4

5228

TC5303084.2s Page 37



Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CUMBERLAND FARMS # 70209 (Continued) S104652210
Spill Date: 2010-03-23
Investigator: Unassigned
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 2010-03-23
CID: Not reported
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Source: Gasoline Station or other PBS Facility
Spill Notifier: Responsible Party
Cleanup Ceased: Not reported
Cleanup Meets Std: False
Last Inspection: Not reported
Recommended Penalty: False
UST Trust: False
Remediation Phase: 0
Date Entered In Computer: 2010-03-23
Spill Record Last Update: 2010-10-13
Spiller Name: MELISSA GLIDDEN
Spiller Company: CUMBERLAND FARMS # 70209
Spiller Address: Not reported
Spiller Company: 999
Contact Name: MELISSA GLIDDEN
DEC Memo: "***HEAVY RAIN OVERNIGHT*** DR"
Remarks: "WATER IN THE SUMP PUMP OUT WILL BE DONE BY PHOENIX."
All Materials:
Site ID: 426460
Operable Unit ID: 1182141
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 2176297
Material Code: 9999
Material Name: other - WATER
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Other
Quantity: Not reported
Units: G
Recovered: Not reported
Oxygenate: Not reported
D15 ED MIR SERVICE STATION EDR Hist Auto 1021466391
NNW 4909 SUNRISE HIGHWAY N/A
<1/8 BOHEMIA, NY 11716
0.098 mi.
520 ft. Site 3 of 4in cluster D
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Higher
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
51 ft. 1982 ED MIR SERVICE STATION Gasoline Service Stations
1983 ED MIR SERVICE STATION Gasoline Service Stations
1985 ED MIR SERVICE STATION Gasoline Service Stations
1986 ED MIR SERVICE STATION Gasoline Service Stations
1987 ED MIR SERVICE STATION Gasoline Service Stations
1988 ED MIR SERVICE STATION Gasoline Service Stations
1989 ED MIR SERVICE STATION Gasoline Service Stations
1990 ED MIR SERVICE STATION Gasoline Service Stations
1991 ED MIR SERVICE STATION Gasoline Service Stations
1992 ED MIR SERVICE STATION Gasoline Service Stations
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ED MIR SERVICE STATION (Continued) 1021466391
1993 ED MIR SERVICE STATION Gasoline Service Stations
1994 ED MIR SERVICE STATION Gasoline Service Stations
1995 ED MIR SERVICE STATION Gasoline Service Stations
2002 EDMIR SERVICE STATION Gasoline Service Stations
2002 BOHEMIA DEVELOPMENT CORP Gasoline Service Stations
2003 BOHEMIA DEVELOPMENT CORP Gasoline Service Stations
2004 KINGS COMPLETE AUTO SERVICE General Automotive Repair Shops
2004 BOHEMIA DEVELOPMENT CORP Gasoline Service Stations
2005 BOHEMIA DEVELOPMENT CORP Gasoline Service Stations
2005 KINGS COMPLETE AUTO SERVICE General Automotive Repair Shops
2006 KINGS COMPLETE AUTO SERVICE General Automotive Repair Shops
2006 BOHEMIA DEVELOPMENT CORP Gasoline Service Stations
2007 KINGS COMPLETE AUTO SERVICE General Automotive Repair Shops
2007 BOHEMIA DEVELOPMENT CORP Gasoline Service Stations
2008 NICOS WAY AUTOMOTIVE Automotive Repair Shops, NEC
2008 KINGS COMPLETE AUTO SERVICE General Automotive Repair Shops
2008 BOHEMIA DEVELOPMENT CORP Gasoline Service Stations
2009 NICOS WAY AUTOMOTIVE Automotive Repair Shops, NEC
2009 BOHEMIA DEVELOPMENT CORP Gasoline Service Stations
2010 NICOS WAY AUTOMOTIVE Automotive Repair Shops, NEC
2010 BOHEMIA DEVELOPMENT CORP Gasoline Service Stations
2011 BOHEMIA DEVELOPMENT CORP Gasoline Service Stations
2011 NICOS WAY AUTOMOTIVE Automotive Repair Shops, NEC
2012 NICOS WAY AUTOMOTIVE Automotive Repair Shops, NEC
2012 GULF GAS Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2012 BOHEMIA DEVELOPMENT CORP Gasoline Service Stations
2013 GULF GAS Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2013 BOHEMIA DEVELOPMENT CORP Gasoline Service Stations
2014 BOHEMIA DEVELOPMENT CORP Gasoline Service Stations
2014 GULF GAS Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2014 CONCEPT AUTOMOTIVE Automotive Repair Shops, NEC
D16 BP PRODUCTS NORTH AMERICA INC - BP 66392 RCRA-SQG 1000457607
NNW 4909 SUNRISE HWY NY UST NYD986928687
<1/8 BOHEMIA, NY 11716 NY MANIFEST
0.098 mi.
520 ft. Site 4 of 4in cluster D
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 07/11/2017
Actual: Facility name: BP PRODUCTS NORTH AMERICA INC - BP 66392
51 ft. Facility address: 4909 SUNRISE HWY

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

BOHEMIA, NY 11716

NYD986928687
PO BOX 80249

RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA, CA 92688

JOHN MAHONEY

PO BOX 6038

ARTESIA, CA 90702

Contact country: us

Contact telephone:
Contact email:

973-392-6150

EPA Region: 02

Classification:
Description:

JOHN.MAHONEY@BP.COM

Small Small Quantity Generator
Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous

waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BP PRODUCTS NORTH AMERICA INC - BP 66392 (Continued)

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

hazardous waste at any time

TOSCO

PO BOX 52085
PHOENIX, AZ 85072
us
602-728-8000
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Private

Owner
01/01/2001

Not reported

NO NAME FOUND
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Private
Owner
09/10/2003
Not reported

BP PRODUCTS NORTH AMERICA INC
PO BOX 6038
ARTESIA, CA 90702
us

360-526-3917

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Owner

06/26/2017

Not reported

NO NAME FOUND
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Private
Operator
09/10/2003
Not reported

BP PRODUCTS NORTH AMERICA INC
Not reported

1000457607
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BP PRODUCTS NORTH AMERICA INC - BP 66392 (Continued)

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Private
Operator
06/26/2017
Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Waste code: D018
Waste name: BENZENE
Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 01/01/2007

Site name:
Classification:

Date form received by agency:

Site name:
Classification:

Date form received by agency:

Site name:
Classification:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Date form received by agency:

Site name:
Classification:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

EXXON DIV OF CFI #70209
Not a generator, verified

01/01/2006

EXXON DIV OF CFI #70209
Not a generator, verified

10/01/2004

EXXON DIV OF CFI #70209
Small Quantity Generator

D001

IGNITABLE WASTE

08/08/2001

TOSCO #34638

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

D000
Not Defined

D001

IGNITABLE WASTE

1000457607
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BP PRODUCTS NORTH AMERICA INC - BP 66392 (Continued) 1000457607
Waste code: D006
Waste name: CADMIUM
Waste code: D007
Waste name: CHROMIUM
Waste code: D008
Waste name: LEAD
Waste code: D018
Waste name: BENZENE
Waste code: FO01
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS USED IN DEGREASING:
TETRACHLOROETHYLENE, TRICHLORETHYLENE, METHYLENE CHLORIDE,
1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE, CARBON TETRACHLORIDE AND CHLORINATED
FLUOROCARBONS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS USED IN DEGREASING
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED
IN FO02, FO04, AND F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE
SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
Waste code: F002
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,
METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F0O01, FO04, AND
F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
Waste code: F003
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL

ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FOO4, AND FO05; AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.

Date form received by agency: 07/08/1999

Site name:
Classification:

TOSCO #34638
Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 02/25/1992

Site name:
Classification:

EXXON #31720
Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 10/24/1990

Site name:
Classification:

TOSCO #34638
Large Quantity Generator
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BP PRODUCTS NORTH AMERICA INC - BP 66392 (Continued)

Violation Status:

SUFFOLK CO. UST:

Region:

Site Ref#:

Status:

Site Type:

Operating Permit Expires:

Owner/Storage Information:

Facility Info:

Site Ref#:

Billing Contact:

Billing Address:
Billing Address:
Billing State:

Billing Zip:

Storage Owner:
Storage Owner Address:
Storage Owner City:
Storage Owner State:
Storage Owner Zip:

Tank Info:

Facility ID:

Facility Reference #:
Official Use:
Township:

Tax Map No:
Region:

Permit to Operate:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Installed:

Capacity:
Substance:

Date Removed:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Fill Type:

Tank Location:

Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:

Date Permitted:

Date Closed:

Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
Qverfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:

No violations found

SUFFOLK
09474

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

09474

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
CUMBERLAND FARMS
777 DEDHAM ST
CANTON

MA

02021

09474

12578

Removed Tank. 90

ISLIP

0500 256.00 002 045.000
SUFFOLK

Not reported

1

26374

77
0000008000
GASOLINE
111490

FRP
SUCTION
GRAVITY
UNDER

Not reported
0000008000
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000457607
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BP PRODUCTS NORTH AMERICA INC - BP 66392 (Continued)

Fill:
Date Removed:
Year Installed:

Description of drop records:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Installed:

Capacity:
Substance:

Date Removed:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Fill Type:

Tank Location:

Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:

Date Permitted:

Date Closed:

Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
Overfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Year Installed:

Description of drop records:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Installed:

Capacity:
Substance:

Date Removed:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Fill Type:

Tank Location:
Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:
Date Permitted:
Date Closed:
Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
Overfill Prevention:

GRAVITY

111490

77

RECORDS AS OF 09/10/2013

2

26375

81
0000010000
GASOLINE
111490
FRP
SUCTION
GRAVITY
UNDER

Not reported
0000010000
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
GRAVITY
111490

81
RECORDS AS OF 09/10/2013

3

26376

81
0000006000
GASOLINE
111490

FRP
SUCTION
GRAVITY
UNDER

Not reported
0000006000
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000457607
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BP PRODUCTS NORTH AMERICA INC - BP 66392 (Continued)

Spill Prevention:

Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:

Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Year Installed:

Description of drop records:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Installed:

Capacity:

Substance:

Date Removed:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Fill Type:

Tank Location:

Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:

Date Permitted:

Date Closed:

Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
Qverfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Year Installed:

Description of drop records:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:
Installed:
Capacity:
Substance:
Date Removed:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Fill Type:

Tank Location:
Tabk Status:
Total Capacity:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
GRAVITY
111490

81
RECORDS AS OF 09/10/2013

4
26377

81
0000001000
WASTE OIL
120998
FRP
SUCTION
GRAVITY
UNDER

Not reported
0000001000
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
GRAVITY
120998

81
RECORDS AS OF 09/10/2013

5

26378

Not reported
0000001000
WASTE OIL
010181
STEEL
SUCTION
GRAVITY
UNDER

Not reported
0000001000

1000457607

TC5303084.2s Page 45



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BP PRODUCTS NORTH AMERICA INC - BP 66392 (Continued)

Date Permitted:

Date Closed:

Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:

Overfill Prevention:

Spill Prevention:

Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:

Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Year Installed:

Description of drop records:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Installed:

Capacity:

Substance:

Date Removed:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Fill Type:

Tank Location:

Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:

Date Permitted:

Date Closed:

Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
Overfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Year Installed:

Description of drop records:

Tank ID:
Tank Key:
Installed:
Capacity:
Substance:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
GRAVITY
010181

Not reported
RECORDS AS OF 09/10/2013

6

26379

Not reported
0000006000
GASOLINE
010181
STEEL
SUCTION
GRAVITY
UNDER

Not reported
0000006000
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
GRAVITY
010181

Not reported
RECORDS AS OF 09/10/2013

7
26380

Not reported
0000006000
GASOLINE

1000457607
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BP PRODUCTS NORTH AMERICA INC - BP 66392 (Continued)

Date Removed:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Fill Type:

Tank Location:

Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:

Date Permitted:

Date Closed:

Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
QOverfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Year Installed:

Description of drop records:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Installed:

Capacity:
Substance:

Date Removed:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Fill Type:

Tank Location:

Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:

Date Permitted:

Date Closed:

Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
Overfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Year Installed:

Description of drop records:

010181
STEEL
SUCTION
GRAVITY
UNDER

Not reported
0000006000
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
GRAVITY
010181

Not reported
RECORDS AS OF 09/10/2013

8

26381

Not reported
0000003000
GASOLINE
010181
STEEL
SUCTION
GRAVITY
UNDER

Not reported
0000003000
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
GRAVITY
010181

Not reported
RECORDS AS OF 09/10/2013

1000457607
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BP PRODUCTS NORTH AMERICA INC - BP 66392 (Continued)

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Installed:

Capacity:
Substance:

Date Removed:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Fill Type:

Tank Location:

Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:

Date Permitted:

Date Closed:

Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
Overfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Year Installed:

Description of drop records:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Installed:

Capacity:
Substance:

Date Removed:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Fill Type:

Tank Location:

Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:

Date Permitted:
Date Closed:
Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
Overfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:
Pipe Leak Detection:

9

26382

Not reported
0000001000
#2 FUEL OIL
010181
STEEL
SUCTION
PUMPED
UNDER

Not reported
0000001000
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
PUMPED
010181

Not reported
RECORDS AS OF 09/10/2013

10

26383

81
0000001000
#2 FUEL OIL
Not reported
FRP
SUCTION
PUMPED
UNDER

Not reported
0000001000
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000457607
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BP PRODUCTS NORTH AMERICA INC - BP 66392 (Continued)

Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Year Installed:

Description of drop records:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Installed:

Capacity:
Substance:

Date Removed:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Fill Type:

Tank Location:

Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:

Date Permitted:

Date Closed:

Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
QOverfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Year Installed:

Description of drop records:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Installed:

Capacity:
Substance:

Date Removed:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Fill Type:

Tank Location:
Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:
Date Permitted:
Date Closed:
Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:

Not reported

PUMPED

Not reported

81

RECORDS AS OF 09/10/2013

11

26384

90
0000012000
GASOLINE
Not reported
FRP / FRP
SUBMERSIBLE
GRAVITY
UNDER

Not reported
0000012000
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
GRAVITY
Not reported
90
RECORDS AS OF 09/10/2013

12

26385

90
0000012000
GASOLINE
Not reported
FRP / FRP
SUBMERSIBLE
GRAVITY
UNDER

Not reported
0000012000
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000457607
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BP PRODUCTS NORTH AMERICA INC - BP 66392 (Continued)

Overfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Year Installed:

Description of drop records:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Installed:

Capacity:
Substance:

Date Removed:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Fill Type:

Tank Location:

Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:

Date Permitted:

Date Closed:

Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
Overfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Year Installed:

Description of drop records:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:
Installed:
Capacity:
Substance:
Date Removed:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Fill Type:
Tank Location:
Tabk Status:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
GRAVITY
Not reported
90
RECORDS AS OF 09/10/2013

13

26386

90
0000012000
GASOLINE
Not reported
FRP / FRP
SUBMERSIBLE
GRAVITY
UNDER

Not reported
0000012000
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
GRAVITY
Not reported
90
RECORDS AS OF 09/10/2013

14

26388

90
0000001000
WASTE OIL
042501

FRP / FRP
SUCTION
GRAVITY
UNDER

Not reported

1000457607
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BP PRODUCTS NORTH AMERICA INC - BP 66392 (Continued)

Total Capacity:

Date Permitted:

Date Closed:

Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:

QOverfill Prevention:

Spill Prevention:

Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:

Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Year Installed:

Description of drop records:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Installed:

Capacity:
Substance:

Date Removed:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Fill Type:

Tank Location:

Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:

Date Permitted:

Date Closed:

Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
Overfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Year Installed:

Description of drop records:

NY MANIFEST:

Country:
EPA ID:
Facility Status:

0000001000
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
GRAVITY
042501

90

RECORDS AS OF 09/10/2013

15

26387

90
0000001000
#2 FUEL OIL
042501
FRP / FRP
SUCTION
PUMPED
UNDER

Not reported
0000001000
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
PUMPED
042501

90

RECORDS AS OF 09/10/2013

USA
NYD986928687
Not reported

1000457607
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BP PRODUCTS NORTH AMERICA INC - BP 66392 (Continued)

Location Address 1:
Code:

Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:

EPAID:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:

Document ID:

Manifest Status:

seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:

Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Alt Facility RCRA ID:

Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

4909 SUNRISE HIGHWAY
BP

Not reported

Not reported

BOHEMIA

NY

11716

Not reported

NYD986928687
EXXON
EXXON

P O BOX 2180
Not reported
HOUSTON

TX

77252

Not reported
USA
0000000000

NJA2892444
Not reported

01

1999

S6993

Not reported
01/06/1999
01/06/1999

Not reported
01/06/1999

Not reported
Not reported
NYD986928687
NJD980772768
Not reported
NJD991291105
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

D018 - BENZENE 0.5 MG/L TCLP

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000457607
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BP PRODUCTS NORTH AMERICA INC - BP 66392 (Continued) 1000457607
Waste Code: Not reported
Quantity: 00165
Units: G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)
Number of Containers: 003
Container Type: DM - Metal drums, barrels
Handling Method: B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.
Specific Gravity: 01.00
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
9 additional NY_MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
17 RESIDENCE NY Spills  S110489806
Sw 220 TERRY ROAD N/A
<1/8 SAYVILLE, NY
0.102 mi.
539 ft.
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Facility ID: 1005397
Actual: Facility Type: ER
43 ft. Spill Number: 1005397
DER Facility ID: 393694
Site ID: 438712
DEC Region: 1
Closed Date: 2010-08-13
Spill Cause: Equipment Failure
Spill Class: C4
SWIS: 5228
Spill Date: 2010-08-13
Investigator: Unassigned
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 2010-08-13
CID: Not reported
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Source: Unknown
Spill Naotifier: Responsible Party
Cleanup Ceased: Not reported
Cleanup Meets Std: False
Last Inspection: Not reported
Recommended Penalty: False
UST Trust: False
Remediation Phase: 0
Date Entered In Computer: 2010-08-13
Spill Record Last Update: 2010-12-24
Spiller Name: FRANK NAGLIERI
Spiller Company: LIPA/NATIONAL GRID
Spiller Address: Not reported
Spiller Company: 999
Contact Name: FRANK NAGLIERI
DEC Memo: "As per Frank, less than one gal of transformer oil spilled onto

roadway at the above location. -Qil is non-PCB as per quick test.
-Waste Recycling responded and cleaned up the spill. -No waterways
affected by the spill. No further action required. (WG)"

Remarks: "cleanup in progress"
All Materials:
Site ID: 438712
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RESIDENCE (Continued) S110489806
Operable Unit ID: 1189362
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 2184317
Material Code: 0020A
Material Name: transformer oil
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: 1.00
Units: G
Recovered: Not reported
Oxygenate: Not reported
E18 UNK NY Spills  S104786766
NNE SUNRISE HWY & LAKELAND AV N/A
<1/8 SAYVILLE, NY
0.107 mi.
565 ft. Site 1 of 7 in cluster E
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Facility ID: 9506171
Actual: Facility Type: ER
38 ft. Spill Number: 9506171
DER Facility ID: 277808
Site ID: 93090
DEC Region: 1
Closed Date: 1995-08-23
Spill Cause: Traffic Accident
Spill Class: D4
SWIS: 5200
Spill Date: 1995-08-18
Investigator: SCHULZ
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 1995-08-18

CID:

Water Affected:

Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:

Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Remediation Phase:
Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

DEC Memo:

Remarks:

All Materials:
Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:

Not reported
Not reported
Commercial Vehicle
DEC
1995-08-23
True

Not reported
False

False

0
1995-08-21
1995-08-24
Not reported
UNK

Not reported
999

Not reported

"CASES OF OIL FELL OFF A TRUCK AND SPLIT OPEN, SC HWY SANDED AREA AND

SWEPT"

93090
1020984
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
UNK (Continued) S104786766
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 364148
Material Code: 0022
Material Name: waste oil/used oil
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: 10.00
Units: G
Recovered: .00
Oxygenate: Not reported
F19 KOSTER KEUNEN INC RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000400659
SW 90 BOURNE BLVD FINDS NYD002048593
<1/8 SAYVILLE, NY 11782 ECHO
0.111 mi. NY AIRS
585 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster F NY MANIFEST
. NY SPDES
Relative:
Higher RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Actual: Date form received by agency: 01/01/2007
44 ft, Facility name: KOSTER KEUNEN INC

Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:

90 BOURNE BLVD
SAYVILLE, NY 11782-3307
NYD002048593

PO BOX 383
SAYVILLE, NY 11782
Not reported

PO BOX 383
SAYVILLE, NY 11782
us

Not reported

Not reported

02

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

JOHN KOSTER
NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, WY 99999
us
212-555-1212
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

JOHN KOSTER

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, WY 99999
us

212-555-1212

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
KOSTER KEUNEN INC (Continued) 1000400659

Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

Not reported
Not reported
Private
Operator
Not reported
Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 01/01/2006

Site name:
Classification:

Date form received by agency:

Site name:
Classification:

Date form received by agency:

Site name:
Classification:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

KOSTER KEUNEN INC
Not a generator, verified

07/08/1999
KOSTER KEUNEN INC
Not a generator, verified

05/22/1987
KOSTER KEUNEN INC
Small Quantity Generator

D002
CORROSIVE WASTE

F003

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FOO4, AND FO05; AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.

F004

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: CRESOLS, CRESYLIC ACID,
AND NITROBENZENE; AND THE STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE
SOLVENTS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A

TC5303084.2s Page 56



l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
KOSTER KEUNEN INC (Continued) 1000400659
TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, AND
F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
Waste code: P041
Waste name: DIETHYL-P-NITROPHENYL PHOSPHATE (OR) PHOSPHORIC ACID, DIETHYL
4-NITROPHENYL ESTER
Waste code: P058
Waste name: ACETIC ACID, FLUORO-, SODIUM SALT (OR) FLUOROACETIC ACID, SODIUM SALT
Waste code: U002
Waste name: 2-PROPANONE (1) (OR) ACETONE (1)
Waste code: uo19
Waste name: BENZENE (1,T)
Waste code: uo44
Waste name: CHLOROFORM (OR) METHANE, TRICHLORO-
Waste code: U220
Waste name: BENZENE, METHYL- (OR) TOLUENE
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110004337307
Environmental Interest/Information System
US National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) module of
the Compliance Information System (ICIS) tracks surface water permits
issued under the Clean Water Act. Under NPDES, all facilities that
discharge pollutants from any point source into waters of the United
States are required to obtain a permit. The permit will likely contain
limits on what can be discharged, impose monitoring and reporting
requirements, and include other provisions to ensure that the
discharge does not adversely affect water quality.
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
FIS (New York - Facility Information System) is New York’s Department
of Environmental Conservation (DEC) information system for tracking
environmental facility information found across the State.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:

Envid:

1000400659
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

KOSTER KEUNEN INC (Continued)

Registry ID:
DFR URL:

AIRS:

Permit Type:
Permit Status:
Issue Date:
Expiration Date:
County Fips:
DEC Id:
Emission Unit Id:
Process Id:

Contaminant Name/cas:

Epa Control Code:
Contol Eff:
Emissions:

Unit:

Auth Type Code:
Latitude:
Longitude:

NY MANIFEST:

Country:

EPA ID:

Facility Status:
Location Address 1:
Code:

Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:

EPAID:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:

seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:

110004337307

1000400659

http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110004337307

AFR

Issued
07/15/1999
Not reported
Not reported
1472800205
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2
73.103962806
40.749581744

USA
NYD002048593
Not reported

90 BOURNE BLVD
BP

Not reported
Not reported
SAYVILLE

NY

11782

Not reported

NYD002048593
KOSTER KEUNEN
KOSTER KEUNEN
90 BOURNE BLVD
Not reported
SAYVILLE

NY

11782

Not reported

USA

5165890456

NYB4943862
C

Not reported
1994
XB4885

Not reported
07/12/1994
07/12/1994
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
KOSTER KEUNEN INC (Continued) 1000400659
Trans2 Recv Date: /1
TSD Site Recv Date: 07/13/1994
Part A Recv Date: 07/28/1994
Part B Recv Date: 07/21/1994
Generator EPA ID: NYD002048593
Transl EPA ID: NYD082785429
Trans2 EPA ID: Not reported
TSDF ID 1: NYD082785429
TSDF ID 2: Not reported

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:

Discr Residue Indicator:
Discr Partial Reject Indicator:
Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Alt Facility RCRA ID:

Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:

Handling Method:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

D001 - NON-LISTED IGNITABLE WASTES

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

00020

G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)
004

DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)

B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.

Specific Gravity: 095

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access

35 additional NY_MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

SPDES:

Permit Number:
State-Region:

Expiration Date:

Current Major Minor Status:
Primary Facility SIC Code:
State Water Body Name:
Limit Set Status Flag:

Total Actual Average Flow(MGD):
Total App Design Flow(MGD):
UDF1:

Lat/Long:

DMR Cognizant Official:
UDF2:

UDF3:

FIPS County Code:

Non-Gov Permit Affiliation Type Desc:

NY0075892

01

10/31/2013

Minor

Not reported

GW

Active

0.009

Not reported

Not reported
40.749583 / -73.103972
RICHARD B KOSTER, PRESIDENT
001701

GA

NY103

DMR Mailing Address
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
KOSTER KEUNEN INC (Continued) 1000400659

Non-Gov Permit Org Formal Name:
Non-Gov Permit Street Address:
Non-Gov Permit Supplemental Location:
Non-Gov Permit City:

Non-Gov Permit State Code:

Non-Gov Permit Zip Code:

Non-Gov Facility Affiliation Type Desc:
Non-Gov Facility Org Formal Name:
Non-Gov Facility Street Address:
Non-Gov Facility Supplemental Location:
Non-Gov Facility City:

Non-Gov Facility State Code:

Non-Gov Facility Zip Code:

State Water Body:

UDF2:
UDF3:
FIPS County Code:

Non-Gov Permit Affiliation Type Desc:
Non-Gov Permit Org Formal Name:
Non-Gov Permit Street Address:
Non-Gov Permit Supplemental Location:
Non-Gov Permit City:

Non-Gov Permit State Code:

Non-Gov Permit Zip Code:

Non-Gov Facility Affiliation Type Desc:
Non-Gov Facility Org Formal Name:
Non-Gov Facility Street Address:
Non-Gov Facility Supplemental Location:
Non-Gov Facility City:

Non-Gov Facility State Code:

Non-Gov Facility Zip Code:

State Water Body:

UDF2:
UDF3:
FIPS County Code:

Non-Gov Permit Affiliation Type Desc:
Non-Gov Permit Org Formal Name:
Non-Gov Permit Street Address:
Non-Gov Permit Supplemental Location:
Non-Gov Permit City:

Non-Gov Permit State Code:

Non-Gov Permit Zip Code:

Non-Gov Facility Affiliation Type Desc:
Non-Gov Facility Org Formal Name:
Non-Gov Facility Street Address:
Non-Gov Facility Supplemental Location:
Non-Gov Facility City:

Non-Gov Facility State Code:

Non-Gov Facility Zip Code:

State Water Body:

UDF2:
UDF3:

PARAMOLD MANUFACTURING LTD
PARAMOLD MANUFACTURING LTD
90 BOURNE BLVD

SAYVILLE

NY

11782

Mailing Address

PARAMOLD MANUFACTURING LTD
PARAMOLD MANUFACTURING LTD
90 BOURNE BLVD

SAYVILLE

NY

11782

02030202100

001701
GA
NY103

DMR Mailing Address

PARAMOLD MANUFACTURING LTD
PARAMOLD MANUFACTURING LTD
90 BOURNE BLVD

SAYVILLE

NY

11782

Owner

PARAMOLD MANUFACTURING LTD
PARAMOLD MANUFACTURING LTD
90 BOURNE BLVD

SAYVILLE

NY

11782

02030202100

001701
GA
NY103

Permittee

PARAMOLD MANUFACTURING LTD
90 BOURNE BLVD

Not reported

SAYVILLE

NY

11782

Mailing Address

PARAMOLD MANUFACTURING LTD
PARAMOLD MANUFACTURING LTD
90 BOURNE BLVD

SAYVILLE

NY

11782

02030202100

001701
GA
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
KOSTER KEUNEN INC (Continued) 1000400659
FIPS County Code: NY103
Non-Gov Permit Affiliation Type Desc:  Permittee
Non-Gov Permit Org Formal Name: PARAMOLD MANUFACTURING LTD
Non-Gov Permit Street Address: 90 BOURNE BLVD
Non-Gov Permit Supplemental Location: Not reported
Non-Gov Permit City: SAYVILLE
Non-Gov Permit State Code: NY
Non-Gov Permit Zip Code: 11782
Non-Gov Facility Affiliation Type Desc:  Owner
Non-Gov Facility Org Formal Name: PARAMOLD MANUFACTURING LTD
Non-Gov Facility Street Address: PARAMOLD MANUFACTURING LTD
Non-Gov Facility Supplemental Location: 90 BOURNE BLVD
Non-Gov Facility City: SAYVILLE
Non-Gov Facility State Code: NY
Non-Gov Facility Zip Code: 11782
State Water Body: 02030202100
F20 KOSTER KEUNEN INC NY UST U004219763
SW 90 BOURNE BLVD N/A
<1/8 SAYVILLE, NY 11782
0.111 mi.
585 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster F
Relative: SUFFOLK CO. UST:
Higher Region: SUFFOLK
Actual: Site Ref#: 10290
44 ft. Status: Not reported
Site Type: Not reported

Operating Permit Expires:
Owner/Storage Information:

Facility Info:
Site Ref#:
Billing Contact:
Billing Address:
Billing Address:
Billing State:
Billing Zip:
Storage Owner:
Storage Owner Address:
Storage Owner City:
Storage Owner State:
Storage Owner Zip:

Tank Info:
Facility ID:
Facility Reference #:
Official Use:
Township:
Tax Map No:
Region:
Permit to Operate:

Tank ID:
Tank Key:
Installed:
Capacity:
Substance:

Not reported
Not reported

10290

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
KOSTER KEUNEN WAXES LTD
90 BOURNE BLVD
SAYVILLE

NY

11782

10290

01595

Removed Tank. 96

ISLIP

0500 304.00 002 010.000
SUFFOLK

Not reported

1

29504

60
0000010000
#6 Fuel Oil
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
KOSTER KEUNEN INC (Continued) u004219763
Date Removed: 091396
Construction: STEEL
Dispenser: SUCTION
Fill Type: PUMPED
Tank Location: UNDER
Tabk Status: Not reported
Total Capacity: 0000010000

Date Permitted:

Date Closed:

Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:

QOverfill Prevention:

Spill Prevention:

Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:

Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Year Installed:
Description of drop records:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Installed:

Capacity:

Substance:

Date Removed:
Construction:

Dispenser:

Fill Type:

Tank Location:

Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:

Date Permitted:

Date Closed:

Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:

Overfill Prevention:

Spill Prevention:

Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:

Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Year Installed:
Description of drop records:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
PUMPED
091396

60
RECORDS AS OF 09/10/2013

2

29505

71
0000010000
#6 Fuel Oil
Not reported
STEEL
SUCTION
PUMPED
UNDER

Not reported
0000010000
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
PUMPED
Not reported
71
RECORDS AS OF 09/10/2013
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
KOSTER KEUNEN INC (Continued) u004219763
Tank ID: 3
Tank Key: 29506
Installed: 59
Capacity: 0000005000
Substance: ORGANIC SOLVENT
Date Removed: 010185
Construction: STEEL
Dispenser: SUCTION
Fill Type: GRAVITY
Tank Location: UNDER
Tabk Status: Not reported
Total Capacity: 0000005000

Date Permitted:

Date Closed:

Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:

Overfill Prevention:

Spill Prevention:

Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:

Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Year Installed:
Description of drop records:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Installed:

Capacity:
Substance:

Date Removed:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Fill Type:

Tank Location:

Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:

Date Permitted:
Date Closed:
Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
Overfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:
Pipe Leak Detection:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
GRAVITY
010185

59
RECORDS AS OF 09/10/2013

4
29507

59
0000003000
ORGANIC SOLVENT
010185
STEEL
SUCTION
GRAVITY
UNDER

Not reported
0000003000
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
KOSTER KEUNEN INC (Continued) u004219763
Date Next Tank Test: Not reported
Fill: GRAVITY
Date Removed: 010185
Year Installed: 59
Description of drop records: RECORDS AS OF 09/10/2013
Tank ID: 13
Tank Key: 29516
Installed: Not reported
Capacity: 0000006000
Substance: ORGANIC SOLVENT
Date Removed: Not reported
Construction: Not reported
Dispenser: SUCTION
Fill Type: PUMPED
Tank Location: UNDER
Tabk Status: Not reported
Total Capacity: 0000006000
Date Permitted: Not reported
Date Closed: Not reported
Internal Protection: Not reported
Secondary Containment: Not reported
Extrenal Protection: Not reported
Leak Detection: Not reported
QOverfill Prevention: Not reported
Spill Prevention: Not reported
Pipe Location: Not reported
Pipe Type: Not reported
Pipe External Protection: Not reported
Pipe Containment: Not reported
Pipe Leak Detection: Not reported
Date Next Tank Test: Not reported
Fill: PUMPED
Date Removed: Not reported
Year Installed: Not reported
Description of drop records: RECORDS AS OF 09/10/2013
F21 GAZZA NY UST U003842832
SwW 123 TOLEDO ST NY AST N/A
<1/8 FARMINGDALE, NY 11735
0.111 mi.
585 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster F
Relative: SUFFOLK CO. UST:
Higher Region: SUFFOLK
Actual: Site Ref#: 01595
44 ft. Status: Not reported
Site Type: Not reported

Operating Permit Expires:
Owner/Storage Information:

Facility Info:
Site Ref#:
Billing Contact:
Billing Address:
Billing Address:

Not reported
Not reported

01595

KOSTER KEUNEN WAXES LTD
90 BOURNE BLVD

SAYVILLE
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
GAZZA (Continued) u003842832
Billing State: NY
Billing Zip: 11782

Storage Owner:

Storage Owner Address:
Storage Owner City:
Storage Owner State:
Storage Owner Zip:

Tank Info:

Facility ID:

Facility Reference #:
Official Use:
Township:

Tax Map No:
Region:

Permit to Operate:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Installed:

Capacity:
Substance:

Date Removed:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Fill Type:

Tank Location:

Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:

Date Permitted:

Date Closed:

Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
Overfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Year Installed:

Description of drop records:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:
Installed:
Capacity:
Substance:
Date Removed:
Construction:
Dispenser:

KOSTER KEUNEN WAXES LTD
90 BOURNE BLVD

SAYVILLE

NY

11782

01595

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
SUFFOLK
Not reported

1

Not reported
Not reported
10000 gallons
#6 FUEL OIL
Not reported
STEEL/ IRON
SUCTION
Not reported
UNDER - OUT
REMOVED
10000 gallons
Not reported
09/13/1996
NONE

NONE

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2

Not reported
Not reported
10000 gallons
#6 FUEL OIL
Not reported
STEEL/ IRON
SUCTION
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GAZZA (Continued)

Fill Type:

Tank Location:

Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:

Date Permitted:

Date Closed:

Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
QOverfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Year Installed:

Description of drop records:

AST_SUFFOLK:

Region:

Site Ref#:

Status:

Site Type:

Operating Permit Expires:

Owner/Storage Information:

Facility Info:

Site Ref#:

Billing Contact:

Billing Address:
Billing Address:
Billing State:

Billing Zip:

Storage Owner:
Storage Owner Address:
Storage Owner City:
Storage Owner State:
Storage Owner Zip:

Tank Info:

Facility ID:

Facility Reference #:
Township:

Tax Map No:
Region:

Tank ID:
Tank Key:
Year Installed:
Substance:
Construction:

Not reported
UNDER - OUT
IN SERVICE
10000 gallons
Not reported
Not reported
NONE
NONE

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

SUFFOLK
10290

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

10290

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

KOSTER KEUNEN WAXES LTD

90 BOURNE BLVD
SAYVILLE

NY

11782

10290
01595
ISLIP
0500
SUFFOLK

10

29513

Not reported
ORGANIC SOLVENT
STEEL

u003842832

TC5303084.2s Page 66



Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GAZZA (Continued) u003842832
Dispenser: OTHER
Official Use: Removed Tank. 89

Permit to Operate:
Tank Location:
Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:
Date Permitted:
Date Closed:
Internal Protection:

Secondary Containment:

Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
Overfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:

Pipe Containment:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Year Installed:
Substance:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Official Use:
Permit to Operate:
Tank Location:
Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:
Date Permitted:
Date Closed:
Internal Protection:

Secondary Containment:

Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
Overfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:

Pipe Containment:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:
Year Installed:
Substance:

Not reported
ABOVE

Not reported
0000000500
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
OTHER

010189

11

29514

Not reported
ORGANIC SOLVENT
STEEL
OTHER
Removed Tank. 89
Not reported
ABOVE

Not reported
0000001000
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
OTHER
010189

12

29515

Not reported
ORGANIC SOLVENT
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GAZZA (Continued) u003842832

Construction: STEEL

Dispenser: OTHER

Official Use: Removed Tank. 89

Permit to Operate:
Tank Location:
Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:
Date Permitted:
Date Closed:
Internal Protection:

Secondary Containment:

Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
QOverfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:

Pipe Containment:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Year Installed:
Substance:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Official Use:
Permit to Operate:
Tank Location:
Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:
Date Permitted:
Date Closed:
Internal Protection:

Secondary Containment:

Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
Overfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:

Pipe Containment:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Tank ID:
Tank Key:
Year Installed:

Not reported
ABOVE

Not reported
0000001000
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
OTHER

010189

5

29508

79
ORGANIC SOLVENT
Not reported
SUCTION
Removed Tank. 89
Not reported
ABOVE

Not reported
0000000500
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
PUMPED
010189

29509
79
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Map ID l

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GAZZA (Continued)

Substance:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Official Use:
Permit to Operate:
Tank Location:
Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:
Date Permitted:
Date Closed:
Internal Protection:

Secondary Containment:

Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
Overfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:

Pipe Containment:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Year Installed:
Substance:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Official Use:
Permit to Operate:
Tank Location:
Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:
Date Permitted:
Date Closed:
Internal Protection:

Secondary Containment:

Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
Qverfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:

Pipe Containment:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Tank ID:
Tank Key:

ORGANIC SOLVENT
Not reported
SUCTION
Removed Tank. 89
Not reported
ABOVE

Not reported
0000000500
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
PUMPED
010189

7
29510

59

ORGANIC SOLVENT
STEEL

SUCTION
Removed Tank. 89
Not reported
ABOVE

Not reported
0000000800

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
PUMPED

010189

29511

u003842832
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GAZZA (Continued) u003842832

Year Installed: 59

Substance: ORGANIC SOLVENT

Construction: STEEL

Dispenser: SUCTION

Official Use: Removed Tank. 89

Permit to Operate:
Tank Location:
Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:
Date Permitted:
Date Closed:
Internal Protection:

Secondary Containment:

Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
Overfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:

Pipe Containment:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Year Installed:
Substance:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Official Use:
Permit to Operate:
Tank Location:
Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:
Date Permitted:
Date Closed:
Internal Protection:

Secondary Containment:

Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
Overfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:

Pipe Containment:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Not reported
ABOVE

Not reported
0000000800
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
PUMPED
010189

9

29512

59
ORGANIC SOLVENT
STEEL
SUCTION
Removed Tank. 89
Not reported
ABOVE

Not reported
0000000500
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
PUMPED
010189
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
E22 SAYVILLE BOWLING ALLEY NY Spills  S106701250
NNE SUNRISE HWY & LAKELAND AVENUE N/A
<1/8 ISLIP, NY
0.121 mi.
637 ft. Site 2 of 7 in cluster E
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Facility ID: 9012854
Actual: Facility Type: ER
36 ft. Spill Number: 9012854
DER Facility ID: 83478
Site ID: 93089
DEC Region: 1
Closed Date: 1991-03-28
Spill Cause: Traffic Accident
Spill Class: Cc2
SWIS: 5228
Spill Date: 1991-03-15
Investigator: MIRZA
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 1991-03-15

CID:

Water Affected:

Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:

Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

DEC Memo:

Remarks:

All Materials:
Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:
Units:
Recovered:
Oxygenate:

Not reported
Not reported
Commercial Vehicle
Local Agency
1991-03-28
True

Not reported
False

False

0

1991-03-19
2009-08-21
Not reported
AGGREKKO
Not reported
999

Not reported

"STORM DRAIN AFFECTED, FOUND BY DEC DURING INVESTIGATION AND
SUBSEQUENTLY CLEANED DURING CLEANUP, UNDER DEC SUPERVISION"

"MV ACCIDENT, SCPD ON SCENE.MAY HAVE APPLIED SPEEDI DRY. 50-70 GALS
SPILLED.DIKED & CONTAINED ON ROAD.S.D AFFECTED (FOUND BY DEC DURING
INVESTIGATION) AND SUBSEQUENTLY CLEANED DURING CLEANUP **NOTE: MAY
ALSO HAVE BEEN RECORDED AS 9012855; THIS IS THE NUMBER TO BE USED***"

93089
952767

01

429312
0066A
unknown petroleum
Not reported
Petroleum
75.00

G

.00

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
E23 UNKNOWN NY Spills  S106468612
NNE LAKELAND AVE/SUNRISE HWY N/A
<1/8 WEST SAYVILLE, NY
0.121 mi.
637 ft. Site 3 of 7 in cluster E
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Facility ID: 0401075
Actual: Facility Type: ER
36 ft. Spill Number: 0401075
DER Facility ID: 89670
Site ID: 101173
DEC Region: 1
Closed Date: 2004-10-06
Spill Cause: Other
Spill Class: Cc2
SWIS: 5228
Spill Date: 2004-04-30
Investigator: CAGAITES
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 2004-04-30
CID: 406
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Source: Tank Truck
Spill Notifier: Fire Department

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:

Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Remediation Phase:
Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

DEC Memo:

Remarks:

All Materials:
Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:

Not reported

False

Not reported

False

False

0

2004-04-30

2015-11-16

SHAMUS

EMERALI ISLE PAVING

36 EAST MADISON STREET

001

MIKE POSTAL

"Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was

GAITES 4/30 TELECON TO MIKE POSTAL, SAYVILLE FD, DIESEL MACK DUMP
TRUCK LOST BRAKES AND HIT A FENCE. FENCE BROKE CROSS OVER LINE
BETWEEN TANKS, TANKS ARE OK, LINE LEAK STOPPED BY FD, APPROX 20
GALLONS RELEASE,SLIGHT IMPACT TO STORM DRAIN, RP REP ENROUTE TO THE
SITE SPOKE TO MIKE WASER ISLIP HAZMAT ON SITE,WILL ADVISE RP TO
CLEANUP SITE, SPILL TO GRASS AREA IMPACTING GRASS AND SOIL, PADS AND
BOOM DEPLOYED BY FD, 1ST STORM WEST OF LAKELAND ON NORTHSIDE OF SOUTH
SERVICE ROAD CG ENROUTE"

"Hazmat from Islip is on scene with assistant fire chief. Material is

all over the road minimal material went into the storm drain. Would

like DEC on scene. Comm veh. is source. Contact fire chief ASAP."

101173
885238

01

559909
0008

diesel

Not reported
Petroleum
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
UNKNOWN (Continued) S106468612
Quantity: 20.00
Units: G
Recovered: .00
Oxygenate: Not reported
E24 UNK NY Spills  S104952314
NNE 11TH ST/SUNRISE SOUTH SVC N/A
<1/8 BOHEMIA, NY
0.121 mi.
637 ft. Site 4 of 7 in cluster E
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Facility ID: 0025378
Actual: Facility Type: ER
36 ft. Spill Number: 0025378
DER Facility ID: 75908
Site ID: 82238
DEC Region: 1
Closed Date: 2001-01-23
Spill Cause: Other
Spill Class: E5
SWIS: 5228
Spill Date: 2001-01-23
Investigator: UNASSIGNED
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 2001-01-23

CID:

Water Affected:

Spill Source:

Spill Natifier:

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:

Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Remediation Phase:
Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

DEC Memo:

Remarks:

All Materials:

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:

Not reported

Not reported

Passenger Vehicle

Local Agency

Not reported

True

Not reported

False

False

0

2001-01-23

2012-06-29

Not reported

UNK

Not reported

999

Not reported

"Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was

NONE 1/23/01 14:21 TELECON WITH STEVE OF DOT, KNOWS NO DETAILS, WILL
CALL BACK WHEN CREW RADIOS IN, 14:41 TELECON WITH STEVE FROM DOT
DISPATCH, FIELD CREW REPORTED NO VEHICLE BELIEVES TO BE CRACK CALL
(e

"DOT HIGHWAY CREW FOUND MOTOR VEHICLE ABANDONED NEXT TO A SUMP (SUMP
47?). 1S ACTIVELY LEAKING AUTOMOTIVE FLUIDS (UNCERTAIN EXACTLY WHAT,
BUT PROBABLY NOT GAS) INTO SUMP."

82238
836498
01
540805
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
UNK (Continued) S104952314
Material Code: 0005A
Material Name: auto waste fluids
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: .00
Units: G
Recovered: .00
Oxygenate: Not reported
E25 TRI VENTURE NY Spills  S102961557
NNE SUNRISE HWY/LAKELAND AVE N/A
<1/8 SAYVILLE, NY
0.121 mi.
637 ft. Site 5 of 7 in cluster E
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Facility ID: 9712382
Actual: Facility Type: ER
36 ft. Spill Number: 9712382
DER Facility ID: 196092
Site ID: 238082
DEC Region: 1
Closed Date: 1998-07-06
Spill Cause: Deliberate
Spill Class: ES5
SWIS: 5228
Spill Date: 1998-02-05
Investigator: BMFORD
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 1998-02-05
CID: 266
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Source: Commercial/lndustrial
Spill Notifier: Federal Government

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:

Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Remediation Phase:
Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

DEC Memo:

Remarks:

All Materials:
Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:

Not reported
True

Not reported
False

False

0

1998-02-05
2018-01-11
Not reported
TRI VENTURE

SUNRISE HWY/LAKELAND AVE

001
Not reported

"Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was
FORD BRIAN FORD INVESTIGATED AREA AND DRAINAGE, FOUND NOTHING SEE

ALSO 97-12676"

"WIFE OF AN EMPLOYEE STATES THAT SPILLER IS DUMPING WASTE OIL AND

ANTIFREEZE FROM 55 GALLON DRUMS."

238082
1055146
01
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
TRIVENTURE (Continued) S102961557
Material ID: 326991
Material Code: 0043A
Material Name: antifreeze
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Other
Quantity: .00
Units: G
Recovered: .00
Oxygenate: Not reported
Site ID: 238082
Operable Unit ID: 1055146
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 326990
Material Code: 0022
Material Name: waste oil/used oil
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: .00
Units: G
Recovered: .00
Oxygenate: Not reported
E26 UNKNOWN NY Spills  S102095878
NNE SUNRISE HWY & LAKELAND N/A
<1/8 BOHEMIA, NY
0.121 mi.
637 ft. Site 6 of 7 in cluster E
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Facility ID: 8903887
Actual: Facility Type: ER
36 ft. Spill Number: 8903887
DER Facility ID: 77170
Site ID: 83882
DEC Region: 1
Closed Date: 1990-08-14
Spill Cause: Traffic Accident
Spill Class: Cc2
SWIS: 5228
Spill Date: 1989-07-18
Investigator: NJACAMPO
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 1989-07-18

CID:

Water Affected:

Spill Source:

Spill Natifier:

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:

Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Remediation Phase:
Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Not reported

Not reported
Commercial Vehicle
Police Department
1990-08-14

True

Not reported

False

False

0

1989-07-21
2009-04-24

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
UNKNOWN (Continued) S102095878
Spiller Company: RGM
Spiller Address: Not reported
Spiller Company: 001
Contact Name: Not reported
DEC Memo: "Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was
ACAMPORA "
Remarks: "P.D & F.D ON SCENE. WAITING FOR DEC RESPONSE NA RESPOND ~2015"
All Materials:
Site ID: 83882
Operable Unit ID: 929295
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 447958
Material Code: 0001A
Material Name: #2 fuel oil
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: 50.00
Units: G
Recovered: .00
Oxygenate: Not reported
E27 UNKNOWN NY Spills  S106470087
NNE LAKELAND AVE/RTE 27 SVCE N/A
<1/8 SAYVILLE, NY
0.121 mi.
637 ft. Site 7 of 7 in cluster E
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Facility ID: 0402922
Actual: Facility Type: ER
36 ft. Spill Number: 0402922
DER Facility ID: 253691
Site ID: 314666
DEC Region: 1
Closed Date: 2004-06-17
Spill Cause: Unknown
Spill Class: C4
SWIS: 5228
Spill Date: 2004-06-16
Investigator: UNASSIGNED
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 2004-06-16
CID: 71
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Source: Unknown
Spill Notifier: Police Department

Cleanup Ceased:

Cleanup Meets Std:

Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Not reported
True

Not reported
False

False

0
2004-06-16
2009-06-01
Not reported
UNKNOWN
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
UNKNOWN (Continued) S106470087
Spiller Address: Not reported
Spiller Company: 999
Contact Name: SUFFOLK CO POLICE
DEC Memo: "Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was
NONE TELECON SCPDES FROM SCENE, SPILL QTY IS LESS THAN ONE QUART FROM
AN UNK LEAKY VEHICLE, NO ASSISTANCE FROM DEC NEEDED"
Remarks: "PATROL DISCOVERED SPILL AT INTERSECTION OF LAKELAND AV & RT 27
SERVICE RD EASTBOUND. CLEAN-UP PENDING. EMERGENCY UNIT STANDING BY.
CENTRAL COMPLAIN #04327912."
All Materials:
Site ID: 314666
Operable Unit ID: 884730
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 490527
Material Code: 0015
Material Name: motor oil
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: .00
Units: G
Recovered: .00
Oxygenate: Not reported
G28 LEE CHEVROLET INC. NJ MANIFEST S108794053
NW 4825 SUNRISE HWY N/A
1/8-1/4 SAYVILLE, NY 11782
0.148 mi.
779 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster G
Relative: NJ MANIFEST:
Higher EPA Id: NYD982737017
Actual: Mail Address: 4825 SUNRISE HWY
49 ft. Mail City/State/Zip: SAYVILLE 11782

Facility Phone:
Emergency Phone:
Contact:
Comments:

SIC Code:
County:
Municipal:
Previous EPA Id:
Gen Flag:

Trans Flag:
TSDF Flag:
Name Change:
Date Change:

Manifest:
Manifest Number:
EPA ID:
Date Shipped:
TSDF EPA ID:
Transporter EPA ID:

Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:

5165893100
5165893100
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
00

00

Not reported
X

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
000000

001417274SKS
NYD982737017
08/04/2008
NJD982270506
TXR000050930
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

LEE CHEVROLET INC. (Continued)

Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 9 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:

Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:
Date Trans10 Transported Waste:
Date TSDF Received Waste:
TSDF EPA Facility Name:

QTY Units:

Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:

Waste SEQ ID:

Waste Type Code 2:

Waste Type Code 3:

Waste Type Code 4:

Waste Type Code 5:

Waste Type Code 6:

Date Accepted:

Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:

Was Load Rejected:

Reason Load Was Rejected:

Waste:
Manifest Year:
Waste Code:
Hand Code:
Quantity:

Manifest Year:
Waste Code:
Hand Code:
Quantity:

Manifest Number:
EPA ID:

Date Shipped:

TSDF EPA ID:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 9 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
08/04/2008
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
08/07/2008
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
SAYVILLE 11782
Not reported

Not reported
D039
H141
10G

Not reported
D001
H141
16 G

000333658SKS
NYD982737017
06/15/2007
NJD982270506
TXR000050930
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

$108794053
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
LEE CHEVROLET INC. (Continued) S108794053
Date Transl Transported Waste: 06/15/2007

Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:
Date Trans10 Transported Waste:

Date TSDF Received Waste:
TSDF EPA Facility Name:
QTY Units:

Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:

Waste SEQ ID:

Waste Type Code 2:

Waste Type Code 3:

Waste Type Code 4:

Waste Type Code 5:

Waste Type Code 6:

Date Accepted:

Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:

Was Load Rejected:

Reason Load Was Rejected:

Waste:

Manifest Year:
Waste Code:
Hand Code:
Quantity:

Manifest Number:
EPA ID:

Date Shipped:

TSDF EPA ID:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 9 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:

Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:
Date Trans10 Transported Waste:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
06/19/2007
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
SAYVILLE 11782
Not reported

Not reported
D001

H14

11G

000831662SKS
NYD982737017
11/27/2007
NJD982270506
TXR000050930
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
11/27/2007

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LEE CHEVROLET INC. (Continued) S108794053
Date TSDF Received Waste: 12/03/2007

TSDF EPA Facility Name:
QTY Units:

Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:

Waste SEQ ID:

Waste Type Code 2:

Waste Type Code 3:

Waste Type Code 4:

Waste Type Code 5:

Waste Type Code 6:

Date Accepted:

Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:

Was Load Rejected:
Reason Load Was Rejected:

Manifest Number:

EPA ID:

Date Shipped:

TSDF EPA ID:

Transporter EPA ID:

Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 9 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:

Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:
Date Trans10 Transported Waste:
Date TSDF Received Waste:
TSDF EPA Facility Name:

QTY Units:

Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:

Waste SEQ ID:

Waste Type Code 2:

Waste Type Code 3:

Waste Type Code 4:

Waste Type Code 5:

Waste Type Code 6:

Date Accepted:

Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:

Was Load Rejected:

Reason Load Was Rejected:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
SAYVILLE 11782
Not reported

000406683SKS
NYD982737017
03/22/2007
NJD982270506
TXR000050930
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
03/22/2007

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
03/27/2007

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
SAYVILLE 11782
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

LEE CHEVROLET INC. (Continued)

Waste:
Manifest Year:
Waste Code:
Hand Code:
Quantity:

Manifest Year:
Waste Code:
Hand Code:
Quantity:

Manifest Number:

EPA ID:

Date Shipped:

TSDF EPA ID:

Transporter EPA ID:

Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 9 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:

Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:
Date Trans10 Transported Waste:
Date TSDF Received Waste:
TSDF EPA Facility Name:

QTY Units:

Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:

Waste SEQ ID:

Waste Type Code 2:

Waste Type Code 3:

Waste Type Code 4:

Waste Type Code 5:

Waste Type Code 6:

Date Accepted:

Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:

Was Load Rejected:

Reason Load Was Rejected:

Waste:
Manifest Year:
Waste Code:
Hand Code:

Not reported
D039

H14

10G

Not reported
D001

H14

14 G

001105666SKS
NYD982737017
05/12/2008
NJD982270506
TXR000050930
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
05/12/2008

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
05/14/2008

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
SAYVILLE 11782
Not reported

Not reported
D039
H141

$108794053
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LEE CHEVROLET INC. (Continued) S108794053

Quantity:

Manifest Number:
EPA ID:

Date Shipped:
TSDF EPA ID:
Transporter EPA ID:

Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 9 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:

Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:
Date Trans10 Transported Waste:
Date TSDF Received Waste:
TSDF EPA Facility Name:

QTY Units:
Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:
Waste SEQ ID:
Waste Type Code 2:
Waste Type Code 3:
Waste Type Code 4:
Waste Type Code 5:
Waste Type Code 6:
Date Accepted:

Manifest Discrepancy Type:

Data Entry Number:
Was Load Rejected:

Reason Load Was Rejected:

Waste:

Manifest Year:
Waste Code:
Hand Code:
Quantity:

Manifest Year:
Waste Code:
Hand Code:
Quantity:

Manifest Number:
EPA ID:

10G

000998747SKS
NYD982737017
02/18/2008
NJD982270506
TXR000050930
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
02/18/2008

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
02/26/2008

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
SAYVILLE 11782
Not reported

Not reported
D001
H141
14 G

Not reported
D039
H141
10G

000857497SKS
NYD982737017
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LEE CHEVROLET INC. (Continued) S108794053
Date Shipped: 08/31/2007
TSDF EPA ID: NJD982270506
Transporter EPA ID: TXR000050930

Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 9 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:

Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:
Date Trans10 Transported Waste:
Date TSDF Received Waste:
TSDF EPA Facility Name:

QTY Units:

Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:

Waste SEQ ID:

Waste Type Code 2:

Waste Type Code 3:

Waste Type Code 4:

Waste Type Code 5:

Waste Type Code 6:

Date Accepted:

Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:

Was Load Rejected:

Reason Load Was Rejected:

Waste:
Manifest Year:
Waste Code:
Hand Code:
Quantity:

Manifest Year:
Waste Code:
Hand Code:
Quantity:

Manifest Number:
EPA ID:

Date Shipped:

TSDF EPA ID:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
08/31/2007
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
09/07/2007
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
SAYVILLE 11782
Not reported

Not reported
D039

H14

10G

Not reported
D001

H14

14 G

000054125SKS
NYD982737017
07/13/2007
NJD982270506
TXR000050930
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

LEE CHEVROLET INC. (Continued)

Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 9 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:

Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:
Date Trans10 Transported Waste:

Date TSDF Received Waste:
TSDF EPA Facility Name:
QTY Units:

Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:

Waste SEQ ID:

Waste Type Code 2:

Waste Type Code 3:

Waste Type Code 4:

Waste Type Code 5:

Waste Type Code 6:

Date Accepted:

Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:

Was Load Rejected:

Reason Load Was Rejected:

Waste:

Manifest Year:
Waste Code:
Hand Code:
Quantity:

Manifest Number:
EPA ID:

Date Shipped:

TSDF EPA ID:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 9 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:

Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
07/13/2007
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
07/17/2007
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
SAYVILLE 11782
Not reported

Not reported
D039

H14

10G

001445954SKS
NYD982737017
10/27/2008
NJD982270506
TXR000050930
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
10/27/2008

Not reported
Not reported

$108794053

TC5303084.2s Page 84



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

LEE CHEVROLET INC. (Continued)

Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:
Date Trans10 Transported Waste:

Date TSDF Received Waste:
TSDF EPA Facility Name:
QTY Units:

Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:

Waste SEQ ID:

Waste Type Code 2:

Waste Type Code 3:

Waste Type Code 4:

Waste Type Code 5:

Waste Type Code 6:

Date Accepted:

Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:

Was Load Rejected:

Reason Load Was Rejected:

Waste:

Manifest Year:
Waste Code:
Hand Code:
Quantity:

Manifest Year:
Waste Code:
Hand Code:
Quantity:

Manifest Number:
EPA ID:

Date Shipped:

TSDF EPA ID:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 9 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:

Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
10/30/2008
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
SAYVILLE 11782
Not reported

Not reported
D039
H141
10G

Not reported
D001
H141
16 G

000424077SKS
NYD982737017
01/05/2007
NJD982270506
TXR000050930
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
01/05/2007

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

$108794053
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LEE CHEVROLET INC. (Continued) S108794053
Date Trans9 Transported Waste: Not reported
Date Trans10 Transported Waste:  Not reported
Date TSDF Received Waste: 01/09/2007
TSDF EPA Facility Name: Not reported
QTY Units: Not reported
Transporter SEQ ID: Not reported
Transporter-1 Date: Not reported
Waste SEQ ID: Not reported
Waste Type Code 2: Not reported
Waste Type Code 3: Not reported
Waste Type Code 4: Not reported
Waste Type Code 5: Not reported
Waste Type Code 6: Not reported
Date Accepted: Not reported
Manifest Discrepancy Type: Not reported
Data Entry Number: Not reported
Was Load Rejected: SAYVILLE 11782
Reason Load Was Rejected: Not reported
Waste:
Manifest Year: Not reported
Waste Code: D001
Hand Code: H14
Quantity: 14 G
Manifest Year: Not reported
Waste Code: D039
Hand Code: H14
Quantity: 10G
G29 LEE CHEVROLET RCRA-CESQG 1000106507
NW 4825 SUNRISE HWY FINDS NYD982737017
1/8-1/4 BOHEMIA, NY 11716 ECHO
0.148 mi. NY MANIFEST
779 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster G
Relative: RCRA-CESQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 01/01/2007
Actual: Facility name: LEE CHEVROLET
49 ft. Facility address: 4825 SUNRISE HWY
BOHEMIA, NY 11716
EPA ID: NYD982737017
Mailing address: SUNRISE HWY
BOHEMIA, NY 11716
Contact: PAUL FACOVITZ
Contact address: SUNRISE HWY
BOHEMIA, NY 11716
Contact country: us
Contact telephone: 516-589-3100
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 02
Land type: Facility is not located on Indian land. Additional information is not known.
Classification: Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Description: Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendar

month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

LEE CHEVROLET (Continued)

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any

land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of

any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste

ROBERT LEE

4825 SUNRISE HWY
BOHEMIA, NY 11716
us

516-589-3100

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

ROBERT LEE

4825 SUNRISE HWY
BOHEMIA, NY 11716
us

516-589-3100

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

1000106507
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

LEE CHEVROLET (Continued)

Historical Generators:

1000106507

Date form received by agency: 01/01/2006

Site name:
Classification:

LEE CHEVROLET
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 04/09/1996

Site name:
Classification:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

LEE CHEVROLET
Small Quantity Generator

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE

F003

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FO04, AND F005; AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.

F005

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL
KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN FO01, FO02, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:

Not reported

Generators - Records/Reporting
04/30/1993

10/19/1993

State

INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE
08/04/1993

Not reported

Not reported

State

1200

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Generators - Records/Reporting
04/30/1993

10/19/1993

State

FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER
10/19/1993

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

LEE CHEVROLET (Continued)

Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

Not reported
State
Not reported
1200
1200

01/01/1994

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE

Not reported
Not reported
EPA

04/30/1993

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Generators - Records/Reporting

10/19/1993
State

110004430303

Environmental Interest/Information System

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Registry ID:

110019563284

Environmental Interest/Information System

FIS (New York - Facility Information System) is New York's Department
of Environmental Conservation (DEC) information system for tracking
environmental facility information found across the State.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:

Envid:
Registry ID:
DFR URL:

NY MANIFEST:

Country:

EPA ID:

Facility Status:
Location Address 1:
Code:

Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:
Location City:

1000106507
110004430303

1000106507

http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110004430303

USA
NYD982737017
Not reported

4825 SUNRISE HIGHWAY

BP

Not reported
Not reported
BOHEMIA
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

LEE CHEVROLET (Continued)

Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:

EPAID:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:

Document ID:

Manifest Status:

seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:

Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Alt Facility RCRA ID:

Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:

NY
11716
Not reported

NYD982737017
SUN AUTO GROUP
JIM FALCONE
4825 SUNRISE HIGHWAY
Not reported
BOHEMIA

NY

11716

Not reported

USA

5166313100

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2008
TXR000050930
Not reported
10/27/2008
10/27/2008

Not reported
10/30/2008

Not reported
Not reported
NYD982737017
Not reported
Not reported
NJD982270506
Not reported
001445954SKS

N
N
N
N
N
N

N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
H141

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
10.0

G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)

2.0

DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)

1000106507
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LEE CHEVROLET (Continued) 1000106507

Handling Method: T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.

Specific Gravity: 1.0

Waste Code: D039

Waste Code 1_2: Not reported

Waste Code 1_3: Not reported

Waste Code 1_4: Not reported

Waste Code 1_5: Not reported

Waste Code 1_6: Not reported

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
81 additional NY_MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

G30 GENERATION KIA NY AST U003843398
NW 4825 SUNRISE HWY N/A
1/8-1/4 BOHEMIA, NY 11716
0.148 mi.
779 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster G
Relative: AST_SUFFOLK:
Higher Region: SUFFOLK
Actual: Site Ref#: 06962
49 ft. Status: ACTIVE

Site Type: PBS

Operating Permit Expires: 03/31/2020

Owner/Storage Information: AVAILABLE

Facility Info:
Site Ref#: 06962

Billing Contact:

Billing Address:

Billing Address:

Billing State:

Billing Zip:

Storage Owner:

Storage Owner Address:
Storage Owner City:
Storage Owner State:
Storage Owner Zip:

Tank Info:
Facility ID:
Facility Reference #:
Township:
Tax Map No:
Region:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:
Year Installed:
Substance:
Construction:
Dispenser:
Official Use:
Permit to Operate:
Tank Location:
Tabk Status:
Total Capacity:

GENERATION KIA

4825 SUNRISE HWY

BOHEMIA

NY

11716
GENERATION KIA

4825 SUNRISE HWY

BOHEMIA
NY
11716

06962

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
SUFFOLK

1

Not reported
Not reported
WASTE OIL
STEEL/ IRON
SUCTION
Not reported
Not reported
ABOVE - OUT
IN SERVICE
275 gallons
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
GENERATION KIA (Continued) u003843398
Date Permitted: 06/01/1990
Date Closed: Not reported
Internal Protection: NONE
Secondary Containment: NONE

Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
Overfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Year Installed:
Substance:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Official Use:

Permit to Operate:
Tank Location:

Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:

Date Permitted:

Date Closed:

Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
Overfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Year Installed:
Substance:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Official Use:
Permit to Operate:
Tank Location:
Tabk Status:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2

Not reported
Not reported
WASTE OIL
STEEL/ IRON
SUCTION
Not reported
Not reported
ABOVE - OUT
IN SERVICE
275 gallons
06/01/1990
Not reported
NONE
NONE

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

3

Not reported
Not reported
MOTOR OIL
STEEL/ IRON
OTHER

Not reported
Not reported
ABOVE - OUT
IN SERVICE
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
GENERATION KIA (Continued) u003843398
Total Capacity: 275 gallons
Date Permitted: 06/01/1990
Date Closed: Not reported
Internal Protection: NONE
Secondary Containment: NONE

Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
Overfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Year Installed:
Substance:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Official Use:

Permit to Operate:
Tank Location:

Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:

Date Permitted:

Date Closed:

Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
Overfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Year Installed:
Substance:
Construction:
Dispenser:
Official Use:
Permit to Operate:
Tank Location:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

4
Not reported
Not reported
MOTOR OIL
STEEL/ IRON
OTHER

Not reported
Not reported
ABOVE - OUT
IN SERVICE
275 gallons
06/01/1990
Not reported
NONE

NONE

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

5

Not reported
Not reported
MOTOR OIL
STEEL/ IRON
OTHER

Not reported
Not reported
ABOVE - OUT
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
GENERATION KIA (Continued) U003843398
Tabk Status: IN SERVICE
Total Capacity: 275 gallons
Date Permitted: 06/01/1990
Date Closed: Not reported
Internal Protection: NONE
Secondary Containment: NONE

Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
Overfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Year Installed:
Substance:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Official Use:

Permit to Operate:
Tank Location:

Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:

Date Permitted:

Date Closed:

Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
Qverfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Year Installed:
Substance:
Construction:
Dispenser:
Official Use:
Permit to Operate:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

7
Not reported
Not reported
TRANSMISSION FLUID
STEEL/ IRON
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
ABOVE - OUT
IN SERVICE
275 gallons
06/01/1990
Not reported
NONE

NONE

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

8

Not reported
Not reported
WASTE OIL
STEEL/ IRON
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GENERATION KIA (Continued) uU003843398

Tank Location: ABOVE - OUT

Tabk Status: REMOVED

Total Capacity: 275 gallons

Date Permitted: Not reported

Date Closed: 03/11/2002

Internal Protection: NONE

Secondary Containment: NONE

Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
Overfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

31 COUNTRY CLUB APTS
ESE 342 CNTY RD 93 LAKELAND AVE
1/8-1/4 SAYVILLE, NY 11782
0.164 mi.
867 ft.
Relative: SUFFOLK CO. UST:
Higher Region:
Actual: Site Ref#:
35 ft. Status:
Site Type:

Operating Permit Expires:
Owner/Storage Information:

Facility Info:
Site Ref#:
Billing Contact:
Billing Address:
Billing Address:
Billing State:
Billing Zip:
Storage Owner:
Storage Owner Address:
Storage Owner City:
Storage Owner State:
Storage Owner Zip:

Tank Info:
Facility ID:
Facility Reference #:
Official Use:
Township:
Tax Map No:
Region:
Permit to Operate:

Tank ID:

SUFFOLK
09427

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

09427

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

COUNTRY CLUB ASSOCIATES

66 COMMACK RD
COMMACK

NY

11725

09427

12523

Removed Tank. 92

ISLIP

0500 305.00 003 030.000
SUFFOLK

Not reported

1

NY UST U003538567
N/A
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
COUNTRY CLUB APTS (Continued) U003538567
Tank Key: 26184
Installed: 69
Capacity: 0000002000
Substance: #2 FUEL OIL
Date Removed: 121692
Construction: STEEL
Dispenser: SUCTION
Fill Type: PUMPED
Tank Location: UNDER
Tabk Status: Not reported
Total Capacity: 0000002000
Date Permitted: Not reported
Date Closed: Not reported
Internal Protection: Not reported
Secondary Containment: Not reported
Extrenal Protection: Not reported
Leak Detection: Not reported
Overfill Prevention: Not reported
Spill Prevention: Not reported
Pipe Location: Not reported
Pipe Type: Not reported
Pipe External Protection: Not reported
Pipe Containment: Not reported
Pipe Leak Detection: Not reported
Date Next Tank Test: Not reported
Fill: PUMPED
Date Removed: 121692
Year Installed: 69
Description of drop records: RECORDS AS OF 09/10/2013
32 ARIEL GRAPHICS RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000203549
SwW 80 BOURNE BLVD FINDS NYD986866556
1/8-1/4 SAYVILLE, NY 11782 ECHO
0.194 mi.
1025 ft.
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency: 01/01/2007
Actual: Facility name: ARIEL GRAPHICS
43 ft. Facility address: 80 BOURNE BLVD
SAYVILLE, NY 11782-3307
EPA ID: NYD986866556
Mailing address: PO BOX 100

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:

SAYVILLE, NY 11782

Not reported

PO BOX 100

SAYVILLE, NY 11782

us

Not reported

Not reported

02

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

ANDREA WANDELT
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ARIEL GRAPHICS (Continued)

Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, WY 99999
us
212-555-1212
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

ANDREA WANDELT
NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, WY 99999
us

212-555-1212

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:

Date form received by agency: 01/01/2006

Site name:
Classification:

ARIEL GRAPHICS
Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 07/08/1999

Site name:
Classification:

ARIEL GRAPHICS
Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 05/04/1988

Site name:
Classification:

Waste code:

ARIEL GRAPHICS
Large Quantity Generator

D000

1000203549
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ARIEL GRAPHICS (Continued) 1000203549
Waste name: Not Defined
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110004436085
Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1000203549
Registry ID: 110004436085
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110004436085
H33 SUNRISE DIAGNOSTICS & AMOCO S/S NY UST U003538067
WNW 635 SMITHTOWN AVE NY AST N/A
1/8-1/4 BOHEMIA, NY 11716
0.213 mi.
1122 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster H
Relative: SUFFOLK CO. UST:
Higher Region: SUFFOLK
Actual: Site Ref#: 09638
47 ft. Status: Not reported
Site Type: Not reported

Operating Permit Expires:

Owner/Storage Information:

Facility Info:

Site Ref#:

Billing Contact:

Billing Address:
Billing Address:
Billing State:

Billing Zip:

Storage Owner:
Storage Owner Address:
Storage Owner City:
Storage Owner State:
Storage Owner Zip:

Tank Info:

Facility ID:

Facility Reference #:
Official Use:
Township:

Tax Map No:

Not reported
Not reported

09638

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NYS DOT REGION 10
635 STATE OFFICE BLDG
HAUPPAUGE

NY

11788

09638

13113

Removed Tank. 90

ISLIP

0500 256.00 002 018.000
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SUNRISE DIAGNOSTICS & AMOCO S/S (Continued)

Region:
Permit to Operate:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Installed:

Capacity:
Substance:

Date Removed:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Fill Type:

Tank Location:

Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:

Date Permitted:

Date Closed:

Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
Overfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Year Installed:

Description of drop records:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:
Installed:
Capacity:
Substance:

Date Removed:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Fill Type:

Tank Location:
Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:
Date Permitted:
Date Closed:
Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
Overfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:
Pipe Type:

SUFFOLK
Not reported

1

27459

77
0000008000
GASOLINE
101590
STEEL
SUCTION
GRAVITY
UNDER

Not reported
0000008000
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
GRAVITY
101590

77
RECORDS AS OF 09/10/2013

2

27460

61
0000003000
GASOLINE
010185
STEEL
SUCTION
GRAVITY
UNDER

Not reported
0000003000
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

U003538067
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SUNRISE DIAGNOSTICS & AMOCO S/S (Continued)

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:

Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Year Installed:

Description of drop records:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Installed:

Capacity:
Substance:

Date Removed:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Fill Type:

Tank Location:

Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:

Date Permitted:

Date Closed:

Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
QOverfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Year Installed:

Description of drop records:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:
Installed:
Capacity:
Substance:
Date Removed:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Fill Type:

Tank Location:
Tabk Status:
Total Capacity:
Date Permitted:
Date Closed:
Internal Protection:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

GRAVITY

010185

61

RECORDS AS OF 09/10/2013

3

27461

61
0000003000
GASOLINE
010185
STEEL
SUCTION
GRAVITY
UNDER

Not reported
0000003000
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
GRAVITY
010185

61
RECORDS AS OF 09/10/2013

4

27462

72
0000006000
GASOLINE
101590
STEEL
SUCTION
GRAVITY
UNDER

Not reported
0000006000
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

U003538067
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SUNRISE DIAGNOSTICS & AMOCO S/S (Continued)

Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:

Overfill Prevention:

Spill Prevention:

Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:

Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Year Installed:

Description of drop records:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Installed:

Capacity:
Substance:

Date Removed:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Fill Type:

Tank Location:

Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:

Date Permitted:

Date Closed:

Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
Overfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Year Installed:

Description of drop records:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:
Installed:
Capacity:
Substance:
Date Removed:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
GRAVITY
101590

72
RECORDS AS OF 09/10/2013

5

27463

61
0000000550
WASTE OIL
102490
STEEL
SUCTION
PUMPED
UNDER

Not reported
0000000550
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
PUMPED
102490

61
RECORDS AS OF 09/10/2013

6

27464

85
0000008000
GASOLINE
050995
STEEL
SUCTION

U003538067
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SUNRISE DIAGNOSTICS & AMOCO S/S (Continued)

GRAVITY
UNDER

Not reported
0000008000
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
GRAVITY
050995

Fill Type:

Tank Location:

Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:

Date Permitted:

Date Closed:

Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
QOverfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Year Installed:

Description of drop records:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Installed:

Capacity:
Substance:

Date Removed:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Fill Type:

Tank Location:

Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:

Date Permitted:

Date Closed:

Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
Overfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Year Installed:

Description of drop records:

Tank ID:

85

RECORDS AS OF 09/10/2013

7

27465

Not reported
0000000550
#2 FUEL OIL
110290
STEEL
SUCTION
PUMPED
UNDER

Not reported
0000000550
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
PUMPED
110290

Not reported

RECORDS AS OF 09/10/2013

U003538067
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SUNRISE DIAGNOSTICS & AMOCO S/S (Continued)

Tank Key:

Installed:

Capacity:
Substance:

Date Removed:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Fill Type:

Tank Location:

Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:

Date Permitted:

Date Closed:

Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
Overfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:
Fill:

Date Removed:

Year Installed:

Description of drop records:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Installed:

Capacity:
Substance:

Date Removed:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Fill Type:

Tank Location:

Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:

Date Permitted:

Date Closed:

Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
QOverfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:
Pipe Leak Detection:
Date Next Tank Test:

27466

90
0000010000
GASOLINE
050995
FRP / FRP
SUBMERSIBLE
GRAVITY
UNDER

Not reported
0000010000
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
GRAVITY
050995

90
RECORDS AS OF 09/10/2013

9

27467

90
0000010000
GASOLINE
050995

FRP / FRP
SUBMERSIBLE
GRAVITY
UNDER

Not reported
0000010000
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

U003538067
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SUNRISE DIAGNOSTICS & AMOCO S/S (Continued)

Fill:
Date Removed:
Year Installed:

Description of drop records:

AST_SUFFOLK:

Region:

Site Ref#:

Status:

Site Type:

Operating Permit Expires:

Owner/Storage Information:

Facility Info:

Site Ref#:

Billing Contact:
Billing Address:
Billing Address:
Billing State:

Billing Zip:

Storage Owner:
Storage Owner Address:
Storage Owner City:
Storage Owner State:
Storage Owner Zip:

Tank Info:

Facility ID:

Facility Reference #:
Township:

Tax Map No:
Region:

Tank ID:

Tank Key:

Year Installed:
Substance:
Construction:
Dispenser:

Official Use:

Permit to Operate:
Tank Location:
Tabk Status:

Total Capacity:
Date Permitted:
Date Closed:
Internal Protection:
Secondary Containment:
Extrenal Protection:
Leak Detection:
Overfill Prevention:
Spill Prevention:
Pipe Location:

Pipe Type:

Pipe External Protection:
Pipe Containment:

GRAVITY
050995
90

RECORDS AS OF 09/10/2013

SUFFOLK
09638

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

09638

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NYS DOT REGION 10

635 STATE OFFICE BLDG

HAUPPAUGE
NY
11788

09638
13113
ISLIP
0500
SUFFOLK

10

27468

90

WASTE OIL
STEEL
SUCTION
Removed Tank. 90
Not reported
ABOVE

Not reported
0000000275
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

U003538067
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SUNRISE DIAGNOSTICS & AMOCO S/S (Continued) U003538067
Pipe Leak Detection: Not reported
Date Next Tank Test: Not reported
Fill: GRAVITY
Date Removed: 100190
Tank ID: 11
Tank Key: 27469
Year Installed: 90
Substance: #2 FUEL OIL
Construction: STEEL
Dispenser: GRAVITY
Official Use: Removed Tank. 95
Permit to Operate: Not reported
Tank Location: ABOVE
Tabk Status: Not reported
Total Capacity: 0000000275
Date Permitted: Not reported
Date Closed: Not reported
Internal Protection: Not reported
Secondary Containment: Not reported
Extrenal Protection: Not reported
Leak Detection: Not reported
Overfill Prevention: Not reported
Spill Prevention: Not reported
Pipe Location: Not reported
Pipe Type: Not reported
Pipe External Protection: Not reported
Pipe Containment: Not reported
Pipe Leak Detection: Not reported
Date Next Tank Test: Not reported
Fill: PUMPED
Date Removed: 050995
H34 AMOCO NY LTANKS S101102378
WNW 635 SMITHTOWN AVE NY Spills N/A
1/8-1/4 BOHEMIA, NY
0.213 mi.
1122 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster H
Relative: LTANKS:
Higher Facility ID: 9403110
Actual: Site ID: 103635
47 ft. Closed Date: 1995-02-22
Spill Number: 9403110
Spill Date: 1994-06-02
Spill Cause: Tank Test Failure
Spill Source: Gasoline Station or other PBS Facility
Spill Class: B3
Cleanup Ceased: 1995-02-22
SWIS: 5200
Investigator: TITIF
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 1994-06-02

CID:
Water Affected:
Spill Natifier:

Not reported
Not reported
Tank Tester
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

AMOCO (Continued)

Last Inspection:

Recommended Penalty:

Meets Standard:
UST Involvement:
Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:

Spiller Name:
Spiller Company:
Spiller Address:
Spiller County:
Spiller Contact:
Spiller Phone:
Spiller Extention:
DEC Region:
DER Facility ID:
DEC Memo:
Remarks:

All TTF:

Facility ID:

Spill Number:
Spill Tank Test:
Site ID:

Tank Number:
Tank Size:
Material:

EPA UST:
UST:

Cause:

Source:

Test Method:
Test Method 2:
Leak Rate:
Gross Fail:
Modified By:
Last Modified Date:

All Materials:

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:
Units:
Recovered:
Oxygenate:

SPILLS:

Facility ID:
Facility Type:
Spill Number:

Not reported
False

True

True

0
1994-06-06
1995-02-23
Not reported
AMOCO

Not reported
999

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

91636

"TYREE TESTER, LINE FAILURE"

9403110
9403110
1542816
103635

Not reported
0

0009

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
00

Unknown
.00

Not reported
Spills

Not reported

103635
1000137

01

383281
0009
gasoline

Not reported
Petroleum
.00

G

.00

Not reported

9102566
ER
9102566

$101102378
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
AMOCO (Continued) S101102378
DER Facility ID: 68521
Site ID: 72625
DEC Region: 1
Closed Date: 1991-06-11
Spill Cause: Human Error
Spill Class: Not reported
SWIS: 5200
Spill Date: 1991-06-04
Investigator: KMYAGER
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 1991-06-04

CID:

Water Affected:

Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:

Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Remediation Phase:
Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

DEC Memo:

Remarks:

All Materials:

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:
Units:
Recovered:
Oxygenate:

Facility ID:
Facility Type:
Spill Number:
DER Facility ID:
Site ID:

DEC Region:
Closed Date:
Spill Cause:
Spill Class:
SWIS:

Not reported

Not reported

Gasoline Station or other PBS Facility
Other

1991-06-11

True

Not reported

False

False

0

1991-06-05

1991-06-12

Not reported

AMOCO S/S

635 SMITHTOWN AVENUE
001

Not reported

"Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was
DEROSA 06/11/91: SPILL CONTAINED AND CLEANED UP. NO FURTHER ACTION. "
"CAR PULLED AWAY WITH NOZZLE STILL IN TANK, SPILL WAS CONTAINED. FUEL

WILL BE PUMPED BACK INTO TANK"

72625
953471

01

425077
0009
gasoline

Not reported
Petroleum
4.00

G

.00

Not reported

9111391

ER

9111391
345780
72626

1
1992-02-11
Human Error
B3

5228
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

AMOCO (Continued)

Spill Date:
Investigator:
Referred To:

Reported to Dept:

CID:

Water Affected:
Spill Source:
Spill Notifier:
Cleanup Ceased:

Cleanup Meets Std:

Last Inspection:

Recommended Penalty:

UST Trust:

Remediation Phase:
Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:

Spiller Name:
Spiller Company:
Spiller Address:
Spiller Company:
Contact Name:
DEC Memo:

Remarks:

All Materials:

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:
Units:
Recovered:
Oxygenate:

Facility ID:
Facility Type:
Spill Number:
DER Facility ID:
Site ID:

DEC Region:
Closed Date:
Spill Cause:
Spill Class:
SWIS:

Spill Date:
Investigator:
Referred To:

Reported to Dept:

CID:
Water Affected:
Spill Source:

1992-02-04

RICE

Not reported

1992-02-04

Not reported

Not reported

Gasoline Station or other PBS Facility
Other

1992-02-11

True

Not reported

False

False

0

1992-02-05

2015-01-06

Not reported

VINCENT DISCALO (CUSTOMER)
136 CARROLL AVENUE
001

Not reported

"Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was
RICE 2/7/92 SITE CHECKED,SPILL CLEANED UP. NO FURTHER ACTION

REQUESTED AT THIS TIME"

$101102378

"SPILL CONTAINED ON PAVEMENT, DEALER APPLIED ABSORBANT"

72626
965110

01

416425
0009
gasoline

Not reported
Petroleum
.00

G

.00

Not reported

9202954
ER
9202954
345780
72627

1
1996-01-29
Unknown
B3

5228
1992-05-29
KMYAGER
Not reported
1992-06-10
Not reported
Not reported
Gasoline Station or other PBS Facility
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

AMOCO (Continued)

Spill Notifier:

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:

Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

DEC Memo:

Remarks:

All Materials:

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:
Units:
Recovered:
Oxygenate:

Facility ID:

Facility Type:

Spill Number:

DER Facility ID:
Site ID:

DEC Region:
Closed Date:

Spill Cause:

Spill Class:

SWIS:

Spill Date:
Investigator:
Referred To:
Reported to Dept:
CID:

Water Affected:
Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:
Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:
Remediation Phase:

Local Agency
Not reported
True

Not reported
False

False

0
1992-06-11
2008-04-14
Not reported
AMOCO S/S
Not reported
001

Not reported

$101102378

"Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was

DEROSA WELL "

"SITE ASSESSMENT SHOWS: 18,885 PPB VOC'S IN WATER & 458,475 PPB VOC'S

IN SOIL"

72627
970267

01

410781
0009
gasoline

Not reported
Petroleum
.00

G

.00

Not reported

9412772
ER
9412772
68521
72628

1
1994-12-29
Other

C3

5200
1994-12-21
SCHULZ
Not reported
1994-12-23
Not reported
Not reported
Gasoline Station or other PBS Facility
Affected Persons
1994-12-29
True

Not reported
False

False

0
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AMOCO (Continued) S101102378
Date Entered In Computer: 1994-12-27
Spill Record Last Update: 1994-12-30
Spiller Name: Not reported
Spiller Company: AMOCO STATION
Spiller Address: Not reported
Spiller Company: 001
Contact Name: Not reported
DEC Memo:
Remarks: "ATTEMPTED TO USE GAS PUMP, NO HOSE ON PUMP THEY WERE USING, NO SIGN
STATING PUMP WAS OUT OF SERVICE, SCPD ON SCENE,"
All Materials:
Site ID: 72628
Operable Unit ID: 1006396
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 375064
Material Code: 0009
Material Name: gasoline
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: .00
Units: G
Recovered: .00
Oxygenate: Not reported
H35 TARTAN OIL CO RCRA NonGen /NLR 1004571542
WNW 635 SMITHTOWN AVE ICIS NYD986931954
1/8-1/4 BOHEMIA, NY 11716 FINDS
0.213 mi. ECHO
1122 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster H NY MANIFEST
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency: 01/01/2007
Actual: Facility name: TARTAN OIL CO
47 ft. Facility address: 635 SMITHTOWN AVE

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

BOHEMIA, NY 11716
NYD986931954

PO BOX 1017
MELVILLE, NY 11747
ALLEN LEON

PO BOX 1017
MELVILLE, NY 11747
us

516-420-8080

Not reported

02

Non-Generator
Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

TARTAN OIL CO

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, WY 99999
us

212-555-1212

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

TARTAN OIL CO (Continued)

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

Not reported
Private
Operator
Not reported
Not reported

TARTAN OIL CO
NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, WY 99999
us
212-555-1212
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:

Date form received by agency: 01/01/2006

Site name:
Classification:

TARTAN OIL CO
Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 11/29/1990

Site name:
Classification:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Violation Status:

ICIS:
Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:
Action Name:
Facility Name:
Facility Address:

TARTAN OIL CO
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE

No violations found

02-1990-0098
110004456703
TARTAN OIL CO
TARTAN OIL CO

635 SMITHTOWN AVE
BOHEMIA, NY 11716

1004571542
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

TARTAN OIL CO (Continued)

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:

Program System Acronym:
Enforcement Action Forum Desc:
EA Type Code:

Facility SIC Code:

Federal Facility ID:

Latitude in Decimal Degrees:
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:
Permit Type Desc:

Program System Acronym:
Facility NAICS Code:

Tribal Land Code:

CAA 113 Notice Of Violation
SUFFOLK

ICIS

Administrative - Formal
113

Not reported

Not reported
40.756196

-73.106782

Not reported

25626

Not reported

Not reported

1004571542

Facility Name:

TARTAN OIL CO

Address: 635 SMITHTOWN AVE
Tribal Indicator: N

Fed Facility: No

NAIC Code: Not reported

SIC Code: Not reported

Facility Name:

TARTAN OIL CO

Address: 635 SMITHTOWN AVE
Tribal Indicator: N
Fed Facility: No
NAIC Code: Not reported
SIC Code: Not reported
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110004456703

Environmental Interest/Information System

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

ICIS (Integrated Compliance Information System) is the Integrated
Compliance Information System and provides a database that, when
complete, will contain integrated Enforcement and Compliance
information across most of EPA’s programs. The vision for ICIS is to
replace EPA's independent databases that contain Enforcement data with
a single repository for that information. Currently, ICIS contains all
Federal Administrative and Judicial enforcement actions. This
information is maintained in ICIS by EPA in the Regional offices and

it Headquarters. A future release of ICIS will replace the Permit
Compliance System (PCS) which supports the NPDES and will integrate
that information with Federal actions already in the system. ICIS also
has the capability to track other activities occurring in the Region

that support Compliance and Enforcement programs. These include;
Incident Tracking, Compliance Assistance, and Compliance Monitoring.
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

TARTAN OIL CO (Continued)

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:

Envid:
Registry ID:
DFR URL:

NY MANIFEST:

Country:

EPA ID:

Facility Status:
Location Address 1:
Code:

Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:

EPAID:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:
seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:

Import Indicator:
Export Indicator:

1004571542
110004456703
http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110004456703

USA
NYD986931954
Not reported
SUNRISE HWY & SMITHTOWN AVE
BP

Not reported
Not reported
BOHEMIA

NY

11716

Not reported

NYD986931954
TARTAN OIL COMPANY
TARTAN OIL COMPANY
SUNRISE HWY & SMITHTOWN AVE
Not reported

BOHEMIA

NY

11716

Not reported

USA

0000000000

NJA0783401

K

Not reported
1990
NJDEPS103
Not reported
12/06/1990
12/06/1990

/1

12/06/1990
01/10/1991
01/16/1991
NYD986931954
NJD982280851
Not reported
NJD002200046
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1004571542
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

TARTAN OIL CO (Continued)

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Alt Facility RCRA ID:

Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:

1004571542

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Waste Code: D001 - NON-LISTED IGNITABLE WASTES
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Quantity: 00220
Units: G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)
Number of Containers: 004
Container Type: DM - Metal drums, barrels
Handling Method: B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.
Specific Gravity: 100
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional NY_MANIFEST: detail in the EDR Site Report.
36 CHASE MANHATTAN BANK NY UST UO003538766
NNE 5141 RTE 27 SUNRISE HWY N/A
1/8-1/4 BOHEMIA, NY 11716
0.241 mi.
1272 ft.
Relative: SUFFOLK CO. UST:
Higher Region: SUFFOLK
Actual: Site Ref#: 09151
45 ft. Status: Not reported
Site Type: Not reported

Operating Permit Expires:
Owner/Storage Information:

Facility Info:
Site Ref#:
Billing Contact:
Billing Address:
Billing Address:
Billing State:
Billing Zip:
Storage Owner:
Storage Owner Address:
Storage Owner City:
Storage Owner State:
Storage Owner Zip:

Tank Info:
Facility ID:
Facility Reference #:
Official Use:
Township:

Not reported
Not reported

09151

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
SUNRISE REALTY ASSOCIATES
341 BROAD ST
CLIFTON

NJ

07015

09151
11092
Removed Tank. 99
ISLIP
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHASE MANHATTAN BANK (Continued) U003538766
Tax Map No: 0500 257.00 004 001.000
Region: SUFFOLK
Permit to Operate: Not reported
Tank ID: 1
Tank Key: 25779
Installed: Not reported
Capacity: 0000002000
Substance: #2 FUEL OIL
Date Removed: 052099
Construction: STEEL
Dispenser: SUCTION
Fill Type: PUMPED
Tank Location: UNDER
Tabk Status: Not reported
Total Capacity: 0000002000
Date Permitted: Not reported
Date Closed: Not reported
Internal Protection: Not reported
Secondary Containment: Not reported
Extrenal Protection: Not reported
Leak Detection: Not reported
QOverfill Prevention: Not reported
Spill Prevention: Not reported
Pipe Location: Not reported
Pipe Type: Not reported
Pipe External Protection: Not reported
Pipe Containment: Not reported
Pipe Leak Detection: Not reported
Date Next Tank Test: Not reported
Fill: PUMPED
Date Removed: 052099
Year Installed: Not reported
Description of drop records: RECORDS AS OF 09/10/2013
37 WEST SAYVILLE IFS TRANSMITTER SEMS-ARCHIVE 1000393751
SSE CHERRY AVE RCRA NonGen /NLR NY8690536208
1/8-1/4 WEST SAYVILLE, NY 11796 NY MANIFEST
0.245 mi.
1292 ft.
Relative: SEMS Archive:
Lower Site ID: 203780
26 ft. Cong District: 2
FIPS Code: 36103
FF: Y
NPL: Not on the NPL

Non NPL Status:

SEMS Archive Detail:

Region:
Site ID:
EPA ID:
Site Name:
NPL:

FF:

NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing information

2

203780

NY8690536208

WEST SAYVILLE IFS TRANSMITTER
N

Y
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

WEST SAYVILLE IFS TRANSMITTER (Continued)

Oou:

Action Code:
Action Name:
SEQ:

Start Date:
Finish Date:
Qual:

Current Action Lead:

Region:

Site ID:

EPA ID:

Site Name:
NPL:

FF:

Oou:

Action Code:
Action Name:
SEQ:

Start Date:
Finish Date:
Qual:

Current Action Lead:

Region:

Site ID:

EPA ID:

Site Name:
NPL:

FF:

Oou:

Action Code:
Action Name:
SEQ:

Start Date:
Finish Date:
Qual:

Current Action Lead:

Region:

Site ID:

EPA ID:

Site Name:
NPL:

FF:

Oou:

Action Code:
Action Name:
SEQ:

Start Date:
Finish Date:
Qual:

Current Action Lead:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

Date form received by agency: 01/01/2007

0

VS

ARCH SITE

1

Not reported
1997-01-31 00:00:00
Not reported

EPA Perf In-Hse

2

203780
NY8690536208
WEST SAYVILLE IFS TRANSMITTER
N

Y

0

PA

PA

2

Not reported
1996-09-10 00:00:00
N

EPA Perf

2

203780
NY8690536208
WEST SAYVILLE IFS TRANSMITTER
N

Y

0

DS

DISCVRY

1

1993-04-21 00:00:00
1993-04-21 00:00:00
Not reported

EPA Perf

2

203780
NY8690536208
WEST SAYVILLE IFS TRANSMITTER
N

Y

0

PA

PA

1

Not reported
1994-08-30 00:00:00
H

Fed Fac

1000393751
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

WEST SAYVILLE IFS TRANSMITTER (Continued)

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

WEST SAYVILLE IFS TRANSMITTER
CHERRY AVE

WEST SAYVILLE, NY 11796
NY8690536208

AIRWAYS RD

RONKONKOMA, NY 11779

Not reported

AIRWAYS RD

RONKONKOMA, NY 11779

us

Not reported

Not reported

02

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

USDOT/FAA
NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, WY 99999
us
212-555-1212
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Federal

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

USDOT/FAA
NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, WY 99999
us
212-555-1212
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Federal

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No

1000393751
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

WEST SAYVILLE IFS TRANSMITTER (Continued)

1000393751

Used oil Specification marketer: No

Used oil transfer facility:
Used oil transporter:

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 01/01/2006

Site name:
Classification:

No
No

WEST SAYVILLE IFS TRANSMITTER
Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency:07/08/1999

Site name:
Classification:

WEST SAYVILLE IFS TRANSMITTER
Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 02/15/1996

Site name:
Classification:

DOT FAA WEST SAYVILLE IFST
Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 04/16/1990

Site name:
Classification:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Violation Status:

NY MANIFEST:

Country:

EPA ID:

Facility Status:
Location Address 1:
Code:

Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:

EPAID:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:
seq:

Year:

WEST SAYVILLE IFS TRANSMITTER
Large Quantity Generator

X002
POLYCHLORINATED BIPHENOLS (PCBs)

No violations found

USA
NY8690536208
Not reported
FED.AVIATION ADM.CHERRY AVENUE
BP

Not reported

Not reported
WEST SAYVILLE
NY

11796

Not reported

NY8690536208

UNITED STATES MILITARY
RONALD DESIMONE
MACARTHUR AIRPORT/FED AVIATION
Not reported
RONKONKOMA

NY

11779

Not reported

USA

5166832883

NYB8565777
K

Not reported
1996
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WEST SAYVILLE IFS TRANSMITTER (Continued) 1000393751
Transl State ID: Not reported
Trans2 State ID: Not reported
Generator Ship Date: 11/27/1996
Transl Recv Date: 11/27/1996
Trans2 Recv Date: I
TSD Site Recv Date: 11/27/1996
Part A Recv Date: 12/20/1996
Part B Recv Date: 01/10/1997
Generator EPA ID: NY8690536208
Transl1 EPA ID: NY0000936385
Trans2 EPA ID: Not reported
TSDF ID 1: NYDO077444263
TSDF ID 2: Not reported
Manifest Tracking Number: Not reported
Import Indicator: Not reported
Export Indicator: Not reported
Discr Quantity Indicator: Not reported
Discr Type Indicator: Not reported
Discr Residue Indicator: Not reported
Discr Partial Reject Indicator: Not reported
Discr Full Reject Indicator: Not reported
Manifest Ref Number: Not reported
Alt Facility RCRA ID: Not reported
Alt Facility Sign Date: Not reported
MGMT Method Type Code: Not reported
Waste Code: B007 - OTHER MISCELLANEOUS PCB WASTES
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Quantity: 00080
Units: G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)
Number of Containers: 002
Container Type: DM - Metal drums, barrels
Handling Method: T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.
Specific Gravity: 100
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
6 additional NY_MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
38 PAUL SCHNECBERG & SONS NY LTANKS S100491996
ENE 286 JOHNSON AVENUE N/A
1/4-1/2 SAYVILLE, NY
0.310 mi.
1638 ft.
Relative: LTANKS:
Higher Facility ID: 9209189
Actual: Site ID: 131600
47 ft. Closed Date: 1997-03-05
Spill Number: 9209189
Spill Date: 1992-11-07
Spill Cause: Tank Test Failure
Spill Source: Commercial/Industrial
Spill Class: B3

Cleanup Ceased:

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PAUL SCHNECBERG & SONS (Continued) S100491996
SWIS: 5200
Investigator: KMYAGER
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 1992-11-07

CID:

Water Affected:

Spill Notifier:

Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
Meets Standard:

UST Involvement:
Remediation Phase:
Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller County:

Spiller Contact:

Spiller Phone:

Spiller Extention:

DEC Region:

DER Facility ID:

DEC Memo:

Remarks:

All TTF:

Facility ID:

Spill Number:
Spill Tank Test:
Site ID:

Tank Number:
Tank Size:
Material:

EPA UST:
UST:

Cause:

Source:

Test Method:
Test Method 2:
Leak Rate:
Gross Fail:
Modified By:
Last Modified Date:

All Materials:

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:

Not reported
Not reported
Responsible Party
Not reported
False

True

False

0
1992-11-09
1997-07-02
Not reported

PAUL SCHNECBERG & SONS

286 JOHNSON AVENUE
001

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1

113384

"Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was

SOTTILE WELL "

"30K FAILED AT -.210, BONAFIDE TESTER, WILL EXCAVATE ISOLATE AND

RETEST"

9209189
9209189
1540828
131600

Not reported
0

0002

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
00

Unknown
.00

Not reported
Spills

Not reported

131600
975891

01

406251
0002A

#4 fuel oil
Not reported
Petroleum
.00
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PAUL SCHNECBERG & SONS (Continued) S100491996
Units: G
Recovered: .00
Oxygenate: Not reported
39 SAYVILLE MIDDLE SCHOOL NY LTANKS S100559897
ENE 291 JOHNSON AVE N/A
1/4-1/2 SAYVILLE, NY
0.402 mi.
2120 ft.
Relative: LTANKS:
Higher Facility ID: 9303436
Actual: Site ID: 324204
48 ft. Closed Date: 1994-02-09
Spill Number: 9303436
Spill Date: 1993-06-15
Spill Cause: Tank Test Failure
Spill Source: Institutional, Educational, Gov., Other
Spill Class: C3
Cleanup Ceased: 1994-02-09
SWIS: 5228
Investigator: TITIF
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 1993-06-15

CID:

Water Affected:

Spill Natifier:

Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
Meets Standard:

UST Involvement:
Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:

Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:
Spiller Company:
Spiller Address:
Spiller County:
Spiller Contact:
Spiller Phone:
Spiller Extention:
DEC Region:
DER Facility ID:
DEC Memo:

Remarks:

Al TTF:

Facility ID:

Spill Number:
Spill Tank Test:
Site ID:

Tank Number:
Tank Size:
Material:

Not reported

Not reported

Tank Tester

Not reported

False

True

False

0

1993-06-21

2014-08-18

TONY CRISPI BUILDINGS AND GROUND

SAYVILLE SCHOOLS

99 GREELEY AVE

001

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1

261151

"NOTIFIED SCHD PASSED TANK ALONG 7/3/93 SYSTEM PASSED RETEST 7/26/93,
REPLACED VENT SUPPLY AND RETURN LINES. REPLACED REMOTE FILL WITH
DIRECT FILL, ~ 5 GALLONS OF CONTAMINATED SOIL PLACED ON STOCKPILE AT
CHERRY AVE SCHOOL (93-03485)"

"15K FAILED GROSS LEAK, BONAFIDE TESTER"

9303436
9303436
1541658
324204

Not reported
0

0001
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SAYVILLE MIDDLE SCHOOL (Continued) S100559897
EPA UST: Not reported
UST: Not reported
Cause: Not reported
Source: Not reported
Test Method: 00
Test Method 2: Unknown
Leak Rate: .00
Gross Fail: Not reported
Modified By: Spills
Last Modified Date: Not reported
All Materials:
Site ID: 324204
Operable Unit ID: 981769
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 397010
Material Code: 0001A
Material Name: #2 fuel oil
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: .00
Units: G
Recovered: .00
Oxygenate: Not reported
40 EXXON COMPANY U S A NY LTANKS S102092153
NE 5230 SUNRISE HWY & JOHNS NY Spills N/A
1/4-1/2 SAYVILLE, NY 11782 NY MANIFEST
0.408 mi.
2156 ft.
Relative: LTANKS:
Higher Facility ID: 8607082
Actual: Site ID: 297806
51 ft. Closed Date: 1987-03-26
Spill Number: 8607082
Spill Date: 1987-02-19
Spill Cause: Tank Test Failure
Spill Source: Gasoline Station or other PBS Facility
Spill Class: Not reported
Cleanup Ceased: 1987-03-26
SWIS: 5228
Investigator: JEAN-LOUIS
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 1987-02-20

CID:

Water Affected:

Spill Notifier:

Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
Meets Standard:

UST Involvement:
Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:

Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Not reported
Not reported
Tank Tester
Not reported
False

True

True

0
1987-02-24
2005-08-15
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EXXON COMPANY U S A (Continued) S102092153
Spiller Company: EXXON
Spiller Address: Not reported
Spiller County: 999
Spiller Contact: Not reported
Spiller Phone: Not reported
Spiller Extention: Not reported
DEC Region: 1
DER Facility ID: 298236
DEC Memo: "Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was
JEAN-LOUIS FD //: 3/26/87 ALL 3 TANKS RETESTED ON 3/10/87.NO
REPAIRS.6KTANKS PASSED,10K FAILED. AFTER REPAIRS ON VAPOR RECOVERY
SYSTEMS,10K PASSED. FILE HAS BEEN DESTROYED ACCORDING TO STATE
ARCHIVE AND RECORD ADMINISTRATOR RETENTION/DISPOSAL PROCEDURES "
Remarks: "PROBLEM WITH VAPOR RECOVERY. 5 YEAR OLD TANKS."
Al TTF:
Facility ID: 8607082
Spill Number: 8607082
Spill Tank Test: 1530586
Site ID: 297806
Tank Number: Not reported
Tank Size: 0
Material: 0009
EPA UST: Not reported
UST: Not reported
Cause: Not reported
Source: Not reported
Test Method: 00
Test Method 2: Unknown
Leak Rate: .00
Gross Fail: Not reported
Modified By: Spills
Last Modified Date: Not reported
All Materials:

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:
Units:
Recovered:
Oxygenate:

Facility ID:
Site ID:
Closed Date:
Spill Number:
Spill Date:
Spill Cause:
Spill Source:
Spill Class:

297806
904674

01

472616
0009
gasoline

Not reported
Petroleum
.00

G

.00

Not reported

8607524

297807

1987-03-26

8607524

1987-03-10

Tank Test Failure

Gasoline Station or other PBS Facility
Not reported
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

EXXON COMPANY U S A (Continued) S102092153
Cleanup Ceased: 1987-03-26
SWIS: 5228
Investigator: JEAN-LOUIS
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 1987-03-10
CID: Not reported
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Notifier: Tank Tester
Last Inspection: Not reported
Recommended Penalty: False
Meets Standard: True
UST Involvement: True
Remediation Phase: 0
Date Entered In Computer: 1987-03-16
Spill Record Last Update: 2005-08-12
Spiller Name: Not reported
Spiller Company: EXXON
Spiller Address: Not reported
Spiller County: 999
Spiller Contact: Not reported
Spiller Phone: Not reported
Spiller Extention: Not reported
DEC Region: 1
DER Facility ID: 298236
DEC Memo: "Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was

JEAN-LOUIS FD //: TANK TO BE UNCOVERED.3/26/87 BAD VENT LINE
REPAIRED.TANK PASSED RETEST. FILE HAS BEEN DESTROYED ACCORDING TO
STATE ARCHIVE AND RECORD ADMINISTRATOR RETENTION/DISPOSAL PROCEDURES"

Remarks: "LEAK RATE -.301 GPH 10K TANK"
Al TTF:

Facility ID: 8607524

Spill Number: 8607524

Spill Tank Test: 1530625

Site ID: 297807

Tank Number: Not reported

Tank Size: 0

Material: 0009

EPA UST: Not reported

UST: Not reported

Cause: Not reported

Source: Not reported

Test Method: 00

Test Method 2: Unknown

Leak Rate: .00

Gross Fail: Not reported

Modified By: Spills

Last Modified Date: Not reported
All Materials:

Site ID: 297807

Operable Unit ID: 904112

Operable Unit: 01

Material ID: 473023

Material Code: 0009

Material Name: gasoline

Case No.: Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EXXON COMPANY U S A (Continued) S102092153
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: .00
Units: G
Recovered: .00
Oxygenate: Not reported
SPILLS:
Facility ID: 9210916
Facility Type: ER
Spill Number: 9210916
DER Facility ID: 106199
Site ID: 122496
DEC Region: 1
Closed Date: 1992-12-21
Spill Cause: Human Error
Spill Class: C4
SWIS: 5200
Spill Date: 1992-12-20
Investigator: UNASSIGNED
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 1992-12-21

CID:

Water Affected:

Spill Source:

Spill Natifier:

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:

Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

DEC Memo:

Remarks:

All Materials:

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:
Units:
Recovered:
Oxygenate:

Not reported

Not reported
Gasoline Station or other PBS Facility
Affected Persons
1992-12-21

True

Not reported
False

False

0

1992-12-21
2004-09-30

Not reported
UNK

Not reported

999

Not reported

"Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was

NONE "

"CUSTOMER DROVED OFF WITH NOZZLE IN TANK, FUEL LEAKED ONTO PAVED
AREA, NO DETAILS ON CLEANUP, NO RESPONSE NEEDED"

122496
977823

01

404351
0009
gasoline

Not reported
Petroleum
1.00

G

.00

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EXXON COMPANY U S A (Continued) S102092153
Facility ID: 9202958
Facility Type: ER
Spill Number: 9202958
DER Facility ID: 240942
Site ID: 297808
DEC Region: 1
Closed Date: 1994-12-07
Spill Cause: Unknown
Spill Class: B3
SWIS: 5200
Spill Date: 1992-05-29
Investigator: KMYAGER
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 1992-06-10

CID:

Water Affected:

Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:

Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Remediation Phase:
Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

DEC Memo:

Remarks:

All Materials:

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:
Units:
Recovered:
Oxygenate:

NY MANIFEST:

Country:

EPA ID:

Facility Status:
Location Address 1:
Code:

Location Address 2:

Not reported

Not reported

Gasoline Station or other PBS Facility

Local Agency

1994-12-07

True

Not reported

False

False

0

1992-06-12

1997-07-01

Not reported

EXXON S/S

Not reported

001

Not reported

"Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was
DEROSA WELL "

"SITE ASSESSMENT SHOWS: WATER AT 3,398 PPB VOC’S SOIL AT 5 PPB VOC'S"

297808
966974

01

410784
0009
gasoline

Not reported
Petroleum
.00

G

.00

Not reported

USA

NYD986949436

Not reported

5230 SUNRISE HIGHWAY
BP

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

EXXON COMPANY U S A (Continued)

Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:

EPAID:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:

Document ID:

Manifest Status:

seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:

Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Alt Facility RCRA ID:

Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Not reported
SAYVILLE
NY

11782

Not reported

NYD986949436
EXXON COMPANY U S A
GEORGE K OSGOOD

P O BOX 2180 STATION 37479

Not reported
HOUSTON
TX

77252

Not reported
USA
7136567709

NYB2443374
C

Not reported
1991

LL5554

Not reported
07/25/1991
07/26/1991

I

07/26/1991
09/06/1991
08/05/1991
NYD986949436
NYD068011352
Not reported
NYD082785429
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
D008 - LEAD 5.0 MG/L TCLP
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
01705

G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)

$102092153
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EXXON COMPANY U S A (Continued) S102092153
Number of Containers: 031
Container Type: DM - Metal drums, barrels
Handling Method: T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.
Specific Gravity: 100
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
2 additional NY_MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
41 GAZALOFF/P&G FUEL NY LTANKS S103478583
SSE 386 HILLSIDE AVENUE N/A
1/4-1/2 WEST SAVYVILLE, NY
0.427 mi.
2254 ft.
Relative: LTANKS:
Lower Facility ID: 9508717
Actual: Site ID: 77112
29 ft. Closed Date: 1995-11-27
Spill Number: 9508717
Spill Date: 1995-10-16
Spill Cause: Tank Overfill
Spill Source: Tank Truck
Spill Class: C3
Cleanup Ceased: Not reported
SWIS: 5200
Investigator: SCHULZ
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 1995-10-16
CID: 349
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Notifier: Affected Persons
Last Inspection: Not reported
Recommended Penalty: False
Meets Standard: True
UST Involvement: False
Remediation Phase: 0
Date Entered In Computer: 1995-10-16
Spill Record Last Update: 1998-09-08
Spiller Name: PHIL DOWELL
Spiller Company: P&G FUEL
Spiller Address: 500 PORTION ROAD
Spiller County: 001
Spiller Contact: GAZALOFF
Spiller Phone: (516) 589-2911
Spiller Extention: Not reported
DEC Region: 1
DER Facility ID: 72000
DEC Memo:
Remarks: "OIL CAME OUT OF VENT PIPE - DRIVER WAS BY TRUCK , HOMEOWNER SAW OIL

COMING OUT OF THE VENT AND YELLED TO THE DRIVER. OIL SPRAYED ON
BUSHES & FLOWER BED - DRIVER & HELPER TRIED TO DIG UP SOIL BUT STILL
OIL ON GROUND"

All Materials:
Site ID: 77112
Operable Unit ID: 1023070
Operable Unit: 01
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GAZALOFF/P&G FUEL (Continued) S103478583
Material ID: 359678
Material Code: 0001A
Material Name: #2 fuel ol
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: .00
Units: G
Recovered: .00
Oxygenate: Not reported
42 FAIRFIELD PROPERTIES NY LTANKS S100169180
SSE EAST STREET & SHERRY LANE N/A
1/4-1/2 BOHEMIA, NY
0.486 mi.
2568 ft.
Relative: LTANKS:
Lower Facility ID: 8900985
Actual: Site ID: 257985
29 ft. Closed Date: 1989-07-03
Spill Number: 8900985
Spill Date: 1989-04-14
Spill Cause: Tank Test Failure
Spill Source: Institutional, Educational, Gov., Other
Spill Class: Not reported
Cleanup Ceased: 1989-07-03
SWIS: 5228
Investigator: AYLEUNG
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 1989-05-01

CID:

Water Affected:

Spill Naotifier:

Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
Meets Standard:

UST Involvement:
Remediation Phase:
Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller County:

Spiller Contact:

Spiller Phone:

Spiller Extention:

DEC Region:

DER Facility ID:

DEC Memo:

Remarks:

Not reported

Not reported

Health Department

Not reported

False

True

False

0

1989-05-03

2006-04-24

Not reported

FAIRFIELD PROPERTIES

EASY STREET & SHERRY LANE

001

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1

211233

"Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was

LEUNG FD 07/03/89: ALL TANKS PASSED SYSTEM RETEST. ALL 3 TANKS MAN
WAY. VENT LINE AND OIL LINE WERE BLEED PRIOR TO RETEST. FILE HAS BEEN
DESTROYED ACCORDING TO STATE ARCHIVE AND RECORD ADMINISTRATOR
RETENTION/DISPOSAL PROCEDURES"

"3-1K TANKS TEST RUN NOT LONG ENOUGH.DID NOT KNOW OF TANK FAILURE
UNTIL LETTER WAS RECEIVED FROM H.D.ALL TANKS PASSED RETEST."
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FAIRFIELD PROPERTIES (Continued) S$100169180
All TTF:
Facility ID: 8900985
Spill Number: 8900985
Spill Tank Test: 1535407
Site ID: 257985
Tank Number: Not reported
Tank Size: 0
Material: 0001
EPA UST: Not reported
UST: Not reported
Cause: Not reported
Source: Not reported

Test Method:
Test Method 2:
Leak Rate:
Gross Fail:
Modified By:

Last Modified Date:

All Materials:
Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:
Units:
Recovered:
Oxygenate:

00

Unknown
.00

Not reported
Spills

Not reported

257985
927122

01

452301
0001A

#2 fuel oil
Not reported
Petroleum
.00

G

.00

Not reported
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Count: 4 records.

ORPHAN SUMMARY

City EDR ID Site Name Site Address Zip Database(s)
BOHEMIA S121102064 BOSTI ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 4 BOURNE BLVD NY LTANKS
BOHEMIA 1003864248 LINCOLN AVENUE LINCOLN AV. BETWEEN (CHURCH ST 11716 SEMS-ARCHIVE, PRP
BOHEMIA S105972405 S.C.W.A. WELLFIELD - BOHEMIA LOCUST AVENUE 11716 NY SHWS

FIRE ISLAND PINES S113916573 FIRE ISLAND L.F. 152056 FIRE ISLAND L.F. 11782 NY SHWS
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

To maintain currency of the following federal and state databases, EDR contacts the appropriate governmental agency
on a monthly or quarterly basis, as required.

Number of Days to Update: Provides confirmation that EDR is reporting records that have been updated within 90 days
from the date the government agency made the information available to the public.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL: National Priority List
National Priorities List (Superfund). The NPL is a subset of CERCLIS and identifies over 1,200 sites for priority
cleanup under the Superfund Program. NPL sites may encompass relatively large areas. As such, EDR provides polygon
coverage for over 1,000 NPL site boundaries produced by EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center
(EPIC) and regional EPA offices.

Date of Government Version: 12/11/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/22/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/05/2018
Number of Days to Update: 14

Source: EPA

Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 04/27/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/16/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL Site Boundaries
Sources:

EPA'’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center (EPIC)
Telephone: 202-564-7333

EPA Region 1 EPA Region 6
Telephone 617-918-1143 Telephone: 214-655-6659
EPA Region 3 EPA Region 7
Telephone 215-814-5418 Telephone: 913-551-7247
EPA Region 4 EPA Region 8
Telephone 404-562-8033 Telephone: 303-312-6774
EPA Region 5 EPA Region 9

Telephone 312-886-6686

Telephone: 415-947-4246

EPA Region 10
Telephone 206-553-8665

Proposed NPL: Proposed National Priority List Sites
A site that has been proposed for listing on the National Priorities List through the issuance of a proposed rule
in the Federal Register. EPA then accepts public comments on the site, responds to the comments, and places on
the NPL those sites that continue to meet the requirements for listing.

Date of Government Version: 12/11/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/22/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/05/2018
Number of Days to Update: 14

Source: EPA

Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 04/27/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/16/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL LIENS: Federal Superfund Liens
Federal Superfund Liens. Under the authority granted the USEPA by CERCLA of 1980, the USEPA has the authority
to file liens against real property in order to recover remedial action expenditures or when the property owner
received notification of potential liability. USEPA compiles a listing of filed notices of Superfund Liens.

Source: EPA

Telephone: 202-564-4267

Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Date of Government Version: 10/15/1991
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/02/1994
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/30/1994
Number of Days to Update: 56
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

Federal Delisted NPL site list

Delisted NPL: National Priority List Deletions
The National Oil and Hazardous Substances Pollution Contingency Plan (NCP) establishes the criteria that the

EPA uses to delete sites from the NPL. In accordance with 40 CFR 300.425.(e), sites may be deleted from the
NPL where no further response is appropriate.

Date of Government Version: 12/11/2017 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/22/2017 Telephone: N/A

Date Made Active in Reports: 01/05/2018 Last EDR Contact: 04/27/2018

Number of Days to Update: 14 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/16/2018

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal CERCLIS list

FEDERAL FACILITY: Federal Facility Site Information listing
A listing of National Priority List (NPL) and Base Realignment and Closure (BRAC) sites found in the Comprehensive

Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Information System (CERCLIS) Database where EPA Federal Facilities
Restoration and Reuse Office is involved in cleanup activities.

Date of Government Version: 11/07/2016 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/05/2017 Telephone: 703-603-8704

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/07/2017 Last EDR Contact: 04/06/2018

Number of Days to Update: 92 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/16/2018

Data Release Frequency: Varies

SEMS: Superfund Enterprise Management System
SEMS (Superfund Enterprise Management System) tracks hazardous waste sites, potentially hazardous waste sites,
and remedial activities performed in support of EPA’s Superfund Program across the United States. The list was
formerly know as CERCLIS, renamed to SEMS by the EPA in 2015. The list contains data on potentially hazardous
waste sites that have been reported to the USEPA by states, municipalities, private companies and private persons,
pursuant to Section 103 of the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Act (CERCLA).
This dataset also contains sites which are either proposed to or on the National Priorities List (NPL) and the
sites which are in the screening and assessment phase for possible inclusion on the NPL.

Date of Government Version: 01/09/2018 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/06/2018 Telephone: 800-424-9346

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/13/2018 Last EDR Contact: 04/27/2018

Number of Days to Update: 66 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/30/2018

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list

SEMS-ARCHIVE: Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

SEMS-ARCHIVE (Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive) tracks sites that have no further interest under
the Federal Superfund Program based on available information. The list was formerly known as the CERCLIS-NFRAP,
renamed to SEMS ARCHIVE by the EPA in 2015. EPA may perform a minimal level of assessment work at a site while
it is archived if site conditions change and/or new information becomes available. Archived sites have been removed
and archived from the inventory of SEMS sites. Archived status indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge,
assessment at a site has been completed and that EPA has determined no further steps will be taken to list the

site on the National Priorities List (NPL), unless information indicates this decision was not appropriate or

other considerations require a recommendation for listing at a later time. The decision does not necessarily mean

that there is no hazard associated with a given site; it only means that. based upon available information, the

location is not judged to be potential NPL site.

Date of Government Version: 01/09/2018 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/06/2018 Telephone: 800-424-9346

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/13/2018 Last EDR Contact: 04/27/2018

Number of Days to Update: 66 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/30/2018

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

CORRACTS: Corrective Action Report
CORRACTS identifies hazardous waste handlers with RCRA corrective action activity.

Date of Government Version: 12/11/2017 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/26/2017 Telephone: 800-424-9346

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/09/2018 Last EDR Contact: 03/28/2018

Number of Days to Update: 45 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/09/2018

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

RCRA-TSDF: RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Transporters are individuals or entities that
move hazardous waste from the generator offsite to a facility that can recycle, treat, store, or dispose of the
waste. TSDFs treat, store, or dispose of the waste.

Date of Government Version: 12/11/2017 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/26/2017 Telephone: (212) 637-3660

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/09/2018 Last EDR Contact: 03/28/2018

Number of Days to Update: 45 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/09/2018

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-LQG: RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Large quantity generators (LQGSs) generate
over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 12/11/2017 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/26/2017 Telephone: (212) 637-3660

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/09/2018 Last EDR Contact: 03/28/2018

Number of Days to Update: 45 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/09/2018

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

RCRA-SQG: RCRA - Small Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity generators (SQGs) generate
between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 12/11/2017 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/26/2017 Telephone: (212) 637-3660

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/09/2018 Last EDR Contact: 03/28/2018

Number of Days to Update: 45 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/09/2018

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RCRA-CESQG: RCRA - Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Conditionally exempt small quantity generators
(CESQGs) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 12/11/2017 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/26/2017 Telephone: (212) 637-3660

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/09/2018 Last EDR Contact: 03/28/2018

Number of Days to Update: 45 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/09/2018

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS: Land Use Control Information System
LUCIS contains records of land use control information pertaining to the former Navy Base Realignment and Closure

properties.

Date of Government Version: 02/16/2018 Source: Department of the Navy

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/22/2018 Telephone: 843-820-7326

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2018 Last EDR Contact: 05/09/2018

Number of Days to Update: 78 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/27/2018

Data Release Frequency: Varies

US ENG CONTROLS: Engineering Controls Sites List
A listing of sites with engineering controls in place. Engineering controls include various forms of caps, building

foundations, liners, and treatment methods to create pathway elimination for regulated substances to enter environmental
media or effect human health.

Date of Government Version: 02/13/2018 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/27/2018 Telephone: 703-603-0695

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2018 Last EDR Contact: 02/27/2018

Number of Days to Update: 73 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/11/2018

Data Release Frequency: Varies

US INST CONTROL: Sites with Institutional Controls
A listing of sites with institutional controls in place. Institutional controls include administrative measures,
such as groundwater use restrictions, construction restrictions, property use restrictions, and post remediation
care requirements intended to prevent exposure to contaminants remaining on site. Deed restrictions are generally
required as part of the institutional controls.

Date of Government Version: 02/13/2018 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/27/2018 Telephone: 703-603-0695

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2018 Last EDR Contact: 02/27/2018

Number of Days to Update: 73 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/11/2018

Data Release Frequency: Varies
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

Federal ERNS list

ERNS: Emergency Response Notification System

Emergency Response Notification System. ERNS records and stores information on reported releases of oil and hazardous

substances.

Date of Government Version: 01/16/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/19/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/23/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

Source: National Response Center, United States Coast Guard
Telephone: 202-267-2180

Last EDR Contact: 03/27/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/09/2018

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SHWS: Inactive Hazardous Waste Disposal Sites in New York State
Referred to as the State Superfund Program, the Inactive Hazardous Waste Disposal Site Remedial Program is the
cleanup program for inactive hazardous waste sites and now includes hazardous substance sites

Date of Government Version: 02/12/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/14/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/27/2018
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone: 518-402-9622

Last EDR Contact: 05/16/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/27/2018

Data Release Frequency: Annually

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists

SWEF/LF: Facility Register

Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites. SWF/LF type records typically contain an inventory of solid waste disposal
facilities or landfills in a particular state. Depending on the state, these may be active or inactive facilities
or open dumps that failed to meet RCRA Subtitle D Section 4004 criteria for solid waste landfills or disposal

sites.

Date of Government Version: 12/08/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/02/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/31/2018
Number of Days to Update: 29

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone: 518-457-2051

Last EDR Contact: 04/02/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/16/2018

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN LUST R5: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
Leaking underground storage tanks located on Indian Land in Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin.

Date of Government Version: 10/16/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/23/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/13/2018
Number of Days to Update: 80

Source: EPA, Region 5

Telephone: 312-886-7439

Last EDR Contact: 05/18/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/06/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R10: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTSs on Indian land in Alaska, Idaho, Oregon and Washington.

Date of Government Version: 10/24/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/23/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/13/2018
Number of Days to Update: 80

Source: EPA Region 10

Telephone: 206-553-2857

Last EDR Contact: 05/18/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/06/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R1: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
A listing of leaking underground storage tank locations on Indian Land.
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

Date of Government Version: 10/14/2017 Source: EPA Region 1

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/23/2018 Telephone: 617-918-1313

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/13/2018 Last EDR Contact: 05/18/2018

Number of Days to Update: 80 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/06/2018

Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R4: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Florida, Mississippi and North Carolina.

Date of Government Version: 10/14/2017 Source: EPA Region 4

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/23/2018 Telephone: 404-562-8677

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/13/2018 Last EDR Contact: 05/16/2018

Number of Days to Update: 80 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/06/2018

Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R9: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Arizona, California, New Mexico and Nevada

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2017 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/23/2018 Telephone: 415-972-3372

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/13/2018 Last EDR Contact: 05/18/2018

Number of Days to Update: 80 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/06/2018

Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R8: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTSs on Indian land in Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah and Wyoming.

Date of Government Version: 10/12/2017 Source: EPA Region 8

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/23/2018 Telephone: 303-312-6271

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/13/2018 Last EDR Contact: 05/18/2018

Number of Days to Update: 80 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/06/2018

Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R7: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in lowa, Kansas, and Nebraska

Date of Government Version: 10/12/2017 Source: EPA Region 7

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/23/2018 Telephone: 913-551-7003

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/13/2018 Last EDR Contact: 05/18/2018

Number of Days to Update: 80 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/06/2018

Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R6: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTSs on Indian land in New Mexico and Oklahoma.

Date of Government Version: 01/06/2018 Source: EPA Region 6

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/23/2018 Telephone: 214-665-6597

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/13/2018 Last EDR Contact: 05/18/2018

Number of Days to Update: 80 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/06/2018

Data Release Frequency: Varies

LTANKS: Spills Information Database
Leaking Storage Tank Incident Reports. These records contain an inventory of reported leaking storage tank incidents
reported from 4/1/86 through the most recent update. They can be either leaking underground storage tanks or leaking
aboveground storage tanks. The causes of the incidents are tank test failures, tank failures or tank overfills.

Date of Government Version: 02/12/2018 Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/14/2018 Telephone: 518-402-9549

Date Made Active in Reports: 03/16/2018 Last EDR Contact: 05/16/2018

Number of Days to Update: 30 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/27/2018

Data Release Frequency: Varies
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

HIST LTANKS: Listing of Leaking Storage Tanks
A listing of leaking underground and aboveground storage tanks. The causes of the incidents are tank test failures,
tank failures or tank overfills. In 2002, the Department of Environmental Conservation stopped providing updates
to its original Spills Information Database. This database includes fields that are no longer available from the
NYDEC as of January 1, 2002. Current information may be found in the NY LTANKS database. Department of Environmental

Conservation.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2002 Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/08/2005 Telephone: 518-402-9549

Date Made Active in Reports: 07/14/2005 Last EDR Contact: 07/07/2005

Number of Days to Update: 6 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
State and tribal registered storage tank lists

FEMA UST: Underground Storage Tank Listing
A listing of all FEMA owned underground storage tanks.

Date of Government Version: 05/15/2017 Source: FEMA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/30/2017 Telephone: 202-646-5797

Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2017 Last EDR Contact: 04/13/2018

Number of Days to Update: 136 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/23/2018

Data Release Frequency: Varies

UST: Petroleum Bulk Storage (PBS) Database
Facilities that have petroleum storage capacities in excess of 1,100 gallons and less than 400,000 gallons.

Date of Government Version: 03/26/2018 Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/28/2018 Telephone: 518-402-9549

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/27/2018 Last EDR Contact: 03/28/2018

Number of Days to Update: 30 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/09/2018

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

CBS UST: Chemical Bulk Storage Database
Facilities that store regulated hazardous substances in underground tanks of any size

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2002 Source: NYSDEC

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/20/2002 Telephone: 518-402-9549

Date Made Active in Reports: 03/22/2002 Last EDR Contact: 10/24/2005

Number of Days to Update: 30 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/23/2006

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

MOSF UST: Major Oil Storage Facilities Database
Facilities that may be onshore facilities or vessels, with petroleum storage capacities of 400,000 gallons or

greater.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2002 Source: NYSDEC

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/20/2002 Telephone: 518-402-9549

Date Made Active in Reports: 03/22/2002 Last EDR Contact: 07/25/2005

Number of Days to Update: 30 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/24/2005

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

CBS: Chemical Bulk Storage Site Listing
These facilities store regulated hazardous substances in aboveground tanks with capacities of 185 gallons or greater,
and/or in underground tanks of any size

Date of Government Version: 03/26/2018 Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/28/2018 Telephone: 518-402-9549

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/14/2018 Last EDR Contact: 03/28/2018

Number of Days to Update: 47 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/09/2018

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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MOSF: Major Qil Storage Facility Site Listing

These facilities may be onshore facilities or vessels, with petroleum storage capacities of 400,000 gallons or

greater.

Date of Government Version: 03/26/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/28/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/14/2018
Number of Days to Update: 47

AST: Petroleum Bulk Storage
Registered Aboveground Storage Tanks.

Date of Government Version: 03/26/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/28/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/27/2018
Number of Days to Update: 30

CBS AST: Chemical Bulk Storage Database

Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone: 518-402-9549

Last EDR Contact: 03/28/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/09/2018

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone: 518-402-9549

Last EDR Contact: 03/28/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/09/2018

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Facilities that store regulated hazardous substances in aboveground tanks with capacities of 185 gallons or greater,

and/or in underground tanks of any size.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2002
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/20/2002
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/22/2002
Number of Days to Update: 30

MOSF AST: Major Oil Storage Facilities Database

Source: NYSDEC

Telephone: 518-402-9549

Last EDR Contact: 07/25/2005

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/24/2005
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Facilities that may be onshore facilities or vessels, with petroleum storage capacities of 400,000 gallons or

greater.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2002
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/20/2002
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/22/2002
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source: NYSDEC

Telephone: 518-402-9549

Last EDR Contact: 07/25/2005

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/24/2005
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

INDIAN UST R8: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 8 (Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah, Wyoming and 27 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 10/12/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/23/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/13/2018
Number of Days to Update: 80

Source: EPA Region 8

Telephone: 303-312-6137

Last EDR Contact: 05/18/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/06/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R7: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 7 (lowa, Kansas, Missouri, Nebraska, and 9 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 01/13/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/23/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/13/2018
Number of Days to Update: 80

Source: EPA Region 7

Telephone: 913-551-7003

Last EDR Contact: 05/18/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/06/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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INDIAN UST R6: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 6 (Louisiana, Arkansas, Oklahoma, New Mexico, Texas and 65 Tribes).

Date of Government Version: 04/24/2017 Source: EPA Region 6

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/27/2017 Telephone: 214-665-7591

Date Made Active in Reports: 12/08/2017 Last EDR Contact: 05/18/2018

Number of Days to Update: 134 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/06/2018

Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R1: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 1 (Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont and ten Tribal

Nations).

Date of Government Version: 10/14/2017 Source: EPA, Region 1

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/23/2018 Telephone: 617-918-1313

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/13/2018 Last EDR Contact: 05/18/2018

Number of Days to Update: 80 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/06/2018

Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R4: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian

land in EPA Region 4 (Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Mississippi, North Carolina, South Carolina, Tennessee
and Tribal Nations)

Date of Government Version: 10/14/2017 Source: EPA Region 4

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/23/2018 Telephone: 404-562-9424

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/13/2018 Last EDR Contact: 05/16/2018

Number of Days to Update: 80 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/06/2018

Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R5: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 5 (Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 10/16/2017 Source: EPA Region 5

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/23/2018 Telephone: 312-886-6136

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/13/2018 Last EDR Contact: 05/18/2018

Number of Days to Update: 80 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/06/2018

Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R10: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 10 (Alaska, Idaho, Oregon, Washington, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 10/24/2017 Source: EPA Region 10

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/23/2018 Telephone: 206-553-2857

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/13/2018 Last EDR Contact: 05/18/2018

Number of Days to Update: 80 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/06/2018

Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R9: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 9 (Arizona, California, Hawaii, Nevada, the Pacific Islands, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2017 Source: EPA Region 9

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/23/2018 Telephone: 415-972-3368

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/13/2018 Last EDR Contact: 05/18/2018

Number of Days to Update: 80 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/06/2018

Data Release Frequency: Varies

TC5303084.2s

Page GR-9




GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

TANKS: Storage Tank Faciliy Listing

This database contains records of facilities that are or have been regulated under Bulk Storage Program. Tank
information for these facilities may not be releasable by the state agency.

Date of Government Version: 03/26/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/28/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/30/2018
Number of Days to Update: 33

Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone: 518-402-9543

Last EDR Contact: 03/28/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/09/2018

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries

RES DECL: Restrictive Declarations Listing

A restrictive declaration is a covenant running with the land which binds the present and future owners of the

property. As a condition of certain special permits, the City Planning Commission may require an applicant to
sign and record a restrictive declaration that places specified conditions on the future use and development of
the property. Certain restrictive declarations are indicated by a D on zoning maps.

Date of Government Version: 11/18/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/30/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/21/2014
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source: NYC Department of City Planning
Telephone: 212-720-3401

Last EDR Contact: 03/23/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/02/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ENV RES DECL: Environmental Restrictive Declarations
The Environmental Restrictive Declarations (ERD) listed were recorded in connection with a zoning action against
the noted Tax Blocks and Tax Lots, or portion thereof, and are available in the property records on file at the
Office of the City Register for Bronx, Kings, New York and Queens counties or at the Richmond County Clerk’s office.
They contain environmental requirements with respect to hazardous materials, air quality and/or noise in accordance

with Section 11-15 of this Resolution.

Date of Government Version: 06/27/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/21/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/22/2017
Number of Days to Update: 1

ENG CONTROLS: Registry of Engineering Controls

Source: New York City Department of City Planning

Telephone: 212-720-3300

Last EDR Contact: 03/19/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/02/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Environmental Remediation sites that have engineering controls in place.

Date of Government Version: 02/12/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/14/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/27/2018
Number of Days to Update: 41

INST CONTROL: Registry of Institutional Controls

Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone: 518-402-9553

Last EDR Contact: 05/16/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/27/2018

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Environmental Remediation sites that have institutional controls in place.

Date of Government Version: 02/12/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/14/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/27/2018
Number of Days to Update: 41

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

INDIAN VCP R1: Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing

Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone: 518-402-9553

Last EDR Contact: 05/16/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/27/2018

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 1.
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VCP:

VCP

Date of Government Version: 07/27/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/29/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2016
Number of Days to Update: 142

Voluntary Cleanup Agreements

Source: EPA, Region 1

Telephone: 617-918-1102

Last EDR Contact: 03/21/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/09/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

New York established its Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP) to address the environmental, legal and financial barriers

that often hinder the redevelopment and reuse of contaminated properties. The Voluntary Cleanup Program was developed
to enhance private sector cleanup of brownfields by enabling parties to remediate sites using private rather than

public funds and to reduce the development pressures on "greenfield" sites.

Date of Government Version: 02/12/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/14/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/27/2018
Number of Days to Update: 41

NYC: Voluntary Cleanup Program Listing NYC
New York City voluntary cleanup program sites.

Date of Government Version: 03/26/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/29/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/14/2018
Number of Days to Update: 46

INDIAN VCP R7: Voluntary Cleanup Priority Lisitng
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 7.

Date of Government Version: 03/20/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/22/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2008
Number of Days to Update: 27

State and tribal Brownfields sites

BROWNFIELDS: Brownfields Site List
A Brownfield is any real property where redevelopment or re-use may be complicated by the presence or potential
presence of a hazardous waste, petroleum, pollutant, or contaminant.

ERP:

Date of Government Version: 02/12/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/14/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/27/2018
Number of Days to Update: 41

Environmental Restoration Program Listing

Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone: 518-402-9711

Last EDR Contact: 05/16/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/27/2018

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Source: New York City Office of Environmental Protection
Telephone: 212-788-8841

Last EDR Contact: 03/15/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/02/2018

Data Release Frequency: Varies

Source: EPA, Region 7

Telephone: 913-551-7365

Last EDR Contact: 04/20/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/20/2009
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone: 518-402-9764

Last EDR Contact: 05/16/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/27/2018

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

In an effort to spur the cleanup and redevelopment of brownfields, New Yorkers approved a $200 million Environmental
Restoration or Brownfields Fund as part of the $1.75 billion Clean Water/Clean Air Bond Act of 1996 (1996 Bond

Act). Enhancements to the program were enacted on October 7, 2003. Under the Environmental Restoration Program,
the State provides grants to municipalities to reimburse up to 90 percent of on-site eligible costs and 100% of

off-site eligible costs for site investigation and remediation activities. Once remediated, the property may then

be reused for commercial, industrial, residential or public use.

Date of Government Version: 02/12/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/14/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/27/2018
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source: Department of Environmental Conservation

Telephone: 518-402-9622

Last EDR Contact: 05/16/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/27/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS: A Listing of Brownfields Sites
Brownfields are real property, the expansion, redevelopment, or reuse of which may be complicated by the presence
or potential presence of a hazardous substance, pollutant, or contaminant. Cleaning up and reinvesting in these
properties takes development pressures off of undeveloped, open land, and both improves and protects the environment.
Assessment, Cleanup and Redevelopment Exchange System (ACRES) stores information reported by EPA Brownfields
grant recipients on brownfields properties assessed or cleaned up with grant funding as well as information on
Targeted Brownfields Assessments performed by EPA Regions. A listing of ACRES Brownfield sites is obtained from
Cleanups in My Community. Cleanups in My Community provides information on Brownfields properties for which information
is reported back to EPA, as well as areas served by Brownfields grant programs.

Date of Government Version: 01/19/2018 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/19/2018 Telephone: 202-566-2777

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/09/2018 Last EDR Contact: 03/21/2018

Number of Days to Update: 21 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/02/2018

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually
Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

SWTIRE: Registered Waste Tire Storage & Facility List
A listing of facilities registered to accept waste tires.

Date of Government Version: 12/12/2017 Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/14/2017 Telephone: 518-402-8694

Date Made Active in Reports: 01/31/2018 Last EDR Contact: 03/07/2018

Number of Days to Update: 48 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/25/2018

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SWRCY: Registered Recycling Facility List
A listing of recycling facilities.

Date of Government Version: 12/08/2017 Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/02/2018 Telephone: 518-402-8705

Date Made Active in Reports: 01/31/2018 Last EDR Contact: 04/02/2018

Number of Days to Update: 29 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/16/2018

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN ODI: Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
Location of open dumps on Indian land.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/1998 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/03/2007 Telephone: 703-308-8245

Date Made Active in Reports: 01/24/2008 Last EDR Contact: 01/30/2018

Number of Days to Update: 52 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/14/2018

Data Release Frequency: Varies

ODI: Open Dump Inventory
An open dump is defined as a disposal facility that does not comply with one or more of the Part 257 or Part 258
Subtitle D Criteria.

Date of Government Version: 06/30/1985 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/09/2004 Telephone: 800-424-9346

Date Made Active in Reports: 09/17/2004 Last EDR Contact: 06/09/2004

Number of Days to Update: 39 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
DEBRIS REGION 9: Torres Martinez Reservation lllegal Dump Site Locations

A listing of illegal dump sites location on the Torres Martinez Indian Reservation located in eastern Riverside
County and northern Imperial County, California.
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Date of Government Version: 01/12/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/07/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2009
Number of Days to Update: 137

IHS OPEN DUMPS: Open Dumps on Indian Land

Source: EPA, Region 9

Telephone: 415-947-4219

Last EDR Contact: 04/18/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/06/2018
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

A listing of all open dumps located on Indian Land in the United States.

Date of Government Version: 04/01/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/06/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/29/2015
Number of Days to Update: 176

Source: Department of Health & Human Serivces, Indian Health Service
Telephone: 301-443-1452

Last EDR Contact: 05/04/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/13/2018

Data Release Frequency: Varies

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

US HIST CDL: National Clandestine Laboratory Register
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations that have been removed from the DEAs National Clandestine Laboratory

Register.

Date of Government Version: 02/22/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2018
Number of Days to Update: 71

DEL SHWS: Delisted Registry Sites

Source: Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone: 202-307-1000

Last EDR Contact: 02/27/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/11/2018
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

A database listing of sites delisted from the Registry of Inactive Hazardous Waste Disposal Sites.

Date of Government Version: 02/12/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/14/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/27/2018
Number of Days to Update: 41

US CDL: Clandestine Drug Labs

Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone: 518-402-9622

Last EDR Contact: 05/16/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/27/2018

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

A listing of clandestine drug lab locations. The U.S. Department of Justice (“the Department") provides this

web site as a public service. It contains addresses of some locations where law enforcement agencies reported
they found chemicals or other items that indicated the presence of either clandestine drug laboratories or dumpsites.
In most cases, the source of the entries is not the Department, and the Department has not verified the entry

and does not guarantee its accuracy. Members of the public must verify the accuracy of all entries by, for example,
contacting local law enforcement and local health departments.

Date of Government Version: 02/22/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2018
Number of Days to Update: 71

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

Source: Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone: 202-307-1000

Last EDR Contact: 02/27/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/11/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

HIST UST: Historical Petroleum Bulk Storage Database
These facilities have petroleum storage capacities in excess of 1,100 gallons and less than 400,000 gallons. This
database contains detailed information per site. It is no longer updated due to the sensitive nature of the information

involved. See UST for more current data.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2002
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/02/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2006
Number of Days to Update: 48

Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone: 518-402-9549

Last EDR Contact: 10/23/2006

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/22/2007

Data Release Frequency: Varies
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HIST AST: Historical Petroleum Bulk Storage Database
These facilities have petroleum storage capabilities in excess of 1,100 gallons and less than 400,000 gallons.
This database contains detailed information per site. No longer updated due to the sensitive nature of the information

involved. See AST for more current data.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2002
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/02/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2006
Number of Days to Update: 48

Local Land Records

LIENS: Spill Liens Information
Lien information from the Oil Spill Fund.

Date of Government Version: 02/13/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/16/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/27/2018
Number of Days to Update: 39

LIENS 2: CERCLA Lien Information

Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone: 518-402-9549

Last EDR Contact: 10/23/2006

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/22/2007

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Source: Office of the State Comptroller
Telephone: 518-474-9034

Last EDR Contact: 05/03/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/20/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

A Federal CERCLA ('Superfund’) lien can exist by operation of law at any site or property at which EPA has spent
Superfund monies. These monies are spent to investigate and address releases and threatened releases of contamination.
CERCLIS provides information as to the identity of these sites and properties.

Date of Government Version: 01/09/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/06/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2018
Number of Days to Update: 94

Records of Emergency Release Reports

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 202-564-6023

Last EDR Contact: 04/27/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/06/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

HMIRS: Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
Hazardous Materials Incident Report System. HMIRS contains hazardous material spill incidents reported to DOT.

Date of Government Version: 01/19/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/19/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/23/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

SPILLS: Spills Information Database

Source: U.S. Department of Transportation
Telephone: 202-366-4555

Last EDR Contact: 03/27/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/09/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Data collected on spills reported to NYSDEC as required by one or more of the following: Article 12 of the Navigation
Law, 6 NYCRR Section 613.8 (from PBS regs), or 6 NYCRR Section 595.2 (from CBS regs). It includes spills active
as of April 1, 1986, as well as spills occurring since this date.

Date of Government Version: 02/12/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/14/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/16/2018
Number of Days to Update: 30

HIST SPILLS: SPILLS Database

Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone: 518-402-9549

Last EDR Contact: 05/16/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/27/2018

Data Release Frequency: Varies

This database contains records of chemical and petroleum spill incidents. Under State law, petroleum and hazardous
chemical spills that can impact the waters of the state must be reported by the spiller (and, in some cases,

by anyone who has knowledge of the spills). In 2002, the Department of Environmental Conservation stopped providing
updates to its original Spills Information Database. This database includes fields that are no longer available

from the NYDEC as of January 1, 2002. Current information may be found in the NY SPILLS database. Department of

Environmental Conservation.
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Date of Government Version: 01/01/2002
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/08/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/14/2005
Number of Days to Update: 6

SPILLS 90: SPILLS90 data from FirstSearch

Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone: 518-402-9549

Last EDR Contact: 07/07/2005

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Spills 90 includes those spill and release records available exclusively from FirstSearch databases. Typically,
they may include chemical, oil and/or hazardous substance spills recorded after 1990. Duplicate records that are
already included in EDR incident and release records are not included in Spills 90.

Date of Government Version: 12/14/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/03/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/12/2013
Number of Days to Update: 40

SPILLS 80: SPILLS80 data from FirstSearch

Source: FirstSearch

Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 01/03/2013

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Spills 80 includes those spill and release records available from FirstSearch databases prior to 1990. Typically,
they may include chemical, oil and/or hazardous substance spills recorded before 1990. Duplicate records that
are already included in EDR incident and release records are not included in Spills 80.

Date of Government Version: 11/02/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/03/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/07/2013
Number of Days to Update: 63

Other Ascertainable Records

Source: FirstSearch

Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 01/03/2013

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

RCRA NonGen / NLR: RCRA - Non Generators / No Longer Regulated
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste

as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous

waste.

Date of Government Version: 12/11/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/26/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/09/2018
Number of Days to Update: 45

FUDS: Formerly Used Defense Sites

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: (212) 637-3660

Last EDR Contact: 03/28/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/09/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

The listing includes locations of Formerly Used Defense Sites properties where the US Army Corps of Engineers
is actively working or will take necessary cleanup actions.

Date of Government Version: 01/31/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/08/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2015
Number of Days to Update: 97

DOD: Department of Defense Sites

Source: U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
Telephone: 202-528-4285

Last EDR Contact: 02/21/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/04/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

This data set consists of federally owned or administered lands, administered by the Department of Defense, that
have any area equal to or greater than 640 acres of the United States, Puerto Rico, and the U.S. Virgin Islands.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/10/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 62

Source: USGS

Telephone: 888-275-8747

Last EDR Contact: 04/13/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/23/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually
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FEDLAND: Federal and Indian Lands
Federally and Indian administrated lands of the United States. Lands included are administrated by: Army Corps
of Engineers, Bureau of Reclamation, National Wild and Scenic River, National Wildlife Refuge, Public Domain Land,
Wilderness, Wilderness Study Area, Wildlife Management Area, Bureau of Indian Affairs, Bureau of Land Management,
Department of Justice, Forest Service, Fish and Wildlife Service, National Park Service.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005 Source: U.S. Geological Survey

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/06/2006 Telephone: 888-275-8747

Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007 Last EDR Contact: 04/11/2018

Number of Days to Update: 339 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/23/2018

Data Release Frequency: N/A

SCRD DRYCLEANERS: State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
The State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners was established in 1998, with support from the U.S. EPA Office
of Superfund Remediation and Technology Innovation. It is comprised of representatives of states with established
drycleaner remediation programs. Currently the member states are Alabama, Connecticut, Florida, lllinois, Kansas,
Minnesota, Missouri, North Carolina, Oregon, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas, and Wisconsin.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2017 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/03/2017 Telephone: 615-532-8599

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/07/2017 Last EDR Contact: 05/15/2018

Number of Days to Update: 63 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/27/2018

Data Release Frequency: Varies

US FIN ASSUR: Financial Assurance Information
All owners and operators of facilities that treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste are required to provide
proof that they will have sufficient funds to pay for the clean up, closure, and post-closure care of their facilities.

Date of Government Version: 01/11/2018 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/19/2018 Telephone: 202-566-1917

Date Made Active in Reports: 03/02/2018 Last EDR Contact: 03/27/2018

Number of Days to Update: 42 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/09/2018

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

EPA WATCH LIST: EPA WATCH LIST
EPA maintains a "Watch List" to facilitate dialogue between EPA, state and local environmental agencies on enforcement
matters relating to facilities with alleged violations identified as either significant or high priority. Being
on the Watch List does not mean that the facility has actually violated the law only that an investigation by
EPA or a state or local environmental agency has led those organizations to allege that an unproven violation
has in fact occurred. Being on the Watch List does not represent a higher level of concern regarding the alleged
violations that were detected, but instead indicates cases requiring additional dialogue between EPA, state and
local agencies - primarily because of the length of time the alleged violation has gone unaddressed or unresolved.

Date of Government Version: 08/30/2013 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/21/2014 Telephone: 617-520-3000

Date Made Active in Reports: 06/17/2014 Last EDR Contact: 05/07/2018

Number of Days to Update: 88 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/20/2018

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

2020 COR ACTION: 2020 Corrective Action Program List
The EPA has set ambitious goals for the RCRA Corrective Action program by creating the 2020 Corrective Action
Universe. This RCRA cleanup baseline includes facilities expected to need corrective action. The 2020 universe
contains a wide variety of sites. Some properties are heavily contaminated while others were contaminated but
have since been cleaned up. Still others have not been fully investigated yet, and may require little or no remediation.
Inclusion in the 2020 Universe does not necessarily imply failure on the part of a facility to meet its RCRA obligations.

Date of Government Version: 04/22/2013 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/03/2015 Telephone: 703-308-4044

Date Made Active in Reports: 03/09/2015 Last EDR Contact: 05/08/2018

Number of Days to Update: 6 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/20/2018

Data Release Frequency: Varies
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TSCA: Toxic Substances Control Act

Toxic Substances Control Act. TSCA identifies manufacturers and importers of chemical substances included on the
TSCA Chemical Substance Inventory list. It includes data on the production volume of these substances by plant

site.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/21/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/05/2018
Number of Days to Update: 198

TRIS: Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System

Source: EPA

Telephone: 202-260-5521

Last EDR Contact: 03/23/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/02/2018
Data Release Frequency: Every 4 Years

Toxic Release Inventory System. TRIS identifies facilities which release toxic chemicals to the air, water and
land in reportable quantities under SARA Title Ill Section 313.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/10/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/12/2018
Number of Days to Update: 2

SSTS: Section 7 Tracking Systems

Source: EPA

Telephone: 202-566-0250

Last EDR Contact: 02/23/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/04/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Section 7 of the Federal Insecticide, Fungicide and Rodenticide Act, as amended (92 Stat. 829) requires all
registered pesticide-producing establishments to submit a report to the Environmental Protection Agency by March
1st each year. Each establishment must report the types and amounts of pesticides, active ingredients and devices
being produced, and those having been produced and sold or distributed in the past year.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/10/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/25/2011
Number of Days to Update: 77

ROD: Records Of Decision

Source: EPA

Telephone: 202-564-4203

Last EDR Contact: 04/09/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/06/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Record of Decision. ROD documents mandate a permanent remedy at an NPL (Superfund) site containing technical

and health information to aid in the cleanup.

Date of Government Version: 01/09/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/06/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2018
Number of Days to Update: 94

RMP: Risk Management Plans

Source: EPA

Telephone: 703-416-0223

Last EDR Contact: 04/27/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/18/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually
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When Congress passed the Clean Air Act Amendments of 1990, it required EPA to publish regulations and guidance

for chemical accident prevention at facilities using extremely hazardous substances. The Risk Management Program
Rule (RMP Rule) was written to implement Section 112(r) of these amendments. The rule, which built upon existing
industry codes and standards, requires companies of all sizes that use certain flammable and toxic substances

to develop a Risk Management Program, which includes a(n): Hazard assessment that details the potential effects

of an accidental release, an accident history of the last five years, and an evaluation of worst-case and alternative
accidental releases; Prevention program that includes safety precautions and maintenance, monitoring, and employee
training measures; and Emergency response program that spells out emergency health care, employee training measures
and procedures for informing the public and response agencies (e.g the fire department) should an accident occur.

Date of Government Version: 11/02/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/17/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/08/2017
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 202-564-8600

Last EDR Contact: 04/20/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/06/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RAATS: RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System

RCRA Administration Action Tracking System. RAATS contains records based on enforcement actions issued under RCRA
pertaining to major violators and includes administrative and civil actions brought by the EPA. For administration

actions after September 30, 1995, data entry in the RAATS database was discontinued. EPA will retain a copy of

the database for historical records. It was necessary to terminate RAATS because a decrease in agency resources

made it impossible to continue to update the information contained in the database.

PRP:

Date of Government Version: 04/17/1995
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/03/1995
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/07/1995
Number of Days to Update: 35

Potentially Responsible Parties

Source: EPA

Telephone: 202-564-4104

Last EDR Contact: 06/02/2008

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/01/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

A listing of verified Potentially Responsible Parties

Date of Government Version: 10/25/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/17/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/20/2014
Number of Days to Update: 3

PADS: PCB Activity Database System
PCB Activity Database. PADS Identifies generators, transporters, commercial storers and/or brokers and disposers
of PCB’s who are required to notify the EPA of such activities.

ICIS:

Date of Government Version: 06/01/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/09/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2017
Number of Days to Update: 126

Integrated Compliance Information System

Source: EPA

Telephone: 202-564-6023

Last EDR Contact: 04/27/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/20/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Source: EPA

Telephone: 202-566-0500

Last EDR Contact: 04/13/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/23/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

The Integrated Compliance Information System (ICIS) supports the information needs of the national enforcement
and compliance program as well as the unique needs of the National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES)

program.

Date of Government Version: 11/18/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/23/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 79

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 202-564-2501

Last EDR Contact: 04/09/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/23/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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FTTS: FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
FTTS tracks administrative cases and pesticide enforcement actions and compliance activities related to FIFRA,
TSCA and EPCRA (Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act). To maintain currency, EDR contacts the

Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source: EPA/Office of Prevention, Pesticides and Toxic Substances
Telephone: 202-566-1667

Last EDR Contact: 08/18/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/04/2017

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FTTS INSP: FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
A listing of FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) inspections and enforcements.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

MLTS: Material Licensing Tracking System

Source: EPA

Telephone: 202-566-1667

Last EDR Contact: 08/18/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/04/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

MLTS is maintained by the Nuclear Regulatory Commission and contains a list of approximately 8,100 sites which
possess or use radioactive materials and which are subject to NRC licensing requirements. To maintain currency,

EDR contacts the Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 08/30/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/08/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/21/2016
Number of Days to Update: 43

Source: Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Telephone: 301-415-7169

Last EDR Contact: 05/03/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/20/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

COAL ASH DOE: Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data
A listing of power plants that store ash in surface ponds.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/07/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/22/2009
Number of Days to Update: 76

Source: Department of Energy
Telephone: 202-586-8719

Last EDR Contact: 03/09/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/18/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

COAL ASH EPA: Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
A listing of coal combustion residues surface impoundments with high hazard potential ratings.

Date of Government Version: 07/01/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/10/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/20/2014
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 03/06/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/18/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PCB TRANSFORMER: PCB Transformer Registration Database
The database of PCB transformer registrations that includes all PCB registration submittals.

Date of Government Version: 05/24/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/30/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/15/2017
Number of Days to Update: 15

RADINFO: Radiation Information Database

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 202-566-0517

Last EDR Contact: 04/27/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/06/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

The Radiation Information Database (RADINFO) contains information about facilities that are regulated by U.S.
Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) regulations for radiation and radioactivity.
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Date of Government Version: 01/03/2018 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/04/2018 Telephone: 202-343-9775

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/13/2018 Last EDR Contact: 04/05/2018

Number of Days to Update: 99 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/16/2018

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

HIST FTTS: FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
A complete administrative case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA regions. The
information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation of FIFRA
(Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some EPA regions
are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing EPA Headquarters
with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that may not be included
in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.

Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007 Telephone: 202-564-2501

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007 Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2007

Number of Days to Update: 40 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

HIST FTTS INSP: FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Inspection & Enforcement Case Listing
A complete inspection and enforcement case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA
regions. The information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation
of FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some
EPA regions are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing
EPA Headquarters with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that
may not be included in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.

Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007 Telephone: 202-564-2501

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007 Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2008

Number of Days to Update: 40 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

DOT OPS: Incident and Accident Data
Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety Incident and Accident data.

Date of Government Version: 07/31/2012 Source: Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/07/2012 Telephone: 202-366-4595

Date Made Active in Reports: 09/18/2012 Last EDR Contact: 05/03/2018

Number of Days to Update: 42 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/13/2018

Data Release Frequency: Varies

CONSENT: Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
Major legal settlements that establish responsibility and standards for cleanup at NPL (Superfund) sites. Released
periodically by United States District Courts after settlement by parties to litigation matters.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2017 Source: Department of Justice, Consent Decree Library
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/24/2018 Telephone: Varies

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/13/2018 Last EDR Contact: 04/06/2018

Number of Days to Update: 79 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/02/2018

Data Release Frequency: Varies

BRS: Biennial Reporting System
The Biennial Reporting System is a national system administered by the EPA that collects data on the generation
and management of hazardous waste. BRS captures detailed data from two groups: Large Quantity Generators (LQG)
and Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2015 Source: EPAINTIS

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/22/2017 Telephone: 800-424-9346

Date Made Active in Reports: 09/28/2017 Last EDR Contact: 02/23/2018

Number of Days to Update: 218 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/04/2018

Data Release Frequency: Biennially
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INDIAN RESERYV: Indian Reservations

This map layer portrays Indian administered lands of the United States that have any area equal to or greater

than 640 acres.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/14/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 546

Source: USGS

Telephone: 202-208-3710

Last EDR Contact: 04/11/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/23/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

FUSRAP: Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program
DOE established the Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program (FUSRAP) in 1974 to remediate sites where
radioactive contamination remained from Manhattan Project and early U.S. Atomic Energy Commission (AEC) operations.

Date of Government Version: 12/23/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/27/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/17/2017
Number of Days to Update: 52

UMTRA: Uranium Mill Tailings Sites

Source: Department of Energy
Telephone: 202-586-3559

Last EDR Contact: 05/07/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/20/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Uranium ore was mined by private companies for federal government use in national defense programs. When the mills
shut down, large piles of the sand-like material (mill tailings) remain after uranium has been extracted from

the ore. Levels of human exposure to radioactive materials from the piles are low; however, in some cases tailings
were used as construction materials before the potential health hazards of the tailings were recognized.

Date of Government Version: 06/23/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/11/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 23

LEAD SMELTER 1: Lead Smelter Sites
A listing of former lead smelter site locations.

Date of Government Version: 01/09/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/06/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/02/2018
Number of Days to Update: 24

LEAD SMELTER 2: Lead Smelter Sites

Source: Department of Energy
Telephone: 505-845-0011

Last EDR Contact: 05/18/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/03/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 703-603-8787

Last EDR Contact: 04/27/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/16/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

A list of several hundred sites in the U.S. where secondary lead smelting was done from 1931and 1964. These sites
may pose a threat to public health through ingestion or inhalation of contaminated soil or dust

Date of Government Version: 04/05/2001
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/27/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/02/2010
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source: American Journal of Public Health
Telephone: 703-305-6451

Last EDR Contact: 12/02/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

US AIRS (AFS): Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem (AFS)
The database is a sub-system of Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS). AFS contains compliance data
on air pollution point sources regulated by the U.S. EPA and/or state and local air regulatory agencies. This
information comes from source reports by various stationary sources of air pollution, such as electric power plants,
steel mills, factories, and universities, and provides information about the air pollutants they produce. Action,
air program, air program pollutant, and general level plant data. It is used to track emissions and compliance

data from industrial plants.
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Date of Government Version: 10/12/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/26/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 100

US AIRS MINOR: Air Facility System Data
A listing of minor source facilities.

Date of Government Version: 10/12/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/26/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 100

US MINES: Mines Master Index File

Source: EPA

Telephone: 202-564-2496

Last EDR Contact: 09/26/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Source: EPA

Telephone: 202-564-2496

Last EDR Contact: 09/26/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Contains all mine identification numbers issued for mines active or opened since 1971. The data also includes

violation information.

Date of Government Version: 01/25/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/28/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2018
Number of Days to Update: 72

Source: Department of Labor, Mine Safety and Health Administration
Telephone: 303-231-5959

Last EDR Contact: 02/28/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/11/2018

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

US MINES 2: Ferrous and Nonferrous Metal Mines Database Listing
This map layer includes ferrous (ferrous metal mines are facilities that extract ferrous metals, such as iron
ore or molybdenum) and nonferrous (Nonferrous metal mines are facilities that extract nonferrous metals, such
as gold, silver, copper, zinc, and lead) metal mines in the United States.

Date of Government Version: 12/05/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/29/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/18/2008
Number of Days to Update: 49

Source: USGS

Telephone: 703-648-7709

Last EDR Contact: 03/02/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/11/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US MINES 3: Active Mines & Mineral Plants Database Listing
Active Mines and Mineral Processing Plant operations for commodities monitored by the Minerals Information Team

of the USGS.

Date of Government Version: 04/14/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/08/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/13/2011
Number of Days to Update: 97

ABANDONED MINES: Abandoned Mines

Source: USGS

Telephone: 703-648-7709

Last EDR Contact: 03/02/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/11/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

An inventory of land and water impacted by past mining (primarily coal mining) is maintained by OSMRE to provide
information needed to implement the Surface Mining Control and Reclamation Act of 1977 (SMCRA). The inventory
contains information on the location, type, and extent of AML impacts, as well as, information on the cost associated
with the reclamation of those problems. The inventory is based upon field surveys by State, Tribal, and OSMRE
program officials. It is dynamic to the extent that it is modified as new problems are identified and existing

problems are reclaimed.

Date of Government Version: 12/20/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/21/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/23/2018
Number of Days to Update: 92

Source: Department of Interior
Telephone: 202-208-2609

Last EDR Contact: 03/07/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/25/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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FINDS: Facility Index System/Facility Registry System
Facility Index System. FINDS contains both facility information and 'pointers’ to other sources that contain more
detail. EDR includes the following FINDS databases in this report: PCS (Permit Compliance System), AIRS (Aerometric
Information Retrieval System), DOCKET (Enforcement Docket used to manage and track information on civil judicial
enforcement cases for all environmental statutes), FURS (Federal Underground Injection Control), C-DOCKET (Criminal
Docket System used to track criminal enforcement actions for all environmental statutes), FFIS (Federal Facilities
Information System), STATE (State Environmental Laws and Statutes), and PADS (PCB Activity Data System).

Date of Government Version: 02/21/2018 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/23/2018 Telephone: (212) 637-3000

Date Made Active in Reports: 03/23/2018 Last EDR Contact: 02/23/2018

Number of Days to Update: 28 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/18/2018

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

DOCKET HWC: Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing
A complete list of the Federal Agency Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 01/04/2018 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/19/2018 Telephone: 202-564-0527

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/13/2018 Last EDR Contact: 03/02/2018

Number of Days to Update: 84 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/11/2018

Data Release Frequency: Varies

ECHO: Enforcement & Compliance History Information
ECHO provides integrated compliance and enforcement information for about 800,000 regulated facilities nationwide.

Date of Government Version: 01/13/2018 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/19/2018 Telephone: 202-564-2280

Date Made Active in Reports: 03/02/2018 Last EDR Contact: 03/07/2018

Number of Days to Update: 42 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/18/2018

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

UXO: Unexploded Ordnance Sites
A listing of unexploded ordnance site locations

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2016 Source: Department of Defense

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/31/2017 Telephone: 703-704-1564

Date Made Active in Reports: 01/12/2018 Last EDR Contact: 04/13/2018

Number of Days to Update: 73 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/30/2018

Data Release Frequency: Varies

FUELS PROGRAM: EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing
This listing includes facilities that are registered under the Part 80 (Code of Federal Regulations) EPA Fuels
Programs. All companies now are required to submit new and updated registrations.

Date of Government Version: 02/20/2018 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/21/2018 Telephone: 800-385-6164

Date Made Active in Reports: 03/23/2018 Last EDR Contact: 02/21/2018

Number of Days to Update: 30 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/04/2018

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

AIRS: Air Emissions Data
Point source emissions inventory data.

Date of Government Version: 02/07/2018 Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/13/2018 Telephone: 518-402-8452

Date Made Active in Reports: 03/27/2018 Last EDR Contact: 04/20/2018

Number of Days to Update: 42 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/06/2018

Data Release Frequency: Annually

TC5303084.2s

Page GR-23



GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

COAL ASH: Coal Ash Disposal Site Listing
A listing of coal ash disposal site locations.

Date of Government Version: 09/25/2017 Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/26/2017 Telephone: 518-402-8660

Date Made Active in Reports: 10/12/2017 Last EDR Contact: 04/02/2018

Number of Days to Update: 16 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/16/2018

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

DRYCLEANERS: Registered Drycleaners
A listing of all registered drycleaning facilities.

Date of Government Version: 11/22/2017 Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/14/2017 Telephone: 518-402-8403

Date Made Active in Reports: 01/29/2018 Last EDR Contact: 03/07/2018

Number of Days to Update: 46 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/25/2018

Data Release Frequency: Annually

E DESIGNATION: E DESIGNATION SITE LISTING
The (E (Environmental)) designation would ensure that sampling and remediation take place on the subject properties,
and would avoid any significant impacts related to hazardous materials at these locations. The (E) designations
would require that the fee owner of the sites conduct a testing and sampling protocol, and remediation where appropriate,
to the satisfaction of the NYCDEP before the issuance of a building permit by the Department of Buildings pursuant
to the provisions of Section 11-15 of the Zoning Resolution (Environmental Requirements). The (E) designations
also include a mandatory construction-related health and safety plan which must be approved by NYCDEP.

Date of Government Version: 02/14/2018 Source: New York City Department of City Planning
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/23/2018 Telephone: 718-595-6658

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/14/2018 Last EDR Contact: 03/19/2018

Number of Days to Update: 52 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/02/2018

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Financial Assurance 1: Financial Assurance Information Listing
Financial assurance information.

Date of Government Version: 12/01/2017 Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/02/2018 Telephone: 518-402-8660

Date Made Active in Reports: 01/31/2018 Last EDR Contact: 04/02/2018

Number of Days to Update: 29 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/16/2018

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Financial Assurance 2: Financial Assurance Information Listing
A listing of financial assurance information for hazardous waste facilities. Financial assurance is intended to
ensure that resources are available to pay for the cost of closure, post-closure care, and corrective measures
if the owner or operator of a regulated facility is unable or unwilling to pay.

Date of Government Version: 03/09/2017 Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/12/2017 Telephone: 518-402-8712

Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2017 Last EDR Contact: 03/07/2018

Number of Days to Update: 184 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/25/2018

Data Release Frequency: Varies

HSWDS: Hazardous Substance Waste Disposal Site Inventory
The list includes any known or suspected hazardous substance waste disposal sites. Also included are sites delisted
from the Registry of Inactive Hazardous Waste Disposal Sites and non-Registry sites that U.S. EPA Preliminary
Assessment (PA) reports or Site Investigation (SI) reports were prepared. Hazardous Substance Waste Disposal
Sites are eligible to be Superfund sites now that the New York State Superfund has been refinanced and changed.
This means that the study inventory has served its purpose and will no longer be maintained as a separate entity.
The last version of the study inventory is frozen in time. The sites on the study will not automatically be made
Superfund sites, rather each site will be further evaluated for listing on the Registry. So overtime they will
be added to the registry or not.
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Date of Government Version: 01/01/2003
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/20/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/30/2006
Number of Days to Update: 41

NY MANIFEST: Facility and Manifest Data
Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through transporters to a TSD

facility.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/31/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/09/2018
Number of Days to Update: 37

Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone: 518-402-9564

Last EDR Contact: 05/26/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/24/2009

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone: 518-402-8651

Last EDR Contact: 05/03/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/13/2018

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SPDES: State Pollutant Discharge Elimination System

New York State has a state program which has been approved by the United States Environmental Protection Agency
for the control of wastewater and stormwater discharges in accordance with the Clean Water Act. Under New York
State law the program is known as the State Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (SPDES) and is broader in
scope than that required by the Clean Water Act in that it controls point source discharges to groundwaters as

well as surface waters.

Date of Government Version: 10/25/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/27/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/28/2017
Number of Days to Update: 32

Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone: 518-402-8233

Last EDR Contact: 05/18/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/06/2018

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

VAPOR REOPENED: Vapor Intrusion Legacy Site List

New York is currently re-evaluating previous assumptions and decisions regarding the potential for soil vapor
intrusion exposures at sites. As a result, all past, current, and future contaminated sites will be evaluated

to determine whether these sites have the potential for exposures related to soil vapor intrusion.

ulC:

EDR

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/15/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/27/2018
Number of Days to Update: 40

Underground Injection Control Wells

Source: Department of Environ